
Segment 1:  01Filter by:

Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 114 - Moderator

Account: 01-114-0000-5113-5113-0000 MODERATOR SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0050.00 50.00

0.00 50.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 50.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

50.00 0.001 0.00

Barry Eager106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-114-0000-5700-5700-0000 MODERATOR EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.0085.00 85.00

0.00 85.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 85.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

85.00 0.001 10/28/16 meeting and dues 0.00

Barry Eager 64283107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

135.00 135.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 114 - Moderator
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 122 - Selectmen

Account: 01-122-0000-5110-5110-0000 SELECTMEN ELECTED SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.003,432.00 3,432.00

0.00 3,432.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 3,432.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

976.56 0.001 booman 312 days pay 2,455.44

Selectmen Salary092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

2,455.44 0.001 0.00

Selectmen Salary106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-122-0000-5114-5114-0000 SELECTMEN WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 4.4945,688.51 45,693.00

0.00 43,200.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 43,200.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

692.25 0.001 42,507.75

Mary Arata004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

886.08 0.001 41,621.67

Mary Arata006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

719.94 0.001 40,901.73

Mary Arata008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

872.24 0.001 40,029.49

Mary Arata010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

830.70 0.001 39,198.79

Mary Arata012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

830.70 0.001 38,368.09

Mary Arata014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

747.63 0.001 37,620.46

Mary Arata016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

899.93 0.001 36,720.53

Mary Arata018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

664.56 0.001 36,055.97

Mary Arata020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

719.94 0.001 35,336.03

Mary Arata022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

775.32 0.001 34,560.71

Mary Arata024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

969.15 0.001 33,591.56

Mary Arata026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

996.84 0.001 32,594.72

Mary Arata028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-122-0000-5114-5114-0000 SELECTMEN WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 4.4945,688.51 45,693.00

996.84 0.001 31,597.88

Mary Arata030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

913.77 0.001 30,684.11

Mary Arata032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

913.77 0.001 29,770.34

Mary Arata034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

969.15 0.001 28,801.19

Mary Arata036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

913.77 0.001 27,887.42

Mary Arata038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

996.84 0.001 26,890.58

Mary Arata040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

886.08 0.001 26,004.50

Mary Arata042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

830.70 0.001 25,173.80

Mary Arata044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

830.70 0.001 24,343.10

Mary Arata046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

969.15 0.001 23,373.95

Mary Arata048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

803.01 0.001 22,570.94

Mary Arata050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

913.77 0.001 21,657.17

Mary Arata052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

664.56 0.001 20,992.61

Mary Arata054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

913.77 0.001 20,078.84

Mary Arata056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

886.08 0.001 19,192.76

Mary Arata058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

830.70 0.001 18,362.06

Mary Arata060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

830.70 0.001 17,531.36

Mary Arata062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

913.77 0.001 16,617.59

Mary Arata064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-122-0000-5114-5114-0000 SELECTMEN WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 4.4945,688.51 45,693.00

830.70 0.001 15,786.89

Mary Arata066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

913.77 0.001 14,873.12

Mary Arata068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

1,024.53 0.001 13,848.59

Mary Arata070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

913.77 0.001 12,934.82

Mary Arata072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

941.46 0.001 11,993.36

Mary Arata074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

830.70 0.001 11,162.66

Mary Arata076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

830.70 0.001 10,331.96

Mary Arata078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

969.15 0.001 9,362.81

Mary Arata080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

941.46 0.001 8,421.35

Mary Arata082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

1,107.60 0.001 7,313.75

Mary Arata084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

775.32 0.001 6,538.43

Mary Arata086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

941.46 0.001 5,596.97

Mary Arata088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

996.84 0.001 4,600.13

Mary Arata090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

1,107.60 0.001 3,492.53

Mary Arata092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

858.39 0.001 2,634.14

Mary Arata094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

969.15 0.001 1,664.99

Mary Arata096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

830.70 0.001 834.29

Mary Arata098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

830.70 0.001 3.59

Mary Arata100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-122-0000-5114-5114-0000 SELECTMEN WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 4.4945,688.51 45,693.00

0.00 2,493.00FY17 RFT Selectmen Wg PT 2,496.59Journal Entry 06/14/2017 june FY17 

747.63 0.001 1,748.96

Mary Arata102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

830.70 0.001 918.26

Mary Arata104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

913.77 0.001 4.49

Mary Arata106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-122-0000-5700-5700-0000 SELECTMEN EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,005.815,131.34 8,137.15

0.00 8,113.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 8,113.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

109.53 0.00384362 1572352 bos 8,003.47

Canon Solutions America 61667007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

504.00 0.00107326 july 16 - june 17 dues selectmen 7,499.47

Massachusetts Municipal Association 61695007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

14.84 0.001 mileage and postage reimbursement 7,484.63

Mary Arata 61778011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

595.00 0.001 09/13-15 mcppo training 6,889.63

Office of the Inspector General-MCPPO 61910015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

108.96 0.001 6035 5178 2000 4215 selectmen 6,780.67

Staples Credit Plan 61917015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

100.54 0.00388994 selectmen 6,680.13

Canon Solutions America 61873015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

65.00 0.00642 Jul - Sept 16 Center Barrel 6,615.13

Hudson Disposal 61955017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

164.98 0.001 6035 5178 2000 4215 bos 6,450.15

Staples Credit Plan 62089023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

150.69 0.001393394 1572352 bos 6,299.46

Canon Solutions America 62059023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

101.89 0.001 1572352 BOS 6,197.57

Canon Solutions America 62289033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

1.00 0.001 comm garden lease 6,196.57

Riverbridge North LLC 62315033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

11.50 0.001 6,185.07

Worcester Telegram & Gazette 62328033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

169.00 0.00410296 flag for selectmen 6,016.07

American Flag & Flagpole LLC 62285033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-122-0000-5700-5700-0000 SELECTMEN EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,005.815,131.34 8,137.15

3.28 0.001 6035 5178 2000 4215 bos 6,012.79

Staples Credit Plan 62320033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

11.88 0.001 Mileage reimbursement 6,000.91

Mary Arata 62364035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

23.50 0.001 47 listings on calendar 5,977.41

First Parish Church 62423037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

242.50 0.0011785 Selectmen 5,734.91

Clinton Offset Printers 62454039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

414.88 0.001 Reimb for postage recording and 5,320.03

Mary Arata 62463039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

363.97 0.001 6035 5178 2000 4215 BOS 4,956.06

Staples Credit Plan 62527041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

101.72 0.00401918 1572352 bos 4,854.34

Canon Solutions America 62487041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

65.00 0.00752 qtrly bin charge 4,789.34

Hudson Disposal 62604045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

185.36 0.001 reimburs park travel & postage 4,603.98

Mary Arata 62792051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

140.39 0.001 1572352 4,463.59

Canon Solutions America 62833053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

2.66 0.001 6035 5178 2000 4215 bos 4,460.93

Staples Credit Plan 63104063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

0.00 24.15Canon Refund 4,485.08Receivable 020417/2017 02/04/2017 june

177.46 0.001 Webhosting july/aug 4,307.62

Garth Coleman 63168067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

119.96 0.001 6035 5178 2000 4215 bos 4,187.66

Staples Credit Plan 63195067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

80.00 0.001 3/9/17 devens mtg 4,107.66

Massachusetts Municipal Association 63221069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

23.75 0.001 reimb of overnight postage 4,083.91

Mary Arata 63218069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

65.00 0.00864 4,018.91

Hudson Disposal 63215069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

99.93 0.001 2 roll stamp bos reimb & mileage 3,918.98

Mary Arata 63394075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-122-0000-5700-5700-0000 SELECTMEN EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,005.815,131.34 8,137.15

75.00 0.001 Bulkmail permit3 annual fee 3,843.98

U.S. Postmaster 63547081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

44.19 0.001 6035 5178 2000 4215 BOS 3,799.79

Staples Credit Plan 63617083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

134.35 0.001 6035 5178 2000 4215 BOS 3,665.44

Staples Credit Plan 63811091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

352.88 0.003/27-4/30 10008245 bldg insp advert 3,312.56

Worcester Telegram & Gazette 63917093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

50.00 0.001 5/31/17 Wysocki 3,262.56

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 63925095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

65.00 0.00966 qtrly service center barrel BOS 3,197.56

Hudson Disposal 63929095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

70.00 0.00MMA 26667 march bldg insp ad 3,127.56

Massachusetts Municipal Association 63990097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

121.75 0.001 2 rolls stamps & postage reimb 3,005.81

Mary Arata 64309107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

Account: 01-122-2017-0001-5700-0900 ART1 STM 1870 T HALL ELEVATOR Summary: 0.00 130,000.000.00 130,000.00

0.00 130,000.00FY17 STM Nov FY17 STM Nov 14 2016 130,000.00Beginning 11/14/2016 june

Account: 01-122-2017-0016-5700-0900 ART16 BULLARD HOUSE RENOVATIONS Summary: 0.00 54,204.74995.26 55,200.00

0.00 55,200.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 55,200.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

995.26 0.001 historical society wrok done 54,204.74

Frank Brewer 63073063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-122-2017-0036-5700-0900 ART36 1870 THALL ELEVATOR PROJECT Summary: 0.00 461,486.0064,514.00 526,000.00

0.00 526,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 526,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

64,514.00 0.001 1870 T Hall 461,486.00

Antonelli Construction Co. Inc. 64039101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

119,761.11 768,462.15Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 122 - Selectmen
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 131 - Finance Committee

Account: 01-131-0000-5700-5700-0000 FINANCE COMMITTEE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 120.00155.00 275.00

0.00 275.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 275.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

155.00 0.00106701 7/1/16-6/30/17 annual dues 120.00

Association of Town Finance Committees 63408077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

155.00 275.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 131 - Finance Committee
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 132 - Reserve Fund Transfers

Account: 01-132-0000-5781-5781-0000 RESERVE FUND - TRANSFERS Summary: 0.00 5,187.0084,813.00 90,000.00

0.00 90,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 90,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

6,800.00 0.00FY17 RFT Unemployment 83,200.00Journal Entry 12/14/2016 june FY17 

2,200.00 0.00Unemployment RFT 81,000.00Journal Entry 12/14/2016 june FY17 

562.00 0.00FY17 RFT Prop & Liab Ins 80,438.00Journal Entry 02/15/2017 june FY17 

23,000.00 0.00Unemployment RFT 57,438.00Journal Entry 04/19/2017 june FY17 - 

23,611.00 0.00Fire Exp RFT 33,827.00Journal Entry 04/19/2017 june FY17 

10,000.00 0.00Town Council RFT 23,827.00Journal Entry 04/19/2017 june FY17 

1,500.00 0.00RFT Pub Bldg Wgs PT 22,327.00Journal Entry 05/01/2017 june FY17 

291.00 0.00RFT - Town Report 22,036.00Journal Entry 05/01/2017 june FY17 

12,800.00 0.00FY17 RFT Town Counsel 9,236.00Journal Entry 06/14/2017 june FY17 

2,493.00 0.00FY17 RFT Selectmen Wg PT 6,743.00Journal Entry 06/14/2017 june FY17 

1,200.00 0.00FY17 RFT Pub Bldg - 1870 Thall 5,543.00Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

176.00 0.00FY17 RFT Bldg Insp Wgs PT 5,367.00Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

180.00 0.00FY17 RFT C on Aging Wgs 5,187.00Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

84,813.00 90,000.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 132 - Reserve Fund Transfers

3/15/2018 9:20:57 AM Page 9 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 135 - Accountant

Account: 01-135-0000-5111-5111-0000 ACCOUNTANT SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0063,214.00 63,214.00

0.00 63,214.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 63,214.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 62,015.25

June M. Poland004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

1,198.75 0.001 60,816.50

June M. Poland006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

1,198.75 0.001 59,617.75

June M. Poland008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

1,198.75 0.001 58,419.00

June M. Poland010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 57,220.25

June M. Poland012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 56,021.50

June M. Poland014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 54,822.75

June M. Poland016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 53,624.00

June M. Poland018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 52,425.25

June M. Poland020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 51,226.50

June M. Poland022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 50,027.75

June M. Poland024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 48,829.00

June M. Poland026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 47,630.25

June M. Poland028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 46,431.50

June M. Poland030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 45,232.75

June M. Poland032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 44,034.00

June M. Poland034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 42,835.25

June M. Poland036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-135-0000-5111-5111-0000 ACCOUNTANT SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0063,214.00 63,214.00

1,198.75 0.001 41,636.50

June M. Poland038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

1,198.75 0.001 40,437.75

June M. Poland040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

1,198.75 0.001 39,239.00

June M. Poland042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 38,040.25

June M. Poland044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 36,841.50

June M. Poland046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 35,642.75

June M. Poland048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 34,444.00

June M. Poland050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 33,245.25

June M. Poland052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 32,046.50

June M. Poland054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

1,198.75 0.001 30,847.75

June M. Poland056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 29,649.00

June M. Poland058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 28,450.25

June M. Poland060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 27,251.50

June M. Poland062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 26,052.75

June M. Poland064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 24,854.00

June M. Poland066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 23,655.25

June M. Poland068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 22,456.50

June M. Poland070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 21,257.75

June M. Poland072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-135-0000-5111-5111-0000 ACCOUNTANT SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0063,214.00 63,214.00

1,198.75 0.001 20,059.00

June M. Poland074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 18,860.25

June M. Poland076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 17,661.50

June M. Poland078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 16,462.75

June M. Poland080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 15,264.00

June M. Poland082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 14,065.25

June M. Poland084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 12,866.50

June M. Poland086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 11,667.75

June M. Poland088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 10,469.00

June M. Poland090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 9,270.25

June M. Poland092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 8,071.50

June M. Poland094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 6,872.75

June M. Poland096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 5,674.00

June M. Poland098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 4,475.25

June M. Poland100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 3,276.50

June M. Poland102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

1,198.75 0.001 2,077.75

June M. Poland104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

2,077.75 0.001 0.00

June M. Poland106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-135-0000-5114-5114-0000 ACCOUNTANT WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 552.0521,220.95 21,773.00
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-135-0000-5114-5114-0000 ACCOUNTANT WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 552.0521,220.95 21,773.00

0.00 21,773.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 21,773.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

356.50 0.001 21,416.50

Accountants PT Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

356.50 0.001 21,060.00

Amy Grenier006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

356.50 0.001 20,703.50

Amy Grenier008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

356.50 0.001 20,347.00

Amy Grenier010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

356.50 0.001 19,990.50

Amy Grenier012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

356.50 0.001 19,634.00

Amy Grenier014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

356.50 0.001 19,277.50

Amy Grenier016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

356.50 0.001 18,921.00

Amy Grenier018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

356.50 0.001 18,564.50

Amy Grenier020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

356.50 0.001 18,208.00

Amy Grenier022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

356.50 0.001 17,851.50

Amy Grenier024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

356.50 0.001 17,495.00

Amy Grenier026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

409.25 0.001 17,085.75

Amy Grenier028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

409.25 0.001 16,676.50

Amy Grenier030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

409.25 0.001 16,267.25

Amy Sarah Grenier032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

409.25 0.001 15,858.00

Amy Grenier034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

409.25 0.001 15,448.75

Amy Grenier036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-135-0000-5114-5114-0000 ACCOUNTANT WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 552.0521,220.95 21,773.00

409.25 0.001 15,039.50

Amy Grenier038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

409.25 0.001 14,630.25

Amy Grenier040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

409.25 0.001 14,221.00

Amy Grenier042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

409.25 0.001 13,811.75

Amy Grenier044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

409.25 0.001 13,402.50

Amy Grenier046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

409.25 0.001 12,993.25

Amy Grenier048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

409.25 0.001 12,584.00

Amy Grenier050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

409.25 0.001 12,174.75

Amy Grenier052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

409.25 0.001 11,765.50

Amy Grenier054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

409.25 0.001 11,356.25

Amy Grenier056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

409.25 0.001 10,947.00

Amy Grenier058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

409.25 0.001 10,537.75

Amy Grenier060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

409.25 0.001 10,128.50

Amy Grenier062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

409.25 0.001 9,719.25

Amy Grenier064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

409.25 0.001 9,310.00

Amy Grenier066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

409.25 0.001 8,900.75

Amy Grenier068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

409.25 0.001 8,491.50

Amy Grenier070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

409.25 0.001 8,082.25

Amy Grenier072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-135-0000-5114-5114-0000 ACCOUNTANT WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 552.0521,220.95 21,773.00

409.25 0.001 7,673.00

Amy Grenier074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

409.25 0.001 7,263.75

Amy Grenier076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

409.25 0.001 6,854.50

Amy Grenier078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

409.25 0.001 6,445.25

Amy Grenier080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

409.25 0.001 6,036.00

Amy Grenier082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

409.25 0.001 5,626.75

Amy Grenier084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

409.25 0.001 5,217.50

Amy Grenier086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

409.25 0.001 4,808.25

Amy Grenier088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

409.25 0.001 4,399.00

Amy Grenier090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

409.25 0.001 3,989.75

Amy Grenier092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

409.25 0.001 3,580.50

Amy Grenier094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

409.25 0.001 3,171.25

Amy Grenier096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

409.25 0.001 2,762.00

Amy Grenier098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

409.25 0.001 2,352.75

Amy Grenier100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

409.25 0.001 1,943.50

Amy Grenier102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

409.25 0.001 1,534.25

Amy Grenier104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

736.65 0.001 797.60

Amy Grenier106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

245.55 0.001 552.05

Amy Grenier108-17 Payroll

Payable 108-17 06/30/2017 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-135-0000-5114-5114-0000 ACCOUNTANT WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 552.0521,220.95 21,773.00

Account: 01-135-0000-5700-5700-0000 ACCOUNTANT EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 147.886,498.12 6,646.00

0.00 6,646.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 6,646.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

3,163.55 0.005068 FY17 Accounting Agreement 3,482.45

Vadar Systems Inc. 61505001-17 Expense

Payable 001-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

50.00 0.001 FY17 dues june 3,432.45

MMAAA 61641005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

60.00 0.0000751 FY17 dues june 3,372.45

MGFOA 61637005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

50.00 0.001 FY17 dues amy 3,322.45

MMAAA 61641005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

17.33 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 3,305.12

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

68.98 0.007381403 C1635548 accountant 3,236.14

Quill Corporation 61745009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

50.00 0.001 Poland workshop 10/06/16 3,186.14

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 61879015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

0.69 0.001 019 819 1701 001 3,185.45

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

50.00 0.001 grenier workshop 10/06/16 3,135.45

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 61879015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

65.00 0.001 Grenier conference 11/3/16 3,070.45

MMAAA 62305033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

65.00 0.001 Poland conference 11/3/16 3,005.45

MMAAA 62305033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

17.25 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 2,988.20

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

17.62 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 2,970.58

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

18.07 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 2,952.51

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

150.96 0.001505741 C1635548 Accounting 2,801.55

Quill Corporation 62584043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

17.61 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 2,783.94

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-135-0000-5700-5700-0000 ACCOUNTANT EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 147.886,498.12 6,646.00

29.00 0.001651894 C1635548 Accounting 2,754.94

Quill Corporation 62584043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

42.26 0.001 mileage and supply reimb 2,712.68

Amy Grenier 62593043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

17.30 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 2,695.38

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

38.17 0.002710091 C1635548 Acct 2,657.21

Quill Corporation 62891055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

23.29 0.002739853 C1635548 Acct 2,633.92

Quill Corporation 62891055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

94.00 0.001 Accountant 200 stamps 2,539.92

U.S. Postmaster 63047061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

0.14 0.001 019 819 1701 001 2,539.78

AT & T 63013061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

17.27 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 2,522.51

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

97.44 0.003477801 C1635548 accountant 2,425.07

Quill Corporation 63099063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

103.23 0.00A095587 13279G accountant 2,321.84

Schwaab Inc. 63148065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

355.00 0.001 3/13-3/15 conference Poland 1,966.84

Conference Services CS17144 63127065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

432.30 0.001 Hotel for MMAAA conf 3/13-3/15 1,534.54

Hotel Umass 63132065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

355.00 0.001 3/13-3/15 conference Grenier 1,179.54

Conference Services CS17144 63127065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

13.98 0.004191740 C6644834 treasurer for accountant 1,165.56

Quill Corporation 63228069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

18.37 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,147.19

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

17.83 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,129.36

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

112.72 0.001 Mileage reimbursement for classes 1,016.64

Amy Grenier 63434079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

0.21 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,016.43

AT & T 63437079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-135-0000-5700-5700-0000 ACCOUNTANT EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 147.886,498.12 6,646.00

21.77 0.001 postage and mileage reimb 994.66

June M. Poland 63464079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

17.36 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 977.30

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

18.19 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 959.11

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

17.27 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 941.84

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

70.00 0.001 accountant 1 roll & 100 - .21 stamps 871.84

U.S. Postmaster 64327107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

528.59 0.007966044 C1635548 Accountant 343.25

Quill Corporation 64411109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

125.00 0.00B025834 13279G Accountant 218.25

Schwaab Inc. 64420109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

70.37 0.001 Reimb for supplies 147.88

Amy Grenier 64345109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

90,933.07 91,633.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 135 - Accountant
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 136 - Audit

Account: 01-136-0000-5700-5700-0000 AUDIT EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,000.0029,000.00 30,000.00

0.00 30,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 30,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

6,500.00 0.001392889 025-000005 FY16 audit 23,500.00

Clifton Larson Allen LLP 62708049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

16,000.00 0.001411892 FY16 audit progress bill 7,500.00

Clifton Larson Allen LLP 62910057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

1,000.00 0.001478564 Final bill 025-000005 6,500.00

Clifton Larson Allen LLP 63528081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

5,500.00 0.001448815 Progress bill 025-000005 1,000.00

Clifton Larson Allen LLP 63528081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

29,000.00 30,000.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 136 - Audit
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 141 - Assessors

Account: 01-141-0000-5110-5110-0000 ASSESSORS ELECTED SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.003,290.30 3,290.30

0.00 2,129.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 2,129.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 967.70

Molly Reed018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

0.00 1,161.301 To correct 2,129.00

Molly Reed018-17 Payroll Adj

Payable 018-17 Payroll 08/29/2016 june

532.26 0.001 1,596.74

Assessors Salary - Elected028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

532.26 0.001 1,064.48

Assessors Salary - Elected054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

532.26 0.001 532.22

Assessors Salary - Elected080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

532.22 0.001 0.00

Assessors Salary - Elected106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-141-0000-5113-5113-0000 ASSESSORS ASST SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0060,450.00 60,450.00

0.00 60,450.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 60,450.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,161.31 0.001 59,288.69

Molly Reed004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

1,161.30 0.001 58,127.39

Molly Reed006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

1,161.31 0.001 56,966.08

Molly Reed008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

1,161.31 0.001 55,804.77

Molly Reed010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

1,161.31 0.001 54,643.46

Molly Reed012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 53,482.16

Molly Reed014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 52,320.86

Molly Reed016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 51,159.56

Molly Reed018-17 Payroll Adj

Payable 018-17 Payroll 08/29/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 49,998.26

Molly Reed020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-141-0000-5113-5113-0000 ASSESSORS ASST SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0060,450.00 60,450.00

1,161.31 0.001 48,836.95

Molly Reed022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 47,675.65

Molly Reed024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 46,514.35

Molly Reed026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 45,353.05

Molly Reed028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

1,161.31 0.001 44,191.74

Molly Reed030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

1,161.31 0.001 43,030.43

Molly Reed032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 41,869.13

Molly Reed034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 40,707.83

Molly Reed036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

1,161.30 0.001 39,546.53

Molly Reed038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

1,161.30 0.001 38,385.23

Molly Reed040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

1,161.31 0.001 37,223.92

Molly Reed042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

1,161.31 0.001 36,062.61

Molly Reed044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 34,901.31

Molly Reed046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 33,740.01

Molly Reed048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

1,161.30 0.001 32,578.71

Molly Reed050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

1,161.31 0.001 31,417.40

Molly Reed052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

1,161.31 0.001 30,256.09

Molly Reed054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

1,161.31 0.001 29,094.78

Molly Reed056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-141-0000-5113-5113-0000 ASSESSORS ASST SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0060,450.00 60,450.00

1,161.30 0.001 27,933.48

Molly Reed058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

1,161.31 0.001 26,772.17

Molly Reed060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 25,610.87

Molly Reed062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 24,449.57

Molly Reed064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 23,288.27

Molly Reed066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 22,126.97

Molly Reed068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

1,161.31 0.001 20,965.66

Molly Reed070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 19,804.36

Molly Reed072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 18,643.06

Molly Reed074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

1,161.31 0.001 17,481.75

Molly Reed076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 16,320.45

Molly Reed078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

1,161.31 0.001 15,159.14

Molly Reed080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 13,997.84

Molly Reed082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 12,836.54

Molly Reed084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

1,161.31 0.001 11,675.23

Molly Reed086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 10,513.93

Molly Reed088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 9,352.63

Molly Reed090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 8,191.33

Molly Reed092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-141-0000-5113-5113-0000 ASSESSORS ASST SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0060,450.00 60,450.00

1,161.30 0.001 7,030.03

Molly Reed094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 5,868.73

Molly Reed096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

1,161.31 0.001 4,707.42

Molly Reed098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 3,546.12

Molly Reed100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 2,384.82

Molly Reed102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

1,161.30 0.001 1,223.52

Molly Reed104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

1,223.52 0.001 0.00

Molly Reed106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-141-0000-5114-5114-0000 ASSESSORS WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 427.3857,518.62 57,946.00

0.00 57,946.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 57,946.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 56,837.00

Assessors Pt Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

1,109.00 0.001 55,728.00

Assessors Pt Wages006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

1,109.00 0.001 54,619.00

Assessors Pt Wages008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

1,109.00 0.001 53,510.00

Assessors Pt Wages010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 52,401.00

Assessors Pt Wages012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 51,292.00

Assessors Pt Wages014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 50,183.00

Assessors Pt Wages016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 49,074.00

Assessors Pt Wages018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 47,965.00

Assessors Pt Wages020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-141-0000-5114-5114-0000 ASSESSORS WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 427.3857,518.62 57,946.00

1,109.00 0.001 46,856.00

Assessors Pt Wages022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 45,747.00

Assessors Pt Wages024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 44,638.00

Assessors Pt Wages026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 43,529.00

Assessors Pt Wages028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

1,109.01 0.001 42,419.99

Assessors Pt Wages030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 41,310.99

Assessors Pt Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 40,201.99

Assessors Pt Wages034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 39,092.99

Assessors Pt Wages036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

1,109.00 0.001 37,983.99

Assessors Pt Wages038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

1,109.00 0.001 36,874.99

Assessors Pt Wages040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

1,109.00 0.001 35,765.99

Assessors Pt Wages042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

1,109.01 0.001 34,656.98

Assessors Pt Wages044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 33,547.98

Assessors Pt Wages046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 32,438.98

Assessors Pt Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 31,329.98

Assessors Pt Wages050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 30,220.98

Assessors Pt Wages052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 29,111.98

Assessors Pt Wages054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

1,109.00 0.001 28,002.98

Assessors Pt Wages056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-141-0000-5114-5114-0000 ASSESSORS WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 427.3857,518.62 57,946.00

1,109.01 0.001 26,893.97

Assessors Pt Wages058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

1,109.01 0.001 25,784.96

Assessors Pt Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 24,675.96

Assessors Pt Wages062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 23,566.96

Assessors Pt Wages064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 22,457.96

Assessors Pt Wages066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 21,348.96

Assessors Pt Wages068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

1,109.01 0.001 20,239.95

Assessors Pt Wages070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 19,130.95

Assessors Pt Wages072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 18,021.95

Assessors Pt Wages074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

959.56 0.001 17,062.39

Assessors Pt Wages076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 15,953.39

Assessors Pt Wages078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

1,109.01 0.001 14,844.38

Assessors Pt Wages080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 13,735.38

Assessors Pt Wages082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 12,626.38

Assessors Pt Wages084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 11,517.38

Assessors Pt Wages086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 10,408.38

Assessors Pt Wages088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 9,299.38

Assessors Pt Wages090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 8,190.38

Assessors Pt Wages092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-141-0000-5114-5114-0000 ASSESSORS WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 427.3857,518.62 57,946.00

1,109.00 0.001 7,081.38

Assessors Pt Wages094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 5,972.38

Assessors Pt Wages096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 4,863.38

Assessors Pt Wages098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 3,754.38

Assessors Pt Wages100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 2,645.38

Assessors Pt Wages102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 1,536.38

Assessors Pt Wages104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

1,109.00 0.001 427.38

Assessors Pt Wages106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-141-0000-5700-5700-0000 ASSESSORS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 8,202.7132,882.69 41,085.40

0.00 37,329.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 37,329.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,212.75 0.002016306 FY17 license renew assessrs 36,116.25

Point Software Inc. 61709007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

0.74 0.001 019 819 1701 001 36,115.51

AT & T 61662007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

3,500.00 0.0012867 licenses & support fees assessrs 32,615.51

Patriot Properties Inc. 61706007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

448.05 0.00PR17041/66 conference fees for coldwell 32,167.46

Umass Conference Services CS16194 61721007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

512.80 0.001 hotel for coldwell for conference 31,654.66

Hotel Umass 61683007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

18.81 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 31,635.85

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

165.00 0.001 ext photos FY17 31,470.85

John Mullahy 61771011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

0.14 0.001 019 819 1701 001 31,470.71

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

0.00 256.40Reimb from School 31,727.11Receivable 082516/2016 08/25/2016 june

37.00 0.001 Foisy WCAA workshop 8/22/16 31,690.11

Worcester County Assessors Association 62033019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-141-0000-5700-5700-0000 ASSESSORS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 8,202.7132,882.69 41,085.40

37.00 0.001 Reed WCAA workshop 8/22/16 31,653.11

Worcester County Assessors Association 62033019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

37.00 0.001 Pierce WCAA workshop 8/22/16 31,616.11

Worcester County Assessors Association 62033019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

47.00 0.001 1 roll stamps Assessors 31,569.11

U.S. Postmaster 62027019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

50.00 0.001 assessors new laws training 31,519.11

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62004019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

300.00 0.001 FY17 maao dues 31,219.11

MAAO Clerks Meeting 62014019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

45.00 0.001 clerks meeting 9/15/16 Pierce 31,174.11

MAAO Clerks Meeting 62013019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

2.00 0.001 1 copy made assrs 31,172.11

Worcester District Registry Of Deeds 62216027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

517.00 0.00024697 MA-BERL-00 9/16-12/16 web hosting 30,655.11

Vision Government Solutions Inc. 62212027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

42.12 0.001 Mileage reimb meeting & seminar 30,612.99

Rosanne Pierce 62277031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

35.64 0.001 mileage reimb seminar meeting insp 30,577.35

Molly Reed 62269031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

80.00 0.001 oct 20 conference for coldwell 30,497.35

Mass Association of Assessing Officers 62266031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

80.00 0.001 oct 20 conference for reed 30,417.35

Mass Association of Assessing Officers 62266031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

18.63 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 30,398.72

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

24.11 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 30,374.61

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

19.69 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 30,354.92

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

425.51 0.001 reimb for hotel meals & miles 29,929.41

Molly Reed 62435037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

175.00 0.001 Membership for Reed CY17 29,754.41

IAAO 62574043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

1.81 0.001 019 819 1701 001 29,752.60

AT & T 62565043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-141-0000-5700-5700-0000 ASSESSORS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 8,202.7132,882.69 41,085.40

40.00 0.001 2017 member renewal 29,712.60

NRAAO 62583043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

27.54 0.001 reimburse for mileage for class 29,685.06

Molly Reed 62577043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

39.42 0.001 reimburse for mileage for conf 29,645.64

Rosanne Pierce 62587043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

367.90 0.001434898 C1585501 Assessors 29,277.74

Quill Corporation 62584043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

60.99 0.001499225 C1585501 Assessors 29,216.75

Quill Corporation 62584043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

18.76 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 29,197.99

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

42.50 0.001 WCAA mtg 12/7/16 29,155.49

Worcester County Assessors Association 62704047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

1,550.00 0.00025329 web hosting 1/1-12/31 2017 27,605.49

Vision Government Solutions Inc. 62819051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

5,510.00 0.00025660 Cama Maint 1/1-12/31 2017 22,095.49

Vision Government Solutions Inc. 62819051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

69.00 0.001 3 mem dues 3 assoc fy17 22,026.49

Worcester County Assessors Association 62823051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

64.03 0.001 mileage reimbursement 21,962.46

Molly Reed 62793051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 21,962.39

AT & T 62760051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

18.19 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 21,944.20

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

30.47 0.002856722 C1585501 Assess 21,913.73

Quill Corporation 62937057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

115.00 0.001 Assessors Stamps 21,798.73

U.S. Postmaster 62942057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

2,600.00 0.001 104 inspections 19,198.73

John Mullahy 62923057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

14.99 0.002900508 C1585501 Assess 19,183.74

Quill Corporation 62937057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

1,300.00 0.001 Dec 16 - Jan 17 17,883.74

John Mullahy 62973059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-141-0000-5700-5700-0000 ASSESSORS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 8,202.7132,882.69 41,085.40

56.97 0.001 Reimb for Mileage and Meeting 17,826.77

Molly Reed 62980059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

0.13 0.001 019 819 1701 001 17,826.64

AT & T 63013061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

0.00 3,500.0012867 Payable reversal due to voided check 21,326.64

Patriot Properties Inc.007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 01/25/2017 june

3,500.00 0.0012867 Reissued check 61706 17,826.64

Patriot Properties Inc. 63054FY17 Reissue 

Payable FY17 Reissue 01/25/2017 june

Check

18.37 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 17,808.27

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

6.00 0.001 Dec 2016 payment 17,802.27

Worcester District Registry Of Deeds 63152065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

0.18 0.001 019 819 1701 001 17,802.09

AT & T 63209069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

26.00 0.001 January copies assessors 17,776.09

Worcester District Registry Of Deeds 63240069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

80.00 0.001 MAAO mtg 3/1/17 17,696.09

Mass Association of Assessing Officers 63219069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

25.00 0.001 Annual 2017 Dues 17,671.09

Mass Chapter of IAAO Inc. 63220069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

19.96 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 17,651.13

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

33.91 0.001 mileage & supply reimbursement 17,617.22

Molly Reed 63358073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

200.00 0.00026069 MA-BERL-00 17,417.22

Vision Government Solutions Inc. 63373073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

625.00 0.001 Jan/Feb building permits 16,792.22

John Mullahy 63351073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

0.21 0.001 019 819 1701 001 16,792.01

AT & T 63437079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

18.36 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 16,773.65

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

35.00 0.001 Reed April 11 workshop 16,738.65

Worcester County Assessors Association 63550081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

2.00 0.001 February copies 16,736.65

Worcester District Registry Of Deeds 63551081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-141-0000-5700-5700-0000 ASSESSORS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 8,202.7132,882.69 41,085.40

4,000.00 0.003417 FY17 MuniGIS program 12,736.65

Central Massachusetts Regional Planning 63527081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

240.00 0.006079 2 magnetic signs 12,496.65

Sign Logic 63545081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

37.50 0.001 March 29 symposium 12,459.15

Worcester County Assessors Association 63550081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

12.81 0.001 postage reimb & stamp balance 12,446.34

Rosanne Pierce 63676085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

2.00 0.00March March 2017 copies 12,444.34

Worcester Registry of Deeds 63684085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

0.07 0.001 To Correct 12,444.27

AT & T085-17 Expense 

Payable 085-17 Expense 04/14/2017 june

19.69 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 12,424.58

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

133.22 0.001 mileage & supply reimb 12,291.36

Molly Reed 63750089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

103.20 0.006039309 C1585501 assessors 12,188.16

Quill Corporation 63804091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

326.30 0.006023996 C1585501 assessors 11,861.86

Quill Corporation 63804091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

14.99 0.005992737 C1585501 assessors 11,846.87

Quill Corporation 63804091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

50.00 0.001 5/31/17 holycross finance forum 11,796.87

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 63784091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

245.00 0.001 6/20-23 Reed summer conf 11,551.87

Mass Association of Assessing Officers 63876093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

865.70 0.001 6/18-6/23 hotel/MAAO summer conf 10,686.17

Red Jacket Beach Resort 63897093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

8.00 0.00April April copy fees 10,678.17

Worcester District Registry Of Deeds 63915093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

0.14 0.001 019 819 1701 001 10,678.03

AT & T 63922095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

0.14 0.001 019 819 1701 001 10,677.89

AT & T 64130103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

2.00 0.001 May copies 10,675.89

Worcester District Registry Of Deeds 64187103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-141-0000-5700-5700-0000 ASSESSORS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 8,202.7132,882.69 41,085.40

34.24 0.001 Mileage reimb WCAA mtg 10,641.65

Rosanne Pierce 64174103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

535.00 0.001 mileage & hotel reimb 10,106.65

Molly Reed 64160103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

450.00 0.001 May/june 2017 18/insp 9,656.65

John Mullahy 64154103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

17.76 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 9,638.89

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

17.90 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 9,620.99

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

500.00 0.001027148 MA-BERL-00 interim 9,120.99

Vision Government Solutions Inc. 64331107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

253.92 0.001 reimb camera & food for meeting 8,867.07

Molly Reed 64313107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

60.52 0.007805476 C1585501 Assrs 8,806.55

Quill Corporation 64412109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

414.78 0.007802698 C1585501 Assrs 8,391.77

Quill Corporation 64412109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

14.40 0.007825754 C1585501 Assrs 8,377.37

Quill Corporation 64412109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

162.66 0.001 32185 8,214.71

Maine Technical Source 64396109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

12.00 0.001 June 17 copies 8,202.71

Worcester District Registry Of Deeds 64442109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

154,141.61 162,771.70Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 141 - Assessors
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 142 - Revaluation

Account: 01-142-0000-5700-5700-0000 REVALUATION EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 379.6713,120.33 13,500.00

0.00 13,500.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 13,500.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

4,428.79 0.00024551 FY17 update MABERL00-2017-001 9,071.21

Vision Government Solutions Inc. 61799011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

1,719.36 0.00024727 MABERL00-2017-001 reval 7,351.85

Vision Government Solutions Inc. 62212027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

1,396.66 0.00024885 Sept payment 5,955.19

Vision Government Solutions Inc. 62448037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

1,387.80 0.00025047 Oct payment 4,567.39

Vision Government Solutions Inc. 62819051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

751.68 0.00025192 Nov payment 3,815.71

Vision Government Solutions Inc. 62819051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

986.04 0.00025821 Maberli00-2017-001 2,829.67

Vision Government Solutions Inc. 63006059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

2,450.00 0.00025940 MABERL00-2017-001 379.67

Vision Government Solutions Inc. 63150065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

13,120.33 13,500.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 142 - Revaluation
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 145 - Treasurer

Account: 01-145-0000-5110-5110-0000 TREASURER ELECTED SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0037,211.00 37,211.00

0.00 37,211.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 37,211.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

700.00 0.001 36,511.00

Dennis Fearebay004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

700.00 0.001 35,811.00

Dennis Fearebay006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

700.00 0.001 35,111.00

Dennis Fearebay008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

700.00 0.001 34,411.00

Dennis Fearebay010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

700.00 0.001 33,711.00

Dennis Fearebay012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

700.00 0.001 33,011.00

Dennis Fearebay014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

700.00 0.001 32,311.00

Dennis Fearebay016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

700.00 0.001 31,611.00

Dennis Fearebay018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

700.00 0.001 30,911.00

Dennis Fearebay020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

700.00 0.001 30,211.00

Dennis Fearebay022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

109.20 0.001 30,101.80

Dennis Fearebay024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

700.00 0.001 29,401.80

Dennis Fearebay024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

700.00 0.001 28,701.80

Dennis Fearebay026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

700.00 0.001 28,001.80

Dennis Fearebay028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

700.00 0.001 27,301.80

Dennis Fearebay030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

793.60 0.001 26,508.20

Dennis Fearebay032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

700.00 0.001 25,808.20

Dennis Fearebay034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-0000-5110-5110-0000 TREASURER ELECTED SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0037,211.00 37,211.00

700.00 0.001 25,108.20

Dennis Fearebay036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

700.00 0.001 24,408.20

Dennis Fearebay038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

700.00 0.001 23,708.20

Dennis Fearebay040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

700.00 0.001 23,008.20

Dennis Fearebay042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

700.00 0.001 22,308.20

Dennis Fearebay044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

700.00 0.001 21,608.20

Dennis Fearebay046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

700.00 0.001 20,908.20

Dennis Fearebay048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

700.00 0.001 20,208.20

Dennis Fearebay050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

700.00 0.001 19,508.20

Dennis Fearebay052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

700.00 0.001 18,808.20

Dennis Fearebay054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

700.00 0.001 18,108.20

Dennis Fearebay056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

700.00 0.001 17,408.20

Dennis Fearebay058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

700.00 0.001 16,708.20

Dennis Fearebay060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

700.00 0.001 16,008.20

Dennis Fearebay062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

700.00 0.001 15,308.20

Dennis Fearebay064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

700.00 0.001 14,608.20

Dennis Fearebay066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

700.00 0.001 13,908.20

Dennis Fearebay068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

700.00 0.001 13,208.20

Dennis Fearebay070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-0000-5110-5110-0000 TREASURER ELECTED SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0037,211.00 37,211.00

700.00 0.001 12,508.20

Dennis Fearebay072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

700.00 0.001 11,808.20

Dennis Fearebay074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

700.00 0.001 11,108.20

Dennis Fearebay076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

700.00 0.001 10,408.20

Dennis Fearebay078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

700.00 0.001 9,708.20

Dennis Fearebay080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

700.00 0.001 9,008.20

Dennis Fearebay082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

700.00 0.001 8,308.20

Dennis Fearebay084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

700.00 0.001 7,608.20

Dennis Fearebay086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

390.00 0.001 7,218.20

Dennis Fearebay088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

700.00 0.001 6,518.20

Dennis Fearebay088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

700.00 0.001 5,818.20

Dennis Fearebay090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

700.00 0.001 5,118.20

Dennis Fearebay092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

700.00 0.001 4,418.20

Dennis Fearebay094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

700.00 0.001 3,718.20

Dennis Fearebay096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

700.00 0.001 3,018.20

Dennis Fearebay098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

700.00 0.001 2,318.20

Dennis Fearebay100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

700.00 0.001 1,618.20

Dennis Fearebay102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

700.00 0.001 918.20

Dennis Fearebay104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-0000-5110-5110-0000 TREASURER ELECTED SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0037,211.00 37,211.00

918.20 0.001 0.00

Dennis Fearebay106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-145-0000-5114-5114-0000 TREASURER WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 2,939.9816,820.02 19,760.00

0.00 19,760.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 19,760.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

349.28 0.001 19,410.72

Kate Stacy012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

349.28 0.001 19,061.44

Kate Stacy014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

349.28 0.001 18,712.16

Kate Stacy016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

349.28 0.001 18,362.88

Kate Stacy018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

349.28 0.001 18,013.60

Kate Stacy020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

349.28 0.001 17,664.32

Kate Stacy022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

349.28 0.001 17,315.04

Kate Stacy024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

349.28 0.001 16,965.76

Kate Stacy026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

349.28 0.001 16,616.48

Kate Stacy028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

349.28 0.001 16,267.20

Kate Stacy030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

349.28 0.001 15,917.92

Kate Stacy032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

349.28 0.001 15,568.64

Kate Stacy034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

349.28 0.001 15,219.36

Kate Stacy036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

349.28 0.001 14,870.08

Kate Stacy038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

349.28 0.001 14,520.80

Kate Stacy040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-0000-5114-5114-0000 TREASURER WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 2,939.9816,820.02 19,760.00

349.28 0.001 14,171.52

Kate Stacy042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

349.28 0.001 13,822.24

Kate Stacy044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

349.28 0.001 13,472.96

Kate Stacy046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

349.28 0.001 13,123.68

Kate Stacy048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

349.28 0.001 12,774.40

Kate Stacy050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

349.28 0.001 12,425.12

Kate Stacy052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

349.28 0.001 12,075.84

Kate Stacy054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

349.28 0.001 11,726.56

Kate Stacy056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

349.28 0.001 11,377.28

Kate Stacy058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

403.86 0.001 10,973.42

Kate Stacy060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

349.28 0.001 10,624.14

Kate Stacy062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

349.28 0.001 10,274.86

Kate Stacy064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

349.28 0.001 9,925.58

Kate Stacy066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

349.28 0.001 9,576.30

Kate Stacy068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

349.28 0.001 9,227.02

Kate Stacy070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

349.28 0.001 8,877.74

Kate Stacy072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

349.28 0.001 8,528.46

Kate Stacy074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

349.28 0.001 8,179.18

Kate Stacy076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-0000-5114-5114-0000 TREASURER WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 2,939.9816,820.02 19,760.00

349.28 0.001 7,829.90

Kate Stacy078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

349.28 0.001 7,480.62

Kate Stacy080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

349.28 0.001 7,131.34

Kate Stacy082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

349.28 0.001 6,782.06

Kate Stacy084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

349.28 0.001 6,432.78

Kate Stacy086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

349.28 0.001 6,083.50

Kate Stacy088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

349.28 0.001 5,734.22

Kate Stacy090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

349.28 0.001 5,384.94

Kate Stacy092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

349.28 0.001 5,035.66

Kate Stacy094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

349.28 0.001 4,686.38

Kate Stacy096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

349.28 0.001 4,337.10

Kate Stacy098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

349.28 0.001 3,987.82

Kate Stacy100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

349.28 0.001 3,638.54

Kate Stacy102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

349.28 0.001 3,289.26

Kate Stacy104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

349.28 0.001 2,939.98

Kate Stacy106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-145-0000-5700-5700-0000 TREASURER EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 13,533.5521,094.45 34,628.00

0.00 34,400.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 34,400.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

125.00 0.001 Renewal FY17 34,275.00

Veribanc Inc. 61506001-17 Expense

Payable 001-17 07/01/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-0000-5700-5700-0000 TREASURER EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 13,533.5521,094.45 34,628.00

59.85 0.0011869523 55-00422-0004 July - Sept 16 34,215.15

Group Health and Benefit Administrators 61503001-17 Expense

Payable 001-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

216.70 0.00186130 july 7 payroll 33,998.45

Harpers Data Services Inc. 61633005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

95.00 0.00PR17050/7 conference 8/16-8/19 treas 33,903.45

Umass Conference Services CS16194 61650005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

136.10 0.00187375 july 14 payroll 33,767.35

Harpers Data Services Inc. 61681007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 33,767.28

AT & T 61662007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

50.00 0.001 6074 FY17 dues for dennis 33,717.28

Mass. Collectors and Treasurers Association 61693007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

425.00 0.00236046 FY17 bond fee for treasurer 33,292.28

Murphy Insurance Agency 61739009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

139.95 0.00188585 july 21 payroll 33,152.33

Harpers Data Services Inc. 61733009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

31.15 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 33,121.18

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

100.15 0.00189683 july 28 payroll fee 33,021.03

Harpers Data Services Inc. 61767011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

0.00 228.001 To correct posting error 33,249.03

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 Expense 08/08/2016 june

175.10 0.00190975 8/4/16 payroll 33,073.93

Harpers Data Services Inc. 61820013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

228.00 0.001 July tax title 32,845.93

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 61829013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

95.00 0.001 july 2016 payroll fee 32,750.93

Clinton Savings Bank013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

137.65 0.00192044 payroll fee 8-11-16 32,613.28

Harpers Data Services Inc. 61892015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

0.48 0.001 019 819 1701 001 32,612.80

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

164.80 0.00193328 Check date 8/18/16 32,448.00

Harpers Data Services Inc. 61953017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

575.45 0.001 Reimb for Amherst 31,872.55

Dennis Fearebay 61947017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-0000-5700-5700-0000 TREASURER EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 13,533.5521,094.45 34,628.00

652.14 0.008095632 C6644834 treas 31,220.41

Quill Corporation 62022019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

59.85 0.001 55-00422-0004 oct-dec 125 plan 31,160.56

Group Health and Benefit Administrators 62009019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

101.40 0.00194456 8/25/16 payroll 31,059.16

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62010019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

15.00 0.00V7312021 July 2016 31,044.16

PenServ Plan Services Inc. 62020019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

300.00 0.00236405 BERLI-6 stacy bond 30,744.16

Murphy Insurance Agency 62016019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

34.99 0.008217076 C6644834 treas 30,709.17

Quill Corporation 62022019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

95.00 0.001 August 2016 payroll fee 30,614.17

Clinton Savings Bank021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

185.85 0.00195749 9/1/16 payroll 30,428.32

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62040021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

139.85 0.00196785 9/8/16 payroll 30,288.47

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62064023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

213.75 0.00198108 9/15 payroll fee 30,074.72

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62115025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

0.12 0.001 019 819 1701 001 30,074.60

AT & T 62100025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

103.15 0.00199354 9/22 payroll fee 29,971.45

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62179027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

170.25 0.00200516 9/29 payroll fee 29,801.20

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62231029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

95.00 0.001 Sept 2016 payroll fee 29,706.20

Clinton Savings Bank029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

134.10 0.00201869 10/3 payroll fee 29,572.10

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62261031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

313.27 0.009690913 C6644834 treasurer 29,258.83

Quill Corporation 62313033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

14.97 0.009756164 C6644834 treasurer 29,243.86

Quill Corporation 62313033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

222.30 0.00202881 10/13/16 payroll fee 29,021.56

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62299033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-0000-5700-5700-0000 TREASURER EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 13,533.5521,094.45 34,628.00

1.59 0.001 019 819 1701 001 29,019.97

AT & T 62286033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

101.90 0.00204270 10/20 payroll fee 28,918.07

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62353035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

32.15 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 28,885.92

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

34.57 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 28,851.35

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

36.93 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 28,814.42

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

176.95 0.00205518 10/27/16 payroll fee 28,637.47

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62425037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

35.00 0.00V1031122022 Oct 16 28,602.47

PenServ Plan Services Inc. 62470039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

25.00 0.00V93012022 Sept 16 28,577.47

PenServ Plan Services Inc. 62470039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

15.00 0.00V18312022 Aug 16 28,562.47

PenServ Plan Services Inc. 62470039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

133.00 0.00206824 Ck 11/3/16 28,429.47

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62456039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

202.30 0.00208362 11/10 payroll 28,227.17

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62502041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

117.55 0.00209422 11/17/16 payroll 28,109.62

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62573043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

34.70 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 28,074.92

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

2.55 0.001 019 819 1701 001 28,072.37

AT & T 62565043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

500.00 0.001 750-110 Fee for BAN 27,572.37

UniBank Fiscal Advisory Services Inc. 62618045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

171.05 0.00210601 11/23 payroll 27,401.32

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62603045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

138.15 0.00211878 12/1 Payroll 27,263.17

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62652047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

59.85 0.0011950436 55-00422-0004 Jan - Mar 17 27,203.32

Group Health and Benefit Administrators 62651047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-0000-5700-5700-0000 TREASURER EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 13,533.5521,094.45 34,628.00

74.99 0.00INV4748934 A02224614 treas 27,128.33

Hrdirect/G.Neil 62722049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

74.99 0.00INV4748936 A02224614 treas 27,053.34

Hrdirect/G.Neil 62722049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

74.99 0.00INV4748935 A02224614 treas 26,978.35

Hrdirect/G.Neil 62722049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

219.65 0.00213126 12/8/16 payroll 26,758.70

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62721049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

103.15 0.00214437 12/15 payroll 26,655.55

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62780051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

33.33 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 26,622.22

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

176.05 0.00215839 12/22 payroll 26,446.17

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62838053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

123.30 0.00216929 12/29 payroll 26,322.87

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62879055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

209.50 0.00218268 1/05/17 Payroll 26,113.37

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62917057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

199.35 0.002856597 C6644834 Treasurer 25,914.02

Quill Corporation 62937057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

138.00 0.00219560 25,776.02

Harpers Data Services Inc. 62969059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

256.00 0.00220630 1/19/17 payroll 25,520.02

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63024061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

2.01 0.001 019 819 1701 001 25,518.01

AT & T 63013061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

32.29 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 25,485.72

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

985.35 0.00222090 1/26/17 payroll 24,500.37

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63076063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

199.80 0.00223320 2/2/17 payroll 24,300.57

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63130065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

73.95 0.003822353 C6644834 Treasurer 24,226.62

Quill Corporation 63143065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

122.85 0.00224383 2/9/17 payroll 24,103.77

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63171067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-0000-5700-5700-0000 TREASURER EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 13,533.5521,094.45 34,628.00

0.76 0.001 019 819 1701 001 24,103.01

AT & T 63209069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

167.50 0.00225611 2/16/17 payroll 23,935.51

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63214069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

173.77 0.004189459 C6644834 treasurer 23,761.74

Quill Corporation 63228069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

33.61 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 23,728.13

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

111.60 0.00226569 02/23/17 payroll 23,616.53

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63274071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

59.85 0.0011988412 55-00422-0004 23,556.68

Group Health and Benefit Administrators 63347073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

195.60 0.00228027 3/2/17 payroll 23,361.08

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63348073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

125.05 0.00229112 3/9/17 payroll 23,236.03

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63388075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

150.60 0.00230110 3/16/17 payroll 23,085.43

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63416077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

0.49 0.001 019 819 1701 001 23,084.94

AT & T 63437079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

94.60 0.00231439 3/23/17 payroll 22,990.34

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63461079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

30.62 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 22,959.72

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

220.60 0.00232586 3/30/17 payroll 22,739.12

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63532081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

162.90 0.00233710 4/6/17 payroll 22,576.22

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63579083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 22,576.15

AT & T 63651085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

170.60 0.00234943 4/13/17 payroll 22,405.55

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63657085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

92.55 0.00236015 04/20/17 Payroll 22,313.00

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63704087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

32.48 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 22,280.52

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-0000-5700-5700-0000 TREASURER EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 13,533.5521,094.45 34,628.00

182.95 0.00237283 4/27/17 payroll 22,097.57

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63739089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

2,000.00 0.00March 2017 Continuing disclosure 3/2017 20,097.57

UniBank Fiscal Advisory Services Inc. 63768089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

125.05 0.00238545 5/4/17 payroll 19,972.52

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63790091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

300.25 0.001 treasurer stamped envelopes 19,672.27

U.S. Postal Service 63813091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

199.50 0.00239712 5/11/17 Payroll 19,472.77

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63862093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

137.45 0.00241021 5/18/17 payroll 19,335.32

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63928095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 19,335.25

AT & T 63922095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

218.02 0.006814851 C6644834 treasurer 19,117.23

Quill Corporation 64000097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

35.00 0.00V430201728 April 2017 Annuity 19,082.23

PenServ Plan Services Inc. 63998097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

37.50 0.00V331201728 March 2017 Annuity 19,044.73

PenServ Plan Services Inc. 63998097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

184.65 0.00242153 5/25/17 payroll 18,860.08

Harpers Data Services Inc. 63979097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

167.40 0.00243318 6/1/17 payroll 18,692.68

Harpers Data Services Inc. 64024099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

44.98 0.007087675 C6644834 treas 18,647.70

Quill Corporation 64035099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

163.40 0.00244685 6/8/17 payroll 18,484.30

Harpers Data Services Inc. 64064101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

500.00 0.00750-110 Ban fee 17,984.30

UniBank Fiscal Advisory Services Inc. 64109101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

1,773.75 0.001 treas stamp env 16,210.55

U.S. Postal Service 64180103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

300.00 0.00239180 S098937Y Salls for treas BERLI-6 15,910.55

Murphy Insurance Agency 64161103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

70.00 0.001 Bill ID 29185766 15,840.55

Marlborough Hospital 64158103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

3/15/2018 9:21:00 AM Page 44 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-145-0000-5700-5700-0000 TREASURER EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 13,533.5521,094.45 34,628.00

35.00 0.00V205312023 May 2017 15,805.55

PenServ Plan Services Inc. 64166103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

37.50 0.00V22820178 February 2017 15,768.05

PenServ Plan Services Inc. 64166103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

37.50 0.00V13120178 January 2017 15,730.55

PenServ Plan Services Inc. 64166103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

60.00 0.001 Notary renewal 15,670.55

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 64140103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

12.20 0.001 postage reimb 15,658.35

Dennis Fearebay 64146103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

127.85 0.00245860 payroll 06/15/17 15,530.50

Harpers Data Services Inc. 64152103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

1,397.29 0.000068086669 031202-103686 14,133.21

Deluxe 64145103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

32.36 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 14,100.85

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

217.20 0.00247226 13,883.65

Harpers Data Services Inc. 64217105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

32.65 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 13,851.00

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

121.45 0.00248406 6/29/17 payroll 13,729.55

Harpers Data Services Inc. 64299107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

196.00 0.001 4 rolls treasurer 13,533.55

U.S. Postmaster 64328107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

75,125.47 91,599.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 145 - Treasurer
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 146 - Collector

Account: 01-146-0000-5110-5110-0000 COLLECTOR ELECTED SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0024,985.00 24,985.00

0.00 24,985.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 24,985.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

2,082.00 0.001 22,903.00

Richard Sardell010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

2,082.00 0.001 20,821.00

Richard Sardell020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

2,082.00 0.001 18,739.00

Richard Sardell028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

2,082.00 0.001 16,657.00

Richard Sardell036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

2,082.00 0.001 14,575.00

Richard Sardell046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

2,082.00 0.001 12,493.00

Richard Sardell054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

2,082.00 0.001 10,411.00

Richard Sardell062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

2,082.00 0.001 8,329.00

Richard Sardell070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

2,082.00 0.001 6,247.00

Richard Sardell080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

2,082.00 0.001 4,165.00

Richard Sardell088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

2,082.00 0.001 2,083.00

Richard Sardell098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

2,083.00 0.001 0.00

Richard Sardell106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-146-0000-5110-5170-0000 COLLECTOR INCENTIVE PAY Summary: 0.00 0.001,000.00 1,000.00

0.00 1,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 1,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

83.00 0.001 917.00

Richard Sardell010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

83.00 0.001 834.00

Richard Sardell020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

83.00 0.001 751.00

Richard Sardell028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-146-0000-5110-5170-0000 COLLECTOR INCENTIVE PAY Summary: 0.00 0.001,000.00 1,000.00

83.00 0.001 668.00

Richard Sardell036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

83.00 0.001 585.00

Richard Sardell046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

83.00 0.001 502.00

Richard Sardell054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

83.00 0.001 419.00

Richard Sardell062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

83.00 0.001 336.00

Richard Sardell070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

83.00 0.001 253.00

Richard Sardell080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

83.00 0.001 170.00

Richard Sardell088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

83.00 0.001 87.00

Richard Sardell098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

87.00 0.001 0.00

Richard Sardell106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-146-0000-5700-5700-0000 COLLECTOR EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 654.1214,480.88 15,135.00

0.00 15,060.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 15,060.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

5,637.00 0.002016305 tax coll 9,423.00

Point Software Inc. 61645005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

29.78 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 9,393.22

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

50.00 0.00016490 6075 tax collector 9,343.22

Mass. Collectors and Treasurers Association 61737009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

0.28 0.001 019 819 1701 001 9,342.94

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

365.96 0.002016474 tax coll 8,976.98

Point Software Inc. 62047021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

75.00 0.001 TT lien for 2015 PT 8,901.98

Worcester Registry of Deeds 62094023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

17.25 0.001 10009247 tax coll 8,884.73

Worcester Telegram & Gazette 62095023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-146-0000-5700-5700-0000 COLLECTOR EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 654.1214,480.88 15,135.00

0.14 0.001 019 819 1701 001 8,884.59

AT & T 62100025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

180.00 0.001001789813 0012937670 Tax Coll 8,704.59

Pitney Bowes Inc 62245029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 8,704.52

AT & T 62286033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

30.28 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 8,674.24

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

29.78 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 8,644.46

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

29.94 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 8,614.52

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

132.96 0.001 6035 5178 2078 1382 Tax Coll 8,481.56

Staples Credit Plan 62526041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

29.88 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 8,451.68

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

2.40 0.001 019 819 1701 001 8,449.28

AT & T 62565043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

3.46 0.001 019 819 1701 001 8,445.82

AT & T 62760051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

29.78 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 8,416.04

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

416.08 0.002016635 collector 7,999.96

Point Software Inc. 62853053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

180.00 0.001002667540 0012937670 tax coll 7,819.96

Pitney Bowes 62890055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

22.78 0.001 6035 5178 2078 1382 Collector 7,797.18

Staples Credit Plan 62940057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

0.35 0.001 019 819 1701 001 7,796.83

AT & T 63013061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

30.09 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 7,766.74

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

40.61 0.0012/26-1/29 10009247 tax coll 7,726.13

Worcester Telegram & Gazette 63153065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

75.00 0.001 TT Lien for 2016 prop tax 7,651.13

Worcester County Regirstry of Deeds 63236069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-146-0000-5700-5700-0000 COLLECTOR EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 654.1214,480.88 15,135.00

75.00 0.001 TT Lien for 2016 prop tax 7,576.13

Worcester County Regirstry of Deeds 63238069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

75.00 0.001 TT Lien for 2016 prop tax 7,501.13

Worcester County Regirstry of Deeds 63237069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

0.14 0.001 019 819 1701 001 7,500.99

AT & T 63209069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

75.00 0.001 TT Lien for 2016 prop tax 7,425.99

Worcester County Regirstry of Deeds 63239069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

29.81 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 7,396.18

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

838.97 0.001 6035 5178 2078 1382 tax coll 6,557.21

Staples Credit Plan 63367073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

76.00 0.001 Box 41 6,481.21

U.S. Postal Service 63370073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

0.00 75.001 Payable reversal due to voided check 6,556.21

Worcester County Regirstry of Deeds069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 03/08/2017 june

29.93 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 6,526.28

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

180.00 0.001003516472 0012937670 6,346.28

Pitney Bowes Inc 63482079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

0.06 0.001 019 819 1701 001 6,346.22

AT & T 63651085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

30.12 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 6,316.10

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

120.96 0.001 6035 5178 2078 1382 Tax Coll 6,195.14

Staples Credit Plan 63810091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 6,195.07

AT & T 63922095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

531.18 0.001004237962 0012937670 Collector 5,663.89

Pitney Bowes Inc 64094101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

300.00 0.00239358 BERLI-6 Collector 5,363.89

Murphy Insurance Agency 64082101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

180.00 0.001004366232 0012937670 tax coll 5,183.89

Pitney Bowes Inc 64170103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

4,040.00 0.0029597424 8000-9000-0023-0957 Collector 1,143.89

Purchase Power 64241105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-146-0000-5700-5700-0000 COLLECTOR EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 654.1214,480.88 15,135.00

29.89 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,114.00

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

29.90 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,084.10

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

213.84 0.001 Reimb for July - Dec 16 Mileage 870.26

Richard Sardell 64416109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

216.14 0.001 Reimb for Jan-June17 Mileage 654.12

Richard Sardell 64416109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

40,465.88 41,120.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 146 - Collector
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 151 - Legal Expenses

Account: 01-151-0000-5700-5200-0000 LEGAL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,029.8556,770.15 57,800.00

0.00 35,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 35,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

2,299.51 0.00460250 services through Jul 29 2016 32,700.49

Weston & Sampson Engineers Inc. 62031019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

459.00 0.00109209 town counsel services through July 32,241.49

KP Law 62067023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

393.76 0.00461206 services through 8/26/16 31,847.73

Weston & Sampson Engineers Inc. 62214027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

684.30 0.00109371 service through 8/26 31,163.43

KP Law 62234029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

1,203.75 0.0024 10220-00M services through 9/30/16 29,959.68

Deutsch Williams Brooks Derensis and Holland 62296033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

221.00 0.00109678 service through sept 30 29,738.68

KP Law 62428037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

945.01 0.00462283 services through 9/30/16 28,793.67

Weston & Sampson Engineers Inc. 62449037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

1,418.42 0.0025 10220-00M services through 10/31 27,375.25

Deutsch Williams Brooks Derensis and Holland 62496041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

921.38 0.00463288 service through 10/28/16 26,453.87

Weston & Sampson Engineers Inc. 62701047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

595.00 0.00110027 service through 10/31/16 25,858.87

KP Law 62661047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

22.50 0.0026 10220-00M town counsel 25,836.37

Deutsch Williams Brooks Derensis and Holland 62715049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

2,362.26 0.00464174 service through 11/25/16 23,474.11

Weston & Sampson Engineers Inc. 62821051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

2,329.00 0.00110308 TC portion through 11/2016 21,145.11

KP Law 62925057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

2,733.75 0.001 Dec 16 18,411.36

Deutsch Williams Brooks Derensis and Holland 62961059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

1,409.63 0.00465273 December 2016 services 17,001.73

Weston & Sampson Engineers Inc. 63151065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

1,699.80 0.00110814 december 2016 services 15,301.93

KP Law 63134065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-151-0000-5700-5200-0000 LEGAL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,029.8556,770.15 57,800.00

3,154.75 0.0028 services through 1/31/17 12,147.18

Deutsch Williams Brooks Derensis and Holland 63210069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

2,618.38 0.00466064 service through1/27/17 9,528.80

Weston & Sampson Engineers Inc. 63336071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

1,147.01 0.00110961 service through Jan 31 8,381.79

KP Law 63352073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

438.75 0.0029 service through 2/28/17 7,943.04

Deutsch Williams Brooks Derensis and Holland 63383075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

2,615.07 0.00111427 service through 2/28/17 5,327.97

KP Law 63533081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

2,713.51 0.00467329 service through 02/24/27 2,614.46

Weston & Sampson Engineers Inc. 63549081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

1,376.38 0.0030 1,238.08

Deutsch Williams Brooks Derensis and Holland 63656085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

0.00 10,000.00Town Council RFT 11,238.08Journal Entry 04/19/2017 june FY17 

756.00 0.00468908 service through 3/31/17 10,482.08

Weston & Sampson Engineers Inc. 63817091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

459.00 0.00111515 service through 3/31/17 10,023.08

KP Law 63794091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

5,788.42 0.0031 10220-00M service thru 4/30/17 4,234.66

Deutsch Williams Brooks Derensis and Holland 63857093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

11.25 0.0032 service through may 4,223.41

Deutsch Williams Brooks Derensis and Holland 64058101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

0.00 12,800.00FY17 RFT Town Counsel 17,023.41Journal Entry 06/14/2017 june FY17 

8,282.73 0.00112087 service through april2017 8,740.68

KP Law 64156103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

4,242.45 0.00112146 service through may2017 4,498.23

KP Law 64156103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

204.75 0.00470420 service through 5/26/17 4,293.48

Weston & Sampson Engineers Inc. 64334107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

1,378.78 0.001 service through 06/16/17 2,914.70

KP Law 64304107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

112.50 0.0033 service through 6/22/17 2,802.20

Deutsch Williams Brooks Derensis and Holland 64295107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-151-0000-5700-5200-0000 LEGAL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,029.8556,770.15 57,800.00

1,772.35 0.00112494 June 17 1,029.85

KP Law 64388109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

56,770.15 57,800.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 151 - Legal Expenses
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 152 - Personnel Committee

Account: 01-152-0000-5700-5700-0000 PERSONNEL COMMITTEE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.00200.00 200.00

0.00 200.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 200.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

200.00 0.00107002 mmpa dues for FY17 0.00

Massachusetts Municipal Personnel Association 61738009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

200.00 200.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 152 - Personnel Committee
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 153 - Tax Title

Account: 01-153-0000-5700-5200-0000 TAX TITLE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 7,817.617,422.20 15,239.81

0.00 15,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 15,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

228.00 0.001 July Tax Title 14,772.00

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 Expense 08/08/2016 june

336.00 0.001 services on 8/30/16 14,436.00

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 62041021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

75.00 0.001 fee to remove def tax lien 14,361.00

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62037021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

701.05 0.001 service through sept 30 13,659.95

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 62265031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

1,180.00 0.001 2 land court filings 12,479.95

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 62302033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

640.35 0.001 Oct 16 Services 11,839.60

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 62462039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

0.00 114.81MCCulley Refund 11,954.41Receivable 111516/2016 11/15/2016 june

579.55 0.001 Nov 16 11,374.86

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 62665047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

258.60 0.001 Dec 16 11,116.26

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 62929057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

180.00 0.001 January TT services 10,936.26

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 63135065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

902.00 0.001 service through 2/28/17 10,034.26

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 63353073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

709.50 0.001 service through 3/31/17 9,324.76

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 63534081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

1,150.00 0.001 services through 4/30/17 8,174.76

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 63744089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

351.00 0.001 services through 5/31/17 7,823.76

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 64029099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

0.00 125.001 Payable reversal due to voided check 7,948.76

Worcester Registry of Deeds107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

125.00 0.001 Larkin TT 7-5.3 7,823.76

Worcester Registry of Deeds 64336107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

6.15 0.001 June 17 7,817.61

Louison Costello Condon and Pfaff LLP 64393109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

7,422.20 15,239.81Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 153 - Tax Title
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 155 - Data Systems

Account: 01-155-0000-5113-5113-0000 DATA SYSTEM - SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.002,820.00 2,820.00

0.00 2,820.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 2,820.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

235.00 0.001 2,585.00

Thomas Galvin010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

235.00 0.001 2,350.00

Thomas Galvin018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

235.00 0.001 2,115.00

Thomas Galvin028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

235.00 0.001 1,880.00

Thomas Galvin036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

235.00 0.001 1,645.00

Thomas Galvin044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

235.00 0.001 1,410.00

Thomas Galvin052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

235.00 0.001 1,175.00

Thomas Galvin062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

235.00 0.001 940.00

Thomas Galvin070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

235.00 0.001 705.00

Thomas Galvin078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

235.00 0.001 470.00

Thomas Galvin088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

235.00 0.001 235.00

Thomas Galvin096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

235.00 0.001 0.00

Thomas Galvin104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

Account: 01-155-0000-5700-5200-0000 DATA SYSTEM - PURCHASE OF SERVICES Summary: 0.00 0.001,271.69 1,271.69

0.00 1,271.6910171556054 To Correct posting error 1,271.69

Dell Marketing L.P.103-17 Expense 

Payable 103-17 Expense 06/19/2017 June

1,271.69 0.001 to Correct posting error 0.00

Dell Marketing L.P.103-17 Expense 

Payable 103-17 Expense 06/19/2017 June

Account: 01-155-0000-5700-5700-0000 DATA SYSTEM  - EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 311.7353,879.96 54,191.69

0.00 52,920.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 52,920.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

3,619.55 0.0024436CSP Berlin Town of/Data 49,300.45

Bryley Systems Inc. 61628005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-155-0000-5700-5700-0000 DATA SYSTEM  - EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 311.7353,879.96 54,191.69

161.18 0.007/18-8/17 8350 12 040 0054537 data 49,139.27

Spectrum Business 61793011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

207.00 0.0024558 quick ssl cert for domain 48,932.27

Bryley Systems Inc. 61872015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

3,619.55 0.0024682CSP monthly billing august 45,312.72

Bryley Systems Inc. 61872015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

125.00 0.0024517 coa comp 45,187.72

Bryley Systems Inc. 61872015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

570.90 0.0024532 3 yr ssl cert & labor 44,616.82

Bryley Systems Inc. 61872015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

46.20 0.0024551 data sys time & exp 44,570.62

Bryley Systems Inc. 61872015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

161.18 0.008/18-9/17 8350 12 040 0054537 data 44,409.44

Spectrum Business 61974017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

29.00 0.0024804 Berlin Town of 44,380.44

Bryley Systems Inc. 61942017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

162.80 0.0024821 Berlin Town of 44,217.64

Bryley Systems Inc. 61942017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

27.50 0.0024802 Berlin Town of 44,190.14

Bryley Systems Inc. 61942017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

3,619.55 0.0024989CSP Sept Monthly Billing-Data 40,570.59

Bryley Systems Inc. 62058023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

88.93 0.0025057 Berlin Town of-Data 40,481.66

Bryley Systems Inc. 62058023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

161.18 0.009/18-10/17 8350 12 040 0054537 data systems 40,320.48

Spectrum Business 62150025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

326.20 0.0024874 data syst 39,994.28

Bryley Systems Inc. 62225029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

892.40 0.0024871 data syst 39,101.88

Bryley Systems Inc. 62225029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

3,619.55 0.0025264CSP October billing data syst 35,482.33

Bryley Systems Inc. 62260031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

173.80 0.0025337 Berlin Town of 35,308.53

Bryley Systems Inc. 62288033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

161.18 0.0010/18-11/17 8350 12 040 0054537 Mun Bldg 35,147.35

Spectrum Business 62388035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-155-0000-5700-5700-0000 DATA SYSTEM  - EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 311.7353,879.96 54,191.69

27.50 0.0025122 Berlin Town of 35,119.85

Bryley Systems Inc. 62339035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

29.00 0.0025116 Berlin Town of 35,090.85

Bryley Systems Inc. 62339035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

542.70 0.0025114 Berlin Town of 34,548.15

Bryley Systems Inc. 62339035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

3,619.55 0.0025588CSP Nov 16 30,928.60

Bryley Systems Inc. 62452039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

746.40 0.0025163 Data Syst 30,182.20

Bryley Systems Inc. 62486041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

125.00 0.0025164 Data Syst 30,057.20

Bryley Systems Inc. 62486041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

59.00 0.0025693 Data Syst 29,998.20

Bryley Systems Inc. 62486041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

128.70 0.0025692 Data Syst 29,869.50

Bryley Systems Inc. 62486041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

161.18 0.0011/18-12/17 8350 12 040 0054537 data syst 29,708.32

Spectrum Business 62739049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

161.18 0.0012/18-1/17 8350 12 040 0054537 data syst 29,547.14

Spectrum Business 62813051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

565.00 0.005003592955 603-0157102 Data sys 28,982.14

Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 62902055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

35.00 0.0025748 replace drive 28,947.14

Bryley Systems Inc. 62873055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

3,619.55 0.0025851CSP december billing 25,327.59

Bryley Systems Inc. 62873055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

251.49 0.001 6035 5178 2034 6319 25,076.10

Staples Credit Plan 62894055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

127.60 0.0026116 time & expense 24,948.50

Bryley Systems Inc. 62873055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

110.00 0.0025747 time & expense 24,838.50

Bryley Systems Inc. 62873055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

2,600.14 0.001041 22,238.36

CMGeeks Inc. 62911057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

39.99 0.001 6035 5178 2034 6319 22,198.37

Staples Credit Plan 63044061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-155-0000-5700-5700-0000 DATA SYSTEM  - EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 311.7353,879.96 54,191.69

161.18 0.001/18-2/17 8350 12 040 0054537 22,037.19

Spectrum Business 63043061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

490.00 0.005003667038 603-0157102 21,547.19

Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 63201067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00669971 21,538.55

Northeast Office Systems 63186067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00671998 21,529.91

Northeast Office Systems 63186067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

2,160.00 0.001067 19,369.91

CMGeeks Inc. 63158067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

856.44 0.0050116-90 18,513.47

CD Electrical Services 63157067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00700693 BP06 18,504.83

Northeast Office Systems 63302071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00711731 BP06 18,496.19

Northeast Office Systems 63302071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

490.00 0.005003736477 603-0157102 Feb 17 18,006.19

Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 63335071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

161.18 0.002/18-3/17 8350 12 040 0054537 data 17,845.01

Spectrum Business 63366073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

2,160.00 0.001095 comp maint feb 2017 15,685.01

CMGeeks Inc. 63342073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00IN726042 vets ink 15,676.37

Northeast Office Systems 63363073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00IN727885 BP06 data 15,667.73

Northeast Office Systems 63398075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

501.43 0.005003807703 603-0157102 Data Systems 15,166.30

Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 63504079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00738421 BP06 15,157.66

Northeast Office Systems 63477079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00742298 BP06 15,149.02

Northeast Office Systems 63477079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00738422 BP06 15,140.38

Northeast Office Systems 63477079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

161.18 0.001 8350 12 040 0054537 Data 14,979.20

Spectrum Business 63491079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-155-0000-5700-5700-0000 DATA SYSTEM  - EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 311.7353,879.96 54,191.69

361.00 0.00IN769523 lease 12% 12/9/16-12/9/19 14,618.20

Northeast Office Systems 63541081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

590.00 0.00IN769573 BP06 14,028.20

Northeast Office Systems 63541081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

2,190.00 0.001119 March fee 11,838.20

CMGeeks Inc. 63564083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00IN784133 BP06 data systems 11,829.56

Northeast Office Systems 63671085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

161.18 0.004/18-5/17 8350 12 040 0054537 data 11,668.38

Spectrum Business 63718087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

501.43 0.005003882174 603-0157102 data 11,166.95

Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 63770089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00IN807853 Treas ink 11,158.31

Northeast Office Systems 63754089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00IN811244 Fire ink 11,149.67

Northeast Office Systems 63754089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

2,134.06 0.0010160409413 10268914 data 9,015.61

Dell Marketing L.P. 63735089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

2,520.00 0.001144 April maintenance for PCs 6,495.61

CMGeeks Inc. 63783091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00839466 BP06 6,486.97

Northeast Office Systems 63939095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

161.18 0.001 8350 12 040 0054537 Data 6,325.79

Spectrum Business 63947095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

501.43 0.005003950432 603-0157102 Data 5,824.36

Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 64015097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

8.64 0.00853700 5,815.72

Northeast Office Systems 64091101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

2,220.00 0.001193 June 17 3,595.72

CMGeeks Inc. 64051101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

900.00 0.001195 PC setups 2,695.72

CMGeeks Inc. 64051101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

1,271.69 0.0010171556054 10268914 data 1,424.03

Dell Marketing L.P. 64144103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

0.00 1,271.691 to Correct posting error 2,695.72

Dell Marketing L.P.103-17 Expense 

Payable 103-17 Expense 06/19/2017 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-155-0000-5700-5700-0000 DATA SYSTEM  - EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 311.7353,879.96 54,191.69

274.56 0.001198 data 2,421.16

CMGeeks Inc. 64291107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

8.64 0.00IN893524 BP06 data 2,412.52

Northeast Office Systems 64317107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

8.64 0.00IN891488 BP06 data 2,403.88

Northeast Office Systems 64317107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

8.64 0.00IN897153 BP06 data 2,395.24

Northeast Office Systems 64317107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

1,060.04 0.00IN886417 BP06 data 1,335.20

Northeast Office Systems 64317107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

501.43 0.005004022374 603-0157102 June bill 833.77

Wells Fargo Financial Leasing 64333107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

161.18 0.006/18-7/17 8350 12 040 0054537 data 672.59

Spectrum Business 64323107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

360.86 0.0010176302989 10268914 311.73

Dell Marketing L.P. 64363109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

Account: 01-155-2017-0027-5700-0900 ART 27 ASSESSMENT & COMPUTERS Summary: 0.00 1,512.7918,487.21 20,000.00

0.00 20,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 20,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

254.61 0.0024816 19,745.39

Bryley Systems Inc. 61942017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

2,495.95 0.0010159978210 10268914 data 17,249.44

Dell Marketing L.P. 63699087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

6,621.00 0.0010161583037 10268914 data 10,628.44

Dell Marketing L.P. 63699087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

7,843.96 0.001194 2,784.48

CMGeeks Inc. 64051101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

1,271.69 0.0010171556054 1,512.79

Dell Marketing L.P.103-17 Expense 

Payable 103-17 Expense 06/19/2017 June

76,458.86 78,283.38Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 155 - Data Systems
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 161 - Town Clerk

Account: 01-161-0000-5110-5110-0000 TOWN CLERK ELECTED SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0026,162.00 26,162.00

0.00 26,162.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 26,162.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

400.00 0.001 25,762.00

Eloise Salls004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

400.00 0.001 25,362.00

Eloise Salls006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

400.00 0.001 24,962.00

Eloise Salls008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

400.00 0.001 24,562.00

Eloise Salls010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

400.00 0.001 24,162.00

Eloise Salls012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

400.00 0.001 23,762.00

Eloise Salls014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

400.00 0.001 23,362.00

Eloise Salls016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

400.00 0.001 22,962.00

Eloise Salls018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

400.00 0.001 22,562.00

Eloise Salls020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

400.00 0.001 22,162.00

Eloise Salls022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

400.00 0.001 21,762.00

Eloise Salls024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

400.00 0.001 21,362.00

Eloise Salls026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

400.00 0.001 20,962.00

Eloise Salls028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

400.00 0.001 20,562.00

Eloise Salls030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

400.00 0.001 20,162.00

Eloise Salls032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

400.00 0.001 19,762.00

Eloise Salls034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

400.00 0.001 19,362.00

Eloise Salls036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-161-0000-5110-5110-0000 TOWN CLERK ELECTED SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0026,162.00 26,162.00

400.00 0.001 18,962.00

Eloise Salls038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

400.00 0.001 18,562.00

Eloise Salls040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

400.00 0.001 18,162.00

Eloise Salls042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

400.00 0.001 17,762.00

Eloise Salls044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

400.00 0.001 17,362.00

Eloise Salls046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

400.00 0.001 16,962.00

Eloise Salls048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

400.00 0.001 16,562.00

Eloise Salls050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

400.00 0.001 16,162.00

Eloise Salls052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

400.00 0.001 15,762.00

Eloise Salls054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

400.00 0.001 15,362.00

Eloise Salls056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

400.00 0.001 14,962.00

Eloise Salls058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

400.00 0.001 14,562.00

Eloise Salls060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

400.00 0.001 14,162.00

Eloise Salls062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

500.00 0.001 13,662.00

Eloise Salls064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

500.00 0.001 13,162.00

Eloise Salls066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

500.00 0.001 12,662.00

Eloise Salls068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

500.00 0.001 12,162.00

Eloise Salls070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

500.00 0.001 11,662.00

Eloise Salls072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-161-0000-5110-5110-0000 TOWN CLERK ELECTED SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.0026,162.00 26,162.00

500.00 0.001 11,162.00

Eloise Salls074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

500.00 0.001 10,662.00

Eloise Salls076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

500.00 0.001 10,162.00

Eloise Salls078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

500.00 0.001 9,662.00

Eloise Salls080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

500.00 0.001 9,162.00

Eloise Salls082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

500.00 0.001 8,662.00

Eloise Salls084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

500.00 0.001 8,162.00

Eloise Salls086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

500.00 0.001 7,662.00

Eloise Salls088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

500.00 0.001 7,162.00

Eloise Salls090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

500.00 0.001 6,662.00

Eloise Salls092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

500.00 0.001 6,162.00

Eloise Salls094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

500.00 0.001 5,662.00

Eloise Salls096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

500.00 0.001 5,162.00

Eloise Salls098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

500.00 0.001 4,662.00

Eloise Salls100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

500.00 0.001 4,162.00

Eloise Salls102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

500.00 0.001 3,662.00

Eloise Salls104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

3,662.00 0.001 0.00

Eloise Salls106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-161-0000-5113-5113-0000 TOWN CLERK SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.0010,609.00 10,609.00
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-161-0000-5113-5113-0000 TOWN CLERK SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.0010,609.00 10,609.00

0.00 10,609.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 10,609.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

200.00 0.001 10,409.00

James Wheeler004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

200.00 0.001 10,209.00

James Wheeler006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

200.00 0.001 10,009.00

James Wheeler008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

200.00 0.001 9,809.00

James Wheeler010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

200.00 0.001 9,609.00

James Wheeler012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

200.00 0.001 9,409.00

James Wheeler014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

200.00 0.001 9,209.00

James Wheeler016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

200.00 0.001 9,009.00

James Wheeler018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

200.00 0.001 8,809.00

James Wheeler020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

200.00 0.001 8,609.00

James Wheeler022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

200.00 0.001 8,409.00

James Wheeler024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

200.00 0.001 8,209.00

James Wheeler026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

200.00 0.001 8,009.00

James Wheeler028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

200.00 0.001 7,809.00

James Wheeler030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

200.00 0.001 7,609.00

James Wheeler032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

200.00 0.001 7,409.00

James Wheeler034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

200.00 0.001 7,209.00

James Wheeler036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-161-0000-5113-5113-0000 TOWN CLERK SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.0010,609.00 10,609.00

200.00 0.001 7,009.00

James Wheeler038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

200.00 0.001 6,809.00

James Wheeler040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

200.00 0.001 6,609.00

James Wheeler042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

200.00 0.001 6,409.00

James Wheeler044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

200.00 0.001 6,209.00

James Wheeler046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

200.00 0.001 6,009.00

James Wheeler048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

200.00 0.001 5,809.00

James Wheeler050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

200.00 0.001 5,609.00

James Wheeler052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

200.00 0.001 5,409.00

James Wheeler054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

200.00 0.001 5,209.00

James Wheeler056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

200.00 0.001 5,009.00

James Wheeler058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

200.00 0.001 4,809.00

James Wheeler060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

200.00 0.001 4,609.00

James Wheeler062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

200.00 0.001 4,409.00

James Wheeler064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

200.00 0.001 4,209.00

James Wheeler066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

200.00 0.001 4,009.00

James Wheeler068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

200.00 0.001 3,809.00

James Wheeler070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

200.00 0.001 3,609.00

James Wheeler072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-161-0000-5113-5113-0000 TOWN CLERK SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.0010,609.00 10,609.00

200.00 0.001 3,409.00

James Wheeler074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

200.00 0.001 3,209.00

James Wheeler076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

200.00 0.001 3,009.00

James Wheeler078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

200.00 0.001 2,809.00

James Wheeler080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

200.00 0.001 2,609.00

James Wheeler082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

200.00 0.001 2,409.00

James Wheeler084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

200.00 0.001 2,209.00

James Wheeler086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

200.00 0.001 2,009.00

James Wheeler088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

200.00 0.001 1,809.00

James Wheeler090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

200.00 0.001 1,609.00

James Wheeler092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

200.00 0.001 1,409.00

James Wheeler094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

200.00 0.001 1,209.00

James Wheeler096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

200.00 0.001 1,009.00

James Wheeler098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

200.00 0.001 809.00

James Wheeler100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

200.00 0.001 609.00

James Wheeler102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

200.00 0.001 409.00

James Wheeler104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

409.00 0.001 0.00

James Wheeler106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-161-0000-5700-5200-0000 TOWN CLERK PURCHASE OF SERVICES Summary: 0.00 0.004.45 4.45
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-161-0000-5700-5200-0000 TOWN CLERK PURCHASE OF SERVICES Summary: 0.00 0.004.45 4.45

0.00 4.451 Payable reversal due to voided check 4.45

Eloise Salls022-13 Expense

Payable 022-13 04/11/2017 june

4.45 0.001 Replaces check 50888 0.00

Eloise Salls 63636FY17 Reissued 

Payable FY17 Reissued 04/11/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-161-0000-5700-5700-0000 TOWN CLERK EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 469.481,655.59 2,125.07

0.00 2,125.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 2,125.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

35.00 0.001 FY17 annual dues town clerk 2,090.00

Massachusetts Town Clerks Association Inc 61696007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

17.21 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 2,072.79

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 2,072.72

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

100.00 0.00236285 assistant clerk bond 1,972.72

Murphy Insurance Agency 61961017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

6.45 0.001 Postage reimbursement 1,966.27

Eloise Salls 62230029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

0.06 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,966.21

AT & T 62286033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

17.30 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,948.91

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

17.27 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,931.64

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

17.26 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,914.38

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

17.37 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,897.01

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

1.36 0.001 Postage reimbursement 1,895.65

Eloise Salls 62572043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

255.27 0.001 supplies reimbursement 1,640.38

Eloise Salls 62718049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

7.96 0.002348553 C2509180 town clerk 1,632.42

Quill Corporation 62807051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

80.55 0.002307926 C2509180 town clerk 1,551.87

Quill Corporation 62807051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-161-0000-5700-5700-0000 TOWN CLERK EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 469.481,655.59 2,125.07

17.52 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,534.35

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

17.18 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,517.17

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

0.21 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,516.96

AT & T 63209069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

1.19 0.001 postage reimbursement 1,515.77

Eloise Salls 63269071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

17.21 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,498.56

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

17.21 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,481.35

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

61.98 0.005032592 C2509180 town clerk 1,419.37

Quill Corporation 63483079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

51.60 0.001 mileage and postage reimb 1,367.77

Eloise Salls 63573083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,367.70

AT & T 63651085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

0.00 0.071 To Correct 1,367.77

AT & T085-17 Expense 

Payable 085-17 Expense 04/14/2017 june

17.33 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,350.44

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

84.93 0.006348300 C2509180 town clerk 1,265.51

Quill Corporation 63804091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

100.00 0.00238918 eff 5/13/17 Salls Bond 1,165.51

Murphy Insurance Agency 63882093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

534.81 0.007387903 C2509180 630.70

Quill Corporation 64171103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

1.99 0.007389714 C2509180 628.71

Quill Corporation 64171103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

7.41 0.001 postage reimb 621.30

Eloise Salls 64149103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

13.98 0.007389364 C2509180 607.32

Quill Corporation 64171103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 607.25

AT & T 64130103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-161-0000-5700-5700-0000 TOWN CLERK EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 469.481,655.59 2,125.07

17.33 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 589.92

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

46.80 0.001 Reimb for Nashoba Blueprint 543.12

Eloise Salls 64210105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

17.50 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 525.62

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

56.14 0.001 Reimb for Spring Binders 469.48

James Wheeler 64220105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

38,431.04 38,900.52Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 161 - Town Clerk
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 162 - Elections

Account: 01-162-0000-5114-5114-0000 ELECTIONS WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 363.502,836.50 3,200.00

0.00 3,200.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 3,200.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,060.00 0.001 2,140.00

Election Wages022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

1,660.00 0.001 480.00

Election Wages040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

20.00 0.001 460.00

Election Wages042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

96.50 0.001 363.50

Election Wages092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

Account: 01-162-0000-5700-5200-0000 ELECTION PURCHASE OF SERVICES Summary: 0.00 0.008.90 8.90

0.00 8.901 Payable reversal due to voided check 8.90

Eloise Salls022-13 Expense

Payable 022-13 04/11/2017 june

8.90 0.001 Replaces check 50888 0.00

Eloise Salls 63636FY17 Reissued 

Payable FY17 Reissued 04/11/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-162-0000-5700-5400-0000 ELECTION SUPPLIES Summary: 0.00 0.0036.25 36.25

0.00 36.251 Payable reversal due to voided check 36.25

Eloise Salls022-13 Expense

Payable 022-13 04/11/2017 june

36.25 0.001 Replaces check 50888 0.00

Eloise Salls 63636FY17 Reissued 

Payable FY17 Reissued 04/11/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-162-0000-5700-5700-0000 ELECTIONS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,734.871,865.13 3,600.00

0.00 3,600.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 3,600.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

24.00 0.001 postage reimbursement 3,576.00

Eloise Salls 61818013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

81.46 0.001 postage reimbursement 3,494.54

Eloise Salls 62230029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

45.94 0.001 election food 3,448.60

Eloise Salls 62500041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

7.60 0.001 Postage reimbursement 3,441.00

Eloise Salls 62572043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

597.25 0.001 Post & env reimbursement 2,843.75

Eloise Salls 63129065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

34.00 0.001 stamp reimbursement 2,809.75

Eloise Salls 63269071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-162-0000-5700-5700-0000 ELECTIONS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,734.871,865.13 3,600.00

70.00 0.001 100 .70 stamps elections 2,739.75

U.S. Postmaster 63722087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

11.50 0.001007979 B17425 elections 2,728.25

Election Systems & Software Inc. 63789091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

30.09 0.001007518 B17425 elections 2,698.16

Election Systems & Software Inc. 63789091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

807.65 0.001007986 B17425 elections 1,890.51

Election Systems & Software Inc. 63789091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

134.50 0.0012153 5/8/17 town ballots 1,756.01

Clinton Offset Printers 63782091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

21.14 0.001 postage & food reimb 1,734.87

Eloise Salls 64022099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

4,746.78 6,845.15Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 162 - Elections
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 163 - Registration

Account: 01-163-0000-5113-5113-0000 REGISTRATION SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.00100.00 100.00

0.00 100.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 100.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

100.00 0.001 0.00

Eloise Salls104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

Account: 01-163-0000-5114-5114-0000 REGISTRATION WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 456.0094.00 550.00

0.00 550.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 550.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

50.00 0.001 500.00

James Wheeler016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

44.00 0.001 456.00

James Wheeler084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

Account: 01-163-0000-5700-5700-0000 REGISTRATION EXPENSE Summary: 0.00 85.000.00 85.00

0.00 85.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 85.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

194.00 735.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 163 - Registration
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 171 - Conservation Commission

Account: 01-171-0000-5700-5700-0000 CONSERVATION COMMITTEE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,032.78467.22 1,500.00

0.00 1,500.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 1,500.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

401.00 0.00FY17029 MACC Annual dues FY17 1,099.00

Massachusetts Association of Conservation 62365035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

1.78 0.001 Postage reimbursement 1,097.22

Liane B. Leahy 63029061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

23.75 0.001 Reimb for Postage - Con Com 1,073.47

Liane B. Leahy 64074101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

15.00 0.001 Reimb for handbook 1,058.47

Walter Bickford 64114101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

17.95 0.001 Reimb for Foam Board 1,040.52

Elizabeth Dichiara 64369109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

7.74 0.001 Reimb for Postage 1,032.78

Walter Bickford 64437109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

467.22 1,500.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 171 - Conservation Commission
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 175 - Planning Board

Account: 01-175-0000-5700-5700-0000 PLANNING BOARD EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,261.75738.25 2,000.00

0.00 2,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 2,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

255.75 0.001 postage reimb 1,744.25

Timothy H. Wheeler 64178103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

50.00 0.001 afford hous forum salls wheeler 1,694.25

Timothy H. Wheeler 64178103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

432.50 0.0012178 booklets for planning board 1,261.75

Clinton Offset Printers 64138103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-175-2017-0031-5700-0900 ART31 PLAN BD MASTER PLAN Summary: 0.00 5,000.000.00 5,000.00

0.00 5,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 5,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

Account: 01-175-2017-0037-5700-0900 ART37 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMM Summary: 0.00 500.000.00 500.00

0.00 500.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 500.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

738.25 7,500.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 175 - Planning Board
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 176 - Board of Appeals/ZBA

Account: 01-176-0000-5700-5700-0000 BOARD OF APPEALS - EXPENSE Summary: 0.00 285.46314.54 600.00

0.00 600.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 600.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

22.78 0.009518757 C7989544 ZBA 577.22

Quill Corporation 62313033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

30.00 0.001 reimburs for workshop for ZBA 547.22

James W. Royer 62605045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

24.78 0.001736542 C7989544 Bd of App 522.44

Quill Corporation 62612045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

70.00 0.001 Meeting reimb 452.44

Lynn Ryan 63663085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

70.00 0.001 Meeting reimb 382.44

James Royer 63659085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

70.00 0.001 Meeting reimb 312.44

Patricia Jackson 63672085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

26.98 0.006516558 C7989544 ZBA 285.46

Quill Corporation 64000097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

314.54 600.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 176 - Board of Appeals/ZBA
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 177 - Agricultural Commission

Account: 01-177-0000-5000-5700-0000 AGRICULTURAL COMMISSION - EXPENSE Summary: 0.00 10.501,489.50 1,500.00

0.00 1,500.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 1,500.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

101.50 0.00A155652 Agricultural July 16 1,398.50

Northeast Sanitation Corp. 61583003-17 Expense

Payable 003-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

201.00 0.00401003 ag comm 1,197.50

Balance Rock Farm 61626005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

101.50 0.00A-159276 TOWNOFBERL ag com 1,096.00

Northeast Sanitation Corp. 61789011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

101.50 0.00A-162937 Agricultural Comm 994.50

Northeast Sanitation Corp. 61966017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

300.00 0.00401044 fall garden tilling & lime 694.50

Balance Rock Farm 62484041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

78.00 0.0012230 may community garden toilet 616.50

Flush LLC 63738089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

78.00 0.0014293 porta restroom 5/30-6/27 538.50

Flush LLC 64023099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

450.00 0.00317856 tilling & compost 88.50

Balance Rock Farm 64132103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

78.00 0.0014795 town garden toilet June 10.50

Flush LLC 64296107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

1,489.50 1,500.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 177 - Agricultural Commission
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 192 - Public Buildings

Account: 01-192-0000-5114-5114-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 109.9313,345.07 13,455.00

0.00 11,955.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 11,955.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

223.16 0.001 11,731.84

Steven Bradley004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

223.16 0.001 11,508.68

Steven Bradley006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

223.16 0.001 11,285.52

Steven Bradley008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

223.16 0.001 11,062.36

Steven Bradley010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

223.16 0.001 10,839.20

Steven Bradley012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

223.16 0.001 10,616.04

Steven Bradley014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

223.16 0.001 10,392.88

Steven Bradley016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

223.16 0.001 10,169.72

Steven Bradley018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

223.16 0.001 9,946.56

Steven Bradley020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

223.16 0.001 9,723.40

Steven Bradley022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

223.16 0.001 9,500.24

Steven Bradley024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

223.16 0.001 9,277.08

Steven Bradley026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

223.16 0.001 9,053.92

Steven Bradley028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

223.16 0.001 8,830.76

Steven Bradley030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

223.16 0.001 8,607.60

Steven Bradley032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

223.16 0.001 8,384.44

Steven Bradley034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

223.16 0.001 8,161.28

Steven Bradley036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5114-5114-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 109.9313,345.07 13,455.00

223.16 0.001 7,938.12

Steven Bradley038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

223.16 0.001 7,714.96

Steven Bradley040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

223.16 0.001 7,491.80

Steven Bradley042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

223.16 0.001 7,268.64

Steven Bradley044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

223.16 0.001 7,045.48

Steven Bradley046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

223.16 0.001 6,822.32

Steven Bradley048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

223.16 0.001 6,599.16

Steven Bradley050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

223.16 0.001 6,376.00

Steven Bradley052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

223.16 0.001 6,152.84

Steven Bradley054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

223.16 0.001 5,929.68

Steven Bradley056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

223.16 0.001 5,706.52

Steven Bradley058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

223.16 0.001 5,483.36

Steven Bradley060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

223.16 0.001 5,260.20

Steven Bradley062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

223.16 0.001 5,037.04

Steven Bradley064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

223.16 0.001 4,813.88

Steven Bradley066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

223.16 0.001 4,590.72

Steven Bradley068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

223.16 0.001 4,367.56

Steven Bradley070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

223.16 0.001 4,144.40

Steven Bradley072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5114-5114-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 109.9313,345.07 13,455.00

223.16 0.001 3,921.24

Steven Bradley074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

223.16 0.001 3,698.08

Steven Bradley076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

223.16 0.001 3,474.92

Steven Bradley078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

223.16 0.001 3,251.76

Steven Bradley080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

223.16 0.001 3,028.60

Steven Bradley082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

223.16 0.001 2,805.44

Steven Bradley084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

223.16 0.001 2,582.28

Steven Bradley086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

0.00 1,500.00RFT Pub Bldg Wgs PT 4,082.28Journal Entry 05/01/2017 june FY17 

223.16 0.001 3,859.12

Steven Bradley088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

223.16 0.001 3,635.96

Steven Bradley090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

171.10 0.001 3,464.86

Liane B. Leahy090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

223.16 0.001 3,241.70

Steven Bradley092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

171.10 0.001 3,070.60

Liane B. Leahy092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

171.10 0.001 2,899.50

Liane B. Leahy094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

223.16 0.001 2,676.34

Steven Bradley094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

171.10 0.001 2,505.24

Liane B. Leahy096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

223.16 0.001 2,282.08

Steven Bradley096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

223.16 0.001 2,058.92

Steven Bradley098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5114-5114-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 109.9313,345.07 13,455.00

171.10 0.001 1,887.82

Liane B. Leahy098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

171.10 0.001 1,716.72

Liane B. Leahy100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

223.16 0.001 1,493.56

Steven Bradley100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

223.16 0.001 1,270.40

Steven Bradley102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

171.10 0.001 1,099.30

Liane B. Leahy102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

171.10 0.001 928.20

Liane B. Leahy104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

223.16 0.001 705.04

Steven Bradley104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

171.10 0.001 533.94

Liane B. Leahy106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

223.16 0.001 310.78

Steven Bradley106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

200.85 0.001 S Bradley - Pub Bldg 109.93

Payroll AccruelFY17 Payroll 

Payable FY 17 Payroll 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-192-0000-5211-5211-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - ELECTRICITY Summary: 0.00 19,846.3240,153.68 60,000.00

0.00 60,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 60,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

6.36 0.0006/14-07/13 89396-02005 59,993.64

National Grid 61740009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

11.24 0.0006/14-07/13 64461-38009 59,982.40

National Grid 61740009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

76.47 0.0006/14-07/13 89396-07000 59,905.93

National Grid 61740009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

14.95 0.0006/14-07/13 76922-80002 59,890.98

National Grid 61740009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

2,555.58 0.0006/13-07/13 27069-41006 57,335.40

National Grid 61740009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

200.45 0.0006/14-07/13 02242-46002 57,134.95

National Grid 61740009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5211-5211-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - ELECTRICITY Summary: 0.00 19,846.3240,153.68 60,000.00

25.19 0.0006/14-07/13 27069-34001 57,109.76

National Grid 61740009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

80.39 0.007/13-8/12 89396-07000 57,029.37

National Grid 62017019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

26.21 0.007/13-8/12 27069-34001 57,003.16

National Grid 62017019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

4.85 0.007/13-8/12 89396-02005 56,998.31

National Grid 62017019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

11.39 0.007/13-8/12 64461-38009 56,986.92

National Grid 62017019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

307.78 0.007/13-8/12 02242-46002 56,679.14

National Grid 62017019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

15.46 0.007/13-8/12 76922-80002 56,663.68

National Grid 62017019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

3,097.38 0.007/13-8/15 27069-41006 53,566.30

National Grid 62017019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

15.52 0.008/12-9/12 76922-80002 West P4 53,550.78

National Grid 62133025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

4.34 0.008/12-9/12 89396-02005 4 Woodward 53,546.44

National Grid 62133025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

11.72 0.008/12-9/12 64461-38009 South St P10-7 53,534.72

National Grid 62133025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

26.38 0.008/12-9/12 27069-34001 South St P4 53,508.34

National Grid 62133025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

76.84 0.008/12-9/12 89396-07000 103 Carter P25 53,431.50

National Grid 62133025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

264.32 0.008/12-9/12 02242-46002 Walnut P21 53,167.18

National Grid 62133025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

2,239.28 0.008/15-9/12 27069-41006 Linden P4 50,927.90

National Grid 62133025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

160.94 0.001 02242-46002 Walnut P21 50,766.96

National Grid 62464039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

76.86 0.001 89396-07000 Carter P25 50,690.10

National Grid 62464039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

22.16 0.001 27069-34001 South P4 50,667.94

National Grid 62464039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5211-5211-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - ELECTRICITY Summary: 0.00 19,846.3240,153.68 60,000.00

11.88 0.001 64461-38009 South P10-7 50,656.06

National Grid 62464039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

5.98 0.001 89396-02005 Woodward Bullard 50,650.08

National Grid 62464039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

41.37 0.001 76922-80002 West P4 50,608.71

National Grid 62464039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

2,108.87 0.001 27069-41006 Linden P4 48,499.84

National Grid 62464039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

135.34 0.0010/12-11/09 02242-46002 Walnut P-21 48,364.50

National Grid 62581043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

2,221.16 0.0010/12-11/09 27069-41006 Linden P-4 46,143.34

National Grid 62581043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

44.35 0.0010/12-11/09 76922-80002 West P-4 46,098.99

National Grid 62581043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

13.10 0.0010/12-11/09 89396-02005 4 woodward 46,085.89

National Grid 62581043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

92.20 0.0010/12-11/09 89396-07000 Carter P-25 45,993.69

National Grid 62581043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

11.95 0.0010/12-11/09 64461-38009 South P-10-7 45,981.74

National Grid 62581043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

17.98 0.0010/12-11/09 27069-34001 South P-4 45,963.76

National Grid 62581043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

2,572.18 0.0011/9-12/12 27069-41006 linden p-4 43,391.58

National Grid 62796051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

28.35 0.0011/9-12/12 89396-02005 4 woodward 43,363.23

National Grid 62796051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

37.32 0.0011/9-12/12 64461-38009 south p-10-7 43,325.91

National Grid 62796051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

12.43 0.0011/9-12/12 27069-34001 south p-4 43,313.48

National Grid 62796051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

134.81 0.0011/9-12/12 89396-07000 103 carter p-25 43,178.67

National Grid 62796051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

167.00 0.0011/9-12/12 02242-46002 walnut p-21 43,011.67

National Grid 62796051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

262.26 0.0011/9-12/12 76922-80002 West st P-4 42,749.41

National Grid 62849053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5211-5211-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - ELECTRICITY Summary: 0.00 19,846.3240,153.68 60,000.00

10.36 0.0012/12-1/11 27069-34001 South P-4 42,739.05

National Grid 63036061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

117.73 0.0012/12-1/11 64461-38009 South P-10-7 42,621.32

National Grid 63036061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

659.93 0.0012/12-1/11 76922-80002 West P-4 41,961.39

National Grid 63036061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

266.60 0.0012/12-1/11 89396-07000 103 Carter P-25 41,694.79

National Grid 63036061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

39.01 0.0012/12-1/11 89396-02005 4 Woodward 41,655.78

National Grid 63036061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

187.23 0.0012/12-1/11 02242-46002 Walnut P-21 41,468.55

National Grid 63036061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

3,078.94 0.0012/12-1/11 27069-41006 Linden P-4 38,389.61

National Grid 63036061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

32.85 0.001/11-2/10 89396-02005 4 Woodward 38,356.76

National Grid 63297071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

3,165.72 0.001/11-2/10 27069-41006 Linden P4 35,191.04

National Grid 63297071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

302.22 0.001/11-2/10 76922-80002 West P4 34,888.82

National Grid 63297071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

104.03 0.001/11-2/10 64461-38009 South P10-7 34,784.79

National Grid 63297071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

10.52 0.001/11-2/10 27069-34001 South P4 34,774.27

National Grid 63297071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

288.33 0.001/11-2/10 89396-07000 Carter P25 34,485.94

National Grid 63297071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

177.47 0.001/11-2/10 02242-46002 Walnut P21 34,308.47

National Grid 63297071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

63.59 0.002/10-3/13 76922-80002 West P4 34,244.88

National Grid 63473079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

30.14 0.002/10-3/13 89396-02005 4 Woodward 34,214.74

National Grid 63473079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

89.79 0.002/10-3/13 64461-38009 South St P10-7 34,124.95

National Grid 63473079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

12.43 0.002/10-3/13 27069-34001 South St P4 34,112.52

National Grid 63473079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5211-5211-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - ELECTRICITY Summary: 0.00 19,846.3240,153.68 60,000.00

186.71 0.002/10-3/13 02242-46002 Walnut St P21 33,925.81

National Grid 63473079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

3,313.87 0.002/10-3/13 27069-41006 Linden P4 30,611.94

National Grid 63473079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

276.91 0.002/10-3/13 89396-07000 103 Carter P25 30,335.03

National Grid 63473079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

243.88 0.003/13-4/11 89396-07000 103 Carter P-25 30,091.15

National Grid 63711087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

99.78 0.003/13-4/11 64461-38009 South P-10-7 29,991.37

National Grid 63711087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

26.45 0.003/13-4/11 89396-02005 4 Woodward 29,964.92

National Grid 63711087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

168.56 0.003/13-4/11 02242-46002 Walnut P-21 29,796.36

National Grid 63711087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

12.98 0.003/13-4/11 27069-34001 South P-4 29,783.38

National Grid 63711087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

57.88 0.003/13-4/11 76922-80002 West P-4 29,725.50

National Grid 63711087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

2,710.29 0.003/13-4/11 27069-41006 Linden P-4 27,015.21

National Grid 63711087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

161.41 0.001 02242-46002 Walnut P21 26,853.80

National Grid 63936095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

57.78 0.001 76922-80002 West P4 26,796.02

National Grid 63936095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

12.30 0.001 64461-38009 South P10-7 26,783.72

National Grid 63936095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

29.20 0.001 27069-34001 South P4 26,754.52

National Grid 63936095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

2,353.91 0.001 27069-41006 Linden P4 24,400.61

National Grid 63936095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

106.42 0.001 89396-07000 Carter P25 24,294.19

National Grid 63936095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

9.76 0.001 89396-02005 Woodward 24,284.43

National Grid 63936095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

60.57 0.001 64465-06007 Woodward P3 T Hall 24,223.86

National Grid 63936095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5211-5211-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - ELECTRICITY Summary: 0.00 19,846.3240,153.68 60,000.00

10.71 0.001 02242-43001 Wooward P3 T Hall 24,213.15

National Grid 63936095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

1,379.33 0.001 To adjust 1870 T Hall Electriicy 22,833.82

National GridFY17 1870 T Hall 

Payable FY17 1870 T 06/06/2017 june

26.44 0.001 76922-80002 West P4 22,807.38

National Grid 64233105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

92.67 0.001 89396-07000 Carter P25 22,714.71

National Grid 64233105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

30.16 0.001 27069-34001 South P4 22,684.55

National Grid 64233105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

11.78 0.001 64461-38009 South P10-7 22,672.77

National Grid 64233105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

6.31 0.001 89396-02005 Bullard 22,666.46

National Grid 64233105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

48.33 0.001 64465-06007 T Hall P3 22,618.13

National Grid 64233105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

10.35 0.001 02242-43001 T Hall P3 22,607.78

National Grid 64233105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

193.33 0.001 02242-46002  Walnut 21 22,414.45

National Grid 64233105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

2,568.13 0.001 27069-41006 Linden P4 19,846.32

National Grid 64233105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-192-0000-5212-5212-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - TELEPHONE Summary: 0.00 1,102.443,897.56 5,000.00

0.00 5,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 5,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

224.00 0.00144783 July 16 4,776.00

National Telecom Systems Inc. 61504001-17 Expense

Payable 001-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

30.34 0.001 019 819 1701 001 4,745.66

AT & T 61662007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

93.56 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 4,652.10

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

224.00 0.00104560 1573 pub bldg tele 4,428.10

National Telecom Systems Inc. 61840013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

38.37 0.001 019 819 1701 001 4,389.73

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5212-5212-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - TELEPHONE Summary: 0.00 1,102.443,897.56 5,000.00

224.00 0.00113511 1575 4,165.73

National Telecom Systems Inc. 62045021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

33.10 0.001 019 819 1701 001 4,132.63

AT & T 62100025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

224.00 0.00103165 Oct 2016 service 3,908.63

National Telecom Systems Inc. 62241029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

30.89 0.001 019 819 1701 001 3,877.74

AT & T 62286033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

94.14 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 3,783.60

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

95.83 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 3,687.77

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

96.49 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 3,591.28

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

224.00 0.00162365 Nov 16 3,367.28

National Telecom Systems Inc. 62465039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

94.84 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 3,272.44

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

33.13 0.001 019 819 1701 001 3,239.31

AT & T 62565043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

224.00 0.00103672 1573 dec 2016 3,015.31

National Telecom Systems Inc. 62730049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

31.55 0.001 019 819 1701 001 2,983.76

AT & T 62760051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

94.28 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 2,889.48

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

224.00 0.00115963 Jan 17 2,665.48

National Telecom Systems Inc. 62985059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

31.43 0.001 019 819 1701 001 2,634.05

AT & T 63013061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

87.63 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 2,546.42

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

224.00 0.00115156 Feb 17 2,322.42

National Telecom Systems Inc. 63182067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

30.32 0.001 019 819 1701 001 2,292.10

AT & T 63209069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5212-5212-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - TELEPHONE Summary: 0.00 1,102.443,897.56 5,000.00

50.76 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 2,241.34

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

224.00 0.00124278 Mar service 2,017.34

National Telecom Systems Inc. 63361073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

30.25 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,987.09

AT & T 63437079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

31.84 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,955.25

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

224.00 0.00995666 1573 april service 1,731.25

National Telecom Systems Inc. 63539081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

30.97 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,700.28

AT & T 63651085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

30.53 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,669.75

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

224.00 0.00160965 May 2017 1,445.75

National Telecom Systems Inc. 63800091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

31.45 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,414.30

AT & T 63922095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

224.00 0.00105631 June service 1,190.30

National Telecom Systems Inc. 64086101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

29.93 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,160.37

AT & T 64130103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

29.73 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,130.64

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

28.20 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,102.44

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-192-0000-5411-5411-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - FUEL OIL Summary: 0.00 18,027.9033,722.10 51,750.00

0.00 51,750.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 51,750.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

766.91 0.0036653 3274 23 Linden 50,983.09

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62308033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

42.64 0.0035374 164 - 4 Woodward 50,940.45

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62372035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

52.35 0.0035375 156 - 12 West 50,888.10

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62372035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5411-5411-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - FUEL OIL Summary: 0.00 18,027.9033,722.10 51,750.00

96.97 0.0035372 148 - 23 Carter 50,791.13

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62372035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

26.99 0.0035376 168 - 103 Carter 50,764.14

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62372035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

1,183.02 0.0035466 Cust 3274 Mun Bldg 49,581.12

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62467039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

595.47 0.0035660 23 Linden St 48,985.65

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62582043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

463.06 0.0035783 3274 23 Linden 48,522.59

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62610045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

606.98 0.0035928 3274 23 Linden 47,915.61

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62677047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

606.98 0.0037278 3274 23 Linden 47,308.63

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62732049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

238.37 0.0036010 3274 23 Linden 47,070.26

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62732049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

257.44 0.0036186 168 103 Carter 46,812.82

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62800051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

314.47 0.0036090 164 4 Woodward 46,498.35

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62800051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

553.73 0.0036183 3274 23 Linden 45,944.62

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62800051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

669.77 0.0036120 3274 23 Linden 45,274.85

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62800051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

633.43 0.0036337 3274 23 linden st 44,641.42

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62851053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

304.21 0.0036397 156 12 West 44,337.21

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62886055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

255.64 0.0000000620454 23 linden st 44,081.57

Peterson Oil Service Inc. 62889055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

444.71 0.0036427 3274 23 Linden 43,636.86

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62886055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

386.61 0.0036273 3274 23 Linden 43,250.25

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62886055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

614.18 0.0036485 3274 23 Linden 42,636.07

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62935057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5411-5411-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - FUEL OIL Summary: 0.00 18,027.9033,722.10 51,750.00

283.70 0.0036546 164  4 woodward 42,352.37

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62935057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

343.25 0.0036578 3274 23 Linden 42,009.12

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62935057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

486.45 0.0036610 3274 23 Linden 41,522.67

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62935057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

776.63 0.0036695 148 Library 40,746.04

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62987059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

390.74 0.0036713 168 Highway 40,355.30

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62987059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

358.72 0.0036693 3274 MB 39,996.58

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62987059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

493.83 0.0036712 3274 MB 39,502.75

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62987059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

259.42 0.0036925 164 4 Woodward 39,243.33

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63037061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

135.82 0.00511267586 3274 23 Linden 39,107.51

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63037061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

514.15 0.0036840 3274 23 Linden 38,593.36

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63037061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

282.08 0.0036874 3274 23 Linden 38,311.28

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63037061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

512.18 0.0036982 3274 23 linden 37,799.10

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63095063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

295.94 0.0037011 3274 23 linden 37,503.16

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63095063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

296.30 0.0036983 156 12 west st 37,206.86

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63095063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

527.83 0.0037149 3274 23 Linden 36,679.03

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63141065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

465.94 0.0037094 3274 23 Linden 36,213.09

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63141065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

435.18 0.0037231 3274 23 Linden 35,777.91

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63185067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

451.01 0.0037266 3274 23 Linden 35,326.90

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63185067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5411-5411-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - FUEL OIL Summary: 0.00 18,027.9033,722.10 51,750.00

510.38 0.0037338 3274 23 Linden St 34,816.52

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63225069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

586.29 0.0037308 3274 23 Linden St 34,230.23

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63225069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

262.11 0.0037277 164 4 Woodward Ave 33,968.12

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63225069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

307.45 0.0037488 3274 23 Linden 33,660.67

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63299071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

570.10 0.0037453 3274 23 Linden 33,090.57

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63299071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

321.48 0.001 156 12 West 32,769.09

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63299071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

242.33 0.0037602 168 103 carter 32,526.76

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63362073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

358.72 0.0037603 3274 23 Linden 32,168.04

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63362073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

378.69 0.00137662 3274 23 Linden 31,789.35

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63397075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

191.05 0.0037663 164 4 Woodward 31,598.30

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63397075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

636.13 0.0037664 148 23 Carter 30,962.17

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63397075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

691.36 0.0037715 3274 23 Linden 30,270.81

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63397075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

510.74 0.0037861 3274 23 Linden St 29,760.07

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63418077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

374.19 0.0037830 3274 23 Linden St 29,385.88

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63418077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

633.43 0.0038147 3274 23 Linden 28,752.45

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63540081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

716.45 0.0037993 129 12 Woodward 28,036.00

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63540081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

302.59 0.0037979 156 12 West 27,733.41

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63540081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

264.81 0.0038027 164 4 Woodward 27,468.60

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63540081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5411-5411-0000 PUBLIC BLDG - FUEL OIL Summary: 0.00 18,027.9033,722.10 51,750.00

244.66 0.0038059 168 103 Carter 27,223.94

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63540081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

571.54 0.0038058 3274 23 Linden 26,652.40

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63540081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

614.54 0.0037971 3274 23 Linden 26,037.86

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63540081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

230.63 0.0037201 168 103 Carter 25,807.23

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63605083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

135.82 0.00511267586 3274 23 Linden 25,671.41

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63605083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

396.14 0.0038275 3274 23 Linden 25,275.27

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63605083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

468.64 0.0038362 3274 23 Linden 24,806.63

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63669085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

391.28 0.0039231 3274 23 Linden 24,415.35

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63712087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

255.28 0.0038438 3274 23 Linden 24,160.07

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63712087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

499.58 0.0039365 3274 23 Linden St 23,660.49

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63801091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

551.39 0.0039571 3274 23 Linden 23,109.10

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63937095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

629.65 0.0039774 3274 23 linden 22,479.45

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 64032099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

4,000.00 0.001 To adjust 1870 T Hall Fuel Oil 18,479.45

Northboro Oil Co. IncFY17 1870 T Hall 

Payable FY17 1870 T 06/06/2017 june

231.53 0.0038509 4 Woodward bullard 18,247.92

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 64088101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

220.02 0.0038510 12 West 18,027.90

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 64088101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-192-0000-5700-5700-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 2,030.5972,479.41 74,510.00

0.00 73,310.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 73,310.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

90.00 0.0016165 11004 public bldg 73,220.00

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 61692007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5700-5700-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 2,030.5972,479.41 74,510.00

400.00 0.00187019 month monitor carter st. 8/16-7/17 72,820.00

Norel Service Company Inc. 61701007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

3,700.00 0.00422709 11978-2 public bldg 69,120.00

Bay State Elevator Company Inc. 61663007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

480.00 0.00187137 7/1/16-6/30/16 service for bullard 68,640.00

Norel Service Company Inc. 61742009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

2,455.00 0.0018708 janitor for July 2016 66,185.00

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 61784011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

22.35 0.00310178 146150 pub bldg 66,162.65

Butler & Dearden Paper Services Inc. 61762011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

70.00 0.00E6G928 water testing pub bldg 66,092.65

Microbac Laboratories Inc. 61782011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

147.29 0.00800209914 003455500 pub bldg 65,945.36

Diebold Inc. 61815013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

508.25 0.0083240 pub bldg 65,437.11

H. Perron Locksmiths Inc. 61891015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

90.00 0.0016213 pest control pub bldg 65,347.11

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 61900015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

389.00 0.0083255 pub bldg 64,958.11

H. Perron Locksmiths Inc. 61891015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

51.86 0.0006G0437845316 July water 64,906.25

Ready Refresh by Nestle 61913015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

368.20 0.0018433 pub bldg 64,538.05

Dynamic Fire Protection Inc. 61950017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

313.50 0.009197208391 838133742 pub bldg 64,224.55

Grainger 61952017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

607.83 0.0006187 13975 pub bldg 63,616.72

Automatic Temperature Controls Inc. 62035021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

2,455.00 0.0018827 Cleaning for Aug 2016 61,161.72

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 62070023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

90.00 0.0016446 mun bldg 61,071.72

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 62069023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

68.54 0.0006H0437845316 0437845316 pub bldg 61,003.18

Ready Refresh by Nestle 62145025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

259.00 0.00124345 service at 23 carter library 60,744.18

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62194027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

3/15/2018 9:21:03 AM Page 94 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5700-5700-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 2,030.5972,479.41 74,510.00

259.00 0.00124350 service at 12 west st 60,485.18

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62194027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

477.85 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 hghwy & pub bldg 60,007.33

Lowes Business Account 62185027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

2,455.00 0.0018958 Sept janitorial cleaning 57,552.33

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 62187027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

523.00 0.00189270 9/2/16 service call 57,029.33

Norel Service Company Inc. 62243029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

393.86 0.0029298 pub bldg 56,635.47

Air Cleaning Specialists of NE LLC 62222029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

1,362.20 0.0019083 cleaning supplies sept 55,273.27

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 62270031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

15.00 0.00PA6H00093 F9B300 Aug 55,258.27

Microbac Laboratories Inc. 62268031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

259.00 0.00124349 168 103 Carter St-clean out 54,999.27

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62273031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

15.00 0.00PA6I00172 F9B300 Sep 54,984.27

Microbac Laboratories Inc. 62268031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

259.00 0.00124928 3274 23 Linden 54,725.27

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62308033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

259.00 0.00124347 3274 23 Linden 54,466.27

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62308033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

90.00 0.0016504 11004 pub bldg 54,376.27

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 62303033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

259.00 0.00124928 3274 23 Linden 54,117.27

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62308033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

285.00 0.00124348 129 12 Woodward Ave 53,832.27

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62308033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

86.75 0.000610437845316 0437845316 pub bldg 53,745.52

Ready Refresh by Nestle 62314033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

1,400.00 0.0019088 scrub/reseal floor/stairs pub bldg 52,345.52

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 62306033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

355.50 0.009255118037 838133742 51,990.02

Grainger 62351035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

13.95 0.00511251614 168 - 103 Carter tank guard 51,976.07

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62372035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

3/15/2018 9:21:03 AM Page 95 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5700-5700-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 2,030.5972,479.41 74,510.00

259.00 0.00124346 164 - 4 Woodward tune up 51,717.07

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62372035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

13.95 0.00511251615 164 - 4 Woodward tank guard 51,703.12

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62372035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

259.00 0.00125029 129 - 12 Woodward tune up 51,444.12

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62372035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

259.00 0.00124938 156 - 12 West tune up 51,185.12

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62372035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

22.41 0.009258826529 838133742 51,162.71

Grainger 62424037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

1,060.00 0.00190486 annual test of fire alarm 50,102.71

Norel Service Company Inc. 62438037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

50.85 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 50,051.86

Lowes Business Account 62434037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

2,455.00 0.0019062 cleaning for October 2016 47,596.86

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 62436037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

220.00 0.00G26259 muni generator 1st serv visit 47,376.86

Bigelow Electrical Co. Inc. 62417037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

743.00 0.0029581 pub bldg 46,633.86

Air Cleaning Specialists of NE LLC 62481041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

81.90 0.0006J0437845316 0437845316 pub bldg 46,551.96

Ready Refresh by Nestle 62522041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

90.00 0.0019348 11004 pub bldg 46,461.96

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 62513041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

1,659.00 0.00G26538 BERLIN 44,802.96

Bigelow Electrical Co. Inc. 62485041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

465.00 0.00G26590 BERLIN 44,337.96

Bigelow Electrical Co. Inc. 62566043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

406.32 0.00125412 3274 23 Linden repair 43,931.64

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62582043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

18.00 0.00320483 pub bldg 43,913.64

R.I. Analytical Laboratories Inc 62585043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

2,455.00 0.0019176 November cleaning 41,458.64

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 62608045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

113.64 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 41,345.00

Lowes Business Account 62606045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5700-5700-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 2,030.5972,479.41 74,510.00

18.00 0.00320356 11/07/16 water sample 41,327.00

R.I. Analytical Laboratories Inc 62613045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

350.00 0.0085731 Town buildings 40,977.00

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62640047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

315.00 0.006707 Police Station 40,662.00

CSI: Culleys Septic Inc. 62644047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

313.50 0.009293270154 838133742 pub bldg 40,348.50

Grainger 62720049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

90.00 0.0021237 pub bldg pest control 40,258.50

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 62726049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

330.00 0.0019318 Town of Berlin pub bldg 39,928.50

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 62727049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

266.35 0.0000523393 pub bldg 39,662.15

Keane Fire & Safety 62788051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

200.32 0.0000523391 pub bldg 39,461.83

Keane Fire & Safety 62788051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

154.80 0.0000523390 pub bldg 39,307.03

Keane Fire & Safety 62788051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

20.00 0.00120216000000000 VC0000578524 pub bldg 39,287.03

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62771051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

30.95 0.009296860720 848082756 pub bldg 39,256.08

Grainger 62778051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

73.32 0.0006K0437845316 0437845316 pub bldg 39,182.76

Ready Refresh by Nestle 62808051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

783.17 0.00125837 129 12 woodward fix 38,399.59

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62800051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

13.95 0.00511260631 168 103 carter fix 38,385.64

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62800051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

13.95 0.00511259731 164 4 woodward fix 38,371.69

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62800051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

980.00 0.00192854 1/17-6/17 monitor + 1 time fee 37,391.69

Norel Service Company Inc. 62850053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

2,455.00 0.0019304 december cleaning 34,936.69

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 62845053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

18.00 0.00322617 12/5/16 sample 34,918.69

R.I. Analytical Laboratories Inc 62854053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5700-5700-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 2,030.5972,479.41 74,510.00

904.00 0.0028978 23 linden exhaust syst 34,014.69

Air Cleaning Specialists of NE LLC 62827053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

13.95 0.00511262796 156 12 west fix 34,000.74

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 62886055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

63.53 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 33,937.21

Lowes Business Account 62883055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

239.52 0.001 Reimb for Valve 33,697.69

Keith Clemmer 62924057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

84.68 0.0006L0437845316 0437845316 Mun Bldg 33,613.01

Ready Refresh by Nestle 62994059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

90.00 0.0021238 11004 33,523.01

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 62979059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

290.00 0.0007388 13975 pub bldg 33,233.01

Automatic Temperature Controls Inc. 63014061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

193.00 0.00126603 3274 23 linden fix 33,040.01

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63095063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

111.86 0.00050116-87 32,928.15

CD Electrical Services 63066063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

283.29 0.00050116-88 32,644.86

CD Electrical Services 63066063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

134.67 0.001 821 2122 024949 9 32,510.19

Lowes 63085063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

2,455.00 0.0019402 January cleaning 30,055.19

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 63090063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

531.25 0.00050116-89 29,523.94

CD Electrical Services 63066063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

3.42 0.00126624 3274 23 linden fix 29,520.52

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63095063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

158.10 0.0019450 cleaning supplies pub bldg 29,362.42

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 63137065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

90.00 0.0021133 11004 pub bldg 29,272.42

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 63136065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

18.00 0.00325811 01/17/17 pub bldg sample 29,254.42

R.I. Analytical Laboratories Inc 63144065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

1,067.00 0.00194690 28,187.42

Norel Service Company Inc. 63184067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5700-5700-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 2,030.5972,479.41 74,510.00

168.20 0.008945 28,019.22

Overhead Door Company of Worcester 63187067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

72.87 0.00494056-1 149110 Highway 27,946.35

Robinsons Hardware & Rental Center 63191067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

70.78 0.00989668074 537173 27,875.57

Graybar 63169067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

95.00 0.00126881 129  T Hall 27,780.57

Northboro Oil Co. Inc 63185067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

87.49 0.0007A0437845316 0437845316 pub bldg 27,693.08

Ready Refresh by Nestle 63230069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

365.90 0.0019550 pub bldg supplies 27,327.18

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 63224069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

750.00 0.00187739 pub bldg 26,577.18

Dynamic Fire Protection Inc. 63211069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

358.75 0.009065 pub bldg 26,218.43

Overhead Door Company of Worcester 63226069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

2,455.00 0.001 Feb 17 23,763.43

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 63290071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

310.23 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 23,453.20

Lowes Business Account 63287071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

90.00 0.0022056 11004 23,363.20

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 63354073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

74.62 0.0007B0437845316 0437845316 pub bldg 23,288.58

Ready Refresh by Nestle 63399075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

396.20 0.009719 Mun Bldg 22,892.38

Overhead Door Company of Worcester 63479079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

760.30 0.0019657 22,132.08

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 63471079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

375.00 0.005080 1782 21,757.08

Norel Service Company Inc. 63475079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

29.38 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 Highway 21,727.70

Lowes Business Account/SYNCB 63466079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

146.00 0.0085281-B Mun Bldg 21,581.70

H. Perron Locksmiths Inc. 63460079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

480.00 0.004928 1782 21,101.70

Norel Service Company Inc. 63475079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5700-5700-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 2,030.5972,479.41 74,510.00

159.75 0.009878 service at police/fire 20,941.95

Overhead Door Company of Worcester 63543081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

18.00 0.00330044 3/20/17 sample 20,923.95

R.I. Analytical Laboratories Inc 63544081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

2,455.00 0.0019626 March 2017 cleaning 18,468.95

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 63536081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

438.00 0.009823 police/fire doors fixed 18,030.95

Overhead Door Company of Worcester 63610083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

90.00 0.0022995 monthly pest control april 17,940.95

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 63596083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

923.00 0.004105 fixes for police & fire bldg 17,017.95

Downey Plumbing & Heating 63569083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

90.00 0.001 water license reimb 16,927.95

R. Thomas Steele 63613083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

496.00 0.005707 1782 pub bldg 16,431.95

Norel Service Company Inc. 63668085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

83.20 0.0007C0437845316 0437845316 pub bldg 16,348.75

Ready Refresh by Nestle 63675085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

2,455.00 0.0019737 April 2017 cleaning 13,893.75

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 63751089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

412.95 0.0010240 service @ fd 13,480.80

Overhead Door Company of Worcester 63755089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

348.75 0.0010397 service @ fd 13,132.05

Overhead Door Company of Worcester 63755089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

15.09 0.00495736/1 149110 pub bldg 13,116.96

Robinsons Hardware & Rental Center 63757089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

165.00 0.004161 pub bldg 12,951.96

Downey Plumbing & Heating 63787091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

90.00 0.0023312 11004 pub bldg 12,861.96

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 63796091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

65.00 0.0023313 15556 1870 Town Hall 12,796.96

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 63875093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

66.04 0.0007D0437845316 0437845316 pub bldg 12,730.92

Ready Refresh by Nestle 63896093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

791.20 0.0019867 supplies ordered 4/27/17 11,939.72

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 63880093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5700-5700-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 2,030.5972,479.41 74,510.00

18.00 0.00333758 1704-08592 11,921.72

R.I. Analytical Laboratories Inc 63942095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

120.00 0.0024333 11004 11,801.72

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 63934095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

29.99 0.001 8350 12 040 0059239 Woodward 11,771.73

Spectrum Business 63947095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

2,455.00 0.0019852 May 2017 Janitorial 9,316.73

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 63992097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

1,060.00 0.0011043 service at fire dept 8,256.73

Overhead Door Company of Worcester 64033099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

65.00 0.0023997 T Hall 15556 8,191.73

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 64078101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

90.00 0.0023996 23 Linden 11004 8,101.73

Marlboro Pest Control Inc. 64078101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

633.20 0.0011155 7,468.53

Overhead Door Company of Worcester 64093101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

1,540.00 0.007006 pub bldg fire 5,928.53

CSI: Culleys Septic Inc. 64141103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

18.00 0.00336494 5/25/17 water sample 5,910.53

R.I. Analytical Laboratories Inc 64172103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

18.00 0.00337149 5/25/17 water sample 5,892.53

R.I. Analytical Laboratories Inc 64172103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

106.34 0.0007E0437845316 0437845316 public bldg 5,786.19

Ready Refresh by Nestle 64173103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

29.99 0.006/7-7/6 8350 12 040 0059239 1870TH 5,756.20

Spectrum Business 64176103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

2,455.00 0.0019964 June 2017 cleaning 3,301.20

Mouras Cleaning Services INC 64231105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

0.00 1,200.00FY17 RFT Pub Bldg - 1870 Thall 4,501.20Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

125.00 0.001 water sample pub bldg 4,376.20

Nashoba Associated Boards of Health 64314107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

373.31 0.00050116-157 pub bldg 4,002.89

CD Electrical Services 64288107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

315.30 0.00050116-162 pub bldg 3,687.59

CD Electrical Services 64288107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-192-0000-5700-5700-0000 PUBLIC BUILDINGS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 2,030.5972,479.41 74,510.00

1,508.00 0.0023938 project 17016 2,179.59

Yankee Engineering & Testing Inc 64337107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

149.00 0.0011417 Ambu door 4 2,030.59

Overhead Door Company of Worcester 64318107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

163,597.82 204,715.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 192 - Public Buildings
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 195 - Town Report

Account: 01-195-0000-5700-5700-0000 TOWN REPORT EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.173,490.83 3,491.00

0.00 3,200.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 General Government 3,200.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 291.00RFT - Town Report 3,491.00Journal Entry 05/01/2017 june FY17 

2,666.28 0.00163228 2016 Town report 824.72

King Printing Company Inc. 63742089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

824.55 0.001 postage reimb 0.17

Barry Eager 63780091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

3,490.83 3,491.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 195 - Town Report
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 210 - Police Department

Account: 01-210-0000-5111-5111-0000 POLICE SALARY FT Summary: 0.00 0.00133,489.00 133,489.00

0.00 133,489.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 133,489.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 130,925.14

Thomas Galvin004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

2,563.86 0.001 128,361.28

Thomas Galvin006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

2,563.86 0.001 125,797.42

Thomas Galvin008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

2,563.86 0.001 123,233.56

Thomas Galvin010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 120,669.70

Thomas Galvin012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 118,105.84

Thomas Galvin014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 115,541.98

Thomas Galvin016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 112,978.12

Thomas Galvin018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 110,414.26

Thomas Galvin020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 107,850.40

Thomas Galvin022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 105,286.54

Thomas Galvin024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 102,722.68

Thomas Galvin026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 100,158.82

Thomas Galvin028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 97,594.96

Thomas Galvin030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 95,031.10

Thomas Galvin032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 92,467.24

Thomas Galvin034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 89,903.38

Thomas Galvin036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5111-5111-0000 POLICE SALARY FT Summary: 0.00 0.00133,489.00 133,489.00

2,563.86 0.001 87,339.52

Thomas Galvin038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

2,563.86 0.001 84,775.66

Thomas Galvin040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

2,563.86 0.001 82,211.80

Thomas Galvin042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 79,647.94

Thomas Galvin044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 77,084.08

Thomas Galvin046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 74,520.22

Thomas Galvin048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 71,956.36

Thomas Galvin050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 69,392.50

Thomas Galvin052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 66,828.64

Thomas Galvin054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

2,563.86 0.001 64,264.78

Thomas Galvin056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 61,700.92

Thomas Galvin058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 59,137.06

Thomas Galvin060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 56,573.20

Thomas Galvin062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 54,009.34

Thomas Galvin064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 51,445.48

Thomas Galvin066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 48,881.62

Thomas Galvin068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 46,317.76

Thomas Galvin070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 43,753.90

Thomas Galvin072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5111-5111-0000 POLICE SALARY FT Summary: 0.00 0.00133,489.00 133,489.00

2,563.86 0.001 41,190.04

Thomas Galvin074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 38,626.18

Thomas Galvin076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 36,062.32

Thomas Galvin078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 33,498.46

Thomas Galvin080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 30,934.60

Thomas Galvin082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 28,370.74

Thomas Galvin084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 25,806.88

Thomas Galvin086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 23,243.02

Thomas Galvin088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 20,679.16

Thomas Galvin090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 18,115.30

Thomas Galvin092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 15,551.44

Thomas Galvin094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 12,987.58

Thomas Galvin096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 10,423.72

Thomas Galvin098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 7,859.86

Thomas Galvin100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 5,296.00

Thomas Galvin102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

2,563.86 0.001 2,732.14

Thomas Galvin104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

2,732.14 0.001 0.00

Thomas Galvin106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-210-0000-5112-5112-0000 POLICE WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 37,992.55641,779.45 679,772.00
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5112-5112-0000 POLICE WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 37,992.55641,779.45 679,772.00

0.00 679,772.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 679,772.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,602.55 0.001 678,169.45

Police FT Wages002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

3,215.22 0.001 674,954.23

Police FT Wages002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

1,224.70 0.001 673,729.53

Police FT Wages002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

4,044.34 0.001 669,685.19

Police FT Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

3,480.27 0.001 666,204.92

Police FT Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

4,826.32 0.001 661,378.60

Police FT Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

4,366.18 0.001 657,012.42

Police FT Wages006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

3,374.83 0.001 653,637.59

Police FT Wages006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

4,222.54 0.001 649,415.05

Police FT Wages006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

3,801.79 0.001 645,613.26

Police FT Wages008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

4,377.78 0.001 641,235.48

Police FT Wages008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

4,900.44 0.001 636,335.04

Police FT Wages008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

5,219.30 0.001 631,115.74

Police FT Wages010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

4,563.34 0.001 626,552.40

Police FT Wages010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

3,911.72 0.001 622,640.68

Police FT Wages010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

3,531.79 0.001 619,108.89

Police FT Wages012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

4,197.66 0.001 614,911.23

Police FT Wages012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5112-5112-0000 POLICE WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 37,992.55641,779.45 679,772.00

4,019.22 0.001 610,892.01

Police FT Wages012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

3,122.89 0.001 607,769.12

Police FT Wages014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

4,199.26 0.001 603,569.86

Police FT Wages014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

4,096.63 0.001 599,473.23

Police FT Wages014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

3,174.18 0.001 596,299.05

Police FT Wages016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

4,448.82 0.001 591,850.23

Police FT Wages016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

4,541.86 0.001 587,308.37

Police FT Wages016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

4,540.73 0.001 582,767.64

Police FT Wages018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

3,012.64 0.001 579,755.00

Police FT Wages018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

4,217.34 0.001 575,537.66

Police FT Wages018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

6,048.54 0.001 569,489.12

Police FT Wages020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

4,672.74 0.001 564,816.38

Police FT Wages020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

4,197.82 0.001 560,618.56

Police FT Wages020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

3,405.72 0.001 557,212.84

Police FT Wages022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

4,193.18 0.001 553,019.66

Police FT Wages022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

4,568.71 0.001 548,450.95

Police FT Wages022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

4,034.66 0.001 544,416.29

Police FT Wages024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

3,365.40 0.001 541,050.89

Police FT Wages024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5112-5112-0000 POLICE WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 37,992.55641,779.45 679,772.00

5,198.00 0.001 535,852.89

Police FT Wages024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

4,032.50 0.001 531,820.39

Police FT Wages026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

3,377.81 0.001 528,442.58

Police FT Wages026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

4,228.09 0.001 524,214.49

Police FT Wages026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

3,372.00 0.001 520,842.49

Police FT Wages028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

4,465.86 0.001 516,376.63

Police FT Wages028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

4,044.34 0.001 512,332.29

Police FT Wages028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

3,388.52 0.001 508,943.77

Police FT Wages030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

4,223.48 0.001 504,720.29

Police FT Wages030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

4,022.58 0.001 500,697.71

Police FT Wages030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

3,657.75 0.001 497,039.96

Police FT Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

4,055.81 0.001 492,984.15

Police FT Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

4,736.23 0.001 488,247.92

Police FT Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

4,054.74 0.001 484,193.18

Police FT Wages034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

3,607.77 0.001 480,585.41

Police FT Wages034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

15,515.74 0.001 465,069.67

Police FT Wages034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

3,365.15 0.001 461,704.52

Police FT Wages036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

2,017.59 0.001 459,686.93

Police FT Wages036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5112-5112-0000 POLICE WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 37,992.55641,779.45 679,772.00

4,306.56 0.001 455,380.37

Police FT Wages036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

3,306.34 0.001 452,074.03

Police FT Wages038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

4,729.73 0.001 447,344.30

Police FT Wages038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

2,443.08 0.001 444,901.22

Police FT Wages038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

2,288.70 0.001 442,612.52

Police FT Wages040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

3,286.37 0.001 439,326.15

Police FT Wages040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

4,303.81 0.001 435,022.34

Police FT Wages040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

3,330.09 0.001 431,692.25

Police FT Wages042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

2,854.39 0.001 428,837.86

Police FT Wages042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

4,309.17 0.001 424,528.69

Police FT Wages042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

3,402.98 0.001 421,125.71

Police FT Wages044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

2,004.75 0.001 419,120.96

Police FT Wages044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

5,095.41 0.001 414,025.55

Police FT Wages044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

2,600.53 0.001 411,425.02

Police FT Wages046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

4,746.69 0.001 406,678.33

Police FT Wages046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

3,592.54 0.001 403,085.79

Police FT Wages046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

4,768.69 0.001 398,317.10

Police FT Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

2,018.36 0.001 396,298.74

Police FT Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5112-5112-0000 POLICE WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 37,992.55641,779.45 679,772.00

3,267.85 0.001 393,030.89

Police FT Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

2,310.93 0.001 390,719.96

Police FT Wages050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

4,302.45 0.001 386,417.51

Police FT Wages050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

3,271.03 0.001 383,146.48

Police FT Wages050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

3,262.83 0.001 379,883.65

Police FT Wages052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

4,311.65 0.001 375,572.00

Police FT Wages052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

2,476.22 0.001 373,095.78

Police FT Wages052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

4,303.09 0.001 368,792.69

Police FT Wages054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

3,251.71 0.001 365,540.98

Police FT Wages054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

2,078.00 0.001 363,462.98

Police FT Wages054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

5,330.21 0.001 358,132.77

Police FT Wages056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

3,688.00 0.001 354,444.77

Police FT Wages056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

3,801.27 0.001 350,643.50

Police FT Wages056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

3,286.18 0.001 347,357.32

Police FT Wages058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

2,025.56 0.001 345,331.76

Police FT Wages058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

4,607.34 0.001 340,724.42

Police FT Wages058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

2,047.15 0.001 338,677.27

Police FT Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

3,752.44 0.001 334,924.83

Police FT Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5112-5112-0000 POLICE WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 37,992.55641,779.45 679,772.00

5,330.21 0.001 329,594.62

Police FT Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

2,043.76 0.001 327,550.86

Police FT Wages062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

4,737.65 0.001 322,813.21

Police FT Wages062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

3,486.33 0.001 319,326.88

Police FT Wages062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

2,365.12 0.001 316,961.76

Police FT Wages064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

3,487.40 0.001 313,474.36

Police FT Wages064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

4,322.37 0.001 309,151.99

Police FT Wages064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

2,922.64 0.001 306,229.35

Police FT Wages066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

4,281.14 0.001 301,948.21

Police FT Wages066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

4,917.81 0.001 297,030.40

Police FT Wages066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

6,498.90 0.001 290,531.50

Police FT Wages068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

3,290.09 0.001 287,241.41

Police FT Wages068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

4,321.01 0.001 282,920.40

Police FT Wages068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

2,760.04 0.001 280,160.36

Police FT Wages070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

4,181.96 0.001 275,978.40

Police FT Wages070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

4,865.35 0.001 271,113.05

Police FT Wages070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

4,468.47 0.001 266,644.58

Police FT Wages072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

4,655.91 0.001 261,988.67

Police FT Wages072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5112-5112-0000 POLICE WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 37,992.55641,779.45 679,772.00

2,642.28 0.001 259,346.39

Police FT Wages072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

4,775.17 0.001 254,571.22

Police FT Wages074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

3,697.57 0.001 250,873.65

Police FT Wages074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

2,123.80 0.001 248,749.85

Police FT Wages074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

3,814.02 0.001 244,935.83

Police FT Wages076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

5,390.21 0.001 239,545.62

Police FT Wages076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

2,428.08 0.001 237,117.54

Police FT Wages076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

2,116.04 0.001 235,001.50

Police FT Wages078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

4,164.62 0.001 230,836.88

Police FT Wages078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

4,771.79 0.001 226,065.09

Police FT Wages078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

3,519.05 0.001 222,546.04

Police FT Wages080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

2,369.44 0.001 220,176.60

Police FT Wages080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

4,283.89 0.001 215,892.71

Police FT Wages080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

3,863.11 0.001 212,029.60

Police FT Wages082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

2,421.52 0.001 209,608.08

Police FT Wages082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

4,695.99 0.001 204,912.09

Police FT Wages082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

4,311.65 0.001 200,600.44

Police FT Wages084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

3,467.52 0.001 197,132.92

Police FT Wages084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5112-5112-0000 POLICE WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 37,992.55641,779.45 679,772.00

2,074.56 0.001 195,058.36

Police FT Wages084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

3,918.52 0.001 191,139.84

Police FT Wages086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

2,259.85 0.001 188,879.99

Police FT Wages086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

4,266.69 0.001 184,613.30

Police FT Wages086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

2,451.11 0.001 182,162.19

Police FT Wages088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

4,303.09 0.001 177,859.10

Police FT Wages088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

3,491.72 0.001 174,367.38

Police FT Wages088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

4,942.17 0.001 169,425.21

Police FT Wages090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

3,603.47 0.001 165,821.74

Police FT Wages090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

2,752.54 0.001 163,069.20

Police FT Wages090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

3,968.18 0.001 159,101.02

Police FT Wages092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

4,708.53 0.001 154,392.49

Police FT Wages092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

3,075.74 0.001 151,316.75

Police FT Wages092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

3,775.12 0.001 147,541.63

Police FT Wages094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

4,962.93 0.001 142,578.70

Police FT Wages094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

2,771.17 0.001 139,807.53

Police FT Wages094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

2,422.23 0.001 137,385.30

Police FT Wages096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

5,187.34 0.001 132,197.96

Police FT Wages096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5112-5112-0000 POLICE WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 37,992.55641,779.45 679,772.00

4,440.07 0.001 127,757.89

Police FT Wages096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

2,920.77 0.001 124,837.12

Police FT Wages098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

4,344.48 0.001 120,492.64

Police FT Wages098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

4,949.17 0.001 115,543.47

Police FT Wages098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

4,736.37 0.001 110,807.10

Police FT Wages100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

4,121.06 0.001 106,686.04

Police FT Wages100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

2,597.98 0.001 104,088.06

Police FT Wages100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

10,000.00 0.00Police PT from FT Wages 94,088.06Journal Entry 06/14/2017 june FY17 

4,248.42 0.001 89,839.64

Police FT Wages102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

2,298.70 0.001 87,540.94

Police FT Wages102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

4,925.37 0.001 82,615.57

Police FT Wages102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

3,640.32 0.001 78,975.25

Police FT Wages104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

4,274.69 0.001 74,700.56

Police FT Wages104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

3,294.94 0.001 71,405.62

Police FT Wages104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

1,546.08 0.00Sick pay from Police Wgs FT 69,859.54Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

22,500.00 0.00Fire & EMS from Police Wgs FT 47,359.54Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

4,480.25 0.001 42,879.29

Police FT Wages106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

2,967.95 0.001 39,911.34

Police FT Wages106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

1,918.79 0.001 37,992.55

Police FT Wages106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5114-5114-0000 POLICE WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 147.42119,541.29 119,688.71

0.00 109,603.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 109,603.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

473.24 0.001 109,129.76

Police PT Wages002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

567.36 0.001 108,562.40

Police PT Wages002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

465.80 0.001 108,096.60

Police PT Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

941.79 0.001 107,154.81

Police PT Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

1,331.24 0.001 105,823.57

Police PT Wages006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

946.48 0.001 104,877.09

Police PT Wages006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

558.96 0.001 104,318.13

Police PT Wages008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

1,448.65 0.001 102,869.48

Police PT Wages008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

376.50 0.001 102,492.98

Matron Payroll010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

1,852.10 0.001 100,640.88

Police PT Wages010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

1,335.92 0.001 99,304.96

Police PT Wages010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

76.77 0.001 99,228.19

Matron Payroll012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

758.30 0.001 98,469.89

Police PT Wages012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

583.20 0.001 97,886.69

Police PT Wages012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

404.30 0.001 97,482.39

Police PT Wages014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

792.78 0.001 96,689.61

Police PT Wages014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

416.42 0.001 96,273.19

Police PT Wages016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5114-5114-0000 POLICE WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 147.42119,541.29 119,688.71

1,492.46 0.001 94,780.73

Police PT Wages016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

777.92 0.001 94,002.81

Police PT Wages018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

575.76 0.001 93,427.05

Police PT Wages018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

2,305.68 0.001 91,121.37

Police PT Wages020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

2,718.78 0.001 88,402.59

Police PT Wages020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

977.69 0.001 87,424.90

Police PT Wages022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

1,463.05 0.001 85,961.85

Police PT Wages022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

477.44 0.001 85,484.41

Police PT Wages024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

193.76 0.001 85,290.65

Police PT Wages024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

266.78 0.001 85,023.87

Police PT Wages026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

582.24 0.001 84,441.63

Police PT Wages026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

735.94 0.001 83,705.69

Police PT Wages028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

582.24 0.001 83,123.45

Police PT Wages030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

380.08 0.001 82,743.37

Police PT Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

372.64 0.001 82,370.73

Police PT Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

745.28 0.001 81,625.45

Police PT Wages034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

1,542.64 0.001 80,082.81

Police PT Wages034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

32.74 0.001 80,050.07

Matron Payroll034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5114-5114-0000 POLICE WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 147.42119,541.29 119,688.71

380.08 0.001 79,669.99

Police PT Wages036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

93.16 0.001 79,576.83

Police PT Wages036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

524.50 0.001 79,052.33

Police PT Wages038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

704.28 0.001 78,348.05

Police PT Wages038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

660.52 0.001 77,687.53

Police PT Wages040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

566.40 0.001 77,121.13

Police PT Wages040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

675.41 0.001 76,445.72

Police PT Wages042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

283.20 0.001 76,162.52

Police PT Wages042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

1,347.09 0.001 74,815.43

Police PT Wages044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

558.86 0.001 74,256.57

Police PT Wages044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

407.58 0.001 73,848.99

Police PT Wages046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

1,225.98 0.001 72,623.01

Police PT Wages046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

582.24 0.001 72,040.77

Police PT Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

924.15 0.001 71,116.62

Police PT Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

389.44 0.001 70,727.18

Police PT Wages050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

768.56 0.001 69,958.62

Police PT Wages050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

1,222.24 0.001 68,736.38

Police PT Wages052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

1,055.48 0.001 67,680.90

Police PT Wages052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5114-5114-0000 POLICE WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 147.42119,541.29 119,688.71

961.36 0.001 66,719.54

Police PT Wages054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

707.10 0.001 66,012.44

Police PT Wages054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

3,193.76 0.001 62,818.68

Police PT Wages056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

2,676.84 0.001 60,141.84

Police PT Wages056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

388.48 0.001 59,753.36

Police PT Wages058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

963.28 0.001 58,790.08

Police PT Wages058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

75.30 0.001 58,714.78

Matron Payroll060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

1,741.20 0.001 56,973.58

Police PT Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

1,607.00 0.001 55,366.58

Police PT Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

1,142.16 0.001 54,224.42

Police PT Wages062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

1,723.44 0.001 52,500.98

Police PT Wages062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

776.96 0.001 51,724.02

Police PT Wages064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

1,236.28 0.001 50,487.74

Police PT Wages064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

0.00 85.71VFIS Payment 50,573.45Receivable 020717/2017 02/07/2017 june

2,018.74 0.001 48,554.71

Police PT Wages066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

1,469.17 0.001 47,085.54

Police PT Wages066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

1,334.96 0.001 45,750.58

Police PT Wages068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

964.24 0.001 44,786.34

Police PT Wages068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5114-5114-0000 POLICE WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 147.42119,541.29 119,688.71

2,096.08 0.001 42,690.26

Police PT Wages070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

1,334.00 0.001 41,356.26

Police PT Wages070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

768.56 0.001 40,587.70

Police PT Wages072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

1,724.40 0.001 38,863.30

Police PT Wages072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

1,361.12 0.001 37,502.18

Police PT Wages074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

372.64 0.001 37,129.54

Police PT Wages076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

1,889.34 0.001 35,240.20

Police PT Wages076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

761.12 0.001 34,479.08

Police PT Wages078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

1,844.56 0.001 32,634.52

Police PT Wages078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

1,464.97 0.001 31,169.55

Police PT Wages080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

1,341.44 0.001 29,828.11

Police PT Wages080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

1,523.20 0.001 28,304.91

Police PT Wages082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

947.44 0.001 27,357.47

Police PT Wages082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

1,700.16 0.001 25,657.31

Police PT Wages084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

1,692.72 0.001 23,964.59

Police PT Wages084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

1,311.67 0.001 22,652.92

Police PT Wages086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

1,966.66 0.001 20,686.26

Police PT Wages086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

85.96 0.001 20,600.30

Sharon McGowan086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5114-5114-0000 POLICE WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 147.42119,541.29 119,688.71

380.08 0.001 20,220.22

Police PT Wages088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

1,172.89 0.001 19,047.33

Police PT Wages088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

1,707.60 0.001 17,339.73

Police PT Wages090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

1,625.61 0.001 15,714.12

Police PT Wages090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

1,623.80 0.001 14,090.32

Police PT Wages092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

1,157.05 0.001 12,933.27

Police PT Wages092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

465.80 0.001 12,467.47

Police PT Wages094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

1,748.65 0.001 10,718.82

Police PT Wages094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

753.68 0.001 9,965.14

Police PT Wages096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

1,918.16 0.001 8,046.98

Police PT Wages096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

3,399.47 0.001 4,647.51

Police PT Wages098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

1,597.06 0.001 3,050.45

Police PT Wages098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

582.24 0.001 2,468.21

Police PT Wages100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

2,796.74 0.001 -328.53

Police PT Wages100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

0.00 10,000.00Police PT from FT Wages 9,671.47Journal Entry 06/14/2017 june FY17 

3,643.61 0.001 6,027.86

Police PT Wages102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

971.78 0.001 5,056.08

Police PT Wages102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

954.88 0.001 4,101.20

Police PT Wages104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5114-5114-0000 POLICE WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 147.42119,541.29 119,688.71

2,602.97 0.001 1,498.23

Police PT Wages104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

776.97 0.001 721.26

Police PT Wages106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

573.84 0.001 147.42

Police PT Wages106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

0.00 86,336.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 86,336.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

99.00 0.0019917273 Cust 32899993 July 20 Corriveau 86,237.00

CareerTrack 61577003-17 Expense

Payable 003-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

36.01 0.00406-250843 075566 police 86,200.99

Fisher Auto Parts 61632005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

600.00 0.0019739 police 85,600.99

Municipal Police Institute Inc. 61642005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

2.70 0.001 019 819 1701 001 85,598.29

AT & T 61662007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

100.00 0.00INV201600140 MA0031 police 85,498.29

New England State Police Information Network 61700007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

89.99 0.0022651 duty belt for corriveau police 85,408.30

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 61670007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

569.00 0.00A10727 welch 84,839.30

Trippis Uniform Inc. 61720007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

124.99 0.001 clothing allowance 84,714.31

John F. Geis 61686007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

69.37 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 84,644.94

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

255.00 0.00B68650 colomey police 84,389.94

Trippis Uniform Inc. 61796011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

21.00 0.007/29-8/28 8350 12 040 0009390 police 84,368.94

Spectrum Business 61793011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

55.05 0.001 miranda cards police 84,313.89

Law Enforcement Dimensions 61774011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

557.00 0.00B68752 bellville police 83,756.89

Trippis Uniform Inc. 61796011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

55.00 0.00249112 gilchrest police 83,701.89

Trippis Uniform Inc. 61796011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

30.00 0.00B68536 welch jr police 83,671.89

Trippis Uniform Inc. 61796011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

6.40 0.001 prisoner meal reimbursement 83,665.49

John F. Geis 61770011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

45.69 0.001 6035 5178 2034 6319 83,619.80

Staples Credit Plan 61794011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

20.00 0.001 clothing reimb geis 83,599.80

John F. Geis 61770011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

462.57 0.00CPI059267 CPPD01503 police 83,137.23

Creative Product Source Inc. 61764011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

3.77 0.001 019 819 1701 001 83,133.46

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

28.75 0.001 11 Ford Crown Vic 83,104.71

Wheelers Garage 61925015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

376.92 0.001 Reimb for Equipment 82,727.79

Tim Andre 61919015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

48.75 0.001 14 Ford Explorer 82,679.04

Wheelers Garage 61925015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

48.75 0.001 16 Ford Explorer 82,630.29

Wheelers Garage 61925015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

464.00 0.001545 82,166.29

Central Equipment LLC 61875015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

287.47 0.009769786515 285441379-00001 Police 81,878.82

Verizon Wireless 61921015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

129.80 0.00969390 81,749.02

High Country Workwear Inc. 61893015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

627.00 0.0029167 81,122.02

Jurek Brothers Inc. 61894015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

48.75 0.001 15 Ford Explorer 81,073.27

Wheelers Garage 61925015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

256.00 0.003550 FY17 Dues 80,817.27

Greater Boston Police Council Inc. 61889015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

265.00 0.001 80,552.27

Geocell LLC 61888015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

19.95 0.0022972 80,532.32

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 61880015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

75.00 0.008357 July Cards 80,457.32

Massachusetts Chiefs of Police Assn. Inc 61901015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

397.12 0.000090221-IN 80,060.20

Chinook Medical Gear Inc. 61877015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

811.56 0.0054051 79,248.64

Body Armor Outlet LLC 61870015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

141.00 0.001 300 Stamps - Police 79,107.64

U. S. Postmaster 61982017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

1,639.36 0.0046333744 0496-00-210313-3 Police 77,468.28

Wex Bank 61988017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

484.00 0.00A11911 Perry 76,984.28

Trippis Uniform Inc. 61981017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

0.00 735.0018166892 Payable reversal due to voided check 77,719.28

Marlborough Hospital103-15 Expense

Payable 103-15 08/23/2016 june

735.00 0.0018166892 Reissued Ck 58433 76,984.28

Marlborough Hospital 61992FY17 Reissued 

Payable FY17 Reissued 08/23/2016 june

Check

97.00 0.00A12341 Barry police 76,887.28

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62052021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

225.00 0.00A12338 Smith police 76,662.28

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62052021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

21.00 0.008/29-9/28 8350 12 040 0009390 police 76,641.28

Spectrum Business 62050021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

225.00 0.0019994 2 Day trainer 9/28-9/29 police 76,416.28

Municipal Police Institute Inc. 62042021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

82.50 0.0011705 police 76,333.78

Clinton Offset Printers 62036021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

182.24 0.001 6035 5178 2034 6319 police 76,151.54

Staples Credit Plan 62051021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

225.00 0.007028041 882435 barry 75,926.54

Sig Sauer Inc. 62088023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

153.00 0.00287224 police 75,773.54

Rickys Towing And Repair 62083023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

1,647.01 0.001 police 74,126.53

Wex Bank 62091023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

1,759.93 0.001 training fee through 8/31/16 72,366.60

S2Alpha Training LLC 62086023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

225.00 0.007027653 878771 andre 72,141.60

Sig Sauer Inc. 62088023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

284.89 0.009771437458 285441379-00001 Police 71,856.71

Verizon Wireless 62157025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

125.00 0.00B70493 colomey 71,731.71

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62153025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

43.20 0.001 mileage reimbursement 71,688.51

Carl Corriveau 62104025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

275.00 0.001 10/20-10/21 class for trongone 71,413.51

Joseph F. Willis 62120025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

750.00 0.001 CEMLEC memb fee FY17 70,663.51

Central Massachusetts Law Enforcement 62105025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

189.00 0.00A12736 Schartner 70,474.51

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62153025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

12.67 0.001 019 819 1701 001 70,461.84

AT & T 62100025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

48.75 0.001 2014 ford explorer car 2 70,413.09

Wheelers Garage 62215027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

144.00 0.00A13056 chief galvin police 70,269.09

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62209027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

120.00 0.00A13048 perry police 70,149.09

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62209027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

71.95 0.001 6035 5178 2034 6319 police 70,077.14

Staples Credit Plan 62206027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

3,663.00 0.0017984 one year update subscrip police 66,414.14

Lexipol LLC 62184027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

48.75 0.001 2011 crown vic 66,365.39

Wheelers Garage 62215027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

996.75 0.001 2015 ford explorer car 3 65,368.64

Wheelers Garage 62215027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

83.75 0.001 2016 ford explorer 65,284.89

Wheelers Garage 62215027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

1,607.00 0.00MA0001153877 10651 police 63,677.89

MHQ Municipal Vehicles 62238029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

21.00 0.009/29-10/28 8350 12 040 0009390 police 63,656.89

Spectrum Business 62247029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

25.00 0.001 Galvin 10/18 event making I.T. work 63,631.89

Metropolitan Area Planning Council 62267031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

19.95 0.00B71194 galvin 63,611.94

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62279031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

1,776.51 0.0047027128 0496-00-210313-3 police 61,835.43

Wex Bank 62282031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

150.00 0.003125 police 61,685.43

Middlesex Partnerships for Youth Inc. 62304033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

475.53 0.009773102984 285441379-00001 police 61,209.90

Verizon Wireless 62323033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

138.00 0.00B71389 Barry police 61,071.90

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62322033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

116.41 0.00NC1001315804 BERMA5 police 60,955.49

Bob Barker Company Inc 62287033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

2,376.00 0.00695 serv subsc through 6/30/17 58,579.49

John Guilfoil Public Relations 62301033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

3.66 0.001 019 819 1701 001 58,575.83

AT & T 62286033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

52.00 0.00SQ-29004 renewal of plan through 11/17/2017 58,523.83

InfoRad Inc. 62355035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

1,053.00 0.0029527 police ammo 57,470.83

Jurek Brothers Inc. 62358035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

69.05 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 57,401.78

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

66.05 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 57,335.73

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

71.04 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 57,264.69

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

259.91 0.001 6035 5178 2034 6319 police 57,004.78

Staples Credit Plan 62390035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

603.47 0.0019181 7291 police 56,401.31

The Gun Parlor 62442037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

149.00 0.001 12/2/16 seminar Corriveau 56,252.31

CareerTrack 62419037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

418.00 0.001 11/21-22 & 12/5 seminars 55,834.31

Skillpath Seminars 62439037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

126.86 0.0019116 7291 police/corriveau 55,707.45

The Gun Parlor 62442037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

24.56 0.001 police 55,682.89

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62421037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

595.00 0.009511S police 55,087.89

Municipal Graphics Inc. 62437037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

152.00 0.00B71747 trongone 54,935.89

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62443037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

642.00 0.0022709 police patches 54,293.89

The Emblem Authority 62441037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

21.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0009390 Police 54,272.89

Spectrum Business 62475039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

1,224.95 0.0019561 7291 Police 53,047.94

The Gun Parlor 62476039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

1,050.00 0.00B72057 Geis 51,997.94

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62477039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

293.45 0.00B72041 Gilchrest 51,704.49

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62477039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

288.45 0.00B72042 Schartner 51,416.04

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62477039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

60.00 0.00A14382 Schartner 51,356.04

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62477039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

149.50 0.0029594 Police 51,206.54

Jurek Brothers Inc. 62460039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

260.10 0.001725 Police 50,946.44

Central Equipment LLC 62453039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

60.00 0.0016020687 Police/Clerk 50,886.44

Worcester County Sheriffs Office 62480039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

222.02 0.0024624 police 50,664.42

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 62491041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

415.47 0.009774770807 285441379-00001 police 50,248.95

Verizon Wireless 62537041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

338.00 0.0020884 police training 49,910.95

Municipal Police Institute Inc. 62517041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

1,881.81 0.0047416586 0496-00-210313-3 police 48,029.14

Wex Bank 62541041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

271.00 0.0022792 police 47,758.14

The Emblem Authority 62530041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

6.00 0.0024712 Police 47,752.14

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 62570043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

2.74 0.001 019 819 1701 001 47,749.40

AT & T 62565043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

162.00 0.00B72170 Galvin 47,587.40

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62588043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

15.00 0.008730 police 47,572.40

Massachusetts Chiefs of Police Assn. Inc 62576043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

42.00 0.00A14574 Gilchrest 47,530.40

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62588043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

66.86 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 47,463.54

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

63.00 0.00B72203 Colomey 47,400.54

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62588043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

56.00 0.00B72137 Andre 47,344.54

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62588043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

46.00 0.00A14573 Schartner 47,298.54

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62588043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

183.00 0.00B72539 Goulding 47,115.54

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62588043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

24.00 0.00C2367 Smith 47,091.54

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62588043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

312.00 0.00B72314 Perry 46,779.54

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62588043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

12.10 0.005616784 Lic Plate 458RW4 46,767.44

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62641047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

315.00 0.00C02417 Welch 46,452.44

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62692047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

75.00 0.00A15094 Gilchrest 46,377.44

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62692047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

108.00 0.00A15336 Trongone 46,269.44

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62692047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check
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Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

259.00 0.00C2390 Gilchrest 46,010.44

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62692047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

338.00 0.00B72675 Schartner 45,672.44

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62692047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

8.00 0.00B72629 Pond 45,664.44

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62692047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

184.73 0.00ma0001156812 10651 Police 45,479.71

MHQ Municipal Vehicles 62667047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

10.70 0.005855379 Lic Plate MP161F 45,469.01

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62641047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

21.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0009390 Police 45,448.01

Spectrum Business 62684047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

156.00 0.00A15337 Gilchrest 45,292.01

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62692047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

7.75 0.005943259 Lic Plate MPC518 45,284.26

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62641047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

745.00 0.0022925 500 shoulder patch police 44,539.26

The Emblem Authority 62740049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

547.94 0.009776440749 285441379-00001 police 43,991.32

Verizon Wireless 62746049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

100.00 0.001 4 for course 11/15/16 43,891.32

New England C.O.P.S 62731049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

141.00 0.001 3 rolls of stamps police 43,750.32

U.S. Postmaster 62743049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

1,536.06 0.0047776848 0496-00-210313-3 police 42,214.26

Wex Bank 62748049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

70.00 0.001 PO Box 203 annual fee police 42,144.26

U.S. Postal Service 62742049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

8.00 0.00A15740 police pond 42,136.26

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62817051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

300.00 0.001 11/2-11/4 school 41,836.26

N.E.O.A. 62794051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

25.00 0.0016020257 DKT 1568SC000094 41,811.26

Worcester County Sheriffs Office 62824051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

72.75 0.0000523413 police annual insp 41,738.51

Keane Fire & Safety 62788051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

141.00 0.00B73305 police bellville 41,597.51

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62817051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

294.00 0.00A15593 police kinnas 41,303.51

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62817051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

2.01 0.001 019 819 1701 001 41,301.50

AT & T 62760051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

62.35 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 41,239.15

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

115.00 0.00B73581 Goulding 41,124.15

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62897055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

25.00 0.0016020670 CAPIAS 41,099.15

Worcester County Sheriffs Office 62905055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

15.00 0.00A16240 Andre 41,084.15

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62897055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

21.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0009390 Police 41,063.15

Spectrum Business 62893055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

550.00 0.002016-215 40,513.15

Brandon-COPsync LLC 62908057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

28.75 0.001 15 Ford Explorer 40,484.40

Wheelers Garage 62946057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

139.99 0.0025426 Police 40,344.41

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 62913057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

128.75 0.001 16 Ford Explorer 40,215.66

Wheelers Garage 62946057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

965.00 0.001835 39,250.66

Central Equipment LLC 62909057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

1,489.32 0.0048144213 0496-00-210313-3 Police 37,761.34

Wex Bank 62945057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

60.00 0.001 FY17 Dues 37,701.34

New England Association of Chiefs of Police Inc. 62933057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

48.75 0.001 Ford Crown Vic 37,652.59

Wheelers Garage 62946057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

95.00 0.00C2417A Welch 37,557.59

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63046061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

195.00 0.00B74378 Andre 37,362.59

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63046061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

48.75 0.001 2015 Ford Explorer 37,313.84

Wheelers Garage 63051061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

368.94 0.009778116046 285441379-00001 police 36,944.90

Verizon Wireless 63048061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

170.00 0.001001239210 IACP 2017 membership 36,774.90

International Association of Chiefs of Police 63025061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

1.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 36,773.83

AT & T 63013061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

28.75 0.001 2014 Ford Explorer police 36,745.08

Wheelers Garage 63051061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

799.00 0.009080 MCOPA 2017 annual dues 35,946.08

Massachusetts Chiefs of Police Assn. Inc 63031061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

65.12 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 35,880.96

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

21.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0009390 Police 35,859.96

Spectrum Business 63193067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

25.00 0.0014027927 Santana 35,834.96

Worcester County Sheriffs Office 63204067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

1,617.07 0.0048504807 0496-00-210313-3 Police 34,217.89

Wex Bank 63202067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

48.98 0.0025781 34,168.91

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 63162067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

275.00 0.00B74740 Centeno 33,893.91

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63198067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

114.00 0.00B74648 Perry 33,779.91

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63198067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

125.00 0.00B74864 Bellville 33,654.91

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63198067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

435.00 0.00A17240 Galvin 33,219.91

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63198067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

5.90 0.007785152 Lic MP161F 33,214.01

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 63161067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

175.00 0.001 Goulding Nov 17 2016 33,039.01

Patrick Michael Rogers 63188067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

1.20 0.001 019 819 1701 001 33,037.81

AT & T 63209069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

56.90 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 32,980.91

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

275.71 0.00MA0001159159 10651 Police 32,705.20

MHQ Municipal Vehicles 63288071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

160.00 0.001 14 Ford Explorer 32,545.20

Wheelers Garage 63337071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

15.00 0.00B74991 Gilchrest 32,530.20

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63322071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

143.00 0.00A17633 Rogers 32,387.20

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63322071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

50.00 0.0042379469-17 Schartner Dues 32,337.20

FBI-LEEDA Inc. 63271071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

19.00 0.00B75048 Andre 32,318.20

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63322071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

50.00 0.0042384095-17 Galvin Dues 32,268.20

FBI-LEEDA Inc. 63271071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

358.94 0.009779786547 285441379-00001 Police 31,909.26

Verizon Wireless 63332071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

522.50 0.0028734 Police 31,386.76

TMDE Calibration Lab Inc. 63368073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

21.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0009390 Police 31,365.76

Spectrum Business 63366073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

28.75 0.001 16 Ford 31,337.01

Wheelers Garage 63374073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

28.75 0.001 Ford Crown Vic 31,308.26

Wheelers Garage 63374073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

28.75 0.001 Ford Explorer 31,279.51

Wheelers Garage 63374073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

24.00 0.00B75456 Colomey 31,255.51

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63369073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

439.94 0.001 Ballistic Vest Reimb 30,815.57

Michael Barry 63356073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

90.00 0.00A18179 Bellville 30,725.57

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63403075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

889.00 0.00A17776 Janda 29,836.57

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63403075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

3/15/2018 9:21:06 AM Page 132 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

800.43 0.0026391 police Rogers 29,036.14

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 63382075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

1,447.82 0.0048862478 0496-00-210313-3 poice 27,588.32

Wex Bank 63406075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

125.00 0.00135695 BER MA PD 27,463.32

Adamson Industries Corp. 63375075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

9.30 0.009370847 458RW4 pay by plate 27,454.02

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 63412077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

231.00 0.00A18396 Gilchrest 27,223.02

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63428077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

349.02 0.009781475966 285441379-00001 Police 26,874.00

Verizon Wireless 63429077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

440.00 0.00C2841 Trongone 26,434.00

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63428077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

57.95 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 26,376.05

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

3.29 0.001 019 819 1701 001 26,372.76

AT & T 63437079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

24.00 0.00B75941 Welch 26,348.76

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63498079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

112.00 0.00A18481 Bellville 26,236.76

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63498079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

21.00 0.003/29-4/28 8350 12 040 0009390 police 26,215.76

Spectrum Business 63546081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

64.99 0.0026804 rogers vest 26,150.77

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 63530081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

338.00 0.0021888 police 25,812.77

Municipal Police Institute Inc. 63537081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

2.15 0.0010018298 2/24-3/28 MP161F 25,810.62

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 63565083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

475.24 0.001 hotel reimb 25,335.38

Eric Schartner 63574083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

147.00 0.001 3 rolls stamps for police 25,188.38

U.S. Postmaster 63626083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

171.00 0.00b76324 Galvin 25,017.38

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63624083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

1,635.06 0.001 0496-00-210313-3 police 23,382.32

Wex Bank 63632083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

0.00 595.009511S Payable reversal due to voided check 23,977.32

Municipal Graphics Inc.037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 04/11/2017 june

595.00 0.009511S Replaces Ck 62437 23,382.32

Municipal Graphics Inc. 63638FY17 Reissued 

Payable FY17 Reissued 04/11/2017 june

Check

68.00 0.0026941 corriveau police 23,314.32

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 63654085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

324.00 0.00MA0001159810 10651 police 22,990.32

MHQ Municipal Vehicles 63666085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

96.97 0.0026962 rogers police 22,893.35

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 63654085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

48.00 0.00B76708 schartner police 22,845.35

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63679085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

42.00 0.00B76638 trongone police 22,803.35

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63679085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

126.00 0.00B76709 shantel police 22,677.35

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63679085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

950.00 0.0022092 5/2-5/11/17 trongone 21,727.35

Municipal Police Institute Inc. 63667085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

89.99 0.0026976 corriveau police 21,637.36

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 63654085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

0.21 0.001 019 819 1701 001 21,637.15

AT & T 63651085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

212.00 0.0012122 police 21,425.15

Clinton Offset Printers 63697087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

388.92 0.009783288556 285441379-00001 police 21,036.23

Verizon Wireless 63724087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

168.70 0.00012423 police 20,867.53

Law Enforcement Dimensions 63706087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

196.00 0.00A19333 Kinnas 20,671.53

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63721087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

162.00 0.00B76942 Omalley 20,509.53

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63721087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

128.00 0.00B76936 pond 20,381.53

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63721087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

312.38 0.001 6035 5178 2034 6319 police 20,069.15

Staples Credit Plan 63719087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

71.98 0.0027327 police corriveau 19,997.17

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 63734089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

166.24 0.0027305 police corriveau 19,830.93

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 63734089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

24.00 0.00B76973 Andre police 19,806.93

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63765089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

133.00 0.001 supply reimbursement 19,673.93

Michael Barry 63749089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

75.00 0.00B77005 Smith police 19,598.93

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63765089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

56.05 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 19,542.88

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

92.00 0.00B77140 T.E. Welch police 19,450.88

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63765089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

260.00 0.00B77200 Gilchrest 19,190.88

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63812091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

12.25 0.0027426 Rogers 19,178.63

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 63785091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

80.00 0.00B77185 Andre 19,098.63

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63812091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

21.00 0.004/29-5/28 8350 12 040 0009390 police 19,077.63

Spectrum Business 63809091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

71.95 0.00980870 Goulding 19,005.68

High Country Workwear Inc. 63791091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

126.00 0.00B77310 Centeno 18,879.68

Trippis Uniform Inc. 63812091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

128.75 0.001 Ford Explorer 18,750.93

Wheelers Garage 63912093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

79.99 0.0027632 rogers 18,670.94

Community Fire Police Equipment Inc. 63851093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

1,353.25 0.0049591198 0496-00-210313-3 Police 17,317.69

Wex Bank 63911093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

0.63 0.001 019 819 1701 001 17,317.06

AT & T 63922095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

438.58 0.0020198 7291 - Exempt 16,878.48

The Gun Parlor 63952095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

363.43 0.009785105520 285441379-00001 Police 16,515.05

Verizon Wireless 63953095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

42.87 0.001 6035-5178-2034-6319 Police 16,472.18

Staples Credit Plan 63948095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

510.00 0.00INV286223 BER063 15,962.18

Atlas Business Solutions Inc. 63962097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

1,280.00 0.0030332 police 14,682.18

Jurek Brothers Inc. 63984097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

74.04 0.004/21-5/20 508 703 0382 312 007 0 police 14,608.14

Verizon 64037099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

74.04 0.003/21-4/20 508 703 0382 312 007 0 police 14,534.10

Verizon 64037099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

377.32 0.003/21-4/20 508 703 0381 311 007 3 police 14,156.78

Verizon 64037099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

377.32 0.004/21-5/20 508 703 0381 311 007 3 police 13,779.46

Verizon 64037099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

148.42 0.005632 Police/Barry 13,631.04

Speedwell Targets 64103101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

25.00 0.009924 May 18 2017 Meeting 13,606.04

Massachusetts Chiefs of Police Assn. Inc 64079101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

100.00 0.00296293 13,506.04

Rickys Towing And Repair 64098101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

21.00 0.001 Police 13,485.04

Spectrum Business 64102101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

75.00 0.001 FY17 Dues 13,410.04

Central Mass Chiefs of Police Association 64047101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

249.00 0.0002367 Goulding Apr 4-5 2017 13,161.04

MJPOA 64081101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

64.01 0.00406-269943 075566 Police 13,097.03

Fisher Auto Parts 64062101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

118.99 0.00330022822 262655 police 12,978.04

Atlantic Tactical 64131103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

1,939.70 0.0049964500 0496-00-210313-3 police 11,038.34

Wex Bank 64184103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

880.00 0.0029184454 Police 10,158.34

Marlborough Hospital 64158103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

16.95 0.00406-284624 police 10,141.39

Batteries Plus - 406 64133103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

305.94 0.009786919624 285441379-00001 police 9,835.45

Verizon Wireless 64182103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

0.42 0.001 019 819 1701 001 9,835.03

AT & T 64130103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

55.31 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 9,779.72

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

55.30 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 9,724.42

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

191.00 0.00B79333 Andre police 9,533.42

Trippis Uniform Inc. 64326107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

28.75 0.001 16 F150 9,504.67

Wheelers Garage 64335107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

75.00 0.001 gun parlor day pass reimb 9,429.67

Michael Barry 64312107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

75.00 0.00A21543 Smith police 9,354.67

Trippis Uniform Inc. 64326107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

705.00 0.001 12 Ford Taurus 8,649.67

Wheelers Garage 64335107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

199.00 0.00A21758 Centeno police 8,450.67

Trippis Uniform Inc. 64326107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

430.00 0.00A21445 Pond police 8,020.67

Trippis Uniform Inc. 64326107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

375.00 0.002280 police 7,645.67

Central Equipment LLC 64289107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

21.00 0.006/29-7/28 8350 12 040 0009390 police 7,624.67

Spectrum Business 64323107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

10.30 0.0013289968 MPC518 police 7,614.37

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 64292107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

918.25 0.001 16 ford exp 6,696.12

Wheelers Garage 64335107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

109.95 0.00MA0001163506 10651 police 6,586.17

MHQ Municipal Vehicles 64311107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-210-0000-5700-5700-0000 POLICE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,670.6783,995.33 87,666.00

1,752.87 0.0050390186 0496-00-210313-3 Police 4,833.30

Wex Bank 64439109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

492.60 0.0091839 146098 Police 4,340.70

Windham Weaponry 64440109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

257.68 0.00012776 4,083.02

Law Enforcement Dimensions 64390109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

412.35 0.001 Police Shooting Targets 3,670.67

Kevin Pond 64386109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

Account: 01-210-2017-0025-5700-0900 ART25 NEW POLICE CRUISER Summary: 0.00 0.0038,000.00 38,000.00

0.00 38,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 38,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

38,000.00 0.00MA0001153877 10651 police 0.00

MHQ Municipal Vehicles 62238029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

1,016,805.07 1,058,615.71Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 210 - Police Department
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 221 - Fire & EMS

Account: 01-221-0000-5111-5111-0000 FIRE & EMS SALARY FT Summary: 0.00 0.00146,160.00 146,160.00

0.00 560.00FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj Fire 560.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 145,600.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 146,160.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

560.00 0.001 145,600.00

Paul J. Zbikowski002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

2,800.00 0.001 142,800.00

Paul J. Zbikowski004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

2,800.00 0.001 140,000.00

Paul J. Zbikowski006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

2,800.00 0.001 137,200.00

Paul J. Zbikowski008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

2,800.00 0.001 134,400.00

Paul J. Zbikowski010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 131,600.00

Paul J. Zbikowski012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 128,800.00

Paul J. Zbikowski014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 126,000.00

Paul J. Zbikowski016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 123,200.00

Paul J. Zbikowski018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 120,400.00

Paul J. Zbikowski020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 117,600.00

Paul J. Zbikowski022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 114,800.00

Paul J. Zbikowski024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 112,000.00

Paul J. Zbikowski026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 109,200.00

Paul J. Zbikowski028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 106,400.00

Paul J. Zbikowski030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 103,600.00

Paul J. Zbikowski032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5111-5111-0000 FIRE & EMS SALARY FT Summary: 0.00 0.00146,160.00 146,160.00

2,800.00 0.001 100,800.00

Paul J. Zbikowski034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 98,000.00

Paul J. Zbikowski036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

2,800.00 0.001 95,200.00

Paul J. Zbikowski038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

2,800.00 0.001 92,400.00

Paul J. Zbikowski040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

2,800.00 0.001 89,600.00

Paul J. Zbikowski042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 86,800.00

Paul J. Zbikowski044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 84,000.00

Paul J. Zbikowski046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 81,200.00

Paul J. Zbikowski048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 78,400.00

Paul J. Zbikowski050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 75,600.00

Paul J. Zbikowski052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 72,800.00

Paul J. Zbikowski054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

2,800.00 0.001 70,000.00

Paul J. Zbikowski056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 67,200.00

Paul J. Zbikowski058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 64,400.00

Paul J. Zbikowski060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 61,600.00

Paul J. Zbikowski062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 58,800.00

Paul J. Zbikowski064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 56,000.00

Paul J. Zbikowski066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 53,200.00

Paul J. Zbikowski068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5111-5111-0000 FIRE & EMS SALARY FT Summary: 0.00 0.00146,160.00 146,160.00

2,800.00 0.001 50,400.00

Paul J. Zbikowski070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 47,600.00

Paul J. Zbikowski072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 44,800.00

Paul J. Zbikowski074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 42,000.00

Paul J. Zbikowski076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 39,200.00

Paul J. Zbikowski078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 36,400.00

Paul J. Zbikowski080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 33,600.00

Paul J. Zbikowski082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 30,800.00

Paul J. Zbikowski084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 28,000.00

Paul J. Zbikowski086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 25,200.00

Paul J. Zbikowski088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 22,400.00

Paul J. Zbikowski090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 19,600.00

Paul J. Zbikowski092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 16,800.00

Paul J. Zbikowski094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 14,000.00

Paul J. Zbikowski096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 11,200.00

Paul J. Zbikowski098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 8,400.00

Paul J. Zbikowski100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 5,600.00

Paul J. Zbikowski102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

2,800.00 0.001 2,800.00

Paul J. Zbikowski104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5111-5111-0000 FIRE & EMS SALARY FT Summary: 0.00 0.00146,160.00 146,160.00

2,800.00 0.001 0.00

Paul J. Zbikowski106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-221-0000-5113-5113-0000 FIRE & EMS SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.0026,300.00 26,300.00

458.34 0.00FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj Fire -458.34Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 300.00FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj -158.34Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 26,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 25,841.66Beginning 07/01/2016 june

100.94 0.001 25,740.72

David Lichwell002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

504.72 0.001 25,236.00

David J Lichwell004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

504.72 0.001 24,731.28

David Lichwell006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

504.72 0.001 24,226.56

David J Lichwell008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

504.72 0.001 23,721.84

David Lichwell010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

504.72 0.001 23,217.12

David Lichwell012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

504.72 0.001 22,712.40

David Lichwell014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

504.72 0.001 22,207.68

David Lichwell016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

504.72 0.001 21,702.96

David Lichwell018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

504.72 0.001 21,198.24

David Lichwell020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

504.72 0.001 20,693.52

David Lichwell022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

504.72 0.001 20,188.80

David Lichwell024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

504.72 0.001 19,684.08

David Lichwell026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

504.72 0.001 19,179.36

David Lichwell028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june
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Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5113-5113-0000 FIRE & EMS SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.0026,300.00 26,300.00

504.72 0.001 18,674.64

David Lichwell030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

504.72 0.001 18,169.92

David Lichwell032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

504.72 0.001 17,665.20

David Lichwell034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

504.72 0.001 17,160.48

David Lichwell036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

504.72 0.001 16,655.76

David Lichwell038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

504.72 0.001 16,151.04

David Lichwell040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

504.72 0.001 15,646.32

David Lichwell042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

504.72 0.001 15,141.60

David Lichwell044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

504.72 0.001 14,636.88

David Lichwell046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

504.72 0.001 14,132.16

David Lichwell048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

504.72 0.001 13,627.44

David Lichwell050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

504.72 0.001 13,122.72

David Lichwell052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

504.72 0.001 12,618.00

David Lichwell054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

504.72 0.001 12,113.28

David Lichwell056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

504.72 0.001 11,608.56

David Lichwell058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

504.72 0.001 11,103.84

David Lichwell060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

504.72 0.001 10,599.12

David Lichwell064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

504.72 0.001 10,094.40

David Lichwell066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5113-5113-0000 FIRE & EMS SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.0026,300.00 26,300.00

504.72 0.001 9,589.68

David Lichwell068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

504.72 0.001 9,084.96

David Lichwell070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

504.72 0.001 8,580.24

David Lichwell072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

504.72 0.001 8,075.52

David Lichwell074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

504.72 0.001 7,570.80

David Lichwell076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

504.72 0.001 7,066.08

David Lichwell078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

504.72 0.001 6,561.36

David Lichwell080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

504.72 0.001 6,056.64

David Lichwell082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

504.72 0.001 5,551.92

David Lichwell084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

504.72 0.001 5,047.20

David Lichwell086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

504.72 0.001 4,542.48

David Lichwell088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

504.72 0.001 4,037.76

David Lichwell090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

504.72 0.001 3,533.04

David Lichwell092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

504.72 0.001 3,028.32

David Lichwell094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

504.72 0.001 2,523.60

David Lichwell096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

504.72 0.001 2,018.88

David Lichwell098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

504.72 0.001 1,514.16

David Lichwell100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

504.72 0.001 1,009.44

David Lichwell102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5113-5113-0000 FIRE & EMS SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.0026,300.00 26,300.00

504.72 0.001 504.72

David Lichwell104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

504.72 0.001 0.00

David Lichwell106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-221-0000-5114-5114-0000 FIRE & EMS WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 0.00183,265.31 183,265.31

0.00 27,765.31FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj Fire 27,765.31Beginning 07/01/2016 june

135.56 0.00FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj 27,629.75Beginning 07/01/2016 June

0.00 155,500.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 183,129.75Beginning 07/01/2016 june

13,299.98 0.001 169,829.77

Fire & EMS Payroll012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

4,267.45 0.001 165,562.32

Fire & EMS Payroll014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

15,638.28 0.001 149,924.04

Fire & EMS Payroll022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

17,988.81 0.001 131,935.23

Fire & EMS Payroll030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

14,773.13 0.001 117,162.10

Fire Payroll038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

12,648.60 0.001 104,513.50

Fire & EMS Payroll046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

12,673.41 0.001 91,840.09

Fire & EMS Payroll056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

13,247.80 0.001 78,592.29

Fire & EMS Payroll064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

13,744.72 0.001 64,847.57

Fire & EMS Payroll072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

17,374.08 0.001 47,473.49

Fire & EMS Payroll080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

15,233.48 0.001 32,240.01

Fire & EMS Payroll090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

17,375.57 0.001 14,864.44

Fire & EMS Payroll100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

14,864.44 0.001 0.00

Fire & EMS Payroll108-17 Payroll

Payable 108-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

101.66 0.00FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj Fire -101.66Beginning 07/01/2016 june

27,765.31 0.00FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj Fire -27,866.97Beginning 07/01/2016 june

300.00 0.00FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj -28,166.97Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 135.56FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj -28,031.41Beginning 07/01/2016 June

0.00 117,276.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 89,244.59Beginning 07/01/2016 june

7,500.00 0.0018588 ladder 2nd payment Fire&Ems 81,744.59

New England Fire Equipment & Apparatus Corp 61699007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

7.78 0.001 postage reimb fire&ems 81,736.81

Paul J. Zbikowski 61707007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

84.00 0.00337600-2 3213 fire&ems 81,652.81

Firematic Supply Co. Inc. 61678007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

670.50 0.0021954 patches fire&ems 80,982.31

The Emblem Authority 61718007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

418.22 0.0010340 cmed dues fire&ems 80,564.09

Central Mass Emergency Medical Systems Corp 61668007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

0.50 0.001 019 819 1701 001 80,563.59

AT & T 61662007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

2,536.00 0.00C01679 group badges fire&ems 78,027.59

Trippis Uniform Inc. 61720007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

1,470.00 0.0023771 fire&ems 76,557.59

Northeast Promotion & Apparel 61702007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

670.00 0.0089224 aug 2016-aug 2017 base rate fire&ems 75,887.59

Higgins 61682007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

705.00 0.0017081 5324 fire&ems insp 75,182.59

495 Truck Center 61661007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

772.50 0.000020901 july ePCR fire&ems 74,410.09

OCI Software 61705007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

64.88 0.00664999 4244 fire&ems 74,345.21

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 61711007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

150.88 0.0067366 5324 fire&ems parts 74,194.33

495 Truck Center 61661007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

232.50 0.0016997 5324 fire&ems service 73,961.83

495 Truck Center 61661007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

112.41 0.0067355 5324 fire&ems parts 73,849.42

495 Truck Center 61661007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

3/15/2018 9:21:07 AM Page 146 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

2,485.00 0.0016060201 july-dec 2016 emt educ. Sessions 71,364.42

Critical Knowledge Inc. 61672007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

38.38 0.007259359 C3406785 fire & ems 71,326.04

Quill Corporation 61745009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

58.02 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 71,268.02

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

583.10 0.0017033 09 ford e450 70,684.92

495 Truck Center 61729009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

35.00 0.0017059 16 ford expedition 70,649.92

495 Truck Center 61729009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

265.00 0.001 OBrien 7/10/16 70,384.92

Woods EMS Inc. 61751009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

566.91 0.001 60457 8781 047573 7 fire & ems 69,818.01

Syncb/Amazon 61748009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

149.96 0.007196779 C3406785 fire & ems 69,668.05

Quill Corporation 61745009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

61.59 0.007263314 C3406785 fire & ems 69,606.46

Quill Corporation 61745009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

39.00 0.00I21894 fire & ems 69,567.46

WoRad Inc. 61752009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

0.00 53.98Spinney Phone 69,621.44Receivable 072916/2016 07/29/2016 june

42.62 0.00666405 4244 fire &ems 69,578.82

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 61790011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

7.64 0.00128929 8382444 fire & ems 69,571.18

Village Power Equipment Co. Inc. 61798011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

0.00 7.95666553 4244 fire &ems 69,579.13

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 61790011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

2,224.00 0.0081 fire & ems office furn 67,355.13

New England Office Warehouse 61788011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

78.04 0.009768658924 986841176-00001 fire & ems 67,277.09

Verizon Wireless 61797011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

0.45 0.001 019 819 1701 001 67,276.64

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

532.29 0.0079213476607 079 213 476 Fire 66,744.35

Shell 61915015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

217.91 0.0064924 1293 66,526.44

Greenwood Emerency Vehicles 61890015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

268.85 0.00SI-114761 41774 66,257.59

Noble Industrial Supply Corp. 61908015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

119.95 0.0053207656 12568109 66,137.64

Channing Bate Co. Inc. 61876015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

43.99 0.00a715517 0500022-BE Fire/Rescue 66,093.65

National Lumber 61905015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

6.99 0.00a715515 0500022-BE Fire/Rescue 66,086.66

National Lumber 61905015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

51.89 0.001 9900 710671 1 Fire 66,034.77

Lowes 61897015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

151.96 0.009769214897 442001230-00001 Fire 65,882.81

Verizon Wireless 61922015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

1,076.74 0.00E07312016-49 June 16 64,806.07

Comstar Inc. 61882015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

248.57 0.00a715516 0500022-BE Fire/Rescue 64,557.50

National Lumber 61905015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

1,079.18 0.001 60457 8781 047573 7 Fire & Ems 63,478.32

Syncb/Amazon 61977017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

238.71 0.0053217607 12568109 Fire & EMS 63,239.61

Channing Bete Co. Inc. 61945017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

220.00 0.0031378481 12140 Rescue 63,019.61

Maine Oxy 61957017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

147.22 0.008000245582608 80 002 4558 2 Rescue 62,872.39

Shell 61973017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

865.00 0.0042051 Fire Dept 6A lettering 62,007.39

ViewPoint Sign and Awning 62055021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

254.97 0.00339080 3213 fire 61,752.42

Firematic Supply Co. Inc. 62039021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

47.25 0.0015904 1052 fire 61,705.17

Rouxs Garage 62049021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

100.22 0.001 food for fire training 8/29/16 61,604.95

Pleasant Pizza & Grill 62046021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

14.19 0.00a817389 0500022-BE fire 61,590.76

National Lumber 62044021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

78.04 0.009770306532 986841176-00001 fire 61,512.72

Verizon Wireless 62054021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

155.03 0.0015903 1052 fire 61,357.69

Rouxs Garage 62049021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

0.00 53.98Spinney Phone 61,411.67Receivable 090816/2016 09/08/2016 june

14.95 0.00489289/1 149408 fire & ems 61,396.72

Robinsons Hardware & Rental Center 62084023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

151.96 0.009770862127 442001230-00001 fire & ems 61,244.76

Verizon Wireless 62090023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

549.87 0.00000000007921347 079 213 476 fire & ems 60,694.89

Shell 62087023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

485.00 0.002249 fire & ems 60,209.89

FireIce Solutions LLC 62063023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

77.99 0.001E08312016-50 billing fees for Aug 2016 60,131.90

Comstar Inc. 62060023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

806.66 0.00SI-115192 41774 fire & ems 59,325.24

Noble Industrial Supply Corp. 62075023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

1,184.00 0.0024342 fire & ems 58,141.24

Northeast Promotion & Apparel 62077023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

669.50 0.0018872 outrigger repair fire & ems 57,471.74

New England Fire Equipment & Apparatus Corp 62074023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

57.92 0.00129568 8382444 F&EMS 57,413.82

Village Power Equipment Co. Inc. 62158025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

50.00 0.00158227 01606 F&EMS 57,363.82

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62111025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

1,506.10 0.006775692Y aug 2016- aug 2017 membership 55,857.72

NFPA 62135025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

0.35 0.001 019 819 1701 001 55,857.37

AT & T 62100025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

275.00 0.00339673 4142 F&EMS 55,582.37

Firematic Supply Co. Inc. 62112025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

824.00 0.0024339 F&EMS 54,758.37

Northeast Promotion & Apparel 62139025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

70.00 0.001 12081 F&EMS 54,688.37

FSP Books & Videos 62113025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

2,775.00 0.0016091701 fire & ems 51,913.37

Critical Knowledge Inc. 62175027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

25.00 0.001 0723 annual dues 51,888.37

New England Association of Fire Chiefs Inc 62192027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

25.00 0.001 FY17 assoc memb dues fire & ems 51,863.37

Massachusetts Fire District 8 62186027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

241.39 0.001 60457 8781 047573 7 fire&ems 51,621.98

Syncb/Amazon 62207027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

345.00 0.00317795 18832 fire&ems 51,276.98

Commtronics Wireless Communitcations 62174027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

1,243.67 0.0018907 fire & ems 50,033.31

New England Fire Equipment & Apparatus Corp 62193027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

550.00 0.001 FY17 reg memb dues fire & ems 49,483.31

Massachusetts Fire District 8 62186027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

672.00 0.00339857 3213 fire & ems 48,811.31

Firematic Supply Co. Inc. 62178027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

0.00 53.98Spinney Phone 48,865.29Receivable 093016/2016 09/30/2016 june

265.00 0.001 16-21572 chiavaras 48,600.29

Patriot Ambulance Inc. 62244029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

765.44 0.0018953 08/20/16 service 47,834.85

New England Fire Equipment & Apparatus Corp 62242029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

78.04 0.009771961029 986841176-00001 fire 47,756.81

Verizon Wireless 62251029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

216.00 0.00C02103 chief z 47,540.81

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62255029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

195.10 0.0011718 Berlin fire & ems 47,345.71

Coastal Medical Billing Inc 62290033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

151.96 0.009772524102 442001230-00001 fire & ems 47,193.75

Verizon Wireless 62324033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

772.50 0.000022187 qtrly payment fire & ems 46,421.25

OCI Software 62309033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

69.18 0.00E09302016-50 sept fee for ambulance 46,352.07

Comstar Inc. 62294033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

265.00 0.001 munyon 46,087.07

Woods EMS Inc. 62327033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

2,326.20 0.00158735 01606 fire & ems 43,760.87

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62298033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

98.11 0.001 food for officer exam 43,662.76

Paul J. Zbikowski 62310033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

1,050.00 0.00216090989 BER0150357 fire&ems 42,612.76

Alert-All Corp 62284033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

600.00 0.001 ambulance license 2017 42,012.76

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62293033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

565.91 0.00000000007921347 079 213 476 fir & ems 41,446.85

Shell 62318033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

46.00 0.0046966951 0496-00-280463-1 fire &ems 41,400.85

Wex Bank 62325033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

13.20 0.00490525/1 149408 fire &ems 41,387.65

Robinsons Hardware & Rental Center 62316033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

128.66 0.001 41,258.99

State Bookstore 62321033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

620.00 0.001 mount projector fire & ems 40,638.99

Colleary Electric 62291033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

0.21 0.001 019 819 1701 001 40,638.78

AT & T 62286033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

0.00 620.001 To correct posting 41,258.78

Colleary Electric033-17 Expense 

Payable 033-17 Expense 10/17/2016 june

0.00 257.571 60457 8781 047573 7 41,516.35

Syncb/Amazon 62392035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

272.19 0.0068563 308655 41,244.16

Fire Protection Publications 62348035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

3.87 0.00669970 4244 41,240.29

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62383035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

58.53 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 41,181.76

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

44.99 0.001 reimbursement for frame 41,136.77

James Peltier 62357035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

233.85 0.00MA0001152857 10650 Fire & Ems 40,902.92

MHQ Municipal Vehicles 62367035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

167.20 0.00159009 01606 40,735.72

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62349035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

61.14 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 40,674.58

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

164.20 0.00159008 01606 40,510.38

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62349035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

50.00 0.00159034 01606 40,460.38

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62349035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

350.00 0.0043261 lettering car 2 Fire & EMS 40,110.38

ViewPoint Sign and Awning 62404035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

67.42 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 40,042.96

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

0.00 53.98Spinney Phone 40,096.94Receivable 102716/2016 10/27/2016 june

208.35 0.001 9900 710671 1 Fire 39,888.59

Lowes 62433037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

78.04 0.009773627392 986841176-00001 Fire 39,810.55

Verizon Wireless 62447037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

59.85 0.0053251810 12568109 Fire 39,750.70

Channing Bete Co. Inc. 62420037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

19.96 0.00181195 2045272 Fire & EMS 39,730.74

Demoulas Supermarkets Inc. 62422037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

3,582.33 0.0018163 Cust 5324 Fire 36,148.41

495 Truck Center 62413037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

4.69 0.00676206 4244 Fire 36,143.72

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62471039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

283.50 0.00159188 Fire 35,860.22

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62455039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

250.00 0.00200006393 35,610.22

NFSA 62466039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

196.00 0.00B72052 Baker Fire 35,414.22

Trippis Uniform Inc. 62477039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

425.00 0.00159363 Fire 34,989.22

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62455039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

265.00 0.0016-18479 McGovern 34,724.22

Patriot Ambulance Inc. 62469039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

731.42 0.0079213476610 079 213 476 Fire & EMS 33,992.80

Shell 62474039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

1,635.00 0.00128640 FIRE 32,357.80

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62455039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

425.00 0.0016-24893 Wheeler 31,932.80

Patriot Ambulance Inc. 62469039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

540.00 0.00159605 01606 31,392.80

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62501041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

304.56 0.0011748 Berlin 31,088.24

Coastal Medical Billing Inc 62489041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

129.18 0.001 9900 710671 1 fire & ems 30,959.06

Lowes 62510041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

155.00 0.0068356 308655 fire & ems 30,804.06

International Fire Service Training Association 62506041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

144.20 0.0031412279 12140 fire & ems 30,659.86

Maine Oxy 62511041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

280.62 0.0083142236I 21020423 fire & ems 30,379.24

Moore Medical 62516041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

151.96 0.009774190284 442001230-00001 fire & ems 30,227.28

Verizon Wireless 62538041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

68.23 0.00E10312016-52 Oct amb billing and coll svcs 30,159.05

Comstar Inc. 62492041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

115.00 0.0016-73950 berlin fire & ems 30,044.05

Trinity EMS Inc 62531041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

0.90 0.001 019 819 1701 001 30,043.15

AT & T 62565043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

58.14 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 29,985.01

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

0.00 8.90Shell Refund - Rescue account 29,993.91Receivable 112516/2016 11/25/2016 june

142.90 0.001 60457 8781 047573 7 Fire & EMS 29,851.01

Syncb/Amazon 62617045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

69.50 0.001 12081 Fire & EMS 29,781.51

FSP Books & Videos 62601045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

265.00 0.001 diggins 29,516.51

Woods EMS Inc. 62621045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

540.00 0.00159606 01606 Fire & EMS 28,976.51

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62600045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

0.00 53.98Spinney Phone 29,030.49Receivable 120516/2016 12/05/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

4.46 0.009775859728 442001230-00001 fire & ems 29,026.03

Verizon Wireless 62697047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

80.00 0.00jan-dec 2017 505518 fire & ems 28,946.03

1st Responder Newspaper 62622047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

549.24 0.0099286883 I 21020423 fire & ems 28,396.79

Moore Medical 62669047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

78.04 0.009775296980 986841176-00001 fire & ems 28,318.75

Verizon Wireless 62698047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

5,350.24 0.0018332 repairs to car 2 fire & ems 22,968.51

495 Truck Center 62623047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

478.00 0.002162931 MR PEITIER FIRE & EMS 22,490.51

American Test Center Inc. 62628047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

737.22 0.0011816 Fire&EMS 21,753.29

Coastal Medical Billing Inc 62709049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

46.98 0.00598499 4244 fire&ems 21,706.31

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 62733049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

1.50 0.005951595 pay-by-plate fire&ems 21,704.81

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62710049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

703.67 0.00000000007921347 079 213 476 fir&ems 21,001.14

Shell 62738049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

77.40 0.0070345454 12140 fire&ems 20,923.74

Maine Oxy 62725049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

48.96 0.0016233 1052 2016 ford exp fire&ems 20,874.78

Rouxs Garage 62737049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

143.10 0.00E11302016-52 Nov 2016 ambulance bill and coll 20,731.68

Comstar Inc. 62711049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

90.74 0.001 BG2349298 Fire&EMS 20,640.94

Fuelman 62719049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

0.00 7.10Comstar reimb 20,648.04Receivable 121516/2016 12/15/2016 june

23.75 0.001 assistant chief dues 20,624.29

Fire Chiefs Assoc. Of Mass. Inc. 62777051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

2,376.00 0.00821 subscrip thru 6/30/17 18,248.29

John Guilfoil Public Relations 62784051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

9,897.61 0.0019200 fire&ems 8,350.68

New England Fire Equipment & Apparatus Corp 62798051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

0.76 0.001 019 819 1701 001 8,349.92

AT & T 62760051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

425.00 0.001 16-26978 mclaughlin 7,924.92

Patriot Ambulance Inc. 62804051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

290.00 0.001 2/28-3/2 seminar for Peltier 7,634.92

Fire Chiefs Assoc. Of Mass. Inc. 62836053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

150.00 0.001 fire&ems 7,484.92

Massachusetts Fire District 8 62842053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

56.62 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 7,428.30

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

139.75 0.00IN93867 BF23 Fire&EMS 7,288.55

Higgins 62839053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

117.43 0.00175998177662 60457 8781 047573 7 fire&ems 7,171.12

Syncb/Amazon 62860053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

53.18 0.001 gas reimursement 7,117.94

Paul J. Zbikowski 62852053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

0.00 620.001 Payable reversal due to voided check 7,737.94

Colleary Electric033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 12/27/2016 june

0.00 53.98Spinney Phone 7,791.92Receivable 122916/2016 12/29/2016 june

60.00 0.0016421 Fire & EMS 7,731.92

Rouxs Garage 62892055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

250.40 0.00NP49209235 BG2349298 Fire & EMS 7,481.52

Fuelman 62878055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

78.04 0.009776969811 986841176-00001 Rescue 7,403.48

Verizon Wireless 62900055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

125.00 0.00160503 Fire 7,278.48

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62877055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

772.50 0.000025303 fire & ems 6,505.98

OCI Software 62936057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

151.96 0.009777535116 442001230-00001 Fire 6,354.02

Verizon Wireless 62943057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

1,926.25 0.00125381011 hose testing 4,427.77

Waterway Inc 62944057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

209.90 0.00000000007921347 079 213 476 Fire 4,217.87

Shell 62939057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

1.50 0.006870991 Fire & Ems Ezpass 4,216.37

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62912057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

73.15 0.001 9900 710671 1 Fire 4,143.22

Lowes 62976059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

658.31 0.0011883 Dec 16 3,484.91

Coastal Medical Billing Inc 62956059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

187.99 0.00NP49359164 BG2349298 Fire 3,296.92

Fuelman 62967059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

641.92 0.00160770 01606 Fire/EMS 2,655.00

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62966059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

365.07 0.0083185609 21020423 2,289.93

Moore Medical 62981059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

79.98 0.0070348062 12140 Fire/EMS - Rescue 2,209.95

Maine Oxy 62978059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

16.66 0.00Comstar Gardner Fee 2,193.29Receivable 012317/2017 01/23/2017 june

114.00 0.00160943 01606 Fire & EMS 2,079.29

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 63020061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

166.64 0.001 BG2349298 Fire & EMS 1,912.65

Fuelman 63022061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

362.36 0.0083188302 I 21020423 Fire & EMS 1,550.29

Moore Medical 63034061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

1.31 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,548.98

AT & T 63013061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

57.29 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,491.69

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

0.00 53.98Spinney Phone 1,545.67Receivable 020917/2017 02/09/2017 june

87.72 0.0070350660 12140 Rescue 1,457.95

Maine Oxy 63175067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

493.29 0.0017012005 Fire 964.66

Hawills Ltd. 63172067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

78.04 0.009778644281 986841176-00001 Rescue 886.62

Verizon Wireless 63200067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

77.14 0.00985733 9900 710671 1 Fire & EMS 809.48

Lowes 63174067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

94.19 0.00NP49510557 BG2349298 Fire & EMS 715.29

Fuelman 63167067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

425.00 0.0017-717 J Wheeler 290.29

Patriot Ambulance Inc. 63189067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

134.60 0.0083187683 I 21020423 Fire & EMS 155.69

Moore Medical 63180067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

118.62 0.00057587002372 60457 8781 047573 7 Fire & EMS 37.07

Syncb/Amazon 63196067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

112.41 0.0017012006 Fire -75.34

Hawills Ltd. 63172067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

29.88 0.00685159 4244 Fire -105.22

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 63190067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

151.96 0.009779206471 442001230-00001 Fire -257.18

Verizon Wireless 63200067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

166.64 0.00NP49439735 BG2349298 Fire & EMS -423.82

Fuelman 63167067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

302.54 0.0079213476701 079 213 476 Fire -726.36

Shell 63192067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

317.85 0.0011949 Jan 16 -1,044.21

Coastal Medical Billing Inc 63159067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

300.40 0.0031442969 112140 Rescue -1,344.61

Maine Oxy 63175067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

152.99 0.0083211607 I 21020423 fire -1,497.60

Moore Medical 63223069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

4.69 0.00685306 4244 fire -1,502.29

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63229069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

192.43 0.00272157412364 60457 8781 047573 7 fire -1,694.72

Syncb/Amazon 63232069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

290.00 0.001 FCAM Conf reimbursement -1,984.72

James Peltier 63216069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

38.78 0.001 BG2349298 fire -2,023.50

Fuelman 63213069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

425.00 0.001 17-3653 Bradley -2,448.50

Patriot Ambulance Inc. 63227069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

55.55 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 -2,504.05

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

0.00 53.98Spinney Cell -2,450.07Receivable 030417/2017 03/04/2017 june

3/15/2018 9:21:07 AM Page 157 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

78.04 0.009780314059 986841176-00001 Fire/Rescue -2,528.11

Verizon Wireless 63372073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

403.87 0.0079213476702 079 213 476 Fire & EMS -2,931.98

Shell 63365073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

425.00 0.001 Guarnera & Lichwell -3,356.98

Fire Chiefs Assoc. Of Mass. Inc. 63346073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

17.98 0.00452637 189 fire&ems -3,374.96

Boston Lawnmower Company Inc 63377075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

701.00 0.00344790 3213 fire&ems -4,075.96

Firematic Supply Co. Inc. 63386075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

84.28 0.0070353169 12140 fire&ems -4,160.24

Maine Oxy 63391075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

161.92 0.009780881668 442001230-00001 fire&ems -4,322.16

Verizon Wireless 63405075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

140.36 0.00000000800024558 80 002 4558 2 fire&ems -4,462.52

Shell 63423077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

119.71 0.00267445 Lunch for ice rescue drill -4,582.23

Demoulas Supermarkets Inc. 63414077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

25.16 0.00269861 Lunch for ice rescue drill -4,607.39

Demoulas Supermarkets Inc. 63414077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

9.90 0.001 Postage reimbursement -4,617.29

Paul J. Zbikowski 63420077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

107.90 0.001 food for fire -4,725.19

Wesley Durant 63431077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

38.84 0.00131565 8382444 fire&ems -4,764.03

Village Power Equipment Co. Inc. 63430077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

310.51 0.0012013 Berlin Fire & EMS -5,074.54

Coastal Medical Billing Inc 63411077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

963.00 0.002118057 M 2/24/17-2/23/18 stretcher maint -6,037.54

Stryker Sales Corporation 63425077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

55.12 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 -6,092.66

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

456.76 0.0083234699 21020423 Fire & EMS -6,549.42

Moore Medical 63470079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

71.68 0.00140705644839 60457 8781 0478573 7 Fire -6,621.10

Syncb/Amazon 63496079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

114.00 0.00162234 Fire -6,735.10

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 63457079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

60.56 0.001 Reimb for Seminar Meals -6,795.66

Paul J. Zbikowski 63480079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

772.50 0.0027804 Fire & EMS -7,568.16

OCI Software 63478079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

572.08 0.001 Aug 2016 period -8,140.24

Clinton Hospital 63563083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

572.08 0.001 Jul 2016 period -8,712.32

Clinton Hospital 63563083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

546.70 0.00000000007921347 079 213 476 fire&ems -9,259.02

Shell 63616083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 -9,259.09

AT & T 63651085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

9.35 0.00902380 9900 710671 1 fire&ems -9,268.44

Lowes 63662085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

22.63 0.00923008 9900 710671 1 fire&ems -9,291.07

Lowes 63662085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

71.17 0.00293257 Food for training day -9,362.24

Demoulas Supermarkets Inc. 63655085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

167.19 0.00000000800024558 80 002 4558 2 fire&ems -9,529.43

Shell 63678085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

458.66 0.0016746 2009 Ford E450 M82967 -9,988.09

Rouxs Garage 63677085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

297.89 0.009782682318 442001230-00001 fir&ems -10,285.98

Verizon Wireless 63680085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

26.14 0.00291783 Food for training day -10,312.12

Demoulas Supermarkets Inc. 63655085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

300.00 0.001 drug license fire&ems -10,612.12

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 63653085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

425.00 0.0017-7571 thorburn 17-7571 -11,037.12

Patriot Ambulance Inc. 63673085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

93.31 0.0070356343 12140 fire&ems -11,130.43

Maine Oxy 63664085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

421.49 0.0012077 Berlin fire&ems -11,551.92

Coastal Medical Billing Inc 63652085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

0.00 53.98Spinney Cell -11,497.94Receivable 041817/2017 04/18/2017 june

0.00 23,611.00Fire Exp RFT 12,113.06Journal Entry 04/19/2017 june FY17 

25.00 0.009758 4/12/17 Annual trade show 12,088.06

Massachusetts Chiefs of Police Assn. Inc 63748089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

425.00 0.0016-26641 16-26641 prachnick 11,663.06

Patriot Ambulance Inc. 63756089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

48.96 0.0016744 1052 2016 ford 11,614.10

Rouxs Garage 63758089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

0.63 0.001 March 2017 replacement stock 11,613.47

Clinton Hospital 63733089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

36.75 0.001 Jan 2017 replacement stock 11,576.72

Clinton Hospital 63733089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

730.31 0.0020080 Fire & EMS 10,846.41

New England Fire Equipment & Apparatus Corp 63753089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

55.27 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 10,791.14

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

0.00 53.98Spinney Phone 10,845.12Receivable 050517/2017 05/05/2017 june

265.00 0.001 4/26/17 ALS service birch 10,580.12

Northborogh Fire Department 63802091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

230.45 0.009784495099 442001230-00001 Fire 10,349.67

Verizon Wireless 63816091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

523.16 0.00000000007921347 079 213 476 9,826.51

Shell 63808091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

265.00 0.001 3/22/17 Spaulding ALS 9,561.51

Northborogh Fire Department 63889093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

615.20 0.00050116-107 Outlets in training room Fire 8,946.31

CD Electrical Services 63846093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

265.00 0.001 3/28/17 Dayton ALS 8,681.31

Northborogh Fire Department 63889093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

94.50 0.0070359176 12140 Fire&EMS 8,586.81

Maine Oxy 63873093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

275.53 0.0012145 Berlin Fire&EMS 8,311.28

Coastal Medical Billing Inc 63850093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

67.50 0.00216533 M 1290013 Fire & EMS 8,243.78

Stryker Sales Corporation 63949095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

51.94 0.00154786819558 60457 8781 047573 7 Fire&EMS 8,191.84

Syncb/Amazon 63950095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

17.06 0.00048569267400 60457 8781 047573 7 Fire&EMS 8,174.78

Syncb/Amazon 63950095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

56.76 0.00154780012143 60457 8781 047573 7 Fire&EMS 8,118.02

Syncb/Amazon 63950095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

87.37 0.001 BG2349298 Fire&EMS 8,030.65

Fuelman 63976097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

65.00 0.001 reimb for ruined sweatshirt 7,965.65

James Concannon 63981097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

494.53 0.0079213476705 079 213 476 Fire & EMS 7,471.12

Shell 64100101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

230.00 0.009786317062 442001230-00001 Fire 7,241.12

Verizon Wireless 64112101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

97.65 0.0070362060 12140 Fire & EMS 7,143.47

Maine Oxy 64077101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

50.00 0.001 Reimb for Fire Prevention Dues 7,093.47

David Lichwell 64056101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

182.25 0.00163692 6,911.22

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 64061101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

0.00 53.98Spinney Phone 6,965.20Receivable 061917/2017 06/19/2017 June

45.48 0.00W-13745 0500022-BE fire&ems 6,919.72

National Lumber 64162103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

727.02 0.0012213 Berlin fire&ems 6,192.70

Coastal Medical Billing Inc 64139103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

70.50 0.00I170523672 fire & ems geranium 6,122.20

Northbrook Greenhouses 64163103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

925.28 0.00133064 fire&ems brush gear VFA grant 5,196.92

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 64150103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

84.18 0.00000000800024558 80 002 4558 2 rescue acct 5,112.74

Shell 64175103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

150.34 0.00000000800024558 80 002 4558 2 rescue acct 4,962.40

Shell 64175103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

55.24 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 4,907.16

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-0000-5700-5700-0000 FIRE & EMS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 23,648.84141,989.02 165,637.86

860.00 0.0029185469 Fire Dept 4,047.16

Marlborough Hospital 64229105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

55.24 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 3,991.92

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

265.00 0.001 Holyoak 3,726.92

Woods EMS Inc. 64271105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

0.00 22,500.00Fire & EMS from Police Wgs FT 26,226.92Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

94.50 0.0070364945 12140 Fire & EMS 26,132.42

Maine Oxy 64395109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

3.00 0.0013965162 MF21T MA 26,129.42

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 64360109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

137.75 0.00164697 Fire & EMS 25,991.67

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 64371109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

77.00 0.00NP50664272 BG2349298 25,914.67

Fuelman 64372109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

28.46 0.00914193 9900 710671 1 Fire & EMS 25,886.21

Lowes 64394109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

24.50 0.001 May 17 Berlin Fire & EMS 25,861.71

Clinton Hospital 64358109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

230.00 0.009788049711 442001230-00001 Fire & EMS 25,631.71

Verizon Wireless 64434109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

63.96 0.00694129 4244 Fire & EMS 25,567.75

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 64413109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

607.28 0.0079213476706 079 213 476 Fire & EMS 24,960.47

Shell 64423109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

534.81 0.0012283 June 17 24,425.66

Coastal Medical Billing Inc 64359109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

265.00 0.001 Sheehan P 24,160.66

Woods EMS Inc. 64441109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

265.00 0.001 Coldwell P 23,895.66

Woods EMS Inc. 64441109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

246.82 0.00NP50590391 BG2349298 23,648.84

Fuelman 64372109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

Account: 01-221-2017-0005-5700-0900 ART5 STM REPLACE BREATHING COMPR Summary: 0.00 0.0051,575.00 51,575.00

0.00 51,575.00FY17 STM Nov FY17 STM Nov 14 2016 51,575.00Beginning 11/14/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-221-2017-0005-5700-0900 ART5 STM REPLACE BREATHING COMPR Summary: 0.00 0.0051,575.00 51,575.00

51,575.00 0.00162305 01606 0.00

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 63737089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-221-2017-0017-5700-0900 ART17 BREATHING APPARATUS AND AIR Summary: 0.00 0.0051,575.00 51,575.00

0.00 51,575.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 51,575.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

51,575.00 0.001 Art 2 STM 2nd half 0.00

Town of BerlinFY17 STM Nov 

Payable FY17 STM Nov 14 11/14/2016 june

Account: 01-221-2017-0018-5700-0900 ART18 PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPME Summary: 0.00 0.4023,999.60 24,000.00

0.00 24,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 24,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

7,541.60 0.0021080 Fire&EMS 16,458.40

East Coast Emergency Outfitters 62717049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

2,586.00 0.00160395 01606 fire&ems 13,872.40

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62837053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

540.00 0.00160665 Fire & EMS 13,332.40

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 62916057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

9,427.00 0.0022130 3,905.40

East Coast Emergency Outfitters 63165067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

65.00 0.00672542 Fire & Ems 3,840.40

East Coast Emergency Outfitters 63385075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

1,900.00 0.0022130-01 Fire & Ems 1,940.40

East Coast Emergency Outfitters 63385075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

350.00 0.00162220 Fire & EMS 1,590.40

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 63457079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

1,590.00 0.00134275 Fire & EMS 0.40

Fire Tech & Safety of New England 64212105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

624,863.93 648,513.17Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 221 - Fire & EMS
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 232 - Rescue Squad

Account: 01-232-0000-5700-5700-0000 RESCUE SQUAD EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.0098.12 98.12

0.00 98.12000000800024558 Payable reversal due to voided check 98.12

Shell095-16 Expenses

Payable 095-16 08/23/2016 june

98.12 0.008000245582605 80 002 4558 2 Rescue Reissued Ck 0.00

Shell 61993FY17 Reissued 

Payable FY17 Reissued 08/23/2016 june

Check

98.12 98.12Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 232 - Rescue Squad
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 241 - Building Inspector

Account: 01-241-0000-5114-5114-0000 BUILDING INSPECTOR WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 0.36113,538.64 113,539.00

0.00 113,363.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 113,363.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

366.34 0.001 112,996.66

Building Department PT Payroll002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

2,055.18 0.001 110,941.48

Building Department PT Payroll004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

2,171.40 0.001 108,770.08

Building Department PT Payroll006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

2,171.40 0.001 106,598.68

Building Department PT Payroll008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

2,153.52 0.001 104,445.16

Building Department PT Payroll010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

2,285.99 0.001 102,159.17

Building Department PT Payroll012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

2,433.32 0.001 99,725.85

Building Department PT Payroll014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

2,093.60 0.001 97,632.25

Building Department PT Payroll016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

2,142.71 0.001 95,489.54

Building Department PT Payroll018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

1,831.69 0.001 93,657.85

Building Department PT Payroll020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

2,077.23 0.001 91,580.62

Building Department PT Payroll022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

2,142.71 0.001 89,437.91

Building Department PT Payroll024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

2,142.71 0.001 87,295.20

Building Department PT Payroll026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

2,142.71 0.001 85,152.49

Building Department PT Payroll028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

2,142.71 0.001 83,009.78

Building Department PT Payroll030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

2,044.49 0.001 80,965.29

Building Department PT Payroll032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

2,142.71 0.001 78,822.58

Building Department PT Payroll034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-241-0000-5114-5114-0000 BUILDING INSPECTOR WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 0.36113,538.64 113,539.00

2,159.51 0.001 76,663.07

Building Department PT Payroll036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

2,163.99 0.001 74,499.08

Building Department PT Payroll038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

2,163.99 0.001 72,335.09

Building Department PT Payroll040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

2,163.99 0.001 70,171.10

Building Department PT Payroll042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

2,164.00 0.001 68,007.10

Building Department PT Payroll044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

2,163.99 0.001 65,843.11

Building Department PT Payroll046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

2,163.99 0.001 63,679.12

Building Department PT Payroll048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

2,163.99 0.001 61,515.13

Building Department PT Payroll050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

2,163.99 0.001 59,351.14

Building Department PT Payroll052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

2,164.00 0.001 57,187.14

Building Department PT Payroll054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

2,164.00 0.001 55,023.14

Building Department PT Payroll056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 52,859.15

Building Department PT Payroll058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 50,695.16

Building Department PT Payroll060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 48,531.17

Building Department PT Payroll062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 46,367.18

Building Department PT Payroll064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 44,203.19

Building Department PT Payroll066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 42,039.20

Building Department PT Payroll068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 39,875.21

Building Department PT Payroll070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-241-0000-5114-5114-0000 BUILDING INSPECTOR WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 0.36113,538.64 113,539.00

2,163.99 0.001 37,711.22

Building Department PT Payroll072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 35,547.23

Building Department PT Payroll074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 33,383.24

Building Department PT Payroll076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 31,219.25

Building Department PT Payroll078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 29,055.26

Building Department PT Payroll080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 26,891.27

Building Department PT Payroll082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 24,727.28

Building Department PT Payroll084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 22,563.29

Building Department PT Payroll086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 20,399.30

Building Department PT Payroll088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 18,235.31

Building Department PT Payroll090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 16,071.32

Building Department PT Payroll092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 13,907.33

Building Department PT Payroll094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 11,743.34

Building Department PT Payroll096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

2,164.00 0.001 9,579.34

Building Department PT Payroll098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

2,163.99 0.001 7,415.35

Building Department PT Payroll100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

2,164.00 0.001 5,251.35

Building Department PT Payroll102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

3,995.67 0.001 1,255.68

Building Department PT Payroll104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

0.00 176.00FY17 RFT Bldg Insp Wgs PT 1,431.68Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-241-0000-5114-5114-0000 BUILDING INSPECTOR WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 0.36113,538.64 113,539.00

332.31 0.001 1,099.37

Building Department PT Payroll106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

1,099.01 0.001 Final Vacation payroll 0.36

Lawrence Brandt108-17 Payroll

Payable 108-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-241-0000-5700-5700-0000 BUILDING INSPECTOR EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,075.644,154.36 5,230.00

0.00 5,230.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 5,230.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

19.58 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 5,210.42

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

75.00 0.001 FY17 membership fee 5,135.42

MetroWest Building Officials Association Inc. 61781011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

201.96 0.001 july mileage reimbursement 4,933.46

Lawrence Brandt 61775011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

139.95 0.007649279 C7989544 bldg insp 4,793.51

Quill Corporation 61845013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

2.09 0.001 019 819 1701 001 4,791.42

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

255.76 0.001 reimburse postage-aug mile-seminar 4,535.66

Lawrence Brandt 62068023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

0.42 0.001 019 819 1701 001 4,535.24

AT & T 62100025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

69.04 0.008/1/16-8/28/16 1000005724 bldg insp 4,466.20

Worcester Telegram & Gazette 62163025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

340.00 0.001 NEBOEA Seminar & parking 4,126.20

Umass Conference Registration 62155025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

50.15 0.009125236 C7989544 bldg insp 4,076.05

Quill Corporation 62197027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

232.74 0.001 Sept mileage reimb 3,843.31

Lawrence Brandt 62235029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

311.96 0.009575629 C7989544 bldg insp 3,531.35

Quill Corporation 62275031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

0.61 0.001 019 819 1701 001 3,530.74

AT & T 62286033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

20.18 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 3,510.56

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-241-0000-5700-5700-0000 BUILDING INSPECTOR EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,075.644,154.36 5,230.00

19.38 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 3,491.18

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

21.15 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 3,470.03

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

260.60 0.001 Reimb for Lowes Seminar Book and 3,209.43

Lawrence Brandt 62429037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

0.80 0.001 019 819 1701 001 3,208.63

AT & T 62565043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

22.16 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 3,186.47

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

359.88 0.000251535-IN DE24366 bldg insp 2,826.59

Tiger Supplies 62690047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

220.70 0.000250920-IN DE24366 bldg insp 2,605.89

Tiger Supplies 62690047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

172.80 0.001 2,433.09

Lawrence Brandt 62662047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

26.87 0.002308399 C7989544 bldg insp 2,406.22

Quill Corporation 62807051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

48.65 0.00aB21221 0500030-BE Bldg Insp 2,357.57

National Lumber 62797051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

3.49 0.00aB21222 0500030-BE Bldg Insp 2,354.08

National Lumber 62797051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

0.90 0.001 019 819 1701 001 2,353.18

AT & T 62760051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

218.40 0.00116576 Bldg Insp 2,134.78

Pipe Plus Inc. 62806051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

19.46 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 2,115.32

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

183.60 0.001 dec mileage reimbursement 1,931.72

Lawrence Brandt 62926057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

6.47 0.001 postage reimbursement 1,925.25

Lawrence Brandt 62926057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

6.45 0.001 postage reimbursement 1,918.80

Liane B. Leahy 62927057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

0.14 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,918.66

AT & T 63013061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-241-0000-5700-5700-0000 BUILDING INSPECTOR EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,075.644,154.36 5,230.00

48.50 0.0011959 letterhead bldg insp 1,870.16

Clinton Offset Printers 63018061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

1.57 0.001 postage reimburs 1,868.59

Liane B. Leahy 63029061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

18.93 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,849.66

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

0.49 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,849.17

AT & T 63209069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

18.69 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,830.48

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

139.10 0.001 Jan/Feb 2017 mileage reimbursement 1,691.38

Lawrence Brandt 63389075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

0.48 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,690.90

AT & T 63437079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

19.47 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,671.43

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

182.44 0.001 March mileage reimb 1,488.99

Lawrence Brandt 63661085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

1.25 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,487.74

AT & T 63651085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

19.05 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,468.69

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

9.80 0.001 stamp reimb 1,458.89

Liane B. Leahy 63795091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

169.60 0.001 April 2017 mileage reimb 1,289.29

Lawrence Brandt 63932095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

1.73 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,287.56

AT & T 63922095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

19.94 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,267.62

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

19.17 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,248.45

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

172.81 0.001 June 2017 mileage reimb 1,075.64

Lawrence Brandt 64305107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

117,693.00 118,769.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 241 - Building Inspector
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 242 - Plumbing & Gas Inspector

Account: 01-242-0000-5700-5700-0000 PLUMBING & GAS INSP EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 356.00474.00 830.00

0.00 830.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 830.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

189.00 0.001 2014 PHCC of MA code book 641.00

PHCC of MA 62143025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

110.00 0.001 10/29 class for P&G 531.00

IAPMO 62118025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

65.00 0.001 Reimb for Dues and Meeting 466.00

Al Roseberry 62450039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

110.00 0.001 Apr 22 Session 30/ Worcester 356.00

IAPMO 63275071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

474.00 830.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 242 - Plumbing & Gas Inspector
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 243 - Electrical Inspector

Account: 01-243-0000-5700-5700-0000 ELECTRICAL INSP EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 4.55662.45 667.00

0.00 667.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 667.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

350.00 0.001 classes 2 for 1/28 & 1 for 2/11 317.00

Frank Reno 63021061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

252.40 0.001 code guide & ref books 64.60

Henry A Wheeler Jr. 63658085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

60.05 0.006347689 C7989544  Elec insp 4.55

Quill Corporation 63804091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

662.45 667.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 243 - Electrical Inspector
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 249 - Animal Inspector

Account: 01-249-0000-5113-5113-0000 ANIMAL INSPECTOR SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.001,849.00 1,849.00

0.00 1,849.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 1,849.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

154.06 0.001 1,694.94

Richarda Bridges-Roche010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

154.06 0.001 1,540.88

Richarda Bridges-Roche018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

154.06 0.001 1,386.82

Richarda Bridges-Roche028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

154.06 0.001 1,232.76

Richarda Bridges-Roche036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

154.06 0.001 1,078.70

Richarda Bridges-Roche044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

154.06 0.001 924.64

Richarda Bridges-Roche052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

154.06 0.001 770.58

Richarda Bridges-Roche062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

154.06 0.001 616.52

Richarda Bridges-Roche070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

154.06 0.001 462.46

Richarda Bridges-Roche078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

154.06 0.001 308.40

Richarda Bridges-Roche088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

154.06 0.001 154.34

Richarda Bridges-Roche096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

154.34 0.001 0.00

Richarda Bridges-Roche104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

Account: 01-249-0000-5700-5700-0000 ANIMAL INSPECTOR EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 925.000.00 925.00

0.00 925.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 925.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,849.00 2,774.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 249 - Animal Inspector
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 292 - Dog Officer

Account: 01-292-0000-5113-5113-0000 DOG OFFICER SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.002,829.00 2,829.00

0.00 2,829.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 2,829.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

235.75 0.001 2,593.25

Helen Roach010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

235.75 0.001 2,357.50

Helen Roach018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

235.75 0.001 2,121.75

Helen Roach028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

235.75 0.001 1,886.00

Helen Roach036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

235.75 0.001 1,650.25

Helen Roach044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

235.75 0.001 1,414.50

Helen Roach052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

235.75 0.001 1,178.75

Helen Roach062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

235.75 0.001 943.00

Helen Roach070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

235.75 0.001 707.25

Helen Roach078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

235.75 0.001 471.50

Helen Roach088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

235.75 0.001 235.75

Helen Roach096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

235.75 0.001 0.00

Helen Roach104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

Account: 01-292-0000-5700-5700-0000 DOG OFFICER EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 2,265.80234.20 2,500.00

0.00 2,500.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 2,500.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

43.00 0.0044493 5583 stray final care 2,457.00

Hudson Animal Hospital 62782051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

140.00 0.0046654 5583 2,317.00

Hudson Animal Hospital 63078063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

43.00 0.0045588 5583 2,274.00

Hudson Animal Hospital 63078063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-292-0000-5700-5700-0000 DOG OFFICER EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 2,265.80234.20 2,500.00

8.20 0.001 2,265.80

Hudson Animal Hospital 63349073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

3,063.20 5,329.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 292 - Dog Officer
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 296 - Communication Center

Account: 01-296-0000-5100-5100-0000 COMMUNICATIONS CENTER PERSONNEL Summary: 0.00 2,276.49193,045.51 195,322.00

72,000.00 0.00FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj -72,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 195,322.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 123,322.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

130.96 0.001 123,191.04

Comm Center Wages002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

1,106.40 0.001 122,084.64

Comm Center Wages002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

2,982.86 0.001 119,101.78

Comm Center Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

523.84 0.001 118,577.94

Comm Center Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

2,912.80 0.001 115,665.14

Comm Center Wages006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

261.92 0.001 115,403.22

Comm Center Wages006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

916.72 0.001 114,486.50

Comm Center Wages008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

3,109.28 0.001 111,377.22

Comm Center Wages008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

720.28 0.001 110,656.94

Comm Center Wages010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

3,253.72 0.001 107,403.22

Comm Center Wages010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

3,052.92 0.001 104,350.30

Comm Center Wages012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

196.44 0.001 104,153.86

Comm Center Wages012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

3,109.28 0.001 101,044.58

Comm Center Wages014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

261.92 0.001 100,782.66

Comm Center Wages014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

1,571.52 0.001 99,211.14

Comm Center Wages016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

2,912.80 0.001 96,298.34

Comm Center Wages016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-296-0000-5100-5100-0000 COMMUNICATIONS CENTER PERSONNEL Summary: 0.00 2,276.49193,045.51 195,322.00

883.98 0.001 95,414.36

Comm Center Wages018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

2,912.80 0.001 92,501.56

Comm Center Wages018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

2,912.81 0.001 89,588.75

Comm Center Wages020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

941.28 0.001 88,647.47

Comm Center Wages020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

1,178.64 0.001 87,468.83

Comm Center Wages022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

2,912.80 0.001 84,556.03

Comm Center Wages022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

2,912.80 0.001 81,643.23

Comm Center Wages024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

654.80 0.001 80,988.43

Comm Center Wages024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

2,912.80 0.001 78,075.63

Comm Center Wages026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

261.92 0.001 77,813.71

Comm Center Wages026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

458.36 0.001 77,355.35

Comm Center Wages028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

3,011.04 0.001 74,344.31

Comm Center Wages028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

2,912.80 0.001 71,431.51

Comm Center Wages030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

392.88 0.001 71,038.63

Comm Center Wages030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

261.92 0.001 70,776.71

Comm Center Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

2,912.80 0.001 67,863.91

Comm Center Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

130.96 0.001 67,732.95

Comm Center Wages034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

2,912.80 0.001 64,820.15

Comm Center Wages034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-296-0000-5100-5100-0000 COMMUNICATIONS CENTER PERSONNEL Summary: 0.00 2,276.49193,045.51 195,322.00

2,912.80 0.001 61,907.35

Comm Center Wages036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

261.92 0.001 61,645.43

Comm Center Wages036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

2,912.80 0.001 58,732.63

Comm Center Wages038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

523.84 0.001 58,208.79

Comm Center Wages038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

3,602.64 0.001 54,606.15

Comm Center Wages040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

392.88 0.001 54,213.27

Comm Center Wages040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

3,312.24 0.001 50,901.03

Comm Center Wages042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

3,487.76 0.001 47,413.27

Comm Center Wages044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

720.28 0.001 46,692.99

Comm Center Wages044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

130.96 0.001 46,562.03

Comm Center Wages046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

2,912.80 0.001 43,649.23

Comm Center Wages046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

261.92 0.001 43,387.31

Comm Center Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

3,312.24 0.001 40,075.07

Comm Center Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

654.80 0.001 39,420.27

Comm Center Wages050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

3,109.28 0.001 36,310.99

Comm Center Wages050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

523.84 0.001 35,787.15

Comm Center Wages052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

3,207.52 0.001 32,579.63

Comm Center Wages052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

1,080.42 0.001 31,499.21

Comm Center Wages054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-296-0000-5100-5100-0000 COMMUNICATIONS CENTER PERSONNEL Summary: 0.00 2,276.49193,045.51 195,322.00

2,258.00 0.001 29,241.21

Comm Center Wages054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

916.72 0.001 28,324.49

Comm Center Wages056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

2,258.00 0.001 26,066.49

Comm Center Wages056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

785.76 0.001 25,280.73

Comm Center Wages058A-17 Payroll

Payable 058A-17 01/10/2017 june

9,906.80 0.001 15,373.93

Comm Center Wages058A-17 Payroll

Payable 058A-17 01/10/2017 june

66.92 0.001 15,307.01

Comm Center Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

65.48 0.001 15,241.53

Comm Center Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

1,178.64 0.001 14,062.89

Sharon McGowan070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

654.80 0.001 13,408.09

Sharon McGowan072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

654.80 0.001 12,753.29

Sharon McGowan074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

654.80 0.001 12,098.49

Sharon McGowan076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

654.80 0.001 11,443.69

Sharon McGowan078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

654.80 0.001 10,788.89

Sharon McGowan080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

654.80 0.001 10,134.09

Sharon McGowan082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

654.80 0.001 9,479.29

Sharon McGowan084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

654.80 0.001 8,824.49

Sharon McGowan086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

654.80 0.001 8,169.69

Sharon McGowan088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

654.80 0.001 7,514.89

Sharon McGowan090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-296-0000-5100-5100-0000 COMMUNICATIONS CENTER PERSONNEL Summary: 0.00 2,276.49193,045.51 195,322.00

654.80 0.001 6,860.09

Sharon McGowan092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

654.80 0.001 6,205.29

Sharon McGowan094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

654.80 0.001 5,550.49

Sharon McGowan096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

654.80 0.001 4,895.69

Sharon McGowan098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

654.80 0.001 4,240.89

Sharon McGowan100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

654.80 0.001 3,586.09

Sharon McGowan102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

654.80 0.001 2,931.29

Sharon McGowan104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

654.80 0.001 2,276.49

Sharon McGowan106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-296-0000-5700-5700-0000 COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 29.38102,612.62 102,642.00

0.00 72,000.00FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj 72,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 30,642.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Public Safety 102,642.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,295.00 0.00217148 201599 comm center/police 101,347.00

SwiftReach Networks Inc. 61647005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

730.00 0.00CHSB-PD27- vpn contivity 100,617.00

Integration Partners Corporation 61684007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

8,423.00 0.00PAMINV00363 81165 92,194.00

Securus Technologies Inc 61716007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

5,821.00 0.00PAMINV00362 81300 86,373.00

Securus Technologies Inc 61716007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

12.81 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 86,360.19

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

897.00 0.0019854 disp training for 3 85,463.19

Municipal Police Institute Inc. 61785011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

74.04 0.006/21-7/20 508 703 0382 312 007 0 comm center 85,389.15

Verizon 61920015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

377.32 0.006/21-7/20 508 703 0381 311 007 3 comm center 85,011.83

Verizon 61920015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-296-0000-5700-5700-0000 COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 29.38102,612.62 102,642.00

498.00 0.0051314 commcenter training 84,513.83

Powerphone Inc. 61968017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

369.00 0.0049950 miller cert course 84,144.83

Powerphone Inc. 62048021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

74.04 0.007/21-8/20 508 703 0382 312 007 0 comm center 84,070.79

Verizon 62053021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

377.32 0.007/21-8/20 508 703 0381 311 007 3 comm center 83,693.47

Verizon 62053021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

125.00 0.001112 dynamic of dom violence 9/28 83,568.47

The Law Office of Justin M. Hanrahan 62208027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

6.20 0.001 reimbursement for tolls 83,562.27

Sharon McGowan 62204027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

12.64 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 83,549.63

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

12.64 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 83,536.99

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

12.64 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 83,524.35

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

74.04 0.001 508 703 0382 312 007 0 Comm Center 83,450.31

Verizon 62446037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

377.32 0.001 508 703 0381 311 007 3 Comm Center 83,072.99

Verizon 62446037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

377.32 0.001 508 703 0381 311 007 3 Comm Center 82,695.67

Verizon 62446037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

74.67 0.001 508 703 0382 312 007 0 Comm Center 82,621.00

Verizon 62446037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

52.00 0.00SQ-29085 9495 comm center 82,569.00

InfoRad Inc. 62505041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

12.64 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 82,556.36

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

0.69 0.001 019 819 1701 001 82,555.67

AT & T 62565043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

377.32 0.0010/21-11/20 508 703 0381 311 007 3 commcenter 82,178.35

Verizon 62745049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

74.04 0.0010/21-11/20 508 703 0382 312 007 0 commcenter 82,104.31

Verizon 62745049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check
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Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-296-0000-5700-5700-0000 COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 29.38102,612.62 102,642.00

12.64 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 82,091.67

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

74.04 0.001 508 703 0382 312 007 0 Comm Center 82,017.63

Verizon 62899055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

377.32 0.001 508 703 0381 311 007 3 Comm Center 81,640.31

Verizon 62899055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

0.06 0.001 019 819 1701 001 81,640.25

AT & T 63013061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

12.87 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 81,627.38

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

377.32 0.001 508 703 0381 311 007 3 Comm Center 81,250.06

Verizon 63113063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

74.04 0.001 508 703 0382 312 007 0 Comm Center 81,176.02

Verizon 63112063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

2,100.00 0.008487 79,076.02

Overhead Door Company of Worcester 63097063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

1.64 0.001 019 819 1701 001 79,074.38

AT & T 63209069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

14.05 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 79,060.33

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

30,747.13 0.00000081 FY17 Jan - Mar 48,313.20

Nashoba Valley Regional Dispatch District 63292071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

39,531.93 0.0082 FY17 Apr - Jun 8,781.27

Nashoba Valley Regional Dispatch District 63292071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

74.04 0.001 508 703 0382 312 007 0 Comm 8,707.23

Verizon 63371073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

377.32 0.001 508 703 0381 311 007 3 Comm Center 8,329.91

Verizon 63371073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

1,185.00 0.00269 comm center office equip 7,144.91

New England Office Warehouse 63417077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

15.56 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 7,129.35

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

0.54 0.001 019 819 1701 001 7,128.81

AT & T 63437079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

137.58 0.001 6035 5178 2034 6319 Comm Center 6,991.23

Staples Credit Plan 63493079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check
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Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-296-0000-5700-5700-0000 COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 29.38102,612.62 102,642.00

74.04 0.001 508 703 0382 312 007 0 Comm Center 6,917.19

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

377.32 0.001 508 703 0381 311 007 3 Comm Center 6,539.87

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

0.18 0.001 019 819 1701 001 6,539.69

AT & T 63651085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

12.65 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 6,527.04

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

12.65 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 6,514.39

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

12.64 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 6,501.75

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

900.00 0.001199 comm cent 5,601.75

CMGeeks Inc. 64291107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

4,325.88 0.001 10268914 comm cent 1,275.87

Dell Marketing L.P. 64293107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

268.00 0.008261963 comm cent project 4371 1,007.87

PatrolPC 64319107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

89.00 0.008262003 comm cent project 4388 918.87

PatrolPC 64319107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

437.50 0.00324658 18496 Police 481.37

Commtronics Wireless Communitcations 64361109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

377.32 0.001 508 703 0381 311 007 3 Comm Center 104.05

Verizon 64433109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

74.67 0.001 508 703 0382 312 007 0 Com Center 29.38

Verizon 64433109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

295,658.13 297,964.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 296 - Communication Center
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Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 300 - Berlin Memorial School

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5100-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL PERSONNEL Summary: 0.00 0.002,386,941.90 2,386,941.90

0.00 44,348.98FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj - School 44,348.98Beginning 07/01/2016 June

0.00 2,180,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Education 2,224,348.98Beginning 07/01/2016 june

14,978.56 0.001 2,209,370.42

School Payroll002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

15,829.76 0.001 2,193,540.66

School Payroll006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

17,380.96 0.001 2,176,159.70

School Payroll010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

18,287.03 0.001 2,157,872.67

School Payroll014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

778.68 0.001 2,157,093.99

School Payroll016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

78,525.49 0.001 2,078,568.50

School Payroll018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

87,569.20 0.001 1,990,999.30

School Payroll022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

54.75 0.008/22/16-09/02/16 Ekstrom SPED assist 1,990,944.55

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62102025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

91,353.95 0.001 1,899,590.60

School Payroll026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

0.00 181.86Reimb for Oser Payroll 1,899,772.46Receivable 092916/2016 09/29/2016 june

88,257.82 0.001 1,811,514.64

School Payroll030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

88,670.76 0.001 1,722,843.88

School Payroll034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

8,539.00 0.00FY17 Summer Summer Program Salaries reimb 1,714,304.88

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62337035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

89,109.03 0.001 1,625,195.85

School Payroll038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

91,226.64 0.001 1,533,969.21

School Payroll042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

90,518.47 0.001 1,443,450.74

School Payroll046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

319.20 0.0008/27/16 reimburs for augustine 1,443,131.54

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62633047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check
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Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5100-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL PERSONNEL Summary: 0.00 0.002,386,941.90 2,386,941.90

0.00 147.50Reimb Ricci and Hager Payroll 1,443,279.04Receivable 121316/2016 12/13/2016 june

0.00 121.24Per Cheryl - payroll reimb Boylston 1,443,400.28Receivable 121516/2016 12/15/2016 june

89,308.01 0.001 1,354,092.27

School Payroll050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

90,013.95 0.001 1,264,078.32

School Payroll054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

0.00 118.791 Dellasanta adj per school 1,264,197.11

School PayrollFY17 School Dec 

Payable FY17 School 12/31/2016 june

0.00 118.791 Dellasanta adj per school 1,264,315.90

School PayrollFY17 School Dec 

Payable FY17 School 12/31/2016 june

0.00 118.791 Dellasanta adj per school 1,264,434.69

School PayrollFY17 School Dec 

Payable FY17 School 12/31/2016 june

0.00 118.791 Dellasanta adj per school 1,264,553.48

School PayrollFY17 School Dec 

Payable FY17 School 12/31/2016 june

0.00 118.791 Dellasanta adj per school 1,264,672.27

School PayrollFY17 School Dec 

Payable FY17 School 12/31/2016 june

0.00 118.791 Dellasanta adj per school 1,264,791.06

School PayrollFY17 School Dec 

Payable FY17 School 12/31/2016 june

0.00 118.791 Dellansanta adj per school 1,264,909.85

School PayrollFY17 School Dec 

Payable FY17 School 12/31/2016 june

0.00 118.791 Dellasanta adj per school 1,265,028.64

School PayrollFY17 School Dec 

Payable FY17 School 12/31/2016 june

0.00 118.791 Dellasanta adj per school 1,265,147.43

School PayrollFY17 School Dec 

Payable FY17 School 12/31/2016 june

0.00 112.581 Oser adj per school 1,265,260.01

School PayrollFY17 School Dec 

Payable FY17 School 12/31/2016 june

87,682.95 0.001 1,177,577.06

School Payroll058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

87,803.25 0.001 1,089,773.81

School Payroll062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

530.62 0.0007/01/16-01/14/17 payroll for cleaning reimb 1,089,243.19

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63060063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

0.00 62.50Kristi Lombardo 1,089,305.69Receivable 021317/2017 02/13/2017 june

62.50 0.00Correct Lombardo post 1,089,243.19Receivable 021317/2017 02/13/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5100-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL PERSONNEL Summary: 0.00 0.002,386,941.90 2,386,941.90

111,679.47 0.001 977,563.72

School Payroll066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

0.00 673.131 To correct per School 978,236.85

School Payroll066-17 Payroll Adj

Payable 066-17 Payroll 02/13/2017 june

87,701.25 0.001 890,535.60

School Payroll070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

623.00 0.00FY17 1st payment payroll reimb summer school 889,912.60

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63252071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

17.22 0.0001/03/17 payroll reimb J. Ament 889,895.38

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63252071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

86,657.43 0.001 803,237.95

School Payroll074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

87,873.03 0.001 715,364.92

School Payroll078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

87,969.11 0.001 627,395.81

School Payroll082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

89,221.81 0.001 538,174.00

School Payroll086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

87,180.20 0.001 450,993.80

School Payroll090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

0.00 160,000.001 610,993.80

School Payroll090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

56,500.00 0.001 To adjust per school 554,493.80

School Payroll090-17 Payroll Adj

Payable 090-17 Payroll 05/08/2017 June

89,603.87 0.001 464,889.93

School Payroll094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

91,953.55 0.001 372,936.38

School Payroll098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

0.00 225.001 To adjust per school 373,161.38

School Payroll098-17 Payroll Adj

Payable 098-17 Payroll 06/05/2017 June

380.23 0.0001/15/17 - payroll for central offc cleaning 372,781.15

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 64041101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

65,977.45 0.001 306,803.70

School Payroll102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

123,873.69 0.001 182,930.01

School Payroll102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5100-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL PERSONNEL Summary: 0.00 0.002,386,941.90 2,386,941.90

250.00 0.00FY17 Webmaster DeSandro payroll reimb 182,680.01

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 64196105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

51,282.28 0.001 131,397.73

School Payroll106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

2,986.00 0.00FY17 Mentors 2017 Mentor reimbursement 128,411.73

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 64349109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

128,411.73 0.001 School Payroll 0.00

Payroll AccruelFY17 Payroll 

Payable FY 17 Payroll 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

44,348.98 0.00FY17 Approp Adj FY17 Approp Adj - School -44,348.98Beginning 07/01/2016 June

0.00 687,660.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Education 643,311.02Beginning 07/01/2016 june

82.50 0.00N5963347 744065 July - Sept 16 643,228.52

MailFinance 61579003-17 Expense

Payable 003-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

2,409.63 0.001 July 16 Rent 640,818.89

Town of Boylston 61585003-17 Expense

Payable 003-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

604.00 0.00121709 Renewal FY17 640,214.89

Smartedu Inc. 61584003-17 Expense

Payable 003-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

330.75 0.00RI-3557-NC SchoolSprint Recruit FY17 639,884.14

Netchemia LLC 61582003-17 Expense

Payable 003-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

1,254.00 0.00S019161 FY17 Subscription 638,630.14

esped.com Incorporated 61578003-17 Expense

Payable 003-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

162.50 0.002016APR-3224 Summer Conference Ekstrom 638,467.64

Massachusetts Association of School 61580003-17 Expense

Payable 003-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

2,731.50 0.00025-156758 46851 FY17 635,736.14

Tyler Technologies Inc. 61586003-17 Expense

Payable 003-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

0.00 503.0047824 To correct per school 636,239.14

Northwest Evaluation Association007-17 Expense 

Payable 007-17 Expense 07/19/2016 june

1,250.00 0.001129 W010 school 634,989.14

J & J Commercial Services Inc. 61685007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

1,781.00 0.002017-00003 FY17 membership fee school 633,208.14

Massachusetts Association of School 61694007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

660.00 0.00187117 7/16-6/17 radio commun monitoring 632,548.14

Norel Service Company Inc. 61701007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

212.50 0.009386 BERLIN school 632,335.64

French River Education Center 61679007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

875.00 0.0000047824 1 year academic progress on web 631,460.64

Northwest Evaluation Association 61704007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

886.17 0.003002649711 123347 school 630,574.47

ThyssenKrupp Elevator 61719007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

19.90 0.00144124 125838 school 630,554.57

Connecticut Business Syst 61671007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

256.02 0.00085055799 720001676 school 630,298.55

Xerox Corporation 61727007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

36.98 0.00085055800 720001676 school 630,261.57

Xerox Corporation 61727007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

190.00 0.000095-001045702 3-0095-0005789 school FY17 portion 630,071.57

Republic Services 095 61714007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

3,786.00 0.002883 Tuition Summer School JH 626,285.57

Central Massachusetts Special Ed Collaborative 61813013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

240.26 0.00308773886 1043187 July 16 626,045.31

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 61850013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

36.98 0.00085466299 720001676 Aug16 626,008.33

Xerox Corporation 61859013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

283.22 0.00085466298 720001676 Aug 16 625,725.11

Xerox Corporation 61859013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

70.80 0.00085466296 720001189 July 16 625,654.31

Xerox Corporation 61859013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

283.22 0.00085392076 720001676 July 16 625,371.09

Xerox Corporation 61859013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

256.02 0.00085466297 720001676 Aug 16 625,115.07

Xerox Corporation 61859013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

820.00 0.0068387 Renewal 624,295.07

West Interactive Services Corporation 61857013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

267.96 0.001 978 838 2417 235 007 2 School 624,027.11

Verizon 61854013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

44.76 0.001 978 838 9486 787 007 1 School 623,982.35

Verizon 61854013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

2,000.00 0.0017035 FY17 Membership AVC 621,982.35

Assabet Valley Collaborative 61806013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

95.38 0.001 978 838 2907 345 007 8 School 621,886.97

Verizon 61854013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

926.99 0.003230 July 16 Internet Bundle 620,959.98

Addition Networks 61803013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

2,334.06 0.001 89399-05001 School 618,625.92

National Grid 61837013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

264.69 0.001 July 16 meeting reimb 618,361.23

Nadine Ekstrom 61835013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

8.75 0.001 FY17 Dues Supt only 618,352.48

New England Association of School 61842013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

400.00 0.001 Fy17 Supt. Membership 617,952.48

Massachusetts Association of School 61832013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

25.00 0.002017000024 FY17 COSCAP membership 617,927.48

Massachusetts Association of School 61831013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

283.00 0.002017-00003A FY17 Consolidated Membership 617,644.48

Massachusetts Association of School 61831013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

3,425.00 0.0036522 School Pumping 614,219.48

Lakeside Sewerage Service Inc. 61826013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

750.00 0.001 July 16 Retainer 613,469.48

Dupere Law Offices 61816013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

285.00 0.00G25850 BBRSD 613,184.48

Bigelow Electrical Co. Inc. 61810013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

83.00 0.003236 July 16 E Archiving 613,101.48

Addition Networks 61803013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

40.69 0.001 508 869 2837 526 009 5 School 613,060.79

Verizon 61854013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

19.90 0.00151573 1 125838 school 613,040.89

Connecticut Business Syst 61946017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

842.00 0.00INV23064 school 612,198.89

TCI 61979017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

303.50 0.00REC0000011363 2375461-013412 school 611,895.39

Heartland School Solutions 61954017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

151.75 0.004073990716 89345 school 611,743.64

Lakeshore Learning Materials 61956017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

112.50 0.0017-000380 MASC conference 11/2-11/5 2016 611,631.14

Massachusetts Association of School 61959017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

521.84 0.00ARIN055001 48382417 school 611,109.30

Mcintire Business Products Inc. 61960017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

108.88 0.001 reimburse for supplies 611,000.42

Nadine Ekstrom 61962017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

665.00 0.00188184 school 610,335.42

Norel Service Company Inc. 61965017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

204.40 0.000095-001055541 3-0095-0005789 school 610,131.02

Republic Services 095 61971017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

399.77 0.008040298834 BOS 1052491 school 609,731.25

Staples Business Advantage 61975017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

356.36 0.001269 1006 school 609,374.89

Design Tempture Control Inc. 61948017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

164.50 0.001 60457 8781 017489 2 school 609,210.39

Syncb/Amazon 61978017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

235.37 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2417 235 007 2 school 608,975.02

Verizon 61985017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

141.50 0.0071218 440-209-00 school 608,833.52

Triarco 61980017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

240.26 0.00310939756 1043187 school 608,593.26

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 61983017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

833.00 0.0001/FY16 service 7/1/16-1/1/17 school 607,760.26

Umass Memorial Medical Group Inc 61984017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

95.91 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2907 345 007 8 school 607,664.35

Verizon 61985017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

36.70 0.007/8-8/7 508 869 2837 526 009 5 school 607,627.65

Verizon 61985017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

45.03 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 9486 787 007 1 school 607,582.62

Verizon 61985017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

170.35 0.0070020955 BER002 schho 607,412.27

Whitewater Inc. 61989017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

1.44 0.001013407 080116 10196201013407 school 607,410.83

Belmont Springs 61935017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

233.88 0.008040407599 BOS 1052491 school 607,176.95

Staples Business Advantage 61975017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

475.90 0.001265 1006 school 606,701.05

Design Tempture Control Inc. 61948017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

679.89 0.001258 1006 school 606,021.16

Design Tempture Control Inc. 61948017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

626.01 0.001257 1006 school 605,395.15

Design Tempture Control Inc. 61948017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

20.49 0.009769617745 reimburse for verizon july2-aug1 605,374.66

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 61936017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

187.59 0.00106470 13969 605,187.07

Automatic Temperature Controls Inc. 61933017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

426.99 0.003405 internet service august 604,760.08

Addition Networks 61929017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

83.00 0.003408 e-archiving for august 604,677.08

Addition Networks 61929017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

0.00 85.4770019392 Payable reversal due to voided check 604,762.55

Whitewater Inc.097-16 Expenses

Payable 097-16 08/23/2016 june

0.00 167.0170018985 Payable reversal due to voided check 604,929.56

Whitewater Inc.097-16 Expenses

Payable 097-16 08/23/2016 june

85.47 0.0070019392 Reissued Ck 61268 604,844.09

Whitewater Inc. 61994FY17 Reissued 

Payable FY17 Reissued 08/23/2016 june

Check

167.01 0.0070018985 Reissued Ck 61268 604,677.08

Whitewater Inc. 61994FY17 Reissued 

Payable FY17 Reissued 08/23/2016 june

Check

785.56 0.001281 1006 school 603,891.52

Design Tempture Control Inc. 62109025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

190.20 0.001287 1006 school 603,701.32

Design Tempture Control Inc. 62109025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

750.00 0.006841973 50941 school 602,951.32

Cxtec 62107025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

534.05 0.001278 1006 school 602,417.27

Design Tempture Control Inc. 62109025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

25.73 0.001280 1006 school 602,391.54

Design Tempture Control Inc. 62109025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

22.74 0.009771267030 8/2-9/1 verizon wireless reimb 602,368.80

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62102025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

19.90 0.00158777 1 125838 school 602,348.90

Connecticut Business Syst 62106025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

78.00 0.006841563 50941 school 602,270.90

Cxtec 62107025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

3/15/2018 9:21:10 AM Page 191 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

586.32 0.0017109 july transportation ot/pt 601,684.58

Assabet Valley Collaborative 62099025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

169.90 0.0086676 Crisis intervention class 601,514.68

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62102025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

3.23 0.001013407 090116 10196201013407 school 601,511.45

Belmont Springs 62101025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

426.99 0.003571 internet service school 601,084.46

Addition Networks 62097025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

5,968.59 0.0017088 july transportation 595,115.87

Assabet Valley Collaborative 62099025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

83.00 0.003574 sept e-archiving school 595,032.87

Addition Networks 62097025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

750.00 0.001 August retainer 2016 594,282.87

Dupere Law Offices 62110025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

27.46 0.0037400294 WB Mason reimbursment 594,255.41

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62102025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

333.49 0.009258578 20889317 school 593,921.92

S & S Worldwide Inc. 62149025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

100.00 0.001 MA mental health seminar 9/28/16 593,821.92

PESI Inc. 62142025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

140.16 0.00S026539923.001 75661 school 593,681.76

Northeast Electrical Distributors 62138025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

747.50 0.0010839915 1321241 school 592,934.26

NCS Pearson Inc. 62134025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

69.98 0.001 shoes clothing allowance school 592,864.28

Nicholas Boudreau 62136025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

91.20 0.00I37125612 C1043557 school 592,773.08

W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 62159025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

250.00 0.000016922-IN BERMEM 592,523.08

Healthmaster 62116025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

75.00 0.00FY17 1st Qtr phone reimbursment 592,448.08

Nadine Ekstrom 62129025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

7,671.30 0.0016443 Sept transport school 584,776.78

NRT BUS INC 62141025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

204.40 0.000095-001066265 3-0095-0005789 school 584,572.38

Republic Services 095 62146025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

0.06 0.0007953826 Y2762776 school 584,572.32

Verizon Business 62156025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

36.95 0.001 plaque reimbursement 584,535.37

Nadine Ekstrom 62129025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

700.00 0.00189074 emergency repair school 583,835.37

Norel Service Company Inc. 62137025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

250.00 0.00025-166265 46851 school 583,585.37

Tyler Technologies Inc. 62154025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

240.00 0.00P20573 school 583,345.37

Rochester 100 Inc. 62147025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

1.00 0.0008723137 Y2762776 school 583,344.37

Verizon Business 62156025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

36.98 0.00085863137 720001676 school 583,307.39

Xerox Corporation 62164025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

155.00 0.00445731 118410 school 583,152.39

National Association of School Nurses 62130025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

91.80 0.004768 school 583,060.59

Wilson Bowling & Sporting 62162025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

467.12 0.0000517537 school 582,593.47

Keane Fire & Safety 62123025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

170.35 0.0070021651 BER002 school 582,423.12

Whitewater Inc. 62161025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

256.02 0.00085863135 720001676 school 582,167.10

Xerox Corporation 62164025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

290.00 0.00300001036 FY17 full MASBO conf pkg 581,877.10

Massachusetts Association of School Business 62126025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

283.22 0.00085863136 720001676 school 581,593.88

Xerox Corporation 62164025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

1,948.84 0.007/18-8/12 89399-05001 BMS 579,645.04

National Grid 62132025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

945.00 0.0044547 school outside cleanup 578,700.04

National Facility Services Inc. 62131025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

70.80 0.00085863134 720001189 school 578,629.24

Xerox Corporation 62164025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

450.00 0.0017-000491 MASC/MASS conf 11/2-11/5 578,179.24

Massachusetts Association of School 62127025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

791.00 0.00188842 back up batteries for panels school 577,388.24

Norel Service Company Inc. 62137025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

82.50 0.00N6112368 00744065 school 577,305.74

MailFinance 62125025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

86.85 0.00058989 0800641 school 577,218.89

ICPI 62119025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

196.02 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2417 235 007 2 577,022.87

Verizon 62401035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

66.90 0.00060375A 0800641 576,955.97

ICPI 62354035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

81.00 0.00060375 0800641 576,874.97

ICPI 62354035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

681.00 0.000485080 TOWBER01 576,193.97

Fords Hometown Services 62350035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

95.91 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2907 345 007 8 576,098.06

Verizon 62398035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

216.66 0.005357910916 school 575,881.40

Lakeshore Learning Materials 62361035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

59.00 0.00199599 30577 575,822.40

Lightspeed Technologies Inc. 62362035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

60.80 0.00060375B 0800641 575,761.60

ICPI 62354035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

18.09 0.00S 132493 school 575,743.51

Pasek Corporation 62378035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

46.80 0.00005514890318 60457 8781 017489 2 575,696.71

Syncb/Amazon 62392035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

46.80 0.00096734062100 60457 8781 017489 2 575,649.91

Syncb/Amazon 62392035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

59.94 0.00127977936562 60457 8781 017489 2 575,589.97

Syncb/Amazon 62392035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

111.48 0.00117663127634 60457 8781 017489 2 575,478.49

Syncb/Amazon 62392035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

138.00 0.008041091268 1015750 575,340.49

Staples Business Advantage 62389035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

24.00 0.00P31315 school 575,316.49

Rochester 100 Inc. 62387035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

7,671.30 0.0016619 October transportation 567,645.19

NRT BUS INC 62374035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

161.96 0.000095-001076436 3-0095-0005789 567,483.23

Republic Services 095 62385035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

316.66 0.0017-000733 online policy renewal - 6/30/17 567,166.57

Massachusetts Association of School 62366035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

960.00 0.009400-143 prep walk in 566,206.57

Ace Temperature Control Inc. 62329035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

550.00 0.00189837 school 565,656.57

Norel Service Company Inc. 62371035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

218.87 0.00313072159 1043187 565,437.70

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 62397035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

375.00 0.00188941 school 565,062.70

Norel Service Company Inc. 62371035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

150.00 0.00906823 BER505 564,912.70

E3 Diagnostics 62347035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

2,590.21 0.008/12-9/12 89399-05001 school 562,322.49

National Grid 62369035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

2,409.63 0.001 quarterly rent 559,912.86

Town of Boylston 62396035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

426.99 0.003717 Berlin 559,485.87

Addition Networks 62330035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

49.47 0.00086254903 720001676 559,436.40

Xerox Corporation 62411035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

422.91 0.00086254902 720001676 559,013.49

Xerox Corporation 62411035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

145.20 0.00IN0573065 01505-100 558,868.29

William V. MacGill & Co. 62408035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

170.35 0.0070022299 BER002 558,697.94

Whitewater Inc. 62407035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

138.00 0.0070022030 BER002 558,559.94

Whitewater Inc. 62407035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

7.18 0.00I37965721 C1043557 558,552.76

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62405035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

76.98 0.00I37558408 C1043557 558,475.78

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62405035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

625.00 0.001 class reimbursement 557,850.78

Amanda Fallon 62332035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

21.99 0.00I37558249 C1043557 557,828.79

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62405035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

1,526.40 0.00I37274720 C1043557 556,302.39

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62405035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

2.59 0.001013407 100116 10196201013407 bms 556,299.80

Belmont Springs 62336035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

39.46 0.008/8-9/7 508 869 2837 526 009 5 556,260.34

Verizon 62399035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

886.17 0.003002778718 123347 555,374.17

ThyssenKrupp Elevator 62395035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

45.03 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 9486 787 007 1 555,329.14

Verizon 62400035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

399.78 0.00I37006695 C1043557 554,929.36

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62405035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

750.00 0.001 service through september 554,179.36

Dupere Law Offices 62345035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

87.96 0.00I37045096 C1043557 554,091.40

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62405035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

1,732.81 0.0017131 August transport 552,358.59

Assabet Valley Collaborative 62334035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

8,821.00 0.002992 tuition 543,537.59

Central Massachusetts Special Ed Collaborative 62342035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

83.00 0.003721 Berlin 543,454.59

Addition Networks 62330035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

67.98 0.00I37202380 C1043557 543,386.61

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62405035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

500.00 0.00FY17 1st Qtr postage reimb 542,886.61

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62337035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

22.74 0.009772931733 9/2-10/1 verizon wireless reimb 542,863.87

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62337035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

2.25 0.0019769617745a 7/2-8/1 verizon wireless reimb 542,861.62

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62337035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

98.82 0.00I37045823 C1043557 542,762.80

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62405035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

207.90 0.005357910916 To correct posting per school 542,554.90

Lakeshore Learning Materials035-17 Expense 

Payable 035-17 Expense 10/24/2016 June

0.00 216.665357910916 To correct posting per school 542,771.56

Lakeshore Learning Materials035-17 Expense 

Payable 035-17 Expense 10/24/2016 June

479.87 0.0017120 OT/PT - August 542,291.69

Assabet Valley Collaborative 62482041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

46.51 0.001 978 838 9486 787 007 1 542,245.18

Verizon 62535041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

61.98 0.00I38220267 C1043557 BMS 542,183.20

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62539041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

247.20 0.001 978 838 2417 235 007 2 541,936.00

Verizon 62535041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

51.00 0.00REC0000015750 2375461-013412 541,885.00

Heartland School Solutions 62503041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

250.00 0.001 ASLS III 2016 - 2017 541,635.00

Massachusetts Association of School 62515041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

36.98 0.00086581841 720001676 BMS 541,598.02

Xerox Corporation 62545041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

895.05 0.00086581840 720001676 BMS 540,702.97

Xerox Corporation 62545041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

254.15 0.00086581839 720001189 BMS 540,448.82

Xerox Corporation 62545041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

46.25 0.001 Dues & Luncheons FY17 Ekstrom 540,402.57

Worcester County Superintendents Association 62543041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

148.75 0.0070022671 BER002 540,253.82

Whitewater Inc. 62542041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

287.84 0.00I38091481 C1043557 BMS 539,965.98

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62539041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

12.50 0.001 Reimb for STEM Summit 539,953.48

Carol Costello 62488041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

588.00 0.0043349 05531 BMS 539,365.48

Cogswell Sprinkler Co. Inc. 62490041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

19.90 0.00167962 125838 539,345.58

Connecticut Business Syst 62493041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check
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Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

750.00 0.001 Oct Retainer 538,595.58

Dupere Law Offices 62498041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

218.80 0.000095-001086472 3-0095-0005789 BMS 538,376.78

Republic Services 095 62523041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

3.41 0.0066492703 Y2762776 BMS 538,373.37

Verizon Business 62536041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

43.80 0.001 508 869 2837 526 009 5 538,329.57

Verizon 62535041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

59.95 0.00060804 0800641 BMS 538,269.62

ICPI 62504041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

62.20 0.00060804A 0800641 BMS 538,207.42

ICPI 62504041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

42.00 0.00060804B 0800641 BMS 538,165.42

ICPI 62504041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

210.25 0.00061659 0800641 BMS 537,955.17

ICPI 62504041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

59.95 0.00061689 0800641 BMS 537,895.22

ICPI 62504041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

129.60 0.001 Reimb for Sept 16 537,765.62

Jill Durand 62508041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

62.50 0.001 FY17 Membership 537,703.12

MASPA 62514041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

7,671.30 0.0017143 Nov 16 530,031.82

NRT BUS INC 62519041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

64.47 0.001 Reimb for clothing 529,967.35

Nicholas Boudreau 62546041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

381.20 0.001 60457 8781 017489 2 SMB 529,586.15

Syncb/Amazon 62528041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

240.26 0.00315263111 1043187 BMS 529,345.89

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 62532041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

98.86 0.001 978 838 2907 345 007 8 529,247.03

Verizon 62535041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

317.50 0.00REC0000014508 2375461-013412 528,929.53

Heartland School Solutions 62503041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

530.24 0.001 60457 8781 017489 2 school 528,399.29

Syncb/Amazon 62685047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check
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Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

83.00 0.003803 e-archive nov service period 528,316.29

Addition Networks 62625047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

24.48 0.00I39059395 C1043557 school 528,291.81

W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 62699047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

39.38 0.00I39092305 C1043557 school 528,252.43

W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 62699047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

2.99 0.00I39352992 C1043557 school 528,249.44

W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 62699047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

170.35 0.0070022961 BER002 school 528,079.09

Whitewater Inc. 62702047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

87.50 0.0070023291 BER002 school 527,991.59

Whitewater Inc. 62702047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

169.97 0.00086647425 720001676 school 527,821.62

Xerox Corporation 62705047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

135.83 0.001061015 0800641 school 527,685.79

ICPI 62654047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

36.98 0.00086647426 720001676 school 527,648.81

Xerox Corporation 62705047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

172.69 0.00086926890 720001189 school 527,476.12

Xerox Corporation 62705047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

550.00 0.001244601 2001514 526,926.12

Follett School Solutions Inc. 62649047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

736.94 0.00086926891 720001676 school 526,189.18

Xerox Corporation 62705047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

12.78 0.00I38853212 C1043557 school 526,176.40

W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 62699047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

3.46 0.001 mileage reimburs to wrrs mtg 526,172.94

Wendy Hebert 62700047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

0.58 0.0074822445 Y2762776 school 526,172.36

Verizon Business 62696047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

238.56 0.00INV19145 translation serv 525,933.80

esped.com Incorporated 62648047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

96.00 0.00OBD57A 1 125838 525,837.80

Connecticut Business Syst 62642047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

19.90 0.00175530 1 125838 525,817.90

Connecticut Business Syst 62642047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

229.72 0.001 Sch comm conf hotel&mileage 525,588.18

Clifton O Laporte Jr 62639047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

179.31 0.00FWG6353 2602274 525,408.87

CDW Government Inc. 62637047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

555.00 0.001245361 327191 school 524,853.87

Blackboard Inc. 62635047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

22.74 0.009774598551 WB Mason reimbursement 524,831.13

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62633047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

76.51 0.0038933123 WB Mason reimbursement 524,754.62

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62633047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

2.59 0.001013407 110116 10196201013407 school 524,752.03

Belmont Springs 62632047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

1,308.75 0.0017442 September ot/pt transportation 523,443.28

Assabet Valley Collaborative 62629047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

5,119.92 0.0017418 September transportation 518,323.36

Assabet Valley Collaborative 62629047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

426.99 0.003800 november service period 517,896.37

Addition Networks 62625047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

256.02 0.00086965668 720001676 school 517,640.35

Xerox Corporation 62705047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

172.80 0.001 oct mileage reimburse 517,467.55

Jill Durand 62659047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

306.71 0.00I39052348 C1043557 school 517,160.84

W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 62699047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

140.00 0.001 course reimbursement 517,020.84

Jennifer Rowe 62658047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

4,683.40 0.00Summer 2016 extended year service 7/16-8/16 512,337.44

Maynard Public Schools 62666047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

2,925.33 0.009/12-10/12 89399-05001 school 509,412.11

National Grid 62673047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

3,037.45 0.0010/12-11/9 89399-05001 school 506,374.66

National Grid 62672047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

236.25 0.00C2747 MBERL1 school 506,138.41

NESDEC 62674047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

20.57 0.001 mileage reimbursement 506,117.84

Nicholas Boudreau 62676047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

46.46 0.0010/8-11/7 978 838 9486 787 007 1 school 506,071.38

Verizon 62695047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

311.90 0.00062277 0800641 school 505,759.48

ICPI 62654047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

10.00 0.001 EmploymentLawConf for 2 11/10/16 505,749.48

Robert Conry 62680047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

253.01 0.0010/8-11/7 978 838 2417 235 007 2 school 505,496.47

Verizon 62695047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

39.70 0.0010/8-11/7 508 869 2837 526 009 5 school 505,456.77

Verizon 62695047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

98.77 0.0010/8-11/7 978 838 2907 345 007 8 school 505,358.00

Verizon 62695047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

240.26 0.00317433282 1043187 school 505,117.74

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 62693047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

80.00 0.001 Spark workshop 11/8/16 505,037.74

Town of Millbury 62691047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

242.75 0.00208117378121 410430 school 504,794.99

School Specialty Inc. 62682047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

0.00 977.45E-rates 505,772.44Receivable 121316/2016 12/13/2016 june

283.22 0.00087019981 720001676 505,489.22

Xerox Corporation 62825051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

36.98 0.00087019982 720001676 505,452.24

Xerox Corporation 62825051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

600.00 0.001 school 504,852.24

John Healy 62785051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

75.00 0.00FY17 2nd Qtr reimburse for phone 504,777.24

Nadine Ekstrom 62795051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

82.50 0.00N6266565 00744065 school 504,694.74

MailFinance 62789051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

189.10 0.0000523346 school 504,505.64

Keane Fire & Safety 62788051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

7,671.30 0.0017354 Dec transportation 496,834.34

NRT BUS INC 62802051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

1.18 0.0061591998 Y2762776 school 496,833.16

Verizon Business 62818051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

3/15/2018 9:21:10 AM Page 201 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

151.20 0.001 mile reimb parent transp 496,681.96

Jill Durand 62783051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

170.35 0.0070023611 BER002 496,511.61

Whitewater Inc. 62822051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

256.02 0.00087019980 720001676 496,255.59

Xerox Corporation 62825051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

218.80 0.000095-001096386 3-0095-0005789 496,036.79

Republic Services 095 62809051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

24.84 0.001 mileage reimbursement 496,011.95

Ryan Colleton 62812051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

70.80 0.00087019979 720001189 495,941.15

Xerox Corporation 62825051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

1,874.71 0.001317 School 494,066.44

Design Tempture Control Inc. 62774051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

83.00 0.003886 Dec e-archiving 493,983.44

Addition Networks 62756051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

3.23 0.001013407 120116 10196201013407 school 493,980.21

Belmont Springs 62764051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

6,613.23 0.0017463 october transportation 487,366.98

Assabet Valley Collaborative 62758051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

22.74 0.009776268738 reimburs for november cell 487,344.24

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62765051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

959.75 0.0017486 october ot/pt transportation 486,384.49

Assabet Valley Collaborative 62758051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

20.00 0.00120216000000000 VC7000015661 school 486,364.49

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62770051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

50.00 0.001 BMS  Boiler 486,314.49

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 62769051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

912.03 0.001314 School 485,402.46

Design Tempture Control Inc. 62774051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

794.11 0.001318 School 484,608.35

Design Tempture Control Inc. 62774051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

750.00 0.001 work done November 483,858.35

Dupere Law Offices 62775051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

95.00 0.0007153 13969 school 483,763.35

Automatic Temperature Controls Inc. 62761051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

975.00 0.0096741 FY17 contract boiler cleaning 482,788.35

B-G Mechanical Service 62766051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

850.00 0.007386 BERLINBOYL 481,938.35

Gurney Water Treatment NE 62779051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

426.99 0.003884 Dec internet 481,511.36

Addition Networks 62756051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

228.19 0.0012011 To Adj per school 481,283.17

Advanced Presentaions Systems Inc.FY17 School Dec 

Payable FY17 School 12/31/2016 june

513.51 0.001 60457 8781 017489 2 480,769.66

Syncb/Amazon 62997059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

278.60 0.000292036-IN 02-A68037 480,491.06

Teaching Strategies LLC 62999059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

364.61 0.0027499617 01300 111504507 480,126.45

Tyco Integrated Security LLC 63003059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

3,456.56 0.0097293 02175 476,669.89

B-G Mechanical Service 62954059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

916.74 0.003002954890 123347 475,753.15

ThyssenKrupp Elevator 63001059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

339.18 0.0026966526 01300 111504507 475,413.97

Tyco Integrated Security LLC 63003059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

2,409.63 0.001 Central office rent 473,004.34

Town of Boylston 63002059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

0.00 437.5427553609 01300 111504507 473,441.88

Tyco Integrated Security LLC 63003059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

337.95 0.001341 school 473,103.93

Design Tempture Control Inc. 62960059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

19.90 0.00185636 125838 473,084.03

Connecticut Business Syst 62957059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

179.85 0.00062940 0800641 472,904.18

ICPI 62971059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

130.00 0.00062587 0800641 472,774.18

ICPI 62971059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

21.92 0.001 mileage reimbursement 472,752.26

Elizabeth Trudeau 62964059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

565.50 0.001 course reimbursement 472,186.76

Elizabeth Trudeau 62964059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

375.50 0.001353 school 471,811.26

Design Tempture Control Inc. 62960059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

477.82 0.001350 school 471,333.44

Design Tempture Control Inc. 62960059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

111.40 0.00063085A 0800641 471,222.04

ICPI 62971059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

262.85 0.001342 school 470,959.19

Design Tempture Control Inc. 62960059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

804.66 0.0011715 school 470,154.53

Intercity Electric Inc 62972059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

3.73 0.00188815 125838 470,150.80

Connecticut Business Syst 62957059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

330.61 0.00188814 125838 469,820.19

Connecticut Business Syst 62957059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

17.21 0.0040260510 wb mason reimbursement 469,802.98

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62953059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

494.00 0.0007259 13969 469,308.98

Automatic Temperature Controls Inc. 62952059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

69.00 0.000012584018 12/2016-12/2017 membership 469,239.98

ASCD 62951059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

83.00 0.003963 January service 469,156.98

Addition Networks 62949059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

426.99 0.003960 January service 468,729.99

Addition Networks 62949059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

603.27 0.001349 school 468,126.72

Design Tempture Control Inc. 62960059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

4,893.04 0.0000000635858 144356  34 south st BMS 463,233.68

Peterson Oil Service Inc. 62992059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

98.72 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2907 345 007 8 school 463,134.96

Verizon 63005059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

38.91 0.0011/8-12/7 508 869 2837 526 009 5 school 463,096.05

Verizon 63005059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

46.46 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 9486 787 007 1 school 463,049.59

Verizon 63005059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

245.04 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2417 235 007 2 school 462,804.55

Verizon 63005059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

10.24 0.0048144723 0496-00-234817-5 school 462,794.31

Wex Bank 63008059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

201.07 0.00IN0581829 01505-100 school 462,593.24

William V. MacGill & Co. 63010059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

110.26 0.004600 shirts w/emblems 462,482.98

Wilson Bowling & Sporting 63011059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

218.80 0.000095-001107069 3-0095-0005789 school 462,264.18

Republic Services 095 62995059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

162.90 0.00063085 0800641 462,101.28

ICPI 62971059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

4,872.86 0.0000000635018 144356  34 south st BMS 457,228.42

Peterson Oil Service Inc. 62992059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

2,991.42 0.0000000637361 144356  34 south st BMS 454,237.00

Peterson Oil Service Inc. 62992059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

777.70 0.0019404 911 repair to walk in cooler 453,459.30

Patriot Mechanical Services 62990059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

7,671.30 0.0017559 January 17 transport 445,788.00

NRT BUS INC 62988059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

3,802.06 0.0011/9-12/12 89399-05001 south st school 441,985.94

National Grid 62984059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

750.00 0.001 prof develop reimbursement 441,235.94

Nadine Ekstrom 62983059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

75.00 0.000009966-IN conference 1/3/17 441,160.94

MSSAA 62982059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

865.50 0.001 9900 067904 5 school 440,295.44

Lowes 62977059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

1,055.00 0.001 course reimbursement 439,240.44

Julia Brodmerkle 62974059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

0.00 937.50Refund Connecticut Business 440,177.94Receivable 012317/2017 01/23/2017 june

46.43 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 9486 787 007 1 school 440,131.51

Verizon 63114063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

22.74 0.009777944443 verizon wireless reimbursement 440,108.77

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63060063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

33.82 0.001 augsepoct mileage reimbursement 440,074.95

Maureen Hurley 63088063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

57.24 0.001 mileage reimbursement 440,017.71

Linda Checola 63083063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

129.60 0.001 mileage reimbursement 439,888.11

Jill Durand 63080063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

649.00 0.000017599-IN BOYLBER 439,239.11

Healthmaster 63077063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

348.74 0.0081476 BMS 438,890.37

G & L Plumbing Inc. 63074063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

97.14 0.0081430 BMS 438,793.23

G & L Plumbing Inc. 63074063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

7.12 0.001 mileage reimbursement 438,786.11

Elizabeth Trudeau 63072063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

763.44 0.0017537 november ot/pt transport 438,022.67

Assabet Valley Collaborative 63056063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

803.00 0.003201411-576 feb 2017-jan 2018 service 437,219.67

Clear Pond Technologies 63068063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

36.07 0.001 oct nov mileage reimbursement 437,183.60

Maureen Hurley 63088063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

500.00 0.00FY17 3rd qtr postage reimbursement 436,683.60

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63060063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

750.00 0.001 december service 435,933.60

Dupere Law Offices 63070063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

2.70 0.0040818425 wb mason reimbursement 435,930.90

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63060063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

5.30 0.0040460103 wb mason reimbursement 435,925.60

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63060063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

1.54 0.0040412820 wb mason reimbursement 435,924.06

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63060063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

167.50 0.0011502 wb mason reimbursement 435,756.56

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63060063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

2.59 0.001013407 010117 10196201013407 school 435,753.97

Belmont Springs 63059063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

25.48 0.0097490 02175 school 435,728.49

B-G Mechanical Service 63062063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

6,399.90 0.0017547 november transport 429,328.59

Assabet Valley Collaborative 63056063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

215.42 0.00I39909017 C1043557 school 429,113.17

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63117063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

0.24 0.0062361547 Town of Berlin School 429,112.93

Verizon Business 63115063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

2,940.00 0.001250878 327191 school 426,172.93

Blackboard Inc. 63063063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

190.35 0.00I41029852 C1043557 school 425,982.58

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63117063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

43.98 0.00I39950856 C1043557 school 425,938.60

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63117063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

83.81 0.001 mileage reimbursement aug-jan 425,854.79

Carla Mason 63065063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

109.95 0.00I40692433 C1043557 school 425,744.84

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63117063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

33.42 0.001 nov dec mileage reimbursement 425,711.42

Maureen Hurley 63088063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

170.35 0.0070024168 BER002 425,541.07

Whitewater Inc. 63119063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

455.00 0.001 STEM prof development 425,086.07

Worcester Area Think Tank-Lauren Monroe 63121063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

529.75 0.00087394362 720001676 school 424,556.32

Xerox Corporation 63122063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

95.52 0.00087394263 720001676 school 424,460.80

Xerox Corporation 63122063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

164.30 0.00087635483 720001189 school 424,296.50

Xerox Corporation 63122063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

906.12 0.00087635484 720001676 school 423,390.38

Xerox Corporation 63122063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

1,361.00 0.005387 school laptops 422,029.38

ViG Solutions 63116063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

242.97 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2417 235 007 2 school 421,786.41

Verizon 63114063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

59.99 0.001 6035 5178 2031 0562 school 421,726.42

Staples Credit Plan 63105063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

2.99 0.00I40110514 C1043557 school 421,723.43

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63117063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

4.75 0.001 dec mileage reimbursement 421,718.68

Maureen Hurley 63088063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

319.97 0.0078897487 1131219 school 421,398.71

SiteOne Landscape Supply LLC 63103063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

36.91 0.00117839044505 60457 8781 017489 2 school 421,361.80

Syncb/Amazon 63107063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

187.81 0.001 aug-dec mileage reimbursement 421,173.99

Michael Blain 63089063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

37.32 0.0012/8-1/7 508 869 2837 526 009 5 school 421,136.67

Verizon 63114063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

153.05 0.00319587994 1043187 school 420,983.62

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 63109063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

98.77 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2907 345 007 8 school 420,884.85

Verizon 63114063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

4,085.37 0.0012/12-1/11 89399-05001 school 416,799.48

National Grid 63091063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

91.68 0.00236378203102 60457 8781 017489 2 school 416,707.80

Syncb/Amazon 63320071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

0.00 10.000046252CM- 60457 8781 017489 2 school refund 416,717.80

Syncb/Amazon 63320071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

50.00 0.001 1/27/17 workshop 416,667.80

Linda Checola 63285071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

97.68 0.00208117746328 410430 school 416,570.12

School Specialty Inc. 63314071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

204.40 0.000095-001117217 416,365.72

Republic Services 095 63310071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

3,479.00 0.0000000656917 144356 school 412,886.72

Peterson Oil Service Inc. 63306071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

7,671.30 0.0017748 feb transport 405,215.42

NRT BUS INC 63303071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

4,291.51 0.001/11-2/10 89399-05001 school 400,923.91

National Grid 63296071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

833.00 0.0002/FY17 1/2/17-6/30/17 service 400,090.91

Umass Memorial Medical Group Inc 63324071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

256.02 0.00087765495 720001676 school 399,834.89

Xerox Corporation 63341071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

24.00 0.001 billing through 12/31/16 school 399,810.89

Murphy Hesse Toomey & Lehane LLP 63291071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

200.00 0.00IN682342 BT61:704244 school 399,610.89

Northeast Office Systems 63302071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

3,479.00 0.0000000656916 144356 school 396,131.89

Peterson Oil Service Inc. 63306071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

143.71 0.00S17-299 W401400000-133500end 9/30/16 395,988.18

University of MA Medical School 63327071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

1.37 0.0063130779 Y2762776 school 395,986.81

Verizon Business 63330071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

156.74 0.00I41554874 C1043557 school 395,830.07

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63333071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

70.80 0.00087765494 720001189 school 395,759.27

Xerox Corporation 63341071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

246.77 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2417 235 007 2 school 395,512.50

Verizon 63329071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

283.22 0.00087765496 720001676 school 395,229.28

Xerox Corporation 63341071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

36.98 0.00087765497 720001676 school 395,192.30

Xerox Corporation 63341071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

80.48 0.001 6035 5178 2031 0562 395,111.82

Staples Credit Plan 63318071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

46.34 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 9486 787 007 1 school 395,065.48

Verizon 63329071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

42.69 0.001/8-2/7 508 869 2837 526 009 5 school 395,022.79

Verizon 63329071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

98.18 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2907 345 007 8 school 394,924.61

Verizon 63329071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

171.20 0.001 January mileage reimbursement 394,753.41

Jill Durand 63281071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

170.35 0.0070024750 BER002 school 394,583.06

Whitewater Inc. 63338071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

285.00 0.00G26963 BBRSD 394,298.06

Bigelow Electrical Co. Inc. 63255071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

100.00 0.0017-8114-2 1/11 1/25 2/8 classes 394,198.06

Accept Education Collaborative 63242071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

83.00 0.004037 2/1-2/28 service 394,115.06

Addition Networks 63243071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

25.00 0.001 course reimbursement 394,090.06

Ana Amaral 63244071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

5,546.58 0.0017600 december transport 388,543.48

Assabet Valley Collaborative 63245071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

981.56 0.0017629 december ot/pt transport 387,561.92

Assabet Valley Collaborative 63245071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

299.49 0.003406680 5814538 school 387,262.43

Barnes & Noble Inc. 63250071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

1.94 0.001013407 020117 10196201013407 school 387,260.49

Belmont Springs 63251071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

426.99 0.004035 2/1-2/28 service 386,833.50

Addition Networks 63243071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

22.74 0.009779615667 Verizon reimbursement 386,810.76

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63252071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

60.80 0.00064412A 0800641 school 386,749.96

ICPI 63277071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

113.85 0.00129763 school 386,636.11

Empowering Writers LLC 63270071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

254.80 0.00064412 0800641 school 386,381.31

ICPI 63277071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

148.75 0.00Feb 7 2017 MCPPO 386,232.56

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63252071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

347.00 0.00063950 0800641 school 385,885.56

ICPI 63277071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

342.00 0.00G26964 BBRSD 385,543.56

Bigelow Electrical Co. Inc. 63255071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

22.47 0.001 mileage for conference reimb 385,521.09

Elizabeth Bennett 63268071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

1,200.00 0.001216077 30017 school 384,321.09

Easter Seals Massachusetts Inc. 63266071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

750.00 0.001 service through January 2017 383,571.09

Dupere Law Offices 63264071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

983.62 0.001377 school 382,587.47

Design Tempture Control Inc. 63263071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

99.37 0.006061047 200838999 school 382,488.10

Demco 63262071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

389.31 0.00327368 16450 school 382,098.79

Butler & Dearden Paper Services Inc. 63258071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

307.20 0.00064124 0800641 school 381,791.59

ICPI 63277071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

0.00 153.05US Bank Refund for overpayment 381,944.64Receivable 030617/2017 03/06/2017 june

2,148.79 0.00453470 school 379,795.85

Boston Lawnmower Company Inc 63559083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

590.00 0.00G27284 BBRSD 379,205.85

Bigelow Electrical Co. Inc. 63557083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

730.00 0.00G26561 BBRSD 378,475.85

Bigelow Electrical Co. Inc. 63557083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

1,309.85 0.0082303 school 377,166.00

G & L Plumbing Inc. 63577083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

367.35 0.00065317 0800641 376,798.65

ICPI 63582083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

128.40 0.00feb 2017 Mileage reimb for Feb 2017 376,670.25

Jill Durand 63586083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

3,611.74 0.001 work done January 2017 373,058.51

Joseph W. LaCroix 63587083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

162.50 0.002017MAR-4001 Ekstrom 372,896.01

Massachusetts Association of School 63597083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

1,181.95 0.0082301 school 371,714.06

G & L Plumbing Inc. 63577083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

450.00 0.0017002 half of pmt for pkg for goose removal 371,264.06

Mark G Buell 63595083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

187.75 0.001363 school 371,076.31

Design Tempture Control Inc. 63568083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

299.00 0.00PO 170206 7/1/16-6/30/17 member dues 370,777.31

MESPA 63599083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

75.00 0.00FY17 3rd qtr phone reimb per contract 370,702.31

Nadine Ekstrom 63601083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

3,880.11 0.002/10-3/13 89399-05001 school 366,822.20

National Grid 63603083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

200.00 0.00IN714260 BT61:704244 2/27-3/26 366,622.20

Northeast Office Systems 63607083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

82.50 0.00N6421589 00744065 berl/boyl reg 366,539.70

MailFinance 63593083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

26.74 0.00INV19906 translation services 366,512.96

esped.com Incorporated 63575083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

750.00 0.001 March service 365,762.96

Dupere Law Offices 63570083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

299.43 0.000065-6916 data memory syst reimb 365,463.53

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63556083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

375.50 0.001381 school 365,088.03

Design Tempture Control Inc. 63568083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

271.81 0.0024643 5550008742 school 364,816.22

Crick Software Inc. 63566083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

20,821.00 0.003314 tuition 2nd half of school year 343,995.22

Central Massachusetts Special Ed Collaborative 63561083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

39.45 0.0021854 school 343,955.77

City Trophy 63562083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

400.00 0.00BOY101- Rubicon International reimb 343,555.77

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63556083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

4.83 0.0039691993 wb mason reimb 343,550.94

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63556083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

76.77 0.0042377145 wb mason reimb 343,474.17

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63556083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

200.00 0.00IN753245 BT61:704244 3/27-4/26 343,274.17

Northeast Office Systems 63607083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

0.20 0.0063899171 Y2762776 school 343,273.97

Verizon Business 63629083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

22.74 0.009781293363 Feb verizon wireless reimb 343,251.23

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63556083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

437.50 0.00427.a.17.MA school climate consult srvc reimb 342,813.73

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63556083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

750.00 0.001 February service 342,063.73

Dupere Law Offices 63570083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

426.99 0.004108 March internet service 341,636.74

Addition Networks 63552083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending
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Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

283.22 0.00088130449 720001676 341,353.52

Xerox Corporation 63635083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

46.34 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 9486 787 007 1 341,307.18

Verizon 63628083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

50.00 0.0017763 costello google bootcamp 341,257.18

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63556083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

7.54 0.00923473 9900 067904 5 341,249.64

Lowes 63592083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

90.16 0.00915291 9900 067904 5 school 341,159.48

Lowes 63592083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

23.72 0.00923505 9900 067904 5 school 341,135.76

Lowes 63592083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

7,671.30 0.0017959 March 2017 transport 333,464.46

NRT BUS INC 63608083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

2.59 0.001013407 030117 10196201013407 333,461.87

Belmont Springs 63555083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

256.02 0.00088130448 720001676 333,205.85

Xerox Corporation 63635083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

613.37 0.0017813 July 2016 ot/pt transport 332,592.48

Assabet Valley Collaborative 63553083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

676.19 0.0017774 Feb 2017 ot/pt transport 331,916.29

Assabet Valley Collaborative 63553083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

50.00 0.0017767 googlecamp ekstrom 1/23 & 1/30 331,866.29

Assabet Valley Collaborative 63553083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

3,839.94 0.0017727 Feb 2017 transport 328,026.35

Assabet Valley Collaborative 63553083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

1,003.38 0.0017691 Jan 2017 ot/pt transport 327,022.97

Assabet Valley Collaborative 63553083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

83.00 0.004110 March e-archiving 326,939.97

Addition Networks 63552083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

6,399.90 0.0017668 Jan 2017 transport 320,540.07

Assabet Valley Collaborative 63553083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

2,409.63 0.001 qtrly rent 318,130.44

Town of Boylston 63622083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

97.93 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2907 345 007 8 318,032.51

Verizon 63628083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

6,181.66 0.0000000674100 144356 school 311,850.85

Peterson Oil Service Inc. 63611083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

3,658.75 0.00INV115265 10000441 school 308,192.10

PowerSchool Group LLC 63612083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

204.40 0.000095-001127865 3-0095-0005789 school 307,987.70

Republic Services 095 63615083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

204.40 0.000095-001137820 3-0095-0005789 school 307,783.30

Republic Services 095 63615083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

180.00 0.00145871751650 60457 8781 017489 2 307,603.30

Syncb/Amazon 63618083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

36.98 0.00088130450 720001676 307,566.32

Xerox Corporation 63635083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

3,345.50 0.00025-183534 4685 IVEE contract 4/2017-3/2018 304,220.82

Tyler Technologies Inc. 63625083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

70.80 0.00088130447 720001189 304,150.02

Xerox Corporation 63635083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

39.46 0.002/8-3/7 508 869 2837 526 009 5 304,110.56

Verizon 63628083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

239.90 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2417 235 007 2 303,870.66

Verizon 63628083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

123.21 0.00131593 8382417 school 303,747.45

Village Power Equipment Co. Inc. 63630083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

7.65 0.00I42382102 C1043557 school 303,739.80

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63631083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

122.36 0.00I42586479 C1043557 school 303,617.44

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63631083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

9.44 0.0048862988 0496-00-234817-5 school 303,608.00

Wex Bank 63632083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

170.35 0.0070025270 BER002 303,437.65

Whitewater Inc. 63633083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

18.00 0.001 10006480 school 303,419.65

Worcester Telegram & Gazette 63634083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

131.95 0.00307189 440-209-00 303,287.70

Triarco 63623083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

0.00 20,821.003314 To correct per school 324,108.70

Central Massachusetts Special Ed Collaborative083-17 Expense 

Payable 083-17 Expense 04/10/2017 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

46.81 0.001 mileage reimb 324,061.89

Maureen Hurley 63879093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

55.00 0.000011017-IN amaral course 4/28/17 324,006.89

MSSAA 63881093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

369.40 0.00339345 16450 school 323,637.49

Butler & Dearden Paper Services Inc. 63844093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

128.40 0.001 April 2017 mileage reimb 323,509.09

Jill Durand 63866093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

426.99 0.004260 internet 5/1-5/31 323,082.10

Addition Networks 63834093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

45.00 0.001 MSNO spring conf 4/8/17 323,037.10

Ana Amaral 63836093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

7,039.89 0.0017844 March 2017 transport 315,997.21

Assabet Valley Collaborative 63837093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

802.50 0.0098731 school 315,194.71

B-G Mechanical Service 63843093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

3.88 0.001013407 040117 10196201013407 school 315,190.83

Belmont Springs 63840093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

15.05 0.0042936475 wb mason reimbursement 315,175.78

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63841093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

83.00 0.004188 Archiving 4/1-4/30 315,092.78

Addition Networks 63834093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

22.74 0.009783105200 verizon wireless reimb 315,070.04

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63841093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

426.99 0.004185 internet 4/1-4/30 314,643.05

Addition Networks 63834093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

395.00 0.0013066 1294 school 314,248.05

Advanced Presentaions Systems Inc. 63835093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

315.00 0.00HHJ9582 2602274 school 313,933.05

CDW Government Inc. 63847093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

6,598.06 0.00355 April 2017 307,334.99

Center for Applied Behavioral Instruction 63848093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

125.00 0.001 accounting class reimb 307,209.99

Cheryl Sharon 63849093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

170.00 0.00CUSI0106637 338077 school 307,039.99

CPI 63852093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

827.37 0.006873058 50941 school 306,212.62

Cxtec 63853093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

699.00 0.006873876 50941 school 305,513.62

Cxtec 63853093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

3.68 0.0043112524 wb mason reimbursement 305,509.94

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63841093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

850.00 0.001 School 304,659.94

John Healy 63867093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

45.00 0.002017APR-4191 Ekstrom annual mtg 5/18/17 304,614.94

Massachusetts Association of School 63878093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

8.75 0.0017-001372 Ekstrom 4/25/17 day on the hill 304,606.19

Massachusetts Association of School 63877093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

35.00 0.0017-001371 Laporte 4/25/17 day on the hill 304,571.19

Massachusetts Association of School 63877093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

23.33 0.001 reimb for program for course 304,547.86

Nadine Ekstrom 63883093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

97.98 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2907 345 007 8 school 304,449.88

Verizon 63906093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

654.82 0.00088496186 720001676 school 303,795.06

Xerox Corporation 63918093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

547.19 0.001 9900 067904 5 school 303,247.87

Lowes 63872093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

83.00 0.004262 Archiving 5/1-5/31 303,164.87

Addition Networks 63834093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

1,332.00 0.0017-013 school 301,832.87

JR Flooring LLC 63868093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

260.00 0.001 BABAT class reimb 301,572.87

Maureen Hurley 63879093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

192.60 0.001 March 2017 mileage reimb 301,380.27

Jill Durand 63866093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

305.47 0.0011792 school 301,074.80

Intercity Electric Inc 63864093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

30.40 0.00065317A 0800641 school 301,044.40

ICPI 63863093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

750.00 0.001 April 2017 services 300,294.40

Dupere Law Offices 63859093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

300.40 0.001440 school 299,994.00

Design Tempture Control Inc. 63856093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

211.32 0.001433 school 299,782.68

Design Tempture Control Inc. 63856093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

225.30 0.001412 school 299,557.38

Design Tempture Control Inc. 63856093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

685.00 0.001 class reimb 298,872.38

Kristen Collins 63871093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

283.22 0.00088863279 720001676 school 298,589.16

Xerox Corporation 63918093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

46.36 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 9486 787 007 1 school 298,542.80

Verizon 63906093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

35.48 0.00038038781954 60457 8781 017489 2 school 298,507.32

Syncb/Amazon 63902093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

114.50 0.00275499151139 60457 8781 017489 2 school 298,392.82

Syncb/Amazon 63902093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

46.50 0.001203 School 298,346.32

Newton Bindery 63886093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

25.00 0.0074613 6035 5178 2031 0562 school 298,321.32

Staples Credit Plan 63900093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

1,257.90 0.00088764333 720001676 school 297,063.42

Xerox Corporation 63918093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

28.49 0.00295496 school translation services 3/15/17 297,034.93

Baystate Interpreters Inc. 63839093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

248.34 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2417 235 007 2 school 296,786.59

Verizon 63906093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

15.33 0.00265372455630 60457 8781 017489 2 school 296,771.26

Syncb/Amazon 63902093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

40.55 0.001 Boudreau clothing allowance 296,730.71

Nicholas Boudreau 63887093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

36.98 0.00088863280 720001676 school 296,693.73

Xerox Corporation 63918093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

537.50 0.006070 1781 school 296,156.23

Norel Service Company Inc. 63888093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

200.00 0.00IN802641 BT61:704244 school 295,956.23

Northeast Office Systems 63892093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

7,671.30 0.0018184 April 2017 Transport 288,284.93

NRT BUS INC 63893093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

206.70 0.000095-001147822 3-0095-0005789 school 288,078.23

Republic Services 095 63898093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

256.02 0.00088863278 720001676 school 287,822.21

Xerox Corporation 63918093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

170.35 0.0070025800 BER002 school 287,651.86

Whitewater Inc. 63913093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

1.35 0.0064667409 Y2762776 school 287,650.51

Verizon Business 63907093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

3,518.86 0.003/13-4/11 89399-05001 School 284,131.65

National Grid 63884093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

68.88 0.00088496187 720001676 school 284,062.77

Xerox Corporation 63918093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

70.80 0.00088863277 720001189 school 283,991.97

Xerox Corporation 63918093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

318.66 0.00088496185 720001189 school 283,673.31

Xerox Corporation 63918093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

41.33 0.003/8-4/7 508 869 2837 526 009 5 school 283,631.98

Verizon 63906093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

39.99 0.00011573213179 60457 8781 017489 2 school 283,591.99

Syncb/Amazon 63902093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

9.54 0.00131582 8382417 school 283,582.45

Village Power Equipment Co. Inc. 63908093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

11.05 0.001 reimb train  for MCPPO conf 283,571.40

Robert Conry 63899093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

916.74 0.003003112595 123347 school 282,654.66

ThyssenKrupp Elevator 63904093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

36.46 0.00025514760774 60457 8781 017489 2 school 282,618.20

Syncb/Amazon 63902093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

27.44 0.00095844550720 60457 8781 017489 2 school 282,590.76

Syncb/Amazon 63902093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

9.12 0.00I43244480 C1043557 school 282,581.64

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63909093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

7.67 0.0049590526 0496-00-234817-5 school 282,573.97

Wex Bank 63911093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

69.20 0.00I43666201 C1043557 school 282,504.77

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63909093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

170.35 0.0070026485 BER002 school 282,334.42

Whitewater Inc. 63913093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

490.49 0.00P35662980101 0023653967 school 281,843.93

Discount School Supplies 63973097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

2,981.52 0.004/11-5/12 89399-05001 school 278,862.41

National Grid 63994097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

18.60 0.00148541 BBRSD 278,843.81

Guaranty Glass & Mirror 63978097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

1.94 0.001013407 050117 10196201013407 School 278,841.87

Belmont Springs 63965097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

114.99 0.003230690517 school 278,726.88

Lakeshore Learning Materials 63985097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

160.50 0.00192-232253 services 2016-2017 E-Rate 278,566.38

Educational Consortium For 63975097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

22.74 0.009784920876 April Verizon reimbursement 278,543.64

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63966097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

340.74 0.00066542 0800641 school 278,202.90

ICPI 63980097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

282.73 0.0097473487001 290919 school 277,920.17

Data Recognition Corporation 63972097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

26.96 0.001 mileage & parking reimbursement 277,893.21

Nadine Ekstrom 63993097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

298.98 0.003230870517 school 277,594.23

Lakeshore Learning Materials 63985097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

750.00 0.001 May 2017 services 276,844.23

Dupere Law Offices 63974097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

937.94 0.0017883 March 2017 ot/pt services 275,906.29

Assabet Valley Collaborative 63960097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

200.00 0.00IN845792 BT61:704244 school 275,706.29

Northeast Office Systems 63997097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

307.34 0.00208118236304 410430 school 275,398.95

School Specialty Inc. 64004097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

98.13 0.004/8-5/7 978 838 2907 345 007 8 school 275,300.82

Verizon 64010097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

38.97 0.004/8-5/7 508 869 2837 526 009 5 school 275,261.85

Verizon 64010097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

46.44 0.004/8-5/7 978 838 9486 787 007 1 school 275,215.41

Verizon 64010097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

267.03 0.004/8-5/7 978 838 2417 235 007 2 school 274,948.38

Verizon 64010097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

25.62 0.00I43949362 C1043557 school 274,922.76

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 64013097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

498.28 0.00I44101258 C1043557 school 274,424.48

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 64013097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

483.36 0.00I44255027 C1043557 school 273,941.12

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 64013097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

483.36 0.00I44256235 C1043557 school 273,457.76

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 64013097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

4,174.45 0.0000000679668 144356 school 269,283.31

Peterson Oil Service Inc. 63999097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

483.36 0.00I44256240 C1043557 school 268,799.95

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 64013097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

124.37 0.0070026872 BER002 school 268,675.58

Whitewater Inc. 64016097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

845.85 0.00IN0596834 01505-100 school 267,829.73

William V. MacGill & Co. 64017097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

0.73 0.0067484515 Y2762776 school 267,829.00

Verizon Business 64011097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

483.36 0.00I44256224 C1043557 school 267,345.64

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 64013097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

39.16 0.00206592220177 60457 8781 017489 2 school 267,306.48

Syncb/Amazon 64007097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

139.82 0.00FY17 MASBO Conry MASBO 5/17-5/18 conf reimb 267,166.66

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 64041101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

476.24 0.00I44181502 C1043557 school 266,690.42

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 64113101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

73.19 0.00S17-512 W401400000-133500 266,617.23

University of MA Medical School 64111101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

70.80 0.00089218803 720001189 school 266,546.43

Xerox Corporation 64116101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

18.70 0.00I44377472 C1043557 school 266,527.73

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 64113101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

49.31 0.00S17-415 W401400000-133500 266,478.42

University of MA Medical School 64111101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

256.02 0.00089218804 720001676 school 266,222.40

Xerox Corporation 64116101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

7,671.30 0.0018589 June 2017 transportation 258,551.10

NRT BUS INC 64092101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

490.03 0.003529610517 89346 school 258,061.07

Lakeshore Learning Materials 64073101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

489.72 0.003531690517 89346 school 257,571.35

Lakeshore Learning Materials 64073101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

16.30 0.00910368 9900 067904 5 school 257,555.05

Lowes 64076101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

59.75 0.00FY17 ASCD ASCD membership reimb 257,495.30

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 64041101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

100.56 0.00I44536875 C1043557 school 257,394.74

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 64113101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

8,133.30 0.00387 May 2017 billing 249,261.44

Center for Applied Behavioral Instruction 64046101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

8,520.60 0.00416 June 2017 billing 240,740.84

Center for Applied Behavioral Instruction 64046101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

13.23 0.0022109 school 240,727.61

City Trophy 64049101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

21.84 0.00910367 9900 067904 5 school 240,705.77

Lowes 64076101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

3,671.06 0.00105355 30577 school 237,034.71

Lightspeed Technologies Inc. 64075101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

15.99 0.00I44373535 C1043557 school 237,018.72

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 64113101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

186.96 0.00I44182487 C1043557 school 236,831.76

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 64113101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

36.98 0.00089218806 720001676 school 236,794.78

Xerox Corporation 64116101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

88.54 0.008044393654 Staples reimbursement 236,706.24

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 64041101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

291.80 0.003341255875 BOS 1052491 school 236,414.44

Staples Business Advantage 64104101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

390.91 0.001442 school 236,023.53

Design Tempture Control Inc. 64057101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

26.00 0.001114758-1 796760 school 235,997.53

Handwriting Without Tears 64063101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

260.96 0.00208118240442 410430 school 235,736.57

School Specialty Inc. 64099101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

4,647.00 0.006841546 50941 school 231,089.57

Cxtec 64054101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

75.10 0.001445 school 231,014.47

Design Tempture Control Inc. 64057101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

99.95 0.003340503664 BOS 1052491 school 230,914.52

Staples Business Advantage 64104101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

27.12 0.001 mileage reimbursement 230,887.40

Elizabeth Trudeau 64060101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

2,000.00 0.0011672 FY16 annual financial report 228,887.40

Powers & Sullivan LLC 64095101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

83.00 0.004325 June 2017 e-archiving 228,804.40

Addition Networks 64038101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

6.24 0.00913949 9900 067904 5 school 228,798.16

Lowes 64076101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

393.37 0.001449 school 228,404.79

Design Tempture Control Inc. 64057101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

170.35 0.0070027181 BER002 may reading 228,234.44

Whitewater Inc. 64115101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

283.22 0.00089218805 720001676 school 227,951.22

Xerox Corporation 64116101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

250.00 0.0055486 8/18/16-8/19/16 course 227,701.22

Collaborative for Educational Services 64052101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

2,602.50 0.00INV-67169 3 year contract 225,098.72

MasteryConnect Inc. 64080101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

426.99 0.004323 June 2017 internet 224,671.73

Addition Networks 64038101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

7,671.30 0.0018417 May 2017 transportation 217,000.43

NRT BUS INC 64092101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

165.00 0.001 school 216,835.43

John Healy 64070101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

75.00 0.00FY17 4th Qtr cell phone reimb 216,760.43

Nadine Ekstrom 64083101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

7,471.60 0.00416 To correct per school 209,288.83

Center for Applied Behavioral Instruction101-17 Expense 

Payable 101-17 Expense 06/12/2017 June

0.00 8,520.60416 To correct per school 217,809.43

Center for Applied Behavioral Instruction101-17 Expense 

Payable 101-17 Expense 06/12/2017 June

8,450.55 0.0010169560431 116638982 school 209,358.88

Dell Marketing L.P. 64205105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

1,129.59 0.001460 208,229.29

Design Tempture Control Inc. 64206105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

2,990.00 0.004440264307 649945 school 205,239.29

Apple Inc. 64190105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

81.00 0.00067023A 0800641 school 205,158.29

ICPI 64218105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

1,277.90 0.00438 May 2017 placememt 203,880.39

Center for Applied Behavioral Instruction 64201105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

937.94 0.0017926 April 2017 OT/PT transport 202,942.45

Assabet Valley Collaborative 64191105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

10,085.40 0.003681 july-sept 2017 tuition 192,857.05

Central Massachusetts Special Ed Collaborative 64202105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

2,162.60 0.00439 June 2017 placememt 190,694.45

Center for Applied Behavioral Instruction 64201105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

22.74 0.009786744381 Verizon May reimbursement 190,671.71

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 64196105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

196.95 0.00067023 0800641 school 190,474.76

ICPI 64218105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

254.85 0.00066564 0800641 school 190,219.91

ICPI 64218105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

101.50 0.00066190 0800641 school 190,118.41

ICPI 64218105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

422.79 0.0083449 school 189,695.62

G & L Plumbing Inc. 64215105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

437.53 0.00343569 16450 school 189,258.09

Butler & Dearden Paper Services Inc. 64199105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

466.62 0.00INV21295 translation services 188,791.47

esped.com Incorporated 64211105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

74.79 0.0045051046 WB Mason reimbursement 188,716.68

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 64196105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

2.59 0.001013407 060117 10196201013407 school 188,714.09

Belmont Springs 64195105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

750.00 0.001 June 2017 retainer 187,964.09

Dupere Law Offices 64207105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

3,485.70 0.00440 9/20-9/30 2017 placement 184,478.39

Center for Applied Behavioral Instruction 64201105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

5,479.09 0.0017937 April 2017 transport 178,999.30

Assabet Valley Collaborative 64191105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

110.00 0.005794 BMS 178,889.30

Reading with TLC 64243105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

14.52 0.00I45016839 C1043557 school 178,874.78

W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 64267105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

46.44 0.005/8-6/7 978 838 9486 787 007 1 school 178,828.34

Verizon 64262105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

222.51 0.005/8-6/7 978 838 9486 787 007 1 school 178,605.83

Verizon 64262105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

0.00 12.82CR4314833 C1043557 credit 178,618.65

W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 64267105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

5.19 0.00I45018912 C1043557 school 178,613.46

W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 64267105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

9.94 0.00I45053269 C1043557 school 178,603.52

W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 64267105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

12.82 0.00I45073134 C1043557 school 178,590.70

W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 64267105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

385.00 0.0070027450 BER002 school 178,205.70

Whitewater Inc. 64269105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

4,222.06 0.001 60457 8781 017489 2 school 173,983.64

Syncb/Amazon 64257105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

0.82 0.0068252879 Y2762776 school 173,982.82

Verizon Business 64263105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

107.00 0.001 mileage reimbursement 173,875.82

Jill Durand 64222105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

29.95 0.003579 plaque school 173,845.87

Wilson Bowling & Sporting 64270105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

251.23 0.00208118329059 410430 BMS 173,594.64

School Specialty Inc. 64251105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

199.95 0.003342208899 BOS 1052491 173,394.69

Staples Business Advantage 64254105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

199.95 0.003342208900 BOS 1052491 173,194.74

Staples Business Advantage 64254105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

473.29 0.003341255882 BOS 1052491 172,721.45

Staples Business Advantage 64254105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

212.54 0.00I44971936 C1043557 school 172,508.91

W.B. Mason Co. Inc. 64267105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

144.00 0.003342208901 BOS 1052491 172,364.91

Staples Business Advantage 64254105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

494.72 0.0064340 WEB084464 BMS 171,870.19

Social Thinking Publishing 64252105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

51.66 0.00208118328496 410430 BMS 171,818.53

School Specialty Inc. 64251105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

469.01 0.003794400617 89345 school 171,349.52

Lakeshore Learning Materials 64226105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

285.00 0.001 seminar course reimb 171,064.52

Stephanie Woodward 64255105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

98.13 0.005/8-6/7 978 838 2907 345 007 8 BMS 170,966.39

Verizon 64262105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

264.00 0.00P48544 BMS 170,702.39

Rochester 100 Inc. 64249105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

117.50 0.001 MSPA spring conf 2017 reimb 170,584.89

Linda Checola 64227105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

3,435.73 0.005/12-6/13 89399-05001 BMS 167,149.16

National Grid 64232105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

38.16 0.005/8-6/7 508 869 2837 526 009 5 school 167,111.00

Verizon 64262105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

1,500.00 0.0011684 BMS 165,611.00

Powers & Sullivan LLC 64240105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check
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Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

206.70 0.000095-001157959 3-0095-0005789 165,404.30

Republic Services 095 64245105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

145.15 0.003888940617 89345 school 165,259.15

Lakeshore Learning Materials 64226105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

713.60 0.00Order 98808 01505-204393 164,545.55

Robert Brooke & Associates 64246105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

5,444.40 0.003681 To correct per school 159,101.15

Central Massachusetts Special Ed Collaborative105-17 Expense 

Payable 105-17 Expense 06/26/2017 June

0.00 10,085.403681 To correct per school 169,186.55

Central Massachusetts Special Ed Collaborative105-17 Expense 

Payable 105-17 Expense 06/26/2017 June

131.96 0.003795810617 89345 school 169,054.59

Lakeshore Learning Materials 64389109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

103.26 0.001 mileage reimb 168,951.33

Linda Checola 64392109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

795.00 0.001 course reimb 168,156.33

Jill Walton 64380109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

20.07 0.008045021994 BOS 1052491 school 168,136.26

Staples Business Advantage 64424109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

494.06 0.001 coaching service agreement 167,642.20

Massachusetts Association of School Business 64397109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

237.25 0.003341255878 staples reimbursement 167,404.95

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 64349109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

560.00 0.001 school 166,844.95

John Healy 64382109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

34.96 0.001 supply reimbursement 166,809.99

Carol Costello 64356109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

9,985.55 0.0018039 May 2017 transport 156,824.44

Assabet Valley Collaborative 64347109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

73.75 0.0045453870 W.B. Mason reimbursement 156,750.69

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 64349109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

1,055.00 0.001 course reimb 155,695.69

Julia Brodmerkle 64384109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

1,122.20 0.00067336 0800641 school 154,573.49

ICPI 64375109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check
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Tran. Name Comment
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Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

50.13 0.001 mileage reimb 2/10/17 - 3/28/17 154,523.36

Maureen Hurley 64399109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

1,286.94 0.0018027 OT/PT May 2017 transport 153,236.42

Assabet Valley Collaborative 64347109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

7,600.00 0.001 school 145,636.42

John Healy 64382109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

411.00 0.001 course reimbursement 145,225.42

Amanda Fallon 64344109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

1,685.00 0.00G27596 BBRSD 143,540.42

Bigelow Electrical Co. Inc. 64353109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

125.00 0.001 Course reimbursement 143,415.42

Patricia Romer 64409109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

277.25 0.008045127100 BOS 1052491 school 143,138.17

Staples Business Advantage 64424109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

298.83 0.00IN463640 school 142,839.34

Therapro Inc. 64428109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

131.95 0.00417542 school 142,707.39

Triarco 64430109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

521.88 0.00I44814430 C1043557 school 142,185.51

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 64436109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

426.00 0.00SI1458025 C315644 school 141,759.51

West Music 64438109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

432.48 0.00089571716 720001676 school 141,327.03

Xerox Corporation 64443109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

958.60 0.00089571717 720001676 school 140,368.43

Xerox Corporation 64443109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

69.32 0.00089571718 720001676 school 140,299.11

Xerox Corporation 64443109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

11.56 0.001 mileage reimb 140,287.55

Elizabeth Trudeau 64370109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

500.00 0.00900086048 1896467 school 139,787.55

US Games 64432109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

4,539.59 0.0017045-01 school contract  170306 135,247.96

RRC Engineering LLC 64419109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

900.00 0.001 school 134,347.96

James MacDonald 64378109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-0000-5000-5700-0000 BERLIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 128,460.18602,127.32 730,587.50

158.76 0.001 125226 school 134,189.20

Pocket Full of Therapy 64410109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

32.96 0.001 mileage reimb 3/30/17 - 4/28/17 134,156.24

Maureen Hurley 64399109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

1,158.49 0.001466 school 132,997.75

Design Tempture Control Inc. 64364109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

51.31 0.001 mileage reimb 5/2/17 - 6/8/17 132,946.44

Maureen Hurley 64399109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

24.93 0.001 mileage reimb 6/9/17 - 6/23/17 132,921.51

Maureen Hurley 64399109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

60.00 0.001 MATSOL 6/1/17 conference 132,861.51

Michael Blain 64400109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

279.00 0.001 Mileage reimb for jan-jun 2017 132,582.51

Michael Blain 64400109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

28.80 0.000095-001167584 3-0095-0005789 school 132,553.71

Republic Services 095 64415109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

685.00 0.001 course reimbursement 131,868.71

Debora Uliasz 64362109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

200.00 0.00IN889694 BT61:704244 131,668.71

Northeast Office Systems 64408109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

390.99 0.00P35683980001 0011604618 131,277.72

Discount School Supply 64365109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

1,450.00 0.001 pmt for work done school 129,827.72

Doerr  Construction LLC 64366109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

925.00 0.00430384 001743 school 128,902.72

Electronic Environments Co. LLC 64368109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

2.54 0.001 Mileage reimb for jan-jun 2017 128,900.18

Michael Blain 64400109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

440.00 0.009900 1781 school 128,460.18

Norel Service Company Inc. 64407109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

Account: 01-300-2017-0019-5700-0900 ART19 BMS UPGRADE SECURITY SYSTEM Summary: 0.00 27,100.00900.00 28,000.00

0.00 28,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 28,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

900.00 0.001 school repairs 27,100.00

Joseph W. LaCroix 62121025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

Account: 01-300-2017-0020-5700-0900 ART20 BMS SEALING EXTERIOR WINDOW Summary: 0.00 14,665.258,634.75 23,300.00
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-300-2017-0020-5700-0900 ART20 BMS SEALING EXTERIOR WINDOW Summary: 0.00 14,665.258,634.75 23,300.00

0.00 23,300.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 23,300.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

8,394.75 0.00147071 BBRSD ART20 14,905.25

Guaranty Glass & Mirror 62114025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

240.00 0.00147982 BBRSD school 14,665.25

Guaranty Glass & Mirror 63861093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-300-2017-0021-5700-0900 ART 21 BMS WEATHER STATION Summary: 0.00 0.0015,740.00 15,740.00

0.00 15,740.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 15,740.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

15,740.00 0.00WBB0031031 29225 school 0.00

Earth Networks Inc 61951017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

Account: 01-300-2017-0022-5700-0900 ART22 BMS INT/EXT DOOR REPAIRS Summary: 0.00 6,610.408,389.60 15,000.00

0.00 15,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 15,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

2,185.00 0.00146791 BBRSD school 12,815.00

Guaranty Glass & Mirror 61680007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

3,520.00 0.00147072 BBRSD ART22 9,295.00

Guaranty Glass & Mirror 62114025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

52.85 0.00518410 1060 school 9,242.15

Josephs Lock & Safe 62122025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

2,250.00 0.00147010 BBRSD 6,992.15

Guaranty Glass & Mirror 62352035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

381.75 0.00307737 1060 school 6,610.40

Josephs Lock & Safe 64383109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

Account: 01-300-2017-0023-5700-0900 ART23 BMS STAIR TREADS AND HAND RAI Summary: 0.00 5,800.004,200.00 10,000.00

0.00 10,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 10,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

4,200.00 0.002297 school int railing repairs 5,800.00

Arch Painting Inc 62333035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

Account: 01-300-2017-0024-5700-0900 ART24 BMS UPGRADE FIRE SYSTEM Summary: 0.00 466.784,533.22 5,000.00

0.00 5,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 5,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

4,533.22 0.0010949 service from 12/1/15-11/15/16 466.78

Performance Consultants INC 62991059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

3,031,466.79 3,214,569.40Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 300 - Berlin Memorial School
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Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 301 - Other Education

Account: 01-301-0000-5000-5000-0000 POST SECONDARY VOC. SCH. Summary: 0.00 1.000.00 1.00

0.00 1.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Education 1.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 1.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 301 - Other Education
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 422 - Highway Department

Account: 01-422-0000-5111-5111-0000 HIGHWAY SALARY FT Summary: 0.00 0.0078,755.00 78,755.00

0.00 78,755.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Pub Works 78,755.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

301.68 0.001 78,453.32

Keith Clemmer002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

1,508.40 0.001 76,944.92

Keith Clemmer004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

1,508.40 0.001 75,436.52

Keith Clemmer006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

1,508.40 0.001 73,928.12

Keith Clemmer008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

1,508.40 0.001 72,419.72

Keith Clemmer010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 70,911.32

Keith Clemmer012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 69,402.92

Keith Clemmer014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 67,894.52

Keith Clemmer016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 66,386.12

Keith Clemmer018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 64,877.72

Keith Clemmer020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 63,369.32

Keith Clemmer022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 61,860.92

Keith Clemmer024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 60,352.52

Keith Clemmer026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 58,844.12

Keith Clemmer028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 57,335.72

Keith Clemmer030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 55,827.32

Keith Clemmer032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 54,318.92

Keith Clemmer034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5111-5111-0000 HIGHWAY SALARY FT Summary: 0.00 0.0078,755.00 78,755.00

1,508.40 0.001 52,810.52

Keith Clemmer036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

1,508.40 0.001 51,302.12

Keith Clemmer038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

1,508.40 0.001 49,793.72

Keith Clemmer040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

1,508.40 0.001 48,285.32

Keith Clemmer042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 46,776.92

Keith Clemmer044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 45,268.52

Keith Clemmer046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 43,760.12

Keith Clemmer048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 42,251.72

Keith Clemmer050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 40,743.32

Keith Clemmer052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 39,234.92

Keith Clemmer054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

1,508.40 0.001 37,726.52

Keith Clemmer056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 36,218.12

Keith Clemmer058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 34,709.72

Keith Clemmer060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 33,201.32

Keith Clemmer062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 31,692.92

Keith Clemmer064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 30,184.52

Keith Clemmer066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 28,676.12

Keith Clemmer068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 27,167.72

Keith Clemmer070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june
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Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5111-5111-0000 HIGHWAY SALARY FT Summary: 0.00 0.0078,755.00 78,755.00

1,508.40 0.001 25,659.32

Keith Clemmer072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 24,150.92

Keith Clemmer074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 22,642.52

Keith Clemmer076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 21,134.12

Keith Clemmer078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 19,625.72

Keith Clemmer080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 18,117.32

Keith Clemmer082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 16,608.92

Keith Clemmer084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 15,100.52

Keith Clemmer086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 13,592.12

Keith Clemmer088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 12,083.72

Keith Clemmer090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 10,575.32

Keith Clemmer092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 9,066.92

Keith Clemmer094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 7,558.52

Keith Clemmer096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 6,050.12

Keith Clemmer098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 4,541.72

Keith Clemmer100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 3,033.32

Keith Clemmer102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

1,508.40 0.001 1,524.92

Keith Clemmer104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

1,524.92 0.001 0.00

Keith Clemmer106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June
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Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5111-5111-0000 HIGHWAY SALARY FT Summary: 0.00 0.0078,755.00 78,755.00

Account: 01-422-0000-5112-5112-0000 HIGHWAY WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 620.18218,014.82 218,635.00

0.00 213,135.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Pub Works 213,135.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

805.04 0.001 212,329.96

Highway FT Wages002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

4,025.20 0.001 208,304.76

Highway FT Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

4,336.24 0.001 203,968.52

Highway FT Wages006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

4,204.36 0.001 199,764.16

Highway FT Wages008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

4,025.20 0.001 195,738.96

Highway FT Wages010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 191,713.76

Highway FT Wages012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

4,372.64 0.001 187,341.12

Highway FT Wages014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

4,064.08 0.001 183,277.04

Highway FT Wages016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 179,251.84

Highway FT Wages018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 175,226.64

Highway FT Wages020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 171,201.44

Highway FT Wages022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 167,176.24

Highway FT Wages024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 163,151.04

Highway FT Wages026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 159,125.84

Highway FT Wages028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 155,100.64

Highway FT Wages030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 151,075.44

Highway FT Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june
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Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5112-5112-0000 HIGHWAY WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 620.18218,014.82 218,635.00

4,025.20 0.001 147,050.24

Highway FT Wages034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 143,025.04

Highway FT Wages036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

4,025.20 0.001 138,999.84

Highway FT Wages038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

4,025.20 0.001 134,974.64

Highway FT Wages040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

4,025.20 0.001 130,949.44

Highway FT Wages042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

4,198.92 0.001 126,750.52

Highway FT Wages044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 122,725.32

Highway FT Wages046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 118,700.12

Highway FT Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 114,674.92

Highway FT Wages050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 110,649.72

Highway FT Wages052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 106,624.52

Highway FT Wages054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

4,025.20 0.001 102,599.32

Highway FT Wages056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 98,574.12

Highway FT Wages058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 94,548.92

Highway FT Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 90,523.72

Highway FT Wages062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 86,498.52

Highway FT Wages064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 82,473.32

Highway FT Wages066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 78,448.12

Highway FT Wages068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

3/15/2018 9:21:13 AM Page 235 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5112-5112-0000 HIGHWAY WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 620.18218,014.82 218,635.00

4,025.20 0.001 74,422.92

Highway FT Wages070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

4,315.00 0.001 70,107.92

Highway FT Wages072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 66,082.72

Highway FT Wages074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

4,180.72 0.001 61,902.00

Highway FT Wages076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

4,633.22 0.001 57,268.78

Highway FT Wages078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 53,243.58

Highway FT Wages080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 49,218.38

Highway FT Wages082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

4,064.08 0.001 45,154.30

Highway FT Wages084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 41,129.10

Highway FT Wages086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 37,103.90

Highway FT Wages088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

4,102.96 0.001 33,000.94

Highway FT Wages090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

4,064.08 0.001 28,936.86

Highway FT Wages092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

4,471.08 0.001 24,465.78

Highway FT Wages094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

4,102.96 0.001 20,362.82

Highway FT Wages096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 16,337.62

Highway FT Wages098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

4,102.96 0.001 12,234.66

Highway FT Wages100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

0.00 5,000.00Highway PT to FT Wages 17,234.66Journal Entry 06/14/2017 june FY17 

5,000.00 0.00Correction to Highway 12,234.66Journal Entry 06/14/2017 June FY17 

0.00 500.00Highway PT to FT Wgs Corrected 12,734.66Journal Entry 06/14/2017 June FY17 
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5112-5112-0000 HIGHWAY WAGES FT Summary: 0.00 620.18218,014.82 218,635.00

4,064.08 0.001 8,670.58

Highway FT Wages102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 4,645.38

Highway FT Wages104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

4,025.20 0.001 620.18

Highway FT Wages106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-422-0000-5114-5114-0000 HIGHWAY WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 9,719.186,334.82 16,054.00

0.00 11,054.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Pub Works 11,054.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

405.00 0.001 10,649.00

Howard Spaulding008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

246.92 0.001 10,402.08

Paul R Tebo096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

182.90 0.001 10,219.18

Paul R Tebo098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

5,000.00 0.00Highway PT to FT Wages 5,219.18Journal Entry 06/14/2017 june FY17 

0.00 5,000.00Correction to Highway 10,219.18Journal Entry 06/14/2017 June FY17 

500.00 0.00Highway PT to FT Wgs Corrected 9,719.18Journal Entry 06/14/2017 June FY17 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5400-0000 HIGHWAY SUPPLIES Summary: 0.00 0.0056.97 56.97

0.00 56.971 Payable reversal due to voided check 56.97

Fredrick Cummings012-13 Expense

Payable 012-13 08/23/2016 june

56.97 0.001 Reissued Ck 50643 0.00

Fredrick Cummings 61991FY17 Reissued 

Payable FY17 Reissued 08/23/2016 june

Check

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

0.00 122,320.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Pub Works 122,320.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

205.15 0.001160223-01 hgwy 122,114.85

Marlboro Hydraulic Hose & Supply Inc. 61691007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

165.00 0.0050144143 35011 hgwy 121,949.85

Maine Oxy 61690007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

9,652.58 0.001 hghwy 112,297.27

Guide Rite Installation 61732009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

177.55 0.002380351 274527 hghwy 112,119.72

Chemsearch 61730009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

18.32 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 112,101.40

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

219.50 0.0000515242 782172-000 hghwy 111,881.90

Keane Fire & Safety 61735009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

7,711.59 0.0021141 paint hghwy 104,170.31

Hiway Saftey Systems Inc. 61734009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

741.57 0.001 11112-83686 dpw 103,428.74

John Deere Financial 61769011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

23.82 0.00487943/1 149110 dpw 103,404.92

Robinsons Hardware & Rental Center 61792011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

221.32 0.009945 259 dpw 103,183.60

LeCompte Auto and Truck Inc. 61776011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

279.95 0.009768631906 686841301-00001 hghwy 102,903.65

Verizon Wireless 61855013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

52.00 0.00471828 1103 hghwy 102,851.65

Brox Industries Inc. 61811013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

149.76 0.00471827 1103 hghwy 102,701.89

Brox Industries Inc. 61811013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

180.00 0.001 7/20/15 4 hrs mcnally 102,521.89

Lancaster Police Department 61827013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

9.70 0.00a727281 0500030-BE hghwy 102,512.19

National Lumber 61839013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.007/24-8/23 8350 12 040 0004664 hghwy 102,452.19

Spectrum Business 61848013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

105.97 0.00044 4681170 465833 hghwy 102,346.22

Unifirst Corporation 61852013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

88.47 0.00044 4677878 465833 hghwy 102,257.75

Unifirst Corporation 61852013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

88.47 0.00044 4684381 465833 hghwy 102,169.28

Unifirst Corporation 61852013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

88.47 0.00044 4687615 465833 hghwy 102,080.81

Unifirst Corporation 61852013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

88.47 0.00044 4690812 465833 hghwy 101,992.34

Unifirst Corporation 61852013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

123.98 0.00229764 2556 hghwy 101,868.36

Northeast Fasteners Co. Inc. 61844013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

0.00 2.43387210 9700 highway discount 101,870.79

Automotive Brake Warehouse 61868015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

136.56 0.00387210 9700 highway 101,734.23

Automotive Brake Warehouse 61868015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

2.58 0.00665705 2898 highway 101,731.65

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 61912015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 101,731.58

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

652.21 0.0046336010 0496-00-239643-0 highway 101,079.37

Wex Bank 61924015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

43.15 0.00M03290 21010 highway 101,036.22

Nitco 61907015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

36.90 0.00T298895 5200 highway 100,999.32

Mid-State International Truck Inc. 61902015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

61.37 0.00665661 2898 highway 100,937.95

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 61912015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

259.20 0.00472628 1103 highway 100,678.75

Brox Industries Inc. 61871015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

0.00 15.00387211 9700 highway 100,693.75

Automotive Brake Warehouse 61868015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

52.00 0.00472629 1103 highway 100,641.75

Brox Industries Inc. 61871015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.001 license renewal reimbursement 100,581.75

Fredrick Cummings 61887015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

92.91 0.00T299081 5200 highway 100,488.84

Mid-State International Truck Inc. 61902015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

19.90 0.005005652087 0010658537 highway 100,468.94

Cintas Corporation 61878015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

63.10 0.001160840-01 BERDPW 100,405.84

Marlboro Hydraulic Hose & Supply Inc. 61899015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

7.27 0.00666554 2898 highway 100,398.57

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 61912015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

29.40 0.0032291 1111 hghwy 100,369.17

Berlin Stone Company 61939017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

30.60 0.0031377720 35011 hghwy 100,338.57

Maine Oxy 61957017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

279.95 0.009770279715 686841301-00001 hghwy 100,058.62

Verizon Wireless 61986017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

60.00 0.001 hydro license reimb 99,998.62

R. Thomas Steele 61969017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

110.00 0.009203292702 838133742 hghwy 99,888.62

Grainger 62008019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4697239 465833 99,793.45

Unifirst Corporation 62029019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

600.00 0.001 8/16-8/17 stump grinding 99,193.45

Gary M. Spinney 62007019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

970.00 0.00115542 hghwy 98,223.45

Pipe Plus Inc. 62021019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

210.00 0.0016-1769 hghwy 98,013.45

Crossed Streams Leasing Inc. 62005019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

25.43 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 hghwy 97,988.02

Lowes Business Account 62012019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.008/24-9/23 97,928.02

Spectrum Business 62024019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

105.97 0.00044 4694030 465833 97,822.05

Unifirst Corporation 62029019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4700461 465833 97,726.88

Unifirst Corporation 62029019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4703648 465833 97,631.71

Unifirst Corporation 62029019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

1,450.00 0.005382 hghwy seed dpw pond 96,181.71

Diamond Athletic Turf Inc. 62038021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

2,700.00 0.00013189 hghwy 93,481.71

Wachusett Precast Inc. 62056021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

84.02 0.00230780 2556 hghwy 93,397.69

Northeast Fasteners Co. Inc. 62076023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

92.07 0.00230697 2556 hghwy 93,305.62

Northeast Fasteners Co. Inc. 62076023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

205.00 0.001 sweeper hghwy 93,100.62

Wheelers Garage 62092023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

37.12 0.00667641 2898 hghwy 93,063.50

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62081023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

52.88 0.00668490 2898 hghwy 93,010.62

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62081023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

9.87 0.00489031/1 149110 hghwy 93,000.75

Robinsons Hardware & Rental Center 62085023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

20.00 0.001 reimburse for water test 92,980.75

R. Thomas Steele 62080023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

179.28 0.00473362 1103 hghwy 92,801.47

Brox Industries Inc. 62103025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

1,017.63 0.0046698155 0496-00-239643-0 hghwy 91,783.84

Wex Bank 62160025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

279.95 0.009771934038 686841301-00001 hghwy 91,503.89

Verizon Wireless 62210027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

207.76 0.001 highway gas august 91,296.13

Berlin Auto Service 62172027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

236.80 0.00115826 highway 91,059.33

Pipe Plus Inc. 62196027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

73.23 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 hghwy & pub bldg 90,986.10

Lowes Business Account 62185027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.009/24-10/23 8350 12 040 0004664 hghwy 90,926.10

Spectrum Business 62205027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

113.77 0.00044 4706845 465833 hghwy 90,812.33

Unifirst Corporation 62256029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4716535 465833 hghwy 90,717.16

Unifirst Corporation 62256029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

80.00 0.004433 hghwy 90,637.16

Custom Drug Testing Inc. 62229029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4710090 465833 hghwy 90,541.99

Unifirst Corporation 62256029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

15.00 0.00399956 9700 hghwy 90,526.99

Automotive Brake Warehouse 62223029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

508.06 0.00399787 9700 hghwy 90,018.93

Automotive Brake Warehouse 62223029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

0.00 80.00399798 9700 hghwy 90,098.93

Automotive Brake Warehouse 62223029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

770.19 0.0050153987 107024 hghwy 89,328.74

Woodco Machinery Inc. 62253029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

74.28 0.0050155085 107024 hghwy 89,254.46

Woodco Machinery Inc. 62253029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

110.44 0.0016673 2549 hghwy 89,144.02

Wayside Ford 62252029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4713332 465833 hghwy 89,048.85

Unifirst Corporation 62256029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

214.21 0.001 11112-83686 hghwy 88,834.64

John Deere Financial 62263031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

18.99 0.00a929513 0500030-BE 88,815.65

National Lumber 62272031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

26.58 0.00670674 2898 hghwy 88,789.07

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62276031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

239.90 0.0009291634114 hghwy 88,549.17

Snap on Tools 62278031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

30.00 0.00211580 hghwy 88,519.17

W.K.H.B. Inc. J & K Tire co. 62281031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

707.90 0.00259373 1390 hghwy 87,811.27

J.C. Madigan Inc. 62300033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

17.76 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 87,793.51

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

119.90 0.00116089 hghwy 87,673.61

Pipe Plus Inc. 62379035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

785.39 0.0047026187 0496-00-239643-0 hghwy 86,888.22

Wex Bank 62406035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

945.39 0.00P26547 BERLI002 85,942.83

Nyne Equipment Inc. 62375035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

17.61 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 85,925.22

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

428.40 0.0050155689 107024 85,496.82

Woodco Machinery Inc. 62410035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.0010/24-11/23 8350 12 040 0004664 hghwy 85,436.82

Spectrum Business 62388035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

279.95 0.009773600382 686841301-00001 hghwy 85,156.87

Verizon Wireless 62403035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

17.71 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 85,139.16

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

204.56 0.0050155990 107024 84,934.60

Woodco Machinery Inc. 62410035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

194.00 0.0088079 BHD112 84,740.60

Pro-Line 62381035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

631.43 0.00259764 1390 84,109.17

J.C. Madigan Inc. 62426037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

95.17 0.00044 4723063 465833 84,014.00

Unifirst Corporation 62445037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

95.17 0.00044 4726390 465833 83,918.83

Unifirst Corporation 62445037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

113.77 0.00044 4719805 465833 83,805.06

Unifirst Corporation 62445037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

419.73 0.00SS34909 BFT8880 Highway 83,385.33

3M 62412037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

110.60 0.00044 4729751 465833 83,274.73

Unifirst Corporation 62445037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

52.00 0.00480823 1103 Highway 83,222.73

Brox Industries Inc. 62451039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

607.68 0.00480822 1103 Highway 82,615.05

Brox Industries Inc. 62451039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

55.45 0.00673248 2898 Highway 82,559.60

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62471039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

566.57 0.001 11112-83686 Highway 81,993.03

John Deere Financial 62459039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

141.95 0.00674904 2898 Highway 81,851.08

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62471039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

1,070.54 0.0047417344 0496-00-239643-0 hghwy 80,780.54

Wex Bank 62540041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

0.76 0.001 019 819 1701 001 80,779.78

AT & T 62565043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

59.51 0.0050156748 107024 80,720.27

Woodco Machinery Inc. 62592043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

289.44 0.00483723 1103 hghwy 80,430.83

Brox Industries Inc. 62569043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

113.05 0.001164174-01 BERDPW 80,317.78

Marlboro Hydraulic Hose & Supply Inc. 62575043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

18.22 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 80,299.56

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

26.82 0.001505741 C1635548 hghwy 80,272.74

Quill Corporation 62584043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

25.59 0.001508458 C1635548 hghwy 80,247.15

Quill Corporation 62584043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

189.35 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 80,057.80

Lowes Business Account 62606045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

85.80 0.0032525 1111 hghwy 79,972.00

Berlin Stone Company 62596045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

279.95 0.009775270179 686841301-00001 hghwy 79,692.05

Verizon Wireless 62619045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.0011/24-12/23 8350 12 040 0004664 hghwy 79,632.05

Spectrum Business 62616045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

80.00 0.009283900141 838133742 hghwy 79,552.05

Grainger 62602045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

45.22 0.00233178 2556 hghwy 79,506.83

Northeast Fasteners Co. Inc. 62611045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

113.77 0.00044 4746436 465833 79,393.06

Unifirst Corporation 62694047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4736446 465833 79,297.89

Unifirst Corporation 62694047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4743096 465833 79,202.72

Unifirst Corporation 62694047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

113.77 0.00044 4733114 465833 79,088.95

Unifirst Corporation 62694047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

105.14 0.001 Highway 78,983.81

Berlin Auto Service 62634047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4739736 465833 78,888.64

Unifirst Corporation 62694047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

1,400.00 0.0023778820 Cust 90144 Highway 77,488.64

Ingersoll Rand Company Industrial Technologies 62655047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

33.01 0.006002 Highway 77,455.63

T & T Weber Hydraulic Inc. 62686047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

35.00 0.00290292 inspection hghwy 77,420.63

Rickys Towing And Repair 62735049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

35.00 0.00290242 inspection hghwy 77,385.63

Rickys Towing And Repair 62735049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

60.00 0.00290436 inspection hghwy 77,325.63

Rickys Towing And Repair 62735049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.00290302 inspection hghwy 77,265.63

Rickys Towing And Repair 62735049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.00290199 inspection hghwy 77,205.63

Rickys Towing And Repair 62735049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.00290199 inspection hghwy 77,145.63

Rickys Towing And Repair 62735049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.00290185 inspection hghwy 77,085.63

Rickys Towing And Repair 62735049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

51.98 0.001 6035 3011 0514 1210 hghwy 77,033.65

Tractor Supply Co. 62741049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

819.97 0.0047838972 0496-00-239643-0 hghwy 76,213.68

Wex Bank 62749049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

34.90 0.00677844 2898 hghwy 76,178.78

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 62734049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

190.77 0.00678661 2898 hghwy 75,988.01

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 62734049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.00290340 inspection hghwy 75,928.01

Rickys Towing And Repair 62735049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.00290254 inspection hghwy 75,868.01

Rickys Towing And Repair 62735049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 75,867.94

AT & T 62760051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

279.95 0.009776942948 686841301-00001 hghwy 75,587.99

Verizon Wireless 62864053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4756662 465833 hghwy 75,492.82

Unifirst Corporation 62861053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

60.00 0.0012/24-1/23 8350 12 040 0004664 hghwy 75,432.82

Spectrum Business 62858053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

17.71 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 75,415.11

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4749848 465833 hghwy 75,319.94

Unifirst Corporation 62861053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

172.51 0.00MA0001157527 10054 hghwy 75,147.43

MHQ Municipal Vehicles 62844053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

95.17 0.00044 4753215 465833 hghwy 75,052.26

Unifirst Corporation 62861053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

80.00 0.001 2017 annual dues 74,972.26

Massachusetts Highway Association 62843053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

139.90 0.001165396-01 BERDPW 74,832.36

Marlboro Hydraulic Hose & Supply Inc. 62841053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

113.77 0.00044 4760119 465833 hghwy 74,718.59

Unifirst Corporation 62861053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

12.92 0.0070651 5425 hghwy 74,705.67

495 Truck Center 62826053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

143.65 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 74,562.02

Lowes Business Account 62883055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

59.99 0.001 reimburse for heater 74,502.03

Tom Mennard 62896055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

199.98 0.00681756 2898 hghwy 74,302.05

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62938057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

47.96 0.00681770 2898 hghwy 74,254.09

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62938057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

149.82 0.00681652 2898 hghwy 74,104.27

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62938057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

982.74 0.00680168 2898 hghwy 73,121.53

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62938057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

178.39 0.00679712 2898 hghwy 72,943.14

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62938057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

32.94 0.00680140 2898 hghwy 72,910.20

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62938057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

170.13 0.00M19271 21010 hghwy 72,740.07

Nitco 62934057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

96.71 0.00M19465 21010 hghwy 72,643.36

Nitco 62934057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

111.41 0.00S18939 11112-83686 hghwy 72,531.95

John Deere Financial 62922057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

51.10 0.00262769 1390 hghwy 72,480.85

J.C. Madigan Inc. 62921057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

103.65 0.0010292 8382898 hghwy 72,377.20

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 62931057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

43.68 0.0010590 8382898 hghwy 72,333.52

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 62931057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

59.64 0.001489482 6324 hghwy 72,273.88

Liberty International Trucks of NH LLC 62928057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

32.94 0.00680180 2898 hghwy 72,240.94

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62938057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

988.87 0.00M17412 21010 hghwy 71,252.07

Nitco 62934057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

588.39 0.0048144976 0496-00-239643-0 Highway 70,663.68

Wex Bank 63009059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

461.08 0.0018023 2549 Highway 70,202.60

Wayside Ford Inc. 63007059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

265.00 0.006778 Highway 69,937.60

CSI: Culleys Septic Inc. 62958059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

17.95 0.00MA0001158772 10054 hghwy 69,919.65

MHQ Municipal Vehicles 63032061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

0.28 0.001 019 819 1701 001 69,919.37

AT & T 63013061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

129.00 0.0001448573 0190344 hghwy 69,790.37

Central Steel Supply Co. Inc. 63017061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

279.95 0.009778617468 686841301-00001 hghwy 69,510.42

Verizon Wireless 63049061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

60.00 0.001/24-2/23 8350 12 040 0004664 hghwy 69,450.42

Spectrum Business 63042061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

127.80 0.009324744284 838133742 hghwy 69,322.62

Grainger 63023061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4770300 465833 hghwy 69,227.45

Unifirst Corporation 63110063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

53.21 0.00b119025 0500030-BE 69,174.24

National Lumber 63093063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

277.69 0.00234920 2556 hghwy 68,896.55

Northeast Fasteners Co. Inc. 63096063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

127.07 0.00197424 8387355 hghwy 68,769.48

Acton Ford 63055063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4763560 465833 hghwy 68,674.31

Unifirst Corporation 63110063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

291.71 0.001 821 2122 024949 9 68,382.60

Lowes 63085063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

18.39 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 68,364.21

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

79.50 0.003477801 C1635548 accountant 68,284.71

Quill Corporation 63099063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

113.77 0.00044 4773657 465833 hghwy 68,170.94

Unifirst Corporation 63110063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

69.37 0.00682549 2898 hghwy 68,101.57

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63145065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

24.15 0.00b124636 0500030-BE hghwy 68,077.42

National Lumber 63140065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

10.48 0.00b130933 0500030-BE hghwy 68,066.94

National Lumber 63140065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

34.90 0.00683781 2898 hghwy 68,032.04

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63145065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

106.00 0.00488353 1103 hghwy 67,926.04

Brox Industries Inc. 63125065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

188.95 0.00682626 2898 hghwy 67,737.09

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63145065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

66.91 0.0071371 5425 hghwy 67,670.18

495 Truck Center 63123065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

1,521.88 0.00500026896 200096950 new service install for dpw 66,148.30

National Grid 63139065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

17.98 0.00493342/1 149110 hghwy 66,130.32

Robinsons Hardware & Rental Center 63146065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

15.84 0.00493550/1 149110 hghwy 66,114.48

Robinsons Hardware & Rental Center 63146065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

32.25 0.0011485739 05104 Highway 66,082.23

Spring Rebuilders Inc. 63194067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

39.61 0.002325 Highway 66,042.62

Berlin Auto Service 63154067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

48.00 0.00I00296925- 110008245 Selectmen 65,994.62

Telegram & Gazette 63197067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

97.50 0.0032674 1111 Highway 65,897.12

Berlin Stone Company 63155067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

3/15/2018 9:21:14 AM Page 248 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

262.64 0.0010886 8382898 Highway 65,634.48

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 63179067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 65,634.41

AT & T 63209069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

117.81 0.001 0496-00-239643-0 hghwy 65,516.60

Wex Bank 63234069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

17.93 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 65,498.67

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

24.88 0.00376134 1094 Highway 65,473.79

St. Pierre Manufacturing Corp. 63317071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4777039 465833 65,378.62

Unifirst Corporation 63325071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4780387 465833 65,283.45

Unifirst Corporation 63325071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4783795 465833 65,188.28

Unifirst Corporation 63325071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

113.77 0.00044 4787172 465833 65,074.51

Unifirst Corporation 63325071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

50.00 0.001 FY17 Membership 65,024.51

Worcester County Highway Assoc. 63340071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

60.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0004664 Highway 64,964.51

Spectrum Business 63315071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

180.82 0.00235736 2556 Highway 64,783.69

Northeast Fasteners Co. Inc. 63301071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

279.95 0.009780287025 686841301-00001 Highway 64,503.74

Verizon Wireless 63331071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

14.05 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 64,489.69

Lowes Business Account 63287071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

128.66 0.0011749 8382898 Highway 64,361.03

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 63357073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

52.98 0.00686387 2898 64,308.05

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63364073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

77.57 0.00685978 2898 64,230.48

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63364073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

0.00 8.431 2898 less discount 64,238.91

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63364073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

118.84 0.00685699 2898 64,120.07

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63364073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

65.00 0.004684 64,055.07

Custom Drug Testing Inc. 63343073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

208.20 0.0011775 8382898 Highway 63,846.87

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 63357073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

726.02 0.0011642 8382898 Highway 63,120.85

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 63357073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

26.98 0.00684702 2898 63,093.87

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63364073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

249.94 0.0011768 8382898 Highway 62,843.93

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 63357073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

85.00 0.001 FY17 Membership 62,758.93

Massachusetts Tree Wardens & Foresters 63355073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

4.85 0.00b223273 0500030-BE 62,754.08

National Lumber 63360073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

131.97 0.00686144 2898 62,622.11

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63364073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

12.99 0.00684660 2898 62,609.12

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63364073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

136.64 0.007130 hghwy 62,472.48

T & T Weber Hydraulic Inc. 63401075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

132.37 0.00376379 1094 hghwy 62,340.11

St. Pierre Manufacturing Corp. 63400075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

95.17 0.00044 4766930 465833 hghwy 62,244.94

Unifirst Corporation 63404075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

468.07 0.0001539060 107024 hghwy 61,776.87

C. N. Wood Co. Inc. 63380075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

306.98 0.0001539136 107024 hghwy 61,469.89

C. N. Wood Co. Inc. 63380075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

209.88 0.00489173 1103 hghwy 61,260.01

Brox Industries Inc. 63409077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

20.99 0.0001539185 107024 hghwy 61,239.02

C. N. Wood Co. Inc. 63410077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

504.72 0.0048864941 0496-00-239643-0 hghwy&snow/salt 60,734.30

Wex Bank 63432077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

3/15/2018 9:21:14 AM Page 250 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

0.14 0.001 019 819 1701 001 60,734.16

AT & T 63437079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

18.45 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 60,715.71

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

1,920.61 0.0050160117 107024 58,795.10

Woodco Machinery Inc. 63506079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

19.47 0.00b308410 0500030-BE Highway 58,775.63

National Lumber 63474079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

136.90 0.00236565 2556 58,638.73

Northeast Fasteners Co. Inc. 63476079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

60.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0004664 Highway 58,578.73

Spectrum Business 63491079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

279.95 0.009782033057 686841301-00001 Highway 58,298.78

Verizon Wireless 63501079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

61.63 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 Highway 58,237.15

Lowes Business Account/SYNCB 63466079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

38.50 0.0050160096 107024 58,198.65

Woodco Machinery Inc. 63506079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

100.43 0.00044 4797382 465833 hghwy 58,098.22

Unifirst Corporation 63548081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

101.86 0.00044 4793967 465833 hghwy 57,996.36

Unifirst Corporation 63548081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

100.43 0.00044 4790595 465833 hghwy 57,895.93

Unifirst Corporation 63548081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

152.91 0.0043007 hghwy 57,743.02

Mitchell Drivetrain Service Inc. 63535081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

120.63 0.00044 4800736 465833 hghwy 57,622.39

Unifirst Corporation 63548081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

100.43 0.00044 4804152 465833 hghwy 57,521.96

Unifirst Corporation 63548081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

115.03 0.0012936 8382898 hghwy 57,406.93

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 63600083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

77.05 0.00689077 2898 hghwy 57,329.88

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63614083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

85.41 0.00687641 2898 hghwy 57,244.47

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63614083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

7.74 0.00687555 2898 hghwy 57,236.73

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63614083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

101.32 0.001169181-01 BERDPW hghwy 57,135.41

Marlboro Hydraulic Hose & Supply Inc. 63665085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

80.00 0.001 DOT Exam Lichwell 57,055.41

John B Mitchell D.C. 63660085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

91.22 0.00237382 2556 hghwy 56,964.19

Northeast Fasteners Co. Inc. 63670085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

15.13 0.0050160508 107024 hghwy 56,949.06

Woodco Machinery Inc. 63683085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

334.89 0.0050160511 107024 hghwy 56,614.17

Woodco Machinery Inc. 63683085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

413.86 0.0050160990 107024 hghwy 56,200.31

Woodco Machinery Inc. 63683085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

0.00 150.0018975 2549 hghwy core 56,350.31

Wayside Ford Inc. 63681085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

730.20 0.0018823 2549 hghwy 55,620.11

Wayside Ford Inc. 63681085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

679.09 0.0049221629 0496-00-239643-0 54,941.02

Wex Bank 63682085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

19.32 0.00237788 2556 hghwy 54,921.70

Northeast Fasteners Co. Inc. 63713087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

280.00 0.009783846950 686841301-00001 hghwy 54,641.70

Verizon Wireless 63723087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

409.68 0.00490321 1103 hghwy 54,232.02

Brox Industries Inc. 63692087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

60.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0004664 hghwy 54,172.02

Spectrum Business 63718087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

269.42 0.001 March highway 53,902.60

Berlin Auto Service 63689087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

29.18 0.0019086 2549 hghwy 53,873.42

Wayside Ford Inc. 63726087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

736.15 0.00161593 hghwy 53,137.27

Perma-Line Corp. Of New England 63716087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

316.25 0.00161591 hghwy 52,821.02

Perma-Line Corp. Of New England 63716087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

178.42 0.002678205 274527 hghwy 52,642.60

Chemsearch 63696087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

18.75 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 52,623.85

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

134.00 0.0004271742434 hghwy 52,489.85

Snap on Tools 63761089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

47.50 0.00b421425 0500030-BE 52,442.35

National Lumber 63752089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

9.70 0.00b414247 0500030-BE 52,432.65

National Lumber 63752089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

80.97 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 52,351.68

Lowes Business Account/SYNCB 63745089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

291.60 0.00491081 1103 hghwy 52,060.08

Brox Industries Inc. 63781091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

9.96 0.00691909 2898 hghwy 52,050.12

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63805091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

5.54 0.00691640 2898 hghwy 52,044.58

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63805091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

316.72 0.00691519 2898 hghwy 51,727.86

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63805091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

166.44 0.00689940 2898 hghwy 51,561.42

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63805091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

5.99 0.00691644 2898 hghwy 51,555.43

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63805091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

338.24 0.0049592451 0496-00-239643-0 51,217.19

Wex Bank 63818091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

15.45 0.00691173 2898 hghwy 51,201.74

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63805091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

0.00 43.91CM10886 8382898 hghwy 51,245.65

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 63798091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

313.69 0.0013082 8382898 hghwy 50,931.96

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 63798091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

347.89 0.0013621 8382898 hghwy 50,584.07

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 63798091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

6.98 0.00690282 2898 hghwy 50,577.09

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63805091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

55.23 0.0013077 8382898 hghwy 50,521.86

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 63798091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

100.43 0.00044 4807555 465833 hghwy 50,421.43

Unifirst Corporation 63814091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

42.32 0.00689985 2898 hghwy 50,379.11

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63805091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

100.43 0.00044 4817713 465833 hghwy 50,278.68

Unifirst Corporation 63814091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

1,422.00 0.00246542 15030 hghwy 48,856.68

Atlantic Broom 63779091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

100.43 0.00044 4821072 465833 hghwy 48,756.25

Unifirst Corporation 63814091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

27.79 0.001 1000000328 hghwy 48,728.46

Worcester Telegram & Gazette 63820091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

120.63 0.00044 4814293 465833 hghwy 48,607.83

Unifirst Corporation 63814091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

11.81 0.00496107/1 149110 hghwy 48,596.02

Robinsons Hardware & Rental Center 63806091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

120.63 0.00044 4800736 465833 hghwy 48,475.39

Unifirst Corporation 63814091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

100.43 0.00044 4810952 465833 hghwy 48,374.96

Unifirst Corporation 63814091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

15.99 0.00691186 2898 hghwy 48,358.97

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 63805091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

86.52 0.003871 Highway gas cans 48,272.45

Berlin Auto Service 63842093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

216.45 0.00238221 2556 hghwy 48,056.00

Northeast Fasteners Co. Inc. 63891093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

20.05 0.001170255-01 BERDPW 48,035.95

Marlboro Hydraulic Hose & Supply Inc. 63874093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

29.12 0.0007D0437845548 0437845548 hghwy 48,006.83

Ready Refresh by Nestle 63895093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

318.91 0.0050161451 107024 hghwy 47,687.92

Woodco Machinery Inc. 63914093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

195.00 0.00214764 Hghwy 47,492.92

W.K.H.B. Inc. J & K Tire co. 63910093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

0.69 0.001 019 819 1701 001 47,492.23

AT & T 63922095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

60.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0004664 Highway 47,432.23

Spectrum Business 63947095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

279.95 0.009785667367 686841301-00001 Highway 47,152.28

Verizon Wireless 63954095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

60.00 0.00295519 47,092.28

Rickys Towing And Repair 63944095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

1,606.50 0.00117830 45,485.78

Pipe Plus Inc. 63941095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

424.18 0.001170340-01 BERDPW 45,061.60

Marlboro Hydraulic Hose & Supply Inc. 63933095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

32.25 0.00238476 2556 Highway 45,029.35

Northeast Fasteners Co. Inc. 63938095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

123.95 0.0005181743135 44,905.40

Snap on Tools 63946095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

33.16 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 highway 44,872.24

Lowes Business Account/SYNCB 63988097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

792.41 0.0080682725 1223942 highway 44,079.83

SiteOne Landscape Supply LLC 64005097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

692.76 0.000012-61343 001040 hghwy 43,387.07

Batteries Unlimited Inc. 63964097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

15.17 0.0085706 hghwy 43,371.90

Toreku Tractor & Equip. Inc. 64036099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

82.57 0.00267395 1390 hghwy 43,289.33

J.C. Madigan Inc. 64026099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

427.30 0.0010523 259 hghwy 42,862.03

LeCompte Auto and Truck Inc. 64028099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

50.00 0.001 Air Tank Insp Application (Highway) 42,812.03

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 64053101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

80.49 0.00239034 2556 42,731.54

Northeast Fasteners Co. Inc. 64090101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

4.85 0.00B521672 0500030-BE Highway 42,726.69

National Lumber 64085101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

789.90 0.00S26359 11112-83686 Highway - Exempt 41,936.79

John Deere Financial 64069101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

14.48 0.00693110 2898 41,922.31

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 64096101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

19.86 0.00694621 2898 41,902.45

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 64096101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

58.98 0.001 Reimb for Phone glass 41,843.47

Keith Clemmer 64071101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

148.88 0.001 Reimb for boots 41,694.59

Tom Mennard 64108101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

148.74 0.0080813800 1223942 41,545.85

SiteOne Landscape Supply LLC 64101101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

94.77 0.0016415403 016-24869 Highway 41,451.08

Cintas Corporation 64048101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

709.94 0.0086950 hghwy 40,741.14

Toreku Tractor & Equip. Inc. 64179103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

0.28 0.001 019 819 1701 001 40,740.86

AT & T 64130103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

13,428.48 0.001080949 BarnsHillRd 27,312.38

All States Asphalt Inc. 64128103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

2,900.00 0.00118176 hghwy 24,412.38

Pipe Plus Inc. 64169103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

103.56 0.0050162401 107024 hghwy 24,308.82

Woodco Machinery Inc. 64186103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

1,170.00 0.001 hghwy 23,138.82

Wachusett Precast Inc. 64183103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

142.47 0.001 boots & shoes 22,996.35

Keith Clemmer 64155103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

1,261.22 0.0049965273 0496-00-239643-0 hghwy 21,735.13

Wex Bank 64185103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

18.39 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 21,716.74

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

60.00 0.000004664061517 8350 12 040 0004664 hghwy 21,656.74

Spectrum Business 64253105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

374.92 0.009787439185 686841301-00001 21,281.82

Verizon Wireless 64264105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

28.00 0.001 hghwy 21,253.82

Pipe Plus Inc. 64239105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

18.10 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 21,235.72

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

850.00 0.00247533 15030 hghwy 20,385.72

Atlantic Broom 64193105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

850.00 0.00247539 15030 hghwy 19,535.72

Atlantic Broom 64193105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

39.00 0.001 821 3122 024949 9 19,496.72

Lowes Business Account/SYNCB 64228105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

119.52 0.001 Boots hghwy 19,377.20

Fredrick Cummings 64213105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

119.52 0.001 Boots hghwy 19,257.68

James Spinney 64219105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

751.81 0.00044 4847825 465833 hghwy 18,505.87

Unifirst Corporation 64259105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

120.63 0.00044 4827798 465833 hghwy 18,385.24

Unifirst Corporation 64259105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

100.43 0.00044 4824499 465833 hghwy 18,284.81

Unifirst Corporation 64259105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

4,325.00 0.00215477 hghwy 13,959.81

W.K.H.B. Inc. J & K Tire co. 64268105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

110.00 0.001 battery hghwy 13,849.81

Wheelers Garage 64335107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

112.90 0.00982677 steele workwear 13,736.91

High Country Workwear Inc. 64300107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

9.70 0.00b620561 0500030-BE hghwy 13,727.21

National Lumber 64316107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

96.60 0.009447 Berlin hghwy 13,630.61

T & T Weber Hydraulic Inc. 64324107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

601.95 0.00162838 hghwy 13,028.66

Perma-Line Corp. Of New England 64320107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

3,086.45 0.00462140 191 hghwy 9,942.21

Boston Lawnmower Company Inc 64286107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

3,106.80 0.00214873 8382898 Highway 6,835.41

Minuteman Trucks Inc. 64401109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

938.87 0.0032916 1111 Highway 5,896.54

Berlin Stone Company 64352109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-422-0000-5700-5700-0000 HIGHWAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 3,927.00118,692.77 122,619.77

890.10 0.00267785 1390 Highway 5,006.44

J.C. Madigan Inc. 64376109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

939.92 0.00697725 2898 Highway 4,066.52

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc. 64413109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

139.52 0.001 11112-83686 Highway 3,927.00

John Deere Financial 64381109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

Account: 01-422-2017-0015-5700-0900 ART15 HOT TOP Summary: 0.00 0.0070,000.00 70,000.00

0.00 70,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 70,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

70,000.00 0.0023117J 1103 Paving 0.00

Brox Industries Inc. 64134103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

491,854.38 506,120.74Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 422 - Highway Department
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 423 - Snow & Salt

Account: 01-423-0000-5112-5112-0000 SNOW & SALT OVERTIME WAGES Summary: 0.00 5,045.2228,918.78 33,964.00

0.00 33,964.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Pub Works 33,964.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,207.60 0.001 32,756.40

Highway FT Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

4,738.27 0.001 28,018.13

Snow OT Wages050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

1,679.64 0.001 26,338.49

Snow OT Wages054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

4,125.90 0.001 22,212.59

Snow OT Wages056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

463.52 0.001 21,749.07

Snow OT Wages058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

1,962.35 0.001 19,786.72

Snow OT Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

1,655.88 0.001 18,130.84

Snow OT Wages062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

1,622.32 0.001 16,508.52

Snow OT Wages064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

2,665.24 0.001 13,843.28

Snow OT Wages066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

2,974.76 0.001 10,868.52

Snow OT Wages068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

2,869.59 0.001 7,998.93

Snow OT Wages076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

2,820.51 0.001 5,178.42

Snow OT Wages080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

133.20 0.00Snow & Salt Wgs Pt from OT Wgs 5,045.22Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

Account: 01-423-0000-5114-5114-0000 SNOW & SALT WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 0.0010,224.20 10,224.20

0.00 10,091.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Pub Works 10,091.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,555.99 0.001 8,535.01

Snow Pt Wages050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

645.20 0.001 7,889.81

Snow Pt Wages054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

1,207.14 0.001 6,682.67

Snow Pt Wages056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-423-0000-5114-5114-0000 SNOW & SALT WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 0.0010,224.20 10,224.20

81.72 0.001 6,600.95

Snow Pt Wages058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

526.90 0.001 6,074.05

Snow Pt Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

526.90 0.001 5,547.15

Snow Pt Wages062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

302.17 0.001 5,244.98

Snow Pt Wages064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

1,964.79 0.001 3,280.19

Snow Pt Wages066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

1,564.75 0.001 1,715.44

Snow Pt Wages068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

1,143.12 0.001 572.32

Snow Pt Wages076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

705.52 0.001 -133.20

Snow Pt Wages080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

0.00 133.20Snow & Salt Wgs Pt from OT Wgs 0.00Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

Account: 01-423-0000-5700-5700-0000 SNOW & SALT EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.00141,251.59 141,251.59

0.00 85,000.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Pub Works 85,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

3,128.95 0.00143363 BER450 Snow&Salt 81,871.05

WJ Graves Construction Co. 62866053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

10,900.77 0.00062147 BERLIN01 70,970.28

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 62876055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

8,810.65 0.00062430 BERLIN01 62,159.63

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 62876055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

1,146.79 0.00143482 BER450 61,012.84

WJ Graves Construction Co. 62904055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

325.65 0.00MA0001158247 10054 snow&salt 60,687.19

MHQ Municipal Vehicles 62930057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

28.44 0.001 Meals for Sand & salt 60,658.75

Keith Clemmer 62924057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

97.41 0.006392 BERLIN sand&salt 60,561.34

T & T Weber Hydraulic Inc. 62941057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

1,869.21 0.00447607 191 snow&salt 58,692.13

Boston Lawnmower Company Inc 62907057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-423-0000-5700-5700-0000 SNOW & SALT EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.00141,251.59 141,251.59

1,764.75 0.0048144976 0496-00-239643-0 Highway 56,927.38

Wex Bank 63009059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

3,247.00 0.00143680 BER450 53,680.38

WJ Graves Construction Co. Inc. 63012059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

4,468.50 0.00063216 BERLIN01 49,211.88

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 62963059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

4,419.14 0.00INV063467 BERLIN01 Snow & Salt 44,792.74

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63019061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

4,256.59 0.00INV064167 BERLIN01 Snow & Salt 40,536.15

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63019061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

1,760.69 0.00291719 hghwy 38,775.46

Rickys Towing And Repair 63040061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

2,164.49 0.00INV063590 BERLIN01 Snow & Salt 36,610.97

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63019061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

0.00 31.641 Discount 36,642.61

WJ Graves Construction Co. Inc. 63120063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

6,623.78 0.0064891 30,018.83

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63071063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

3,996.71 0.00143907 BER450 26,022.12

WJ Graves Construction Co. Inc. 63120063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

2,132.24 0.00INV06987 BERLIN01 23,889.88

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63128065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

8,936.99 0.00INV065175 BERLIN01 14,952.89

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63128065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

1,564.76 0.00144103 BER450 13,388.13

WJ Graves Construction Co. Inc. 63203067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

2,188.18 0.00065303 BERLIN01 11,199.95

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63166067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

4,403.35 0.0065420 BERLIN01 6,796.60

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63166067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

1,911.25 0.00144172 BER450 snow & salt 4,885.35

WJ Graves Construction Co. Inc. 63235069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

2,349.81 0.001 0496-00-239643-0 hghwy 2,535.54

Wex Bank 63234069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

2,722.79 0.00144243 BER450 less discount -187.25

WJ Graves Construction Co. Inc. 63339071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check
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Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-423-0000-5700-5700-0000 SNOW & SALT EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.00141,251.59 141,251.59

6,769.88 0.00066347 BERLIN01 -6,957.13

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63267071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

8,831.70 0.00066035 BERLIN01 -15,788.83

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63267071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

4,367.81 0.00065737 BERLIN01 -20,156.64

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63267071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

4,450.73 0.0066513 BERLIN01 -24,607.37

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63345073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

3,052.27 0.0048864941 0496-00-239643-0 hghwy&snow/salt -27,659.64

Wex Bank 63432077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

2,624.72 0.00144543 BER450 -30,284.36

WJ Graves Construction Co. Inc. 63505079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

750.00 0.00376911 1094 -31,034.36

St. Pierre Manufacturing Corp. 63492079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

11,388.42 0.00067214 BERLIN01 -42,422.78

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63453079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

935.66 0.00265444 1390 hghwy s&s -43,358.44

J.C. Madigan Inc. 63584083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

1,458.28 0.0049221629 0496-00-239643-0 -44,816.72

Wex Bank 63682085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

6,950.85 0.00INV067746 BERLIN01 Snow&salt -51,767.57

Eastern Salt Company Inc. 63736089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

470.45 0.00266463 1390 snow&salt -52,238.02

J.C. Madigan Inc. 63793091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

494.50 0.00266510 1390 snow&salt -52,732.52

J.C. Madigan Inc. 63793091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

643.23 0.0049592451 0496-00-239643-0 -53,375.75

Wex Bank 63818091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

193.20 0.00266879 1390 snow&salt -53,568.95

J.C. Madigan Inc. 63793091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

2,651.00 0.00246702 15030 Snow&Salt -56,219.95

Atlantic Broom 63838093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

0.00 56,219.95Snow & Salt Exenses from Ch32B 0.00Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

180,394.57 185,439.79Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 423 - Snow & Salt
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Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 424 - Street Lights

Account: 01-424-0000-5211-5211-0000 STREET LIGHTS Summary: 0.00 165.169,434.84 9,600.00

0.00 9,600.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Pub Works 9,600.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

42.06 0.0006/14-07/13 27066-49007 9,557.94

National Grid 61740009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

71.85 0.0006/14-07/13 89396-53002 9,486.09

National Grid 61740009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

10.14 0.0006/14-07/13 51996-70002 9,475.95

National Grid 61740009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

2.62 0.001 23185001 st lights 9,473.33

Hudson Light and Power Department 61822013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

13.91 0.006/24-7/26 40488-77009 9,459.42

National Grid 61838013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

566.03 0.006/24-7/26 52947-07006 8,893.39

National Grid 61838013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

43.24 0.007/13-8/12 27066-49007 8,850.15

National Grid 62017019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

73.50 0.007/13-8/12 89396-53002 8,776.65

National Grid 62017019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

10.14 0.007/13-8/12 51996-70002 8,766.51

National Grid 62017019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

533.69 0.007/26-8/24 52947-07006 8,232.82

National Grid 62043021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

13.28 0.007/26-8/24 40488-77009 8,219.54

National Grid 62043021-17 Expense

Payable 021-17 09/06/2016 june

Check

2.98 0.001 23185001 street lghts 8,216.56

Hudson Light and Power Department 62066023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

10.14 0.0008/12-09/12 51996-70002 Central P5 8,206.42

National Grid 62133025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

73.37 0.0008/12-09/12 89396-53002 Central P1 8,133.05

National Grid 62133025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

41.23 0.0008/12-09/12 27066-49007 Barnes P67 8,091.82

National Grid 62133025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

14.82 0.008/24-9/23 40488-77009 23 Linden P3 8,077.00

National Grid 62240029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

581.74 0.008/24-9/23 52947-07006 Linden St municipal 7,495.26

National Grid 62240029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check
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Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-424-0000-5211-5211-0000 STREET LIGHTS Summary: 0.00 165.169,434.84 9,600.00

3.33 0.008/31-9/30 23185001 River Rd Berlin 7,491.93

Hudson Light and Power Department 62262031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

3.93 0.001 23185001 7,488.00

Hudson Light and Power Department 62458039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

645.91 0.001 52947-07006 St Lights 6,842.09

National Grid 62464039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

74.85 0.001 89396-53002 Central P1 6,767.24

National Grid 62464039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

16.61 0.001 40488-77009 Linden P3 6,750.63

National Grid 62464039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

42.19 0.001 27066-49007 Barnes P67 6,708.44

National Grid 62464039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

11.26 0.001 51996-70002 Central P5 6,697.18

National Grid 62464039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

72.03 0.0010/12-11/09 89396-53002 Central P-1 6,625.15

National Grid 62581043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

43.05 0.0010/12-11/09 27066-49007 Barnes P-67 6,582.10

National Grid 62581043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

16.02 0.0010/12-11/09 51996-70002 Central P-5 6,566.08

National Grid 62581043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

17.24 0.0010/24-11/22 40488-77009 23 Linden P-3 6,548.84

National Grid 62670047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

651.64 0.0010/24-11/22 52947-07006 Linden municipal 5,897.20

National Grid 62671047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

4.17 0.001 23185001 5,893.03

Hudson Light and Power Department 62653047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

42.86 0.0011/9-12/12 27066-49007 barnes p-67 5,850.17

National Grid 62796051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

22.25 0.0011/9-12/12 51996-70002 central p-5 5,827.92

National Grid 62796051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

78.99 0.0011/9-12/12 89396-53002 central p-1 5,748.93

National Grid 62796051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

694.38 0.001 52947-07006 St Lights 5,054.55

National Grid 62885055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

18.43 0.001 40488-77009 Linden P3 5,036.12

National Grid 62885055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-424-0000-5211-5211-0000 STREET LIGHTS Summary: 0.00 165.169,434.84 9,600.00

4.53 0.001 23185001 5,031.59

Hudson Light and Power Department 62919057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

38.87 0.0012/12-1/11 27066-49007 Barnes P-67 4,992.72

National Grid 63036061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

31.28 0.0012/12-1/11 51996-70002 Central P-5 4,961.44

National Grid 63036061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

72.79 0.0012/12-1/11 89396-53002 Central P-1 4,888.65

National Grid 63036061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

20.38 0.0012/22-1/24 40488-77009 23 Linden P-3 4,868.27

National Grid 63138065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

4.41 0.0012/31-1/31 23185001 River Rd 4,863.86

Hudson Light and Power Department 63133065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

765.09 0.0012/22-1/24 52947-07006 23 Linden 4,098.77

National Grid 63138065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

38.83 0.001/11-2/10 27066-49007 Barnes P67 4,059.94

National Grid 63297071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

65.95 0.001/11-2/10 89396-53002 Central P1 3,993.99

National Grid 63297071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

21.81 0.001/11-2/10 51996-70002 Central P0005 3,972.18

National Grid 63297071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

3.69 0.001/31-2/28 23185001 river rd/gates pond 3,968.49

Hudson Light and Power Department 63350073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

17.21 0.001 40488-77009 Linden P3 3,951.28

National Grid 63359073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

652.69 0.001 52947 07006 St Lights 3,298.59

National Grid 63359073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

69.10 0.002/10-3/13 89396-53002 Central P1 3,229.49

National Grid 63473079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

21.94 0.002/10-3/13 51996-70002 Central P5 3,207.55

National Grid 63473079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

39.99 0.002/10-3/13 27066-49007 Barnes P67 3,167.56

National Grid 63473079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

17.09 0.002/22-3/23 40488-77009 23 Linden P3 3,150.47

National Grid 63538081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

646.47 0.002/22-3/23 52947-07006 Linden 2,504.00

National Grid 63538081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-424-0000-5211-5211-0000 STREET LIGHTS Summary: 0.00 165.169,434.84 9,600.00

3.69 0.002/28-3/31 23185001 river rd 2,500.31

Hudson Light and Power Department 63580083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

38.71 0.003/13-4/11 27066-49007 Barnes P-67 2,461.60

National Grid 63711087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

66.14 0.003/13-4/11 89396-53002 Central P-1 2,395.46

National Grid 63711087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

20.39 0.003/13-4/11 51996-70002 Central P-5 2,375.07

National Grid 63711087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

1.40 0.003/31-4/30 23185001 river rd 2,373.67

Hudson Light and Power Department 63792091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

709.41 0.003/23-4/25 52947-07006 Linden St 1,664.26

National Grid 63799091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

18.47 0.003/23-4/25 40488-77009 Linden P-3 1,645.79

National Grid 63799091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

40.51 0.001 27066-49007 Barnes P67 1,605.28

National Grid 63936095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

63.06 0.001 89396-53002 Central P1 1,542.22

National Grid 63936095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

20.21 0.001 51996-70002 Central P5 1,522.01

National Grid 63936095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

15.15 0.004/25-5/24 40488-77009 23 Linden P-3 1,506.86

National Grid 64030099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

595.48 0.004/25-5/24 52947-07006 Linden St 911.38

National Grid 64030099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

2.67 0.001 23185001 river rd 908.71

Hudson Light and Power Department 64025099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

64.41 0.001 89396-53002 Central P1 844.30

National Grid 64233105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

19.71 0.001 51996-70002 Central P5 824.59

National Grid 64233105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

41.44 0.001 27066-49007 Barnes P67 783.15

National Grid 64233105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

2.44 0.001 23185001 780.71

Hudson Light and Power Department 64374109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

15.13 0.001 40488-77009 Linden P3 765.58

National Grid 64405109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-424-0000-5211-5211-0000 STREET LIGHTS Summary: 0.00 165.169,434.84 9,600.00

600.42 0.001 52947-07006 St Lights 165.16

National Grid 64405109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

9,434.84 9,600.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 424 - Street Lights
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 433 - Transfer Station

Account: 01-433-0000-5114-5114-0000 TRANSFER STATION WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 1,048.1033,170.90 34,219.00

0.00 34,219.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Pub Works 34,219.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

285.68 0.001 Transfer Station 33,933.32

Transfer Station Payroll002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

650.53 0.001 33,282.79

Transfer Station Payroll004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

561.76 0.001 32,721.03

Transfer Station Payroll006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

559.93 0.001 32,161.10

Transfer Station Payroll008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

786.47 0.001 31,374.63

Transfer Station Payroll010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

568.73 0.001 30,805.90

Transfer Station Payroll012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

699.21 0.001 30,106.69

Transfer Station Payroll014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

899.73 0.001 29,206.96

Transfer Station Payroll016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

913.97 0.001 28,292.99

Transfer Station Payroll018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

568.73 0.001 27,724.26

Transfer Station Payroll020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

641.73 0.001 27,082.53

Transfer Station Payroll022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

568.73 0.001 26,513.80

Transfer Station Payroll024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

551.53 0.001 25,962.27

Transfer Station Payroll026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

673.19 0.001 25,289.08

Transfer Station Payroll028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

568.73 0.001 24,720.35

Transfer Station Payroll030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

633.33 0.001 24,087.02

Transfer Station Payroll032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

565.77 0.001 23,521.25

Transfer Station Payroll034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-433-0000-5114-5114-0000 TRANSFER STATION WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 1,048.1033,170.90 34,219.00

559.93 0.001 22,961.32

Transfer Station Payroll036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

568.73 0.001 22,392.59

Transfer Station Payroll038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

641.73 0.001 21,750.86

Transfer Station Payroll040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

551.53 0.001 21,199.33

Transfer Station Payroll042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

559.93 0.001 20,639.40

Transfer Station Payroll044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

559.93 0.001 20,079.47

Transfer Station Payroll046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

696.25 0.001 19,383.22

Transfer Station Payroll048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

568.73 0.001 18,814.49

Transfer Station Payroll050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

673.19 0.001 18,141.30

Transfer Station Payroll052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

932.45 0.001 17,208.85

Transfer Station Payroll054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

568.73 0.001 16,640.12

Transfer Station Payroll056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

594.75 0.001 16,045.37

Transfer Station Payroll058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

551.53 0.001 15,493.84

Transfer Station Payroll060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

565.77 0.001 14,928.07

Transfer Station Payroll062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

603.55 0.001 14,324.52

Transfer Station Payroll064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

586.35 0.001 13,738.17

Transfer Station Payroll066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

856.49 0.001 12,881.68

Transfer Station Payroll068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

641.73 0.001 12,239.95

Transfer Station Payroll070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-433-0000-5114-5114-0000 TRANSFER STATION WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 1,048.1033,170.90 34,219.00

568.73 0.001 11,671.22

Transfer Station Payroll072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

559.93 0.001 11,111.29

Transfer Station Payroll074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

568.73 0.001 10,542.56

Transfer Station Payroll076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

774.69 0.001 9,767.87

Transfer Station Payroll078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

568.73 0.001 9,199.14

Transfer Station Payroll080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

565.77 0.001 8,633.37

Transfer Station Payroll082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

559.93 0.001 8,073.44

Transfer Station Payroll084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

781.01 0.001 7,292.43

Transfer Station Payroll086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

551.53 0.001 6,740.90

Transfer Station Payroll088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

809.51 0.001 5,931.39

Transfer Station Payroll090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

664.39 0.001 5,267.00

Transfer Station Payroll092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

699.21 0.001 4,567.79

Transfer Station Payroll094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

551.53 0.001 4,016.26

Transfer Station Payroll096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

789.81 0.001 3,226.45

Transfer Station Payroll098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

559.93 0.001 2,666.52

Transfer Station Payroll100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

568.73 0.001 2,097.79

Transfer Station Payroll102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

670.23 0.001 1,427.56

Transfer Station Payroll104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

245.40 0.001 1,182.16

Transfer Station Payroll106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-433-0000-5114-5114-0000 TRANSFER STATION WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 1,048.1033,170.90 34,219.00

134.06 0.001 S Bradley - Transfer Station 1,048.10

Accrued PayrollFY17 Payroll 

Payable FY 17 Payroll 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-433-0000-5700-5400-0000 TRANSFER STATION SUPPLIES Summary: 0.00 0.0035,588.00 35,588.00

0.00 35,588.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Pub Works 35,588.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

35,588.00 0.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 Transfer Sta Correction 0.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

Account: 01-433-0000-5700-5700-0000 TRANSFER STATION EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 31,984.093,603.91 35,588.00

0.00 35,588.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 Transfer Sta Correction 35,588.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

114.03 0.00114-5449800 USS-354900 35,473.97

United Site Services Northeast Inc. 64431109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

3,275.78 0.0092902 6378 32,198.19

B-P Trucking Inc. 64354109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

44.48 0.0081768/8 20012 Transfer Sta 32,153.71

Koopman Lumber Hudson 64387109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

8.58 0.0007F0437845423 0437845423 Transfer Sta 32,145.13

Ready Refresh by Nestle 64414109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

86.00 0.0092903 6378 32,059.13

B-P Trucking Inc. 64354109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

75.04 0.001 65418-44004 Jones P6-4 31,984.09

National Grid 64403109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

72,362.81 105,395.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 433 - Transfer Station
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 491 - Cemetery Department

Account: 01-491-0000-5000-5100-0000 CEMETERY SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.003,360.00 3,360.00

0.00 3,360.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Pub Works 3,360.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

280.00 0.001 3,080.00

George Pendergast016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

280.00 0.001 2,800.00

George Pendergast018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

280.00 0.001 2,520.00

George Pendergast028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

280.00 0.001 2,240.00

George Pendergast036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

280.00 0.001 1,960.00

George Pendergast044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

280.00 0.001 1,680.00

George Pendergast052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

280.00 0.001 1,400.00

George Pendergast062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

280.00 0.001 1,120.00

George Pendergast070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

280.00 0.001 840.00

George Pendergast078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

280.00 0.001 560.00

George Pendergast088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

280.00 0.001 280.00

George Pendergast096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

280.00 0.001 0.00

George Pendergast104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

Account: 01-491-0000-5000-5700-0000 CEMETERY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.0036,644.00 36,644.00

0.00 26,644.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Pub Works 26,644.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

9.00 0.001874 cemetery gas 26,635.00

Berlin Auto Service 61938017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

560.00 0.00859542 July 2016 cemetery lawn 26,075.00

Robert H. Guild Jr. 61972017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

81.79 0.00287017408934X0 287017408934 cemetery 25,993.21

At & T Mobility 61932017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-491-0000-5000-5700-0000 CEMETERY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.0036,644.00 36,644.00

10.51 0.0006/14-07/13 64461-62014 cemetery 25,982.70

National Grid 61963017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

10.08 0.008/12-9/12 64461-62014 sawyerhill p3-1 25,972.62

National Grid 62190027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

920.00 0.005417 august graves 25,052.62

Roger E. Wheeler & Sons Inc. 62203027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

10,000.00 0.002232 paving south cemetery 15,052.62

Kelley Paving & Masonry 62182027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

19.96 0.00129266 8387310 cemetery 15,032.66

Village Power Equipment Co. Inc. 62211027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

30.55 0.001 august gas cemetery 15,002.11

Berlin Auto Service 62172027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

10.22 0.007/13-8/12 64461-62014 sawyerhill p3-1 14,991.89

National Grid 62189027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

1,770.00 0.00859543 August 2016 cemetery 13,221.89

Robert H. Guild Jr. 62200027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

81.79 0.00287017408934X0 287017408934 cemetery 13,140.10

At & T Mobility 62170027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

0.00 10,000.002232 to correct posting error 23,140.10

Kelley Paving & Masonry027-17 Expense 

Payable 027-17 Expense 09/26/2016 june

1,668.00 0.00859544 Sept upkeep 21,472.10

Robert H. Guild Jr. 62386035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

81.79 0.00287017408934x09 Sept/287017408934 cemetery 21,390.31

At & T Mobility 62335035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

40.37 0.001 September Cemetery Gas 21,349.94

Berlin Auto Service 62595045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

80.81 0.00287017408934x10 287017408934 cemetery 21,269.13

At & T Mobility 62594045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

10.14 0.009/12-10/12 64461-62014 Sawyerhill rd 21,258.99

National Grid 62609045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

1,718.00 0.00859545 Oct cemetery maint 19,540.99

Robert H. Guild Jr. 62615045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

10.00 0.0011/9-12/12 64461-62014 Sawyer hill p-3-1 19,530.99

National Grid 62847053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

77.21 0.00287017408934X1 287017408934 19,453.78

At & T Mobility 62828053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

3/15/2018 9:21:16 AM Page 273 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-491-0000-5000-5700-0000 CEMETERY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.0036,644.00 36,644.00

30.85 0.001 cemetery gas 19,422.93

Berlin Auto Service 62831053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

460.00 0.005444 11/14/16 grave 18,962.93

Roger E. Wheeler & Sons Inc. 62857053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

1,366.00 0.00859546 Nov cemetery maint 17,596.93

Robert H. Guild Jr. 62856053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

10.08 0.0010/12-11/9 64461-62014 Sawyer hill p-3-1 17,586.85

National Grid 62848053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

525.00 0.005466 Dec 16 17,061.85

Roger E. Wheeler & Sons Inc. 63102063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

358.00 0.001 Dec 16 16,703.85

Robert H. Guild Jr. 63100063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

80.81 0.00287017408934X1 287017408934 Cemetery 16,623.04

At & T Mobility 63057063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

80.74 0.00287017408934x01 287017408934 cemetery 16,542.30

At & T Mobility 63247071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

10.09 0.001/11-2/10 64461-62014 Sawyerhill P3-1 16,532.21

National Grid 63294071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

21.75 0.00Nov Nov gas cemetery 16,510.46

Berlin Auto Service 63253071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

10.27 0.0012/12-1/11 64461-62014 Sawyerhill P3-1 16,500.19

National Grid 63295071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

10.00 0.002/10-3/13 64461-62014 Sawyerhill P3-1 16,490.19

National Grid 63473079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

80.74 0.00287017408934x02 287017408934 cemetery 16,409.45

At & T Mobility 63438079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

475.00 0.005534 2/14/17 grave/winter prep work 15,934.45

Roger E. Wheeler & Sons Inc. 63487079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

10.00 0.003/13-4/11 64461-62014 Cemetery 15,924.45

National Grid 63711087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

80.74 0.00287017408934x03 287017408934 cemetery 15,843.71

At & T Mobility 63686087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

12.30 0.003924 April diesel cemetery 15,831.41

Berlin Auto Service 63967097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

1,584.00 0.00859548 Jan-Apr cemetery maint 14,247.41

Robert H. Guild Jr. 64001097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-491-0000-5000-5700-0000 CEMETERY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.0036,644.00 36,644.00

920.00 0.005578 2 graves 13,327.41

Roger E. Wheeler & Sons Inc. 64003097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

10.00 0.004/11-5/12 64461-62014 sawyerhill P3-1 13,317.41

National Grid 63995097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

80.85 0.00287017408934X0 287017408934 cemetery 13,236.56

At & T Mobility 63961097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

50.00 0.005584 2 graves 13,186.56

Roger E. Wheeler & Sons Inc. 64003097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

6.51 0.00131847 8387310 cemetery 13,180.05

Village Power Equipment Co. Inc. 64012097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

3,858.00 0.00859549 May 2017 9,322.05

Robert H. Guild Jr. 64247105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

542.85 0.00170527708 Cemetery 8,779.20

Northbrook Greenhouses 64236105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

50.54 0.00496889 149220 Cemetery 8,728.66

Robinsons Hardware & Rental Center 64248105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

24.95 0.00132177 8387310 Cemetery 8,703.71

Village Power Equipment Co. Inc. 64265105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

231.00 0.00818 Geraniums 8,472.71

Peach Hill Gardens 64238105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

4,084.00 0.00234112 TOWBER001 4,388.71

Frigid Fluid Co. 64214105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

733.00 0.005591 May 17 3,655.71

Roger E. Wheeler & Sons Inc. 64250105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

80.85 0.00287017408934X0 287017408934 Cemetery 3,574.86

At & T Mobility 64192105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

76.21 0.001 Cemetery 3,498.65

Berlin Auto Service 64197105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

306.84 0.00P14587 BERLI001 Cemetery 3,191.81

146 Supply Center Inc. 64342109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

67.50 0.001 Cemetery 3,124.31

Berlin Auto Service 64350109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

10.00 0.001 64461-62014 Sawyer Hill P3-1 3,114.31

National Grid 64404109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

80.85 0.00287017408934X0 287017408934 Cemetery 3,033.46

At & T Mobility 64348109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

3/15/2018 9:21:16 AM Page 275 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-491-0000-5000-5700-0000 CEMETERY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.0036,644.00 36,644.00

1,260.00 0.001 Painting - Cemetery 1,773.46

James L. Munyon 64377109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

1,401.80 0.00859550 June 17 371.66

Robert H. Guild Jr. 64417109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

371.66 0.00133197 8387310 Cemetery 0.00

Village Power Equipment Co. Inc. 64435109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

Account: 01-491-2017-0026-5700-0900 ART26 REPAVEING SOUTH CEMETERY Summary: 0.00 0.0010,000.00 10,000.00

0.00 10,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 10,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

10,000.00 0.002232 0.00

Kelley Paving & Masonry027-17 Expense 

Payable 027-17 Expense 09/26/2016 june

50,004.00 50,004.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 491 - Cemetery Department
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 510 - Board of Health

Account: 01-510-0000-5110-5110-0000 BOARD OF HEALTH ELECTED SALARY Summary: 0.00 0.001,800.00 1,800.00

0.00 1,800.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Human Services 1,800.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,350.00 0.001 450.00

Board of Health082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

450.00 0.001 0.00

Board of Health104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

Account: 01-510-0000-5114-5114-0000 BOARD OF HEALTH WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 100.683,365.32 3,466.00

0.00 3,466.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Human Services 3,466.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

66.64 0.001 3,399.36

Donna Traylor002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

66.64 0.001 3,332.72

Donna Traylor004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

66.64 0.001 3,266.08

Donna Traylor006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

66.64 0.001 3,199.44

Donna Traylor008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

66.64 0.001 3,132.80

Donna Traylor010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

66.64 0.001 3,066.16

Donna Traylor012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

66.64 0.001 2,999.52

Donna Traylor014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

66.64 0.001 2,932.88

Donna Traylor016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

66.64 0.001 2,866.24

Donna Traylor018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

66.64 0.001 2,799.60

Donna Traylor020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

66.64 0.001 2,732.96

Donna Traylor022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

66.64 0.001 2,666.32

Donna Traylor024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

66.64 0.001 2,599.68

Donna Traylor026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june
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Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-510-0000-5114-5114-0000 BOARD OF HEALTH WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 100.683,365.32 3,466.00

66.64 0.001 2,533.04

Donna Traylor030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

66.64 0.001 2,466.40

Donna Traylor030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

66.64 0.001 2,399.76

Donna Traylor032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

66.64 0.001 2,333.12

Donna Traylor034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

66.64 0.001 2,266.48

Donna Traylor038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

66.64 0.001 2,199.84

Donna Traylor040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

66.64 0.001 2,133.20

Donna Traylor042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

66.64 0.001 2,066.56

Donna Traylor044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

66.64 0.001 1,999.92

Donna Traylor046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

66.64 0.001 1,933.28

Donna Traylor048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

66.64 0.001 1,866.64

Donna Traylor050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

66.64 0.001 1,800.00

Donna Traylor052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

66.64 0.001 1,733.36

Donna Traylor054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

66.64 0.001 1,666.72

Donna Traylor056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

66.64 0.001 1,600.08

Donna Traylor060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

66.64 0.001 1,533.44

Donna Traylor062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

66.64 0.001 1,466.80

Donna Traylor064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

66.64 0.001 1,400.16

Donna Traylor066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june
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Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-510-0000-5114-5114-0000 BOARD OF HEALTH WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 100.683,365.32 3,466.00

66.64 0.001 1,333.52

Donna Traylor068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

66.64 0.001 1,266.88

Donna Traylor070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

66.64 0.001 1,200.24

Donna Traylor072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

66.64 0.001 1,133.60

Donna Traylor074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

66.64 0.001 1,066.96

Donna Traylor076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

66.64 0.001 1,000.32

Donna Traylor078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

66.64 0.001 933.68

Donna Traylor080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

66.64 0.001 867.04

Donna Traylor082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

66.64 0.001 800.40

Donna Traylor084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

66.64 0.001 733.76

Donna Traylor086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

66.64 0.001 667.12

Donna Traylor088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

66.64 0.001 600.48

Donna Traylor090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

66.64 0.001 533.84

Donna Traylor092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

66.64 0.001 467.20

Donna Traylor094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

66.64 0.001 400.56

Donna Traylor098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june

66.64 0.001 333.92

Donna Traylor100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

66.64 0.001 267.28

Donna Traylor102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

66.64 0.001 200.64

Donna Traylor104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june
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Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-510-0000-5114-5114-0000 BOARD OF HEALTH WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 100.683,365.32 3,466.00

99.96 0.001 100.68

Donna Traylor106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-510-0000-5700-5700-0000 BOARD OF HEALTH EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,201.56448.44 1,650.00

0.00 1,650.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Human Services 1,650.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.44 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,649.56

AT & T 61662007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

22.46 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,627.10

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

150.00 0.001 FY17 Dues BOH 1,477.10

Massachusetts Association of Health Boards 61830013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

1.03 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,476.07

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

4.70 0.001 reimburse for postage BOH 1,471.37

Susan Reguera 61976017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

0.77 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,470.60

AT & T 62100025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

0.68 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,469.92

AT & T 62286033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

25.48 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,444.44

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

23.54 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,420.90

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

25.86 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,395.04

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

21.38 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,373.66

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

0.62 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,373.04

AT & T 62565043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

0.20 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,372.84

AT & T 62760051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

20.93 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,351.91

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

0.48 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,351.43

AT & T 63013061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check
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Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-510-0000-5700-5700-0000 BOARD OF HEALTH EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 1,201.56448.44 1,650.00

22.01 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,329.42

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

0.90 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,328.52

AT & T 63209069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

20.44 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,308.08

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

20.30 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,287.78

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,287.71

AT & T 63437079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

18.97 0.004874637 C7947769 BOH 1,268.74

Quill Corporation 63483079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

0.69 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,268.05

AT & T 63651085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

21.42 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,246.63

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

1.04 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,245.59

AT & T 63922095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

0.49 0.001 019 819 1701 001 1,245.10

AT & T 64130103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

21.65 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,223.45

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

21.89 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,201.56

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

5,613.76 6,916.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 510 - Board of Health
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 511 - Nashoba Health

Account: 01-511-0000-5200-5200-0000 NASHOBA HEALTH Summary: 0.00 0.406,686.60 6,687.00

0.00 6,687.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Human Services 6,687.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,671.65 0.002017-103 FY 17 1st qtr bill 522 & 511 5,015.35

Nashoba Associated Boards of Health 61836013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

1,671.65 0.002017-226 boh 3,343.70

Nashoba Associated Boards of Health 62071023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

1,671.65 0.002017-326 third qtr billing FY17 1,672.05

Nashoba Associated Boards of Health 62728049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

1,671.65 0.002017-443 FY17 4th qtr billing 0.40

Nashoba Associated Boards of Health 63472079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

6,686.60 6,687.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 511 - Nashoba Health
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 522 - Nashoba Nursing

Account: 01-522-0000-5200-5200-0000 NASHOBA NURSING Summary: 0.00 0.563,051.44 3,052.00

0.00 3,052.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Human Services 3,052.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

762.86 0.002017-103 FY 17 1st qtr bill 522 & 511 2,289.14

Nashoba Associated Boards of Health 61836013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

762.86 0.002017-226 boh 1,526.28

Nashoba Associated Boards of Health 62071023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

762.86 0.002017-326 third qtr billing FY17 763.42

Nashoba Associated Boards of Health 62728049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

762.86 0.002017-443 FY17 4th qtr billing 0.56

Nashoba Associated Boards of Health 63472079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

3,051.44 3,052.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 522 - Nashoba Nursing
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 523 - Lipton Mental Health

Account: 01-523-0000-5200-5200-0000 LIPTON MENTAL HEALTH Summary: 0.00 1.000.00 1.00

0.00 1.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Human Services 1.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 1.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 523 - Lipton Mental Health
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 541 - Council on Aging

Account: 01-541-0000-5114-5114-0000 COUNCIL ON AGING WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 0.004,180.00 4,180.00

0.00 4,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Human Services 4,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

698.50 0.001 3,301.50

COA Wages PT076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

209.00 0.001 3,092.50

Bruce R. Smith080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

297.00 0.001 2,795.50

George Pendergast080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

220.00 0.001 2,575.50

George Pendergast086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

401.50 0.001 2,174.00

Bruce R. Smith086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

742.50 0.001 1,431.50

COA Wages PT096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

0.00 180.00FY17 RFT C on Aging Wgs 1,611.50Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

902.00 0.001 709.50

COA Wages PT106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

308.00 0.001 June Driving 401.50

Bruce R. Smith108-17 Payroll

Payable 108-17 06/30/2017 June

401.50 0.001 June 17 Driving 0.00

George Pendergast108-17 Payroll

Payable 108-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-541-0000-5700-5700-0000 COUNCIL ON AGING EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.005,000.00 5,000.00

0.00 5,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Human Services 5,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

12.76 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 4,987.24

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

37.01 0.003429 coa bus 4,950.23

Berlin Auto Service 61758011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

50.00 0.001 coa 1/4 page in phone book 4,900.23

Berlin Art and Historical Society 61757011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

196.00 0.002104 coa FY17 annual dues 4,704.23

MCOA 61780011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

200.00 0.001 tai chi 7/7 7/14 7/21 7/28 4,504.23

Jeffrey Cote 61823013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

6.58 0.001 postage for phn coa 4,497.65

U.S. Postmaster 61851013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-541-0000-5700-5700-0000 COUNCIL ON AGING EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.005,000.00 5,000.00

20.00 0.001 reimbursement for gas coa 4,477.65

Bruce R. Smith 61812013-17 Expense

Payable 013-17 08/08/2016 june

Check

145.29 0.001 PHN postage 4,332.36

U.S. Postmaster 62028019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

67.09 0.003425 COA gas 4,265.27

Berlin Auto Service 62002019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

140.50 0.0011727 sept/oct phn printing 4,124.77

Clinton Offset Printers 62226029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

53.46 0.001 6035 5178 6408 1632 coa 4,071.31

Staples Credit Plan 62248029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

13.02 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 4,058.29

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

12.73 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 4,045.56

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

13.03 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 4,032.53

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

145.00 0.001 C on Aging newsletter 3,887.53

U.S. Postal Service 62444037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

75.00 0.001 Deposit for Dec 8 2016 C on Aging 3,812.53

The Buffet Way Catering Inc. 62440037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

48.19 0.001 C on Aging Aug 16 3,764.34

Berlin Auto Service 62415037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

66.20 0.001 C on Aging Sept 16 3,698.14

Berlin Auto Service 62415037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

250.00 0.001 September 2016 3,448.14

Jeffrey Cote 62507041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

12.68 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 3,435.46

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

59.98 0.001 supplies reimbursement 3,375.48

Thomas Flaherty Jr 62688047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

550.00 0.001 Sept - Nov 5 yoga 2,825.48

Simply Yoga 62683047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

58.96 0.003632 COA Gas 2,766.52

Berlin Auto Service 62634047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

64.74 0.003517 COA Gas 2,701.78

Berlin Auto Service 62634047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-541-0000-5700-5700-0000 COUNCIL ON AGING EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.005,000.00 5,000.00

12.49 0.00676279 4243 COA 2,689.29

Raps Auto Parts Supply Inc 62679047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

200.00 0.001 October tai chi 2,489.29

Jeffrey Cote 62657047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

12.66 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 2,476.63

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

820.05 0.001 BMW food 1,656.58

The Buffet Way Catering Inc. 62895055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

12.64 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,643.94

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

99.00 0.0022069 3642 Council on Aging 1,544.94

W.C.D. Garage Inc. 63118063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

58.46 0.001 Nov 16 C on Aging 1,486.48

Berlin Auto Service 63061063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

54.09 0.001 Dec 16 C on Aging 1,432.39

Berlin Auto Service 63061063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

12.83 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,419.56

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

100.14 0.00February COA bus gas 1,319.42

Berlin Auto Service 63440079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

12.67 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 1,306.75

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

62.17 0.00January COA bus gas 1,244.58

Berlin Auto Service 63440079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

51.36 0.001 Jan mileage reimbursement 1,193.22

George Pendergast 63459079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

25.68 0.001 Feb mileage reimbursement 1,167.54

Bruce R. Smith 63446079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

54.04 0.001 COA 1000007040 1,113.50

Worcester Telegram & Gazette 63507079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

41.20 0.001 Feb mileage reimbursement 1,072.30

George Pendergast 63459079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

75.00 0.001 Bulkmail permit3 annual fee 997.30

U.S. Postmaster 63547081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

12.67 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 984.63

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-541-0000-5700-5700-0000 COUNCIL ON AGING EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.005,000.00 5,000.00

12.67 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 971.96

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

12.89 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 959.07

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

44.97 0.001 BMW food 914.10

Leanne Wiedeman 64306107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

48.52 0.001 BMW food 865.58

Denise Davis 64294107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

70.17 0.001 BMW food 795.41

Denise Davis 64294107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

82.88 0.001 BMW food 712.53

Denise Davis 64294107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

67.47 0.001 BMW food 645.06

Denise Davis 64294107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

210.18 0.001 May COA gas slips 434.88

Berlin Auto Service 64284107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

38.71 0.001 BMW food 396.17

Robert Simpson 64321107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

17.85 0.001 BMW food 378.32

Leanne Wiedeman 64306107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

23.63 0.001 BMW food 354.69

Lorraine Cedar 64307107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

45.37 0.001 BMW food 309.32

Leanne Wiedeman 64306107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

38.52 0.001 BMW mileage reimb 270.80

George Cedar 64297107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

81.50 0.00860947 May milk for BMW 189.30

Berlin General Store 64285107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

63.72 0.001 BMW food 125.58

Denise Davis 64294107-17 Expense

Payable 107-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

125.58 0.001 reimb for Apr May & June Mileage 0.00

George Pendergast 64373109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

9,180.00 9,180.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 541 - Council on Aging
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 543 - Veterans

Account: 01-543-0000-5113-5113-0000 VETERANS SALARY PT Summary: 0.00 0.002,778.00 2,778.00

0.00 2,778.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Human Services 2,778.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

230.83 0.001 2,547.17

James Cabral010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

230.83 0.001 2,316.34

James Cabral018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

230.83 0.001 2,085.51

James Cabral028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

230.83 0.001 1,854.68

James Cabral036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

230.83 0.001 1,623.85

James Cabral044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

230.83 0.001 1,393.02

James Cabral052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

230.83 0.001 1,162.19

James Cabral062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

230.83 0.001 931.36

James Cabral070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

230.83 0.001 700.53

James Cabral078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

230.83 0.001 469.70

James Cabral088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

230.83 0.001 238.87

James Cabral096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

238.87 0.001 0.00

James Cabral104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

Account: 01-543-0000-5700-5700-0000 VETERANS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 277.57357.43 635.00

0.00 635.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Human Services 635.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.12 0.001 019 819 1701 001 634.88

AT & T 61662007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

13.11 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 621.77

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

35.00 0.001 FY17 dues 586.77

Worcester County Veterans Service Agents 61927015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

3/15/2018 9:21:17 AM Page 289 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-543-0000-5700-5700-0000 VETERANS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 277.57357.43 635.00

20.17 0.001 019 819 1701 001 566.60

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

0.24 0.001 019 819 1701 001 566.36

AT & T 62100025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

0.69 0.001 019 819 1701 001 565.67

AT & T 62286033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

14.78 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 550.89

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

13.62 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 537.27

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

15.17 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 522.10

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

12.76 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 509.34

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

13.03 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 496.31

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

13.46 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 482.85

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

0.42 0.001 019 819 1701 001 482.43

AT & T 63209069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

14.01 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 468.42

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 468.35

AT & T 63437079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

13.23 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 455.12

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

49.00 0.001 1 roll stamps for vet services 406.12

James Cabral 63585083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

0.21 0.001 019 819 1701 001 405.91

AT & T 63651085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

14.13 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 391.78

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

76.59 0.001 postage&supply reimb 315.19

James Cabral 63930095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

9.64 0.001 supplies reimbursement 305.55

James Cabral 64068101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-543-0000-5700-5700-0000 VETERANS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 277.57357.43 635.00

0.07 0.001 019 819 1701 001 305.48

AT & T 64130103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

13.75 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 291.73

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

14.16 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 277.57

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-543-0000-5780-5780-0000 VETERANS BENEFITS Summary: 0.00 6,596.799,459.21 16,056.00

0.00 16,056.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Human Services 16,056.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

356.25 0.001 410-261 cadoret vets benefit 15,699.75

Earle Cadoret 61676007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

194.48 0.001 wheeler vets benefits 415-780 15,505.27

Roger E. Wheeler 61746009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

340.95 0.001 landry vets benefits 405-362 15,164.32

Lawrence J Landry 61736009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

416.92 0.001 landry vets benefits 405-362 14,747.40

Lawrence J Landry 61895015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

104.90 0.001 cadoret vets benefits 410-261 14,642.50

Earle Cadoret 61886015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

130.52 0.001 wheeler vets benefit 415-780 14,511.98

Roger E. Wheeler 61914015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

130.52 0.001 Wheeler Vets Benefits 415-780 14,381.46

Roger E. Wheeler 62148025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

482.61 0.001 Landry Vets Benefits 405-362 13,898.85

Lawrence J Landry 62124025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

417.61 0.001 Cadoret vets benefits 410-261 13,481.24

Earle Cadoret 62177027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

152.94 0.001 Cadoret vet benefit 410-261 13,328.30

Earle Cadoret 62297033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

130.52 0.001 Wheeler vets benefits 415-780 13,197.78

Roger E. Wheeler 62317033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

445.13 0.001 Oct Benefits 12,752.65

Lawrence J Landry 62430037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

561.21 0.001 Nov vets benefits 405-362 12,191.44

Lawrence J Landry 62509041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-543-0000-5780-5780-0000 VETERANS BENEFITS Summary: 0.00 6,596.799,459.21 16,056.00

190.44 0.001 Nov 16 Benefits 12,001.00

Earle Cadoret 62499041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

295.21 0.001 Nov Benefits 11,705.79

Roger E. Wheeler 62524041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

684.48 0.001 405-362 veteran benefits Landry 11,021.31

Lawrence J Landry 62724049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

104.90 0.001 Cadoret veteran benefit 410-261 10,916.41

Earle Cadoret 62716049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

130.52 0.001 wheeler vets benefits 415-780 10,785.89

Roger E. Wheeler 62811051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

221.87 0.001 Cadoret veteran benefit 410-261 10,564.02

Earle Cadoret 62915057-17 Expense

Payable 057-17 01/09/2017 june

Check

520.82 0.001 landry vets benefits 10,043.20

Lawrence J Landry 63028061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

249.22 0.001 wheeler vets benefits 9,793.98

Roger E. Wheeler 63041061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

142.42 0.001 Cadoret vets benefit 410-261 9,651.56

Earle Cadoret 63212069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

389.64 0.001 Landry Vets benefits 405-362 9,261.92

Lawrence J Landry 63283071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

393.84 0.001 Landry vets benefit 405-362 8,868.08

Lawrence J Landry 63390075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

118.67 0.001 Cadoret vets benefit 410-261 8,749.41

Earle Cadoret 63384075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

104.59 0.001 wheeler vets benefits 415-780 8,644.82

Roger E. Wheeler 63422077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

167.59 0.001 Cadoret vets benefits 410-261 8,477.23

Earle Cadoret 63572083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

545.65 0.001 landry vets benefit 405-362 7,931.58

Carolyn Landry 63694087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

174.51 0.001 cadoret veteran benefit 410-261 7,757.07

Earle Cadoret 63788091-17 Expense

Payable 091-17 05/08/2017 june

Check

375.13 0.001 Landry vets benefit 405-362 7,381.94

Carolyn Landry 63845093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check

97.53 0.00May Wheeler vets benefit 415-780 7,284.41

Roger E. Wheeler 63945095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-543-0000-5780-5780-0000 VETERANS BENEFITS Summary: 0.00 6,596.799,459.21 16,056.00

193.08 0.001 Cadoret vet benefits 410-261 7,091.33

Earle Cadoret 64148103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

494.54 0.001 Landry vet benefits 405-362 6,596.79

Carolyn Landry 64135103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

12,594.64 19,469.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 543 - Veterans
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 599 - WHEAT

Account: 01-599-0000-5000-5000-0000 WHEAT ASSESSEMENT Summary: 0.00 0.003,000.00 3,000.00

0.00 3,000.00FY17 ATM Art 10 FY17 ATM Art10 Human Services 3,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

3,000.00 0.00001 FY2017BER 0.00

WHEAT 62865053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

3,000.00 3,000.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 599 - WHEAT
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 610 - Library

Account: 01-610-0000-5114-5114-0000 LIBRARY WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 5,609.55103,262.45 108,872.00

0.00 108,872.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Culture & Rec 108,872.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,876.60 0.001 106,995.40

Library PT Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

3,662.05 0.001 103,333.35

Library PT Wages008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

4,323.64 0.001 99,009.71

Library PT Wages012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

3,483.53 0.001 95,526.18

Library PT Wages016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

4,319.09 0.001 91,207.09

Library PT Wages020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

3,971.59 0.001 87,235.50

Library PT Wages024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

4,256.40 0.001 82,979.10

Library PT Wages028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

4,175.86 0.001 78,803.24

Library PT Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

3,936.82 0.001 74,866.42

Library PT Wages036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

3,943.56 0.001 70,922.86

Library PT Wages040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

3,948.25 0.001 66,974.61

Library PT Wages044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

3,704.94 0.001 63,269.67

Library PT Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

4,044.24 0.001 59,225.43

Library PT Wages052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

3,637.39 0.001 55,588.04

Library PT Wages056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

3,841.91 0.001 51,746.13

Library PT Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

4,038.88 0.001 47,707.25

Library PT Wages064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

3,872.84 0.001 43,834.41

Library PT Wages068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-0000-5114-5114-0000 LIBRARY WAGES PT Summary: 0.00 5,609.55103,262.45 108,872.00

3,755.98 0.001 40,078.43

Library PT Wages072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

3,867.33 0.001 36,211.10

Library PT Wages076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

3,789.32 0.001 32,421.78

Library PT Wages080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

4,247.26 0.001 28,174.52

Library PT Wages084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

4,163.08 0.001 24,011.44

Library PT Wages088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

4,163.09 0.001 19,848.35

Library PT Wages092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

4,097.90 0.001 15,750.45

Library PT Wages096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

3,546.13 0.001 12,204.32

Library PT Wages100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

700.00 0.00Library Pt wg to expenses 11,504.32Journal Entry 06/14/2017 june FY17 

3,917.75 0.001 7,586.57

Library PT Wages104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

1,977.02 0.001 5,609.55

Library PT Wages108-17 Payroll

Payable 108-17 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-610-0000-5700-5700-0000 LIBRARY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 365.3428,628.60 28,993.94

0.00 28,000.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Culture & Rec 28,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

3,337.00 0.0010658 Berlin library 24,663.00

C W Mars Inc. 61629005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

506.00 0.0010797 Berlin library 24,157.00

C W Mars Inc. 61629005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

253.67 0.005703 library books 23,903.33

Willow Books & Cafe 61651005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

17.00 0.001 reimburs for supplies library 23,886.33

Pamela Chenevert 61644005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

57.85 0.00I35835999 C1086453 library 23,828.48

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 61723007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

19.99 0.00I35940293 C1086453 library 23,808.49

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 61723007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-0000-5700-5700-0000 LIBRARY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 365.3428,628.60 28,993.94

235.81 0.005705 library books 23,572.68

Willow Books & Cafe 61726007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

77.84 0.00I35848253 C1086453 library 23,494.84

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 61723007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

18.31 0.006/8-7/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 23,476.53

Verizon 61749009-17 Expense

Payable 009-17 07/25/2016 June

Check

423.34 0.003293108 7278989 library 23,053.19

Barnes & Noble Inc. 61756011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

37.71 0.005914140 200176200 library 23,015.48

Demco 61766011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

231.96 0.005601 library books 22,783.52

Willow Books & Cafe 61801011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

65.00 0.007/20-8/19 8350 12 040 0004979 library 22,718.52

Spectrum Business 61793011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

219.90 0.00846172 111453 library 22,498.62

Blackstone Audio Inc. 61869015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

78.31 0.001395219 library 22,420.31

Center Point Large Print 61874015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

232.42 0.005706 library books 22,187.89

Willow Books & Cafe 61926015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

6.87 0.00I36524957 C1086453 library 22,181.02

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 61923015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

1.02 0.001 019 819 1701 001 22,180.00

AT & T 61867015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

586.79 0.000519029-IN 00-7165-001 Library 21,593.21

Penworthy Company 61967017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

50.00 0.001 Library Phone ad 21,543.21

Berlin Art and Historical Society 61937017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

6.16 0.00I36611754 C1086453 Library 21,537.05

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 61987017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

0.00 18.9612143CM-CM 00-7165001 21,556.01

Penworthy Company 61967017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

65.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0004979 Library 21,491.01

Spectrum Business 61974017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

0.00 24.9816115CM-CM 00-7165001 21,515.99

Penworthy Company 61967017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-0000-5700-5700-0000 LIBRARY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 365.3428,628.60 28,993.94

189.03 0.003300770 7278989 Library 21,326.96

Barnes & Noble Inc. 61934017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

153.85 0.005707 Books 21,173.11

Willow Books & Cafe 61990017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

4.99 0.00I36857593 C1086453 library 21,168.12

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62030019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

19.95 0.00I36414290 C1086453 library 21,148.17

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62030019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

6.34 0.0006G0437845373 0437845373 library 21,141.83

Ready Refresh by Nestle 62023019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

214.37 0.003310488 7278989 library 20,927.46

Barnes & Noble Inc. 62000019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

12.00 0.001 book 20,915.46

J.D. Mallinson 62011019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

255.80 0.001 library books 20,659.66

Willow Books & Cafe 62032019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

55.06 0.00I36898107 C1086453 library 20,604.60

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62030019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

224.99 0.005711 library books 20,379.61

Willow Books & Cafe 62093023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

245.04 0.005709 library books 20,134.57

Willow Books & Cafe 62093023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

43.74 0.005950325 200176200 library 20,090.83

Demco 62062023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

115.44 0.001 mileage & supplies reimburse 19,975.39

Pamela Chenevert 62079023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

301.60 0.001 5641939 library 19,673.79

Worcester Telegram & Gazette 62096023-17 Expense

Payable 023-17 09/12/2016 june

Check

0.21 0.001 019 819 1701 001 19,673.58

AT & T 62100025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

30.78 0.005961119 200176200 library 19,642.80

Demco 62176027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

65.00 0.009/20-10/19 8350 12 040 0004979 library 19,577.80

Spectrum Business 62205027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

11.76 0.0006H0437845373 0437845373 19,566.04

Ready Refresh by Nestle 62198027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check
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Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-0000-5700-5700-0000 LIBRARY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 365.3428,628.60 28,993.94

72.50 0.00489912/1 149123 library 19,493.54

Robinsons Hardware & Rental Center 62202027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

80.00 0.001 mileage reimb for meeting & workshop 19,413.54

Robert Hodge 62201027-17 Expense

Payable 027-17 09/26/2016 june

Check

37.13 0.001 mileage & supply reimbursment 19,376.41

Pamela Chenevert 62274031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

103.90 0.00848218 111453 library 19,272.51

Blackstone Audio Inc. 62258031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

299.46 0.005612 library books 18,973.05

Willow Books & Cafe 62283031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

553.81 0.003330631 7278989 library 18,419.24

Barnes & Noble Inc. 62257031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

28.01 0.00I37737776 C1086453 library 18,391.23

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62280031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

255.37 0.005712 library books 18,135.86

Willow Books & Cafe 62326033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

477.27 0.000521145-IN 7165-001 17,658.59

Penworthy Company 62311033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

567.00 0.00RN801189 51446 library 17,091.59

NewsBank Inc. 62307033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

0.55 0.001 019 819 1701 001 17,091.04

AT & T 62286033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

65.00 0.0010/20-11/19 8350 12 040 0004979 library 17,026.04

Spectrum Business 62388035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

17.54 0.009/8-10/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 17,008.50

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

17.77 0.007/8-8/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 16,990.73

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

180.52 0.001421292 library books 16,810.21

Center Point Large Print 62341035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

316.62 0.005714 library books 16,493.59

Willow Books & Cafe 62409035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

18.19 0.008/8-9/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 16,475.40

Verizon 62402035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

11.76 0.000610437845373 0437845373 Library 16,463.64

Ready Refresh by Nestle 62472039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-0000-5700-5700-0000 LIBRARY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 365.3428,628.60 28,993.94

65.98 0.001 Reimb for Chair Mats 16,397.66

Robert Hodge 62473039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

19.01 0.001 Reimb for mileage 16,378.65

Pamela Chenevert 62468039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

279.86 0.005716 16,098.79

Willow Books & Cafe 62479039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

402.29 0.005715 15,696.50

Willow Books & Cafe 62479039-17 Expense

Payable 039-17 11/07/2016 June

Check

0.44 0.001 019 819 1701 001 15,696.06

AT & T 62565043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

17.97 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 15,678.09

Verizon 62590043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

232.77 0.005614 Library books 15,445.32

Willow Books & Cafe 62620045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

52.44 0.001427163 Large print books 15,392.88

Center Point Large Print 62599045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

11.57 0.0006J0437845373 0437845373 Library 15,381.31

Ready Refresh by Nestle 62614045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

258.27 0.005717 Library books 15,123.04

Willow Books & Cafe 62620045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

65.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0004979 Library 15,058.04

Spectrum Business 62616045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

23.22 0.001 Reimb for mileage 15,034.82

Robert Hodge 62681047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

202.96 0.005760 14,831.86

Willow Books & Cafe 62703047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

470.86 0.003370354 7278989 Library 14,361.00

Barnes & Noble Inc. 62631047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

39.99 0.00860337 111453 Library 14,321.01

Blackstone Audio Inc. 62636047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

Check

208.07 0.005764 library books 14,112.94

Willow Books & Cafe 62750049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

137.86 0.00I39660071 C1086453 Library 13,975.08

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62747049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

46.00 0.001 food reimbursement 13,929.08

Robert Hodge 62736049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-0000-5700-5700-0000 LIBRARY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 365.3428,628.60 28,993.94

8.29 0.003021335112 302539 C058677 3 Library 13,920.79

Baker & Taylor Books 62706049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

15.94 0.001 address labels library 13,904.85

Current Labels 62713049-17 Expense

Payable 049-17 12/12/2016 june

Check

57.98 0.00I40004911 C1086453 library 13,846.87

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 62820051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

50.18 0.006023404 200176200 library 13,796.69

Demco 62772051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

242.82 0.003374323 7278989 library 13,553.87

Barnes & Noble Inc. 62762051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

0.18 0.001 019 819 1701 001 13,553.69

AT & T 62760051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

11.76 0.0006K0437845373 0437845373 library 13,541.93

Ready Refresh by Nestle 62808051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

19.50 0.0050707 library 13,522.43

Bayscan Technologies 62763051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

244.59 0.00655011 14739 library 13,277.84

Tatnuck Bookseller & Caf 62815051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

23.96 0.00876083 111453 library 13,253.88

Blackstone Audio Inc. 62767051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

92.02 0.0000523392 library 13,161.86

Keane Fire & Safety 62788051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

231.25 0.00650378 14739 library 12,930.61

Tatnuck Bookseller & Caf 62815051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

17.61 0.0011/8-12/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 12,913.00

Verizon 62863053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

44.24 0.001436210 12,868.76

Center Point Large Print 62874055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

65.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0004979 Library 12,803.76

Spectrum Business 62893055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

116.94 0.005776 Library 12,686.82

Willow Books & Cafe 62903055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

580.12 0.000523818 7165001 12,106.70

Penworthy Company 62888055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

199.75 0.00877558 111453 Library 11,906.95

Blackstone Audio Inc. 62871055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-0000-5700-5700-0000 LIBRARY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 365.3428,628.60 28,993.94

65.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0004979 library 11,841.95

Spectrum Business 63043061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

11.57 0.0006L0437845373 0437845373 library 11,830.38

Ready Refresh by Nestle 63038061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

202.20 0.00669238 0000006442 library 11,628.18

Tatnuck Bookseller & Caf 63045061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

163.88 0.005777 Library books 11,464.30

Willow Books & Cafe 63052061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

229.15 0.005805 Library books 11,235.15

Willow Books & Cafe 63052061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

17.82 0.0012/8-1/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 11,217.33

Verizon 63111063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

509.29 0.003402425 7278989 library 10,708.04

Barnes & Noble Inc. 63124065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

613.83 0.00673531 14739 library 10,094.21

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63149065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

21.75 0.001443978 library 10,072.46

Center Point Large Print 63126065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

14.92 0.001 reimburse supplies and mileage 10,057.54

Pamela Chenevert 63142065-17 Expense

Payable 065-17 02/06/2017 june

Check

196.63 0.00677577 14739 library 9,860.91

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63233069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

55.96 0.001 reimb for dvds at best buy 9,804.95

Robert Hodge 63231069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

365.77 0.00675734 14739 library 9,439.18

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63233069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

0.81 0.001 019 819 1701 001 9,438.37

AT & T 63209069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

17.69 0.001/8-2/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 9,420.68

Verizon 63328071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

305.57 0.003418021 7278989 Library 9,115.11

Barnes & Noble Inc. 63249071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

11.57 0.0007A0437845373 0437845373 Library 9,103.54

Ready Refresh by Nestle 63309071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

15.07 0.001 Reimb for Supplies and Mileage 9,088.47

Pamela Chenevert 63305071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-0000-5700-5700-0000 LIBRARY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 365.3428,628.60 28,993.94

14.99 0.00494250/1 149123 Library 9,073.48

Robinsons Hardware & Rental Center 63312071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

65.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0004979 Library 9,008.48

Spectrum Business 63316071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

227.88 0.003422318 7278989 library 8,780.60

Barnes & Noble Inc. 63376075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

282.72 0.00684433 14739 library 8,497.88

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63402075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

99.98 0.00A1615759 278009 library 8,397.90

Coast to Coast Computer Products 63381075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

55.91 0.00685625 14739 library 8,341.99

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63402075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

564.16 0.000526607-IN 7165001 library 7,777.83

Penworthy Company 63421077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

291.01 0.00686633 14739 library 7,486.82

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63426077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

55.43 0.006083456 200176200 library 7,431.39

Demco 63413077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

14.12 0.001 mileage reimbursement 7,417.27

Pamela Chenevert 63419077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

0.63 0.001 019 819 1701 001 7,416.64

AT & T 63437079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

17.53 0.002/8-3/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 7,399.11

Verizon 63500079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

65.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0004979 Library 7,334.11

Spectrum Business 63491079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

12.00 0.001 7,322.11

J.D. Mallinson 63462079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

11.57 0.0007B0437845373 0437845373 Library 7,310.54

Ready Refresh by Nestle 63484079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

189.44 0.00688564 14739 7,121.10

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63497079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

19.95 0.001 Renewal 7,101.15

Down East 63452079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

89.55 0.001 Reimb for mileage & paper supplies 7,011.60

Robert Hodge 63485079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-0000-5700-5700-0000 LIBRARY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 365.3428,628.60 28,993.94

75.00 0.001 Bulkmail permit3 annual fee 6,936.60

U.S. Postmaster 63547081-17 Expense

Payable 081-17 04/03/2017 june

Check

15.96 0.00891568 111453 library 6,920.64

Blackstone Audio Inc. 63558083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

432.50 0.001 LMA348 library 6,488.14

Grey House Publishing 63578083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

117.98 0.006099059 200176200 library 6,370.16

Demco 63567083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

207.87 0.00891567 111453 library 6,162.29

Blackstone Audio Inc. 63558083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

175.17 0.00693030 14739 library 5,987.12

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63620083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

334.30 0.003437557 7278989 library 5,652.82

Barnes & Noble Inc. 63554083-17 Expense

Payable 083-17 04/10/2017 june

Check

2.21 0.001 019 819 1701 001 5,650.61

AT & T 63651085-17 Expense

Payable 085-17 04/14/2017 june

Check

11.19 0.0007C0437845373 0437845373 library 5,639.42

Ready Refresh by Nestle 63717087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

88.71 0.00I43391940 C1086453 5,550.71

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63725087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

53.18 0.001 mileage reimb 5,497.53

Pamela Chenevert 63714087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

144.95 0.00800147035 1981289 library 5,352.58

PBS Distribution LLC 63715087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

22.50 0.001466252 library 5,330.08

Center Point Large Print 63695087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

1,717.69 0.003028220 2083376 library 3,612.39

WT.Cox Information Services 63727087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

65.00 0.004/20-5/19 8350 12 040 0004979 library 3,547.39

Spectrum Business 63718087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

177.43 0.00699861 14739 library 3,369.96

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63763089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

17.59 0.003/8-4/7 978 838 2442 602 007 0 3,352.37

Verizon 63769089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

290.91 0.003449833 7278989 library 3,061.46

Barnes & Noble Inc. 63729089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-0000-5700-5700-0000 LIBRARY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 365.3428,628.60 28,993.94

0.00 250.00Membership refund 3,311.46Receivable 050317/2017 05/03/2017 june

0.69 0.001 019 819 1701 001 3,310.77

AT & T 63922095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

357.16 0.00702063 14739 Library 2,953.61

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63951095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

357.63 0.00707201 14739 Library 2,595.98

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63951095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

152.40 0.00710040 14739 Library 2,443.58

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63951095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

257.30 0.001473751 Library 2,186.28

Center Point Large Print 63924095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

7.58 0.00I43925605 C1086453 Library 2,178.70

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63955095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

7.58 0.00I43749092 C1086453 Library 2,171.12

W.B.Mason Co.  Inc. 63955095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

62.53 0.006121193 200176200 Library 2,108.59

Demco 63926095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

11.57 0.0007D0437845373 0437845373 Library 2,097.02

Ready Refresh by Nestle 63943095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

216.94 0.00704313 14739 Library 1,880.08

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 63951095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

65.00 0.001 8350 12 040 0004979 Library 1,815.08

Spectrum Business 63947095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

17.99 0.00800147516 1981289 Library 1,797.09

PBS Distribution LLC 63940095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

918.85 0.0011047 overdrive book purchase 878.24

C W Mars Inc. 64045101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

292.62 0.00904163 111453 library 585.62

Blackstone Audio Inc. 64042101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

302.09 0.003478760 7278989 library 283.53

Barnes & Noble Inc. 64040101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

23.96 0.00903461 111453 library 259.57

Blackstone Audio Inc. 64042101-17 Expense

Payable 101-17 06/12/2017 june

Check

0.00 700.00Library Pt wg to expenses 959.57Journal Entry 06/14/2017 june FY17 

25.59 0.004095 library temp 933.98

Massachusetts Library System 64159103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-610-0000-5700-5700-0000 LIBRARY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 365.3428,628.60 28,993.94

65.00 0.006/20-7/19 8350 12 040 0004979 library 868.98

Spectrum Business 64176103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

2.27 0.001 019 819 1701 001 866.71

AT & T 64130103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

17.60 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 849.11

Verizon 64260105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

17.88 0.001 978 838 2442 602 007 0 831.23

Verizon 64261105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

35.98 0.001 Reimb for Paper Towels 795.25

Robert Hodge 64418109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

11.57 0.0007E0437845373 0437845373 Library 783.68

Ready Refresh by Nestle 64414109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

177.52 0.00724357 14739 606.16

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 64426109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

33.70 0.00721280 14739 572.46

Tatnuck Bookseller & Cafe 64426109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

61.50 0.001484574 Library 510.96

Center Point Large Print 64357109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

145.62 0.004097 Period ending 6/24/17 365.34

Massachusetts Library System Inc. 64398109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

Account: 01-610-2017-0028-5700-0900 ART28 LIBRARY GENERAL REPAIRS Summary: 0.00 4,000.000.00 4,000.00

0.00 4,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 4,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

Account: 01-610-2017-0029-5700-0900 ART29 TWO COMPUTER CARRELS - LIBRA Summary: 0.00 771.211,728.79 2,500.00

0.00 2,500.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 2,500.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,728.79 0.00259533 119007 library 771.21

The Library Store Inc. 63720087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

133,619.84 144,365.94Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 610 - Library
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 630 - Recreation

Account: 01-630-0000-5700-5700-0000 RECREATION EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.003,400.00 3,400.00

0.00 3,400.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Culture & Rec 3,400.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

220.00 0.00A-161087 BERLINRECZ 8/8/16-9/4/16 3,180.00

Northeast Sanitation Corp. 62019019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

220.00 0.00A-157385 BERLINRECZ 7/11/16-8/7/16 2,960.00

Northeast Sanitation Corp. 62019019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

998.00 0.005355 fertilization application 1,962.00

Diamond Athletic Turf Inc. 62006019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

235.00 0.00556667 weeding garden south common 1,727.00

Gerard Beirne Landscaping 62968059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

220.00 0.00114-4630057 USS-354914 1,507.00

United Site Services Northeast Inc. 63004059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

480.00 0.00773 oct-nov 1,027.00

Hudson Disposal 62970059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

450.00 0.0017001 Goose removal from school grounds 577.00

Mark G Buell 63392075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

200.00 0.009806 school gym 377.00

Gym Specialists Inc. 63387075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

335.00 0.00988 april-june 2017 charge 42.00

Hudson Disposal 64153103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

42.00 0.00114-5183709 USS-354914 0.00

United Site Services Northeast Inc. 64181103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

3,400.00 3,400.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 630 - Recreation
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 631 - Cultural Council - Arts Lottery

Account: 01-631-0000-5000-5700-0000 CULTURAL COUNCIL - EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.001,550.00 1,550.00

0.00 1,250.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Culture & Rec 1,250.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 300.001 To correct per CC 1,550.00

The Trustees005-17 Expense 

Payable 005-17 Expense 07/11/2016 june

300.00 0.001 family fun at fruitlands cult coun 1,250.00

The Trustees 61648005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

225.00 0.001 Corrected post per CC 1,025.00

LINK Inc.061-17 Expense 

Payable 061-17 Expense 01/24/2017 june

400.00 0.001 To correct posting 625.00

Memory Project079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/28/2017 june

400.00 0.001 Pirates of Penzance project 225.00

LINK Inc. 63708087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

225.00 0.001 Beauty & the Bees project 0.00

Deborah Trickett 63698087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

1,550.00 1,550.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 631 - Cultural Council - Arts Lottery
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 691 - Historical Commission

Account: 01-691-0000-5700-5700-0000 HISTORICAL COMMITTEE EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 42.77557.23 600.00

0.00 600.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Culture & Rec 600.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

557.23 0.001 Reimb for Archival supplies 42.77

Edith Brewer 64209105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

557.23 600.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 691 - Historical Commission
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 692 - Memorial Day

Account: 01-692-0000-5700-5700-0000 MEMORIAL DAY EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 0.001,800.00 1,800.00

0.00 1,800.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Culture & Rec 1,800.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,800.00 0.001 Reimb for Memorial Day expenses 0.00

H. Wallace Woodward Post 162 64216105-17 Expense

Payable 105-17 06/26/2017 june

Check

1,800.00 1,800.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 692 - Memorial Day

3/15/2018 9:21:18 AM Page 310 of 340Printed by: amy



Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 694 - Festive Events

Account: 01-694-0000-5700-5700-0000 FESTIVE EVENTS EXPENSES Summary: 0.00 852.981,247.02 2,100.00

0.00 2,100.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Culture & Rec 2,100.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

268.50 0.0011848 festive events 1,831.50

Clinton Offset Printers 62768051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

298.52 0.001 Reimb for Home Day expenses 1,532.98

Sharon McGowan 64422109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

680.00 0.0011978 Home Day 852.98

Callahans Rent-A-Tent 64355109-17 Expense

Payable 109-17 06/30/2017 June

Check

1,247.02 2,100.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 694 - Festive Events
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 699 - Co. Aid to Agriculture

Account: 01-699-0000-5700-5700-0000 CO AID TO AGRICULTURE Summary: 0.00 1.000.00 1.00

0.00 1.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Culture & Rec 1.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 1.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 699 - Co. Aid to Agriculture
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 752 - Debt & Interest

Account: 01-752-0000-5800-5800-0000 INTEREST EXPENSE Summary: 0.00 7,200.0024,900.00 32,100.00

0.00 30,700.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Debt & Interest 30,700.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 1,400.00FY17 Recap Debt for Highway plans 32,100.00Beginning 10/07/2016 june

11,750.00 0.001 Acct 802874500 PSMB Interest 20,350.00

U.S. Bank047-17 Expense

Payable 047-17 12/05/2016 june

1,400.00 0.001 debt&int pymt on hghwy brn plns 18,950.00

UniBank Fiscal Advisory Services Inc. 63767089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

11,750.00 0.001 Debt&interest on muni bldg ACH 7,200.00

U.S. Bank097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Account: 01-752-0000-5900-5900-0000 PRINCIPAL REPAYMENT ON DEBT Summary: 0.00 0.00359,523.00 359,523.00

0.00 184,523.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Debt & Interest 184,523.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

9,523.00 0.001 WPAT Repayment 175,000.00

US Bank001-17 Expense

Payable 001-17 07/01/2016 June

0.00 175,000.00FY17 Recap Debt for Highway plans 350,000.00Beginning 10/07/2016 june

175,000.00 0.001 debt&int pymt on hghwy brn plns 175,000.00

UniBank Fiscal Advisory Services Inc. 63767089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

175,000.00 0.001 Debt&interest on muni bldg ACH 0.00

U.S. Bank097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

384,423.00 391,623.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 752 - Debt & Interest
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 800 - Assessments

Account: 01-800-0000-5300-5320-0000 SCHOOL CHOICE Summary: 0.00 1,800.004,584.00 6,384.00

417.00 0.001 July 16 -417.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 07/31/2016 june

417.00 0.001 Cherry Sheet -834.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 08/31/2016 june

417.00 0.001 -1,251.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 09/30/2016 june

0.00 5,000.00FY17 Recap Cherry Sheet Charges 3,749.00Beginning 10/07/2016 june

417.00 0.001 3,332.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 10/31/2016 june

417.00 0.001 2,915.00

Town of BerlinFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 11/30/2016 june

417.00 0.001 Dec 16 cherry sheet 2,498.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 12/30/2016 june

417.00 0.001 2,081.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 01/31/2017 june

417.00 0.001 Cherry Sheet - Feb 17 1,664.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 02/28/2017 june

416.00 0.001 March Cherry Sheet 1,248.00

Commonwealth of MaFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 03/31/2017 june

416.00 0.001 832.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 04/27/2017 june

416.00 0.001 May 17 Cherry Sheet 416.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 05/31/2017 june

0.00 1,384.001 1,800.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-800-0000-5600-5634-0000 MOTOR VEHICLE ASSESSMENT Summary: 0.00 220.001,880.00 2,100.00

175.00 0.001 July 16 -175.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 07/31/2016 june

175.00 0.001 Cherry Sheet -350.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 08/31/2016 june

175.00 0.001 -525.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 09/30/2016 june

0.00 2,100.00FY17 Recap Cherry Sheet Charges 1,575.00Beginning 10/07/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-800-0000-5600-5634-0000 MOTOR VEHICLE ASSESSMENT Summary: 0.00 220.001,880.00 2,100.00

151.00 0.001 1,424.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 10/31/2016 june

151.00 0.001 1,273.00

Town of BerlinFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 11/30/2016 june

151.00 0.001 Dec 16 cherry sheet 1,122.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 12/30/2016 june

151.00 0.001 971.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 01/31/2017 june

151.00 0.001 Cherry Sheet - Feb 17 820.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 02/28/2017 june

150.00 0.001 March Cherry Sheet 670.00

Commonwealth of MaFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 03/31/2017 june

150.00 0.001 520.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 04/27/2017 june

150.00 0.001 May 17 Cherry Sheet 370.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 05/31/2017 june

150.00 0.001 220.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-800-0000-5600-5639-0000 MOSQUITO CONTROL ASSESSMENT Summary: 0.00 0.0033,365.00 33,365.00

2,774.00 0.001 July 16 -2,774.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 07/31/2016 june

2,774.00 0.001 Cherry Sheet -5,548.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 08/31/2016 june

2,774.00 0.001 -8,322.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 09/30/2016 june

0.00 33,275.00FY17 Recap Cherry Sheet Charges 24,953.00Beginning 10/07/2016 june

2,774.00 0.001 22,179.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 10/31/2016 june

2,774.00 0.001 19,405.00

Town of BerlinFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 11/30/2016 june

2,773.00 0.001 Dec 16 cherry sheet 16,632.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 12/30/2016 june

0.00 90.001 Cherry Sheet 16,722.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 01/31/2017 June
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-800-0000-5600-5639-0000 MOSQUITO CONTROL ASSESSMENT Summary: 0.00 0.0033,365.00 33,365.00

90.00 0.001 16,632.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 01/31/2017 june

2,772.00 0.001 13,860.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 01/31/2017 june

2,772.00 0.001 Cherry Sheet - Feb 17 11,088.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 02/28/2017 june

2,772.00 0.001 March Cherry Sheet 8,316.00

Commonwealth of MaFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 03/31/2017 june

2,772.00 0.001 5,544.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 04/27/2017 june

2,772.00 0.001 May 17 Cherry Sheet 2,772.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 05/31/2017 june

2,772.00 0.001 0.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-800-0000-5600-5640-0000 AIR POLLUTION ASSESSMENT Summary: 0.00 0.001,078.00 1,078.00

90.00 0.001 July 16 -90.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 07/31/2016 june

90.00 0.001 Cherry Sheet -180.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 08/31/2016 june

90.00 0.001 -270.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 09/30/2016 june

0.00 1,078.00FY17 Recap Cherry Sheet Charges 808.00Beginning 10/07/2016 june

90.00 0.001 718.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 10/31/2016 june

90.00 0.001 628.00

Town of BerlinFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 11/30/2016 june

90.00 0.001 Dec 16 cherry sheet 538.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 12/30/2016 june

90.00 0.001 Cherry Sheet 448.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 01/31/2017 June

90.00 0.001 Cherry Sheet - Feb 17 358.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 02/28/2017 june

90.00 0.001 March Cherry Sheet 268.00

Commonwealth of MaFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 03/31/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-800-0000-5600-5640-0000 AIR POLLUTION ASSESSMENT Summary: 0.00 0.001,078.00 1,078.00

90.00 0.001 178.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 04/27/2017 june

89.00 0.001 May 17 Cherry Sheet 89.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 05/31/2017 june

89.00 0.001 0.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 06/30/2017 June

Account: 01-800-0000-5600-5641-0000 CENTRAL MASS REGIONAL PLANNING CO Summary: 0.00 0.86762.14 763.00

0.00 763.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 CMRPC 763.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

762.14 0.001 Berlin FY17 Assessment 0.86

Central Massachusetts Regional Planning 61502001-17 Expense

Payable 001-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

Account: 01-800-0000-5600-5663-0000 REGIONAL TRANSIT ASSESSMENT Summary: 0.00 0.00134.00 134.00

12.00 0.001 July 16 -12.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 07/31/2016 june

12.00 0.001 Cherry Sheet -24.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 08/31/2016 june

11.00 0.001 -35.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 09/30/2016 june

0.00 134.00FY17 Recap Cherry Sheet Charges 99.00Beginning 10/07/2016 june

11.00 0.001 88.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 10/31/2016 june

11.00 0.001 77.00

Town of BerlinFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 11/30/2016 june

11.00 0.001 Dec 16 cherry sheet 66.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 12/30/2016 june

11.00 0.001 55.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 01/31/2017 june

11.00 0.001 Cherry Sheet - Feb 17 44.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 02/28/2017 june

11.00 0.001 March Cherry Sheet 33.00

Commonwealth of MaFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 03/31/2017 june

11.00 0.001 22.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 04/27/2017 june

11.00 0.001 May 17 Cherry Sheet 11.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 05/31/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-800-0000-5600-5663-0000 REGIONAL TRANSIT ASSESSMENT Summary: 0.00 0.00134.00 134.00

11.00 0.001 0.00

Commonwealth of MassachusettsFY17 Cherry 

Payable FY17 Cherry 06/30/2017 June

41,803.14 43,824.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 800 - Assessments
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 835 - School Assessments

Account: 01-835-0000-5300-5321-0000 ASSABET VALLEY REGIONAL ASSESSME Summary: 0.00 0.00412,659.00 412,659.00

0.00 412,659.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Sch Assessments 412,659.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

103,164.75 0.0034 berlin 1st qtr assess FY17 309,494.25

Assabet Valley Regional Technical H.S. 61931017-17 Expenses

Payable 017-17 08/23/2016 june

Check

103,164.75 0.0068 2nd qtr assess FY17 206,329.50

Assabet Valley Regional Technical H.S. 62483041-17 Expense

Payable 041-17 11/14/2016 June

Check

103,164.75 0.0081 FY17 3rd qtr assessment 103,164.75

Assabet Valley Regional Technical H.S. 63246071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

103,164.75 0.00104 FY17 4th Qrtr Assessment 0.00

Assabet Valley Regional Technical H.S. 63921095-17 Expense

Payable 095-17 05/22/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-835-0000-5300-5322-0000 TAHANTO REGIONAL ASSESSMENT Summary: 0.00 0.002,604,399.00 2,604,399.00

0.00 2,604,399.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Sch Assessments 2,604,399.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

434,066.50 0.001 Assessment 2,170,332.50

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 61501001-17 Expense

Payable 001-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

434,066.50 0.001 9/1/16 assessment payment 1,736,266.00

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62001019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

434,066.50 0.001 3rd Tahanto assessment 1,302,199.50

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62337035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

434,066.50 0.001/1/17 FY17 assessment 868,133.00

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62830053-17 Expense

Payable 053-17 12/23/2016 june

Check

434,066.50 0.001 FY17 5 of 6 payments 434,066.50

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63252071-17 Expense

Payable 071-17 02/27/2017 june

Check

434,066.50 0.001 last assessment payment 0.00

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63688087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-835-0000-5900-5900-0000 TAHANTO CAPITAL ASSESSMENT Summary: 0.00 0.00534,895.00 534,895.00

0.00 534,895.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Sch Assessments 534,895.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

267,447.50 0.001 1st Capital interest assmnt 267,447.50

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 62337035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

267,447.50 0.001 last capital assessment payment 0.00

Berlin - Boylston Regional School 63688087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

Account: 01-835-0000-5900-5901-0000 ASSABET RENOVATIONS Summary: 0.00 0.00100,761.00 100,761.00

0.00 100,761.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Sch Assessments 100,761.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

50,380.50 0.001 1st half bond int payment FY17 50,380.50

Assabet Valley Regional Technical H.S. 61625005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-835-0000-5900-5901-0000 ASSABET RENOVATIONS Summary: 0.00 0.00100,761.00 100,761.00

50,380.50 0.0074 FY17 2nd half capital assessment 0.00

Assabet Valley Regional Technical H.S. 62759051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

3,652,714.00 3,652,714.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 835 - School Assessments
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 911 - Worcester Co. Retirement Assessment

Account: 01-911-0000-5200-5200-0000 WORCESTER REGIONAL  RETIREMENT A Summary: 0.00 0.00372,177.00 372,177.00

0.00 372,177.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Benefits & Ins 372,177.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

372,177.00 0.001 Berlin FY17 Assessment 0.00

Worcester Regional Retirement System 61507001-17 Expense

Payable 001-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

372,177.00 372,177.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 911 - Worcester Co. Retirement Assessment
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 912 - Workers Compensation

Account: 01-912-0000-5100-5170-0000 WORKMENS COMPENSATION Summary: 0.00 10,566.7832,513.22 43,080.00

0.00 42,400.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Benefits & Ins 42,400.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 680.00credit statement jan 2016 (4/25/16) dividends 43,080.00

MIIA Workers Compensation Group Inc 61640005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

31,841.22 0.00201603742002 BER00374-16 11,238.78

MIIA Workers Compensation Group Inc 61640005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

672.00 0.00201503742020138 BER00374-15 10,566.78

MIIA Workers Compensation Group Inc 63178067-17 Expense

Payable 067-17 02/13/2017 june

Check

32,513.22 43,080.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 912 - Workers Compensation
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 913 - Unemployment Insurance

Account: 01-913-0000-5100-5170-0000 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE Summary: 0.00 12,707.8949,692.11 62,400.00

0.00 20,000.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Benefits & Ins 20,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

1,959.00 0.001 june payment 78302910 18,041.00

Department of Unemployment Assistance 61674007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

9.44 0.001 balance of penalty 78302910 18,031.56

Department of Unemployment Assistance 61673007-17 Expenses

Payable 007-17 07/19/2016 June

Check

2,161.00 0.001 July summary 15,870.56

Department of Unemployment Assistance 61885015-17 Expense

Payable 015-17 08/15/2016 june

Check

4,377.81 0.001 78302910 August 11,492.75

Department of Unemployment Assistance 62108025-17 Expense

Payable 025-17 09/19/2016 june

Check

1,983.00 0.001 78302910 School 9,509.75

Department of Unemployment Assistance 62295033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

1,708.00 0.001 78302910 Town 7,801.75

Department of Unemployment Assistance 62295033-17 Expense

Payable 033-17 10/17/2016 june

Check

1,917.00 0.00October 78302910 School 5,884.75

Department of Unemployment Assistance 62571043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

1,708.00 0.00October 78302910 Town 4,176.75

Department of Unemployment Assistance 62571043-17 Expense

Payable 043-17 11/21/2016 june

Check

0.00 6,800.00FY17 RFT Unemployment 10,976.75Journal Entry 12/14/2016 june FY17 

0.00 2,200.00Unemployment RFT 13,176.75Journal Entry 12/14/2016 june FY17 

801.00 0.001 78302910 school 12,375.75

Department of Unemployment Assistance 62773051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

1,708.00 0.001 78302910 town 10,667.75

Department of Unemployment Assistance 62773051-17 Expense

Payable 051-17 12/19/2016 june

Check

2,363.09 0.001 78302910 Town 8,304.66

Department of Unemployment Assistance 62959059-17 Expense

Payable 059-17 01/13/2017 june

Check

2,205.00 0.001 78302910 Town 6,099.66

Department of Unemployment Assistance 63344073-17 Expense

Payable 073-17 03/06/2017 june

Check

3,405.00 0.00February  78302910 Town 2,694.66

Department of Unemployment Assistance 63415077-17 Expense

Payable 077-17 03/20/2017 june

Check

0.00 23,000.00Unemployment RFT 25,694.66Journal Entry 04/19/2017 june FY17 - 

7,828.57 0.001 Town March 2017 unemployment 17,866.09

Department of Unemployment Assistance 63701087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

7,322.20 0.00Town 78302910 April 2017 unemployment 10,543.89

Department of Unemployment Assistance 63855093-17 Expense

Payable 093-17 05/15/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-913-0000-5100-5170-0000 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE Summary: 0.00 12,707.8949,692.11 62,400.00

8,236.00 0.001 78302910 May 2017 town 2,307.89

Department of Unemployment Assistance 64147103-17 Expense

Payable 103-17 06/19/2017 june

Check

0.00 10,400.00Unemployment from Ch32B 12,707.89Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

49,692.11 62,400.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 913 - Unemployment Insurance
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 914 - Chapter 32B Health Insurance

Account: 01-914-0000-5100-5170-0000 CHAPTER 32B HEALTH INSURANCE Summary: 0.00 46,723.39853,276.61 900,000.00

0.00 900,000.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Benefits & Ins 900,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

73.98 0.001 Group 2487 Div 1 July 16 899,926.02

Boston Mutual Life Ins. Co. -G 61576003-17 Expense

Payable 003-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

2,362.02 0.00D27531-0716 July dental coverage 897,564.00

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 61638005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

64,093.96 0.0027531-0716 July health coverage 833,470.04

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 61638005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

64,093.96 0.0027660-0816 August health coverage 769,376.08

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 61783011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

52.06 0.001 August life coverage 769,324.02

Boston Mutual Life Ins. Co. -G 61759011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

2,301.46 0.00D27660-0816 August dental coverage 767,022.56

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 61783011-17 Expenses

Payable 011-17 08/01/2016 june

Check

67,242.64 0.0027789-0916 september health coverage 699,779.92

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 62015019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

2,348.01 0.00D27789-0916 dental coverage for september 697,431.91

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 62015019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

68.50 0.001 0002487 697,363.41

Boston Mutual Life Ins. Co. -G 62003019-17 Expense

Payable 019-17 08/29/2016 june

Check

65,825.74 0.0027918-1016 October 2016 health 631,537.67

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 62239029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

1,985.77 0.00D27918-1016 October 2016 dental 629,551.90

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 62239029-17 Expense

Payable 029-17 10/03/2016 june

Check

65.76 0.001 September life ins deductions 629,486.14

Boston Mutual Life Ins. Co. -G 62259031-17 Expense

Payable 031-17 10/11/2016 june

Check

68,931.13 0.0028047-1116 November health deductions 560,555.01

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 62368035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

2,313.67 0.00D28047-1116 November dental deductions 558,241.34

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 62368035-17 Expense

Payable 035-17 10/24/2016 june

Check

68.50 0.001 0002487 558,172.84

Boston Mutual Life Ins. Co. -G 62418037-17 Expense

Payable 037-17 10/31/2016 June

Check

66,310.59 0.0028173-1216 Dec coverage 491,862.25

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 62607045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

2,278.11 0.00D28173-1216 Dec coverage 489,584.14

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 62607045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-914-0000-5100-5170-0000 CHAPTER 32B HEALTH INSURANCE Summary: 0.00 46,723.39853,276.61 900,000.00

68.50 0.001 November Life Ins withholdings 489,515.64

Boston Mutual Life Ins. Co. -G 62597045-17 Expense

Payable 045-17 11/28/2016 june

Check

68.50 0.001 0002487 Jan life 489,447.14

Boston Mutual Life Ins. Co. -G 62872055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

2,278.11 0.00D28300-0117 January Dental 487,169.03

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 62884055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

66,310.59 0.0028300-0117 January Health 420,858.44

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 62884055-17 Expense

Payable 055-17 12/30/2016 june

Check

66,310.59 0.0028427-0217 Feb 2017 Medical 354,547.85

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 63033061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

2,278.11 0.00D28427-0217 Feb 2017 Dental 352,269.74

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 63033061-17 Expense

Payable 061-17 01/24/2017 june

Check

68.50 0.001 Group 2487  Div 00001 352,201.24

Boston Mutual Life Ins. Co. -G 63064063-17 Expense

Payable 063-17 01/31/2017 june

Check

50,577.98 0.0028554-0317 March Health 301,623.26

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 63395075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

1,710.69 0.00D28554-0317 March Dental 299,912.57

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 63395075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

57.54 0.001 February deductions 299,855.03

Boston Mutual Life Ins. Co. -G 63378075-17 Expense

Payable 075-17 03/10/2017 june

Check

46.58 0.001 Group 2487 Div 01 Apr 17 299,808.45

Boston Mutual Life Ins. Co. -G 63443079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

60,335.84 0.0028681-0417 Apr 17 239,472.61

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 63469079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

2,055.69 0.00D28681-0417 Apr 17 237,416.92

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 63469079-17 Expense

Payable 079-17 03/27/2017 june

Check

2,088.39 0.00D28808-0517 Dental May 2017 235,328.53

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 63710087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

61,235.04 0.0028808-0517 Health May 2017 174,093.49

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 63710087-17 Expense

Payable 087-17 04/24/2017 june

Check

60.28 0.001 0002487 174,033.21

Boston Mutual Life Ins. Co. -G 63731089-17 Expense

Payable 089-17 05/01/2017 june

Check

2,035.41 0.00D28936-0617 June 2017 dental withholdings 171,997.80

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 63991097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check

58,594.18 0.0028936-0617 June 2017 Health withholdings 113,403.62

MIIA Health Benefits Trust 63991097-17 Expense

Payable 097-17 05/26/2017 june

Check
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-914-0000-5100-5170-0000 CHAPTER 32B HEALTH INSURANCE Summary: 0.00 46,723.39853,276.61 900,000.00

60.28 0.001 0002487 June 2017 113,343.34

Boston Mutual Life Ins. Co. -G 64020099-17 Expense

Payable 099-17 06/05/2017 june

Check

56,219.95 0.00Snow & Salt Exenses from Ch32B 57,123.39Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

10,400.00 0.00Unemployment from Ch32B 46,723.39Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

853,276.61 900,000.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 914 - Chapter 32B Health Insurance
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 916 - POLICE & FIRE SICKNESSS & ACCIDENT

Account: 01-916-0000-5200-5200-0000 POLICE & FIRE SICKNESS AND ACCIDENT Summary: 0.00 240.0027,760.00 28,000.00

0.00 28,000.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Benefits & Ins 28,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

27,760.00 0.00121077108 Cust C17177 240.00

VFIS 61587003-17 Expense

Payable 003-17 07/01/2016 June

Check

27,760.00 28,000.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 916 - POLICE & FIRE SICKNESSS & 
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 919 - Sick Pay Buy Back

Account: 01-919-0000-5100-5190-0000 SICK PAY ACCOUNT Summary: 0.00 0.0036,106.08 36,106.08

0.00 34,560.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Benefits & Ins 34,560.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

139.28 0.001 Transfer Station 34,420.72

Transfer Station Payroll002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

221.44 0.001 34,199.28

Sick Pay Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

130.96 0.001 34,068.32

Sick Pay Wages004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

42.78 0.001 34,025.54

Amy Grenier006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

28.52 0.001 33,997.02

Amy Grenier008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

139.28 0.001 33,857.74

Transfer Station Payroll010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

387.52 0.001 33,470.22

Sick Pay Wages012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

581.28 0.001 32,888.94

Sick Pay Wages014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

387.52 0.001 32,501.42

Sick Pay Wages016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

387.52 0.001 32,113.90

Sick Pay Wages018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

558.96 0.001 31,554.94

Sick Pay Wages020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

574.80 0.001 30,980.14

Sick Pay Wages022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

387.52 0.001 30,592.62

Sick Pay Wages024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

387.52 0.001 30,205.10

Sick Pay Wages026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

372.64 0.001 29,832.46

Sick Pay Wages028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

573.84 0.001 29,258.62

Sick Pay Wages030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

581.28 0.001 Police Sick 28,677.34

Police PT Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-919-0000-5100-5190-0000 SICK PAY ACCOUNT Summary: 0.00 0.0036,106.08 36,106.08

196.44 0.001 Comm Sick 28,480.90

Comm Center Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

673.20 0.001 Comm Sick 27,807.70

Comm Center Wages032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

387.52 0.001 27,420.18

Sick Pay Wages034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

196.48 0.001 27,223.70

Sick Pay Wages034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

387.52 0.001 26,836.18

Sick Pay Wages036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

345.24 0.001 26,490.94

Transfer Station Payroll040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

348.20 0.001 26,142.74

Transfer Station Payroll042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

240.78 0.001 25,901.96

Transfer Station Payroll044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

65.48 0.001 25,836.48

Sick Pay Wages046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

348.20 0.001 25,488.28

Transfer Station Payroll046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

98.24 0.001 25,390.04

Sick Pay Wages046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

327.40 0.001 25,062.64

Sick Pay Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

348.20 0.001 24,714.44

Transfer Station Payroll048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

294.72 0.001 24,419.72

Sick Pay Wages048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

208.92 0.001 24,210.80

Transfer Station Payroll050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

389.44 0.001 23,821.36

Sick Pay Wages050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

1,868.00 0.001 comm center 21,953.36

Sick Pay Wages058A-17 Payroll

Payable 058A-17 01/10/2017 june

208.92 0.001 21,744.44

Transfer Station Payroll058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june
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Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-919-0000-5100-5190-0000 SICK PAY ACCOUNT Summary: 0.00 0.0036,106.08 36,106.08

457.92 0.001 21,286.52

Building Department PT Payroll058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

407.04 0.001 Building Insp 20,879.48

Sick Pay Wages060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

381.60 0.001 20,497.88

Building Department PT Payroll062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

208.92 0.001 20,288.96

Transfer Station Payroll062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

1,148.80 0.001 19,140.16

Fire & EMS Payroll064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

320.56 0.001 Police Sick 18,819.60

Police PT Wages066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

1,930.40 0.001 police sick buyback 16,889.20

Sick Pay Wages068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

1,842.08 0.001 Feb fire sick pay 15,047.12

Sick Pay Wages072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

0.00 1,546.08Sick pay from Police Wgs FT 16,593.20Journal Entry 06/30/2017 June FY17 

14,981.60 0.001 Police buyback 1,611.60

Sick Pay Wages106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

1,611.60 0.001 Sick Pay Buyback 0.00

Kevin Trongone108-17 Payroll

Payable 108-17 06/30/2017 June

36,106.08 36,106.08Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 919 - Sick Pay Buy Back
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 920 - Medicare

Account: 01-920-0000-5100-5170-0000 MEDICARE Summary: 0.00 4,924.3666,683.67 71,608.03

0.00 71,500.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Benefits & Ins 71,500.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

0.00 0.991 71,500.99

Liane B. Leahy002-17 Payroll

Payable 002-17 07/01/2016 June

737.07 0.001 Paid 70,763.92

Payroll w/holdings004-17 Payroll

Payable 004-17 07/11/2016 June

0.00 4.961 70,768.88

Liane B. Leahy006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

1,255.77 0.001 paid 69,513.11

Payroll w/holdings006-17 Payroll

Payable 006-17 07/19/2016 June

665.38 0.001 Paid 68,847.73

Payroll w/holdings008-17 Payroll

Payable 008-17 07/25/2016 June

0.00 4.961 68,852.69

Liane B. Leahy010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

1,363.74 0.001 paid 67,488.95

Payroll w/holdings010-17 Payroll

Payable 010-17 08/01/2016 june

793.75 0.001 Paid 66,695.20

Payroll w/holdings012-17 Payroll

Payable 012-17 08/08/2016 june

1,317.71 0.001 65,377.49

Payroll w/holdings014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

0.00 4.961 65,382.45

Liane B. Leahy014-17 Payroll

Payable 014-17 08/15/2016 june

608.64 0.001 Paid 64,773.81

Payroll w/holdings016-17 Payroll

Payable 016-17 08/23/2016 june

0.00 4.961 64,778.77

Liane B. Leahy018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

1,662.16 0.001 Paid 63,116.61

Payroll w/holdings018-17 Payroll

Payable 018-17 08/29/2016 june

679.82 0.001 Paid 62,436.79

Payroll w/holdings020-17 Payroll

Payable 020-17 09/06/2016 june

0.00 2.481 62,439.27

Liane B. Leahy022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

2,017.00 0.001 Paid 60,422.27

Payroll w/holdings022-17 Payroll

Payable 022-17 09/12/2016 june

0.00 0.361 60,422.63

Steven Bradley024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-920-0000-5100-5170-0000 MEDICARE Summary: 0.00 4,924.3666,683.67 71,608.03

600.99 0.001 Paid out 59,821.64

Payroll w/holdings024-17 Payroll

Payable 024-17 09/19/2016 june

1,921.69 0.001 Paid 57,899.95

Payroll w/holdings026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

0.00 0.361 57,900.31

Steven Bradley026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

0.00 4.961 57,905.27

Liane B. Leahy026-17 Payroll

Payable 026-17 09/26/2016 june

647.69 0.001 Paid 57,257.58

Payroll w/holdings028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

0.00 0.361 57,257.94

Steven Bradley028-17 Payroll

Payable 028-17 10/03/2016 june

2,180.53 0.001 Paid 55,077.41

Payroll w/holdings030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

0.00 4.961 55,082.37

Liane B. Leahy030-17 Payroll

Payable 030-17 10/11/2016 june

609.32 0.001 Paid out 54,473.05

Payroll w/holdings032-17 Payroll

Payable 032-17 10/17/2016 june

0.00 4.961 54,478.01

Liane B. Leahy034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

1,765.60 0.001 paid 52,712.41

Payroll w/holdings034-17 Payroll

Payable 034-17 10/24/2016 june

1,038.08 0.001 Senior Workoff Adj 51,674.33

Town of BerlinFY17 Senior 

Payable FY17 Senior 10/25/2016 June

591.50 0.001 Paid 51,082.83

Payroll w/holdings036-17 Payroll

Payable 036-17 10/31/2016 June

2,029.95 0.001 Paid 49,052.88

Payroll w/holdings038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

0.00 4.961 49,057.84

Liane B. Leahy038-17 Payroll

Payable 038-17 11/07/2016 June

620.24 0.001 Paid 48,437.60

Payroll w/holdings040-17 Payroll

Payable 040-17 11/14/2016 June

1,818.76 0.001 Paid 46,618.84

Payroll w/holdings042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june

0.00 4.961 46,623.80

Liane B. Leahy042-17 Payroll

Payable 042-17 11/21/2016 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-920-0000-5100-5170-0000 MEDICARE Summary: 0.00 4,924.3666,683.67 71,608.03

614.23 0.001 Paid 46,009.57

Payroll w/holdings044-17 Payroll

Payable 044-17 11/28/2016 june

0.00 4.961 46,014.53

Liane B. Leahy046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

2,027.12 0.001 Paid 43,987.41

Payroll w/holdings046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

0.00 0.361 43,987.77

Steven Bradley046-17 Payroll

Payable 046-17 12/05/2016 june

613.40 0.001 Paid 43,374.37

Payroll w/holdings048-17 Payroll

Payable 048-17 12/12/2016 june

0.00 4.961 43,379.33

Liane B. Leahy050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

1,842.01 0.001 Paid 41,537.32

Payroll w/holdings050-17 Payroll

Payable 050-17 12/19/2016 june

650.36 0.001 Paid 40,886.96

Payroll w/holdings052-17 Payroll

Payable 052-17 12/23/2016 june

0.00 4.961 40,891.92

Liane B. Leahy054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

1,830.74 0.001 Paid 39,061.18

Payroll w/holdings054-17 Payroll

Payable 054-17 12/30/2016 june

0.00 2.481 39,063.66

Liane B. Leahy056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

876.13 0.001 Paid 38,187.53

Payroll w/holdings056-17 Payroll

Payable 056-17 01/09/2017 june

179.19 0.001 Paid 38,008.34

Payroll w/holdings058A-17 Payroll

Payable 058A-17 01/10/2017 june

0.00 2.481 38,010.82

Liane B. Leahy058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

1,688.97 0.001 Paid 36,321.85

Payroll w/holdings058B-17 Payroll

Payable 058B-17 01/13/2017 june

577.36 0.001 Paid 35,744.49

Payroll w/holdings060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

0.00 2.481 35,746.97

Liane B. Leahy060-17 Payroll

Payable 060-17 01/24/2017 june

0.00 2.481 35,749.45

Liane B. Leahy062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-920-0000-5100-5170-0000 MEDICARE Summary: 0.00 4,924.3666,683.67 71,608.03

1,774.92 0.001 Paid 33,974.53

Payroll w/holdings062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

0.00 0.361 33,974.89

Steven Bradley062-17 Payroll

Payable 062-17 01/31/2017 june

0.00 0.361 33,975.25

Steven Bradley064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

687.47 0.001 Paid 33,287.78

Payroll w/holdings064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

0.00 2.481 33,290.26

Liane B. Leahy064-17 Payroll

Payable 064-17 02/06/2017 june

0.00 2.481 33,292.74

Liane B. Leahy066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

2,111.33 0.001 Paid 31,181.41

Payroll w/holdings066-17 Payroll

Payable 066-17 02/13/2017 june

0.00 2.481 31,183.89

Liane B. Leahy068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

603.16 0.001 Paid 30,580.73

Payroll w/holdings068-17 Payroll

Payable 068-17 02/21/2017 june

0.00 2.481 30,583.21

Liane B. Leahy070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

1,779.21 0.001 Paid 28,804.00

Payroll w/holdings070-17 Payroll

Payable 070-17 02/27/2017 june

0.00 0.361 28,804.36

Steven Bradley072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

745.59 0.001 28,058.77

Payroll w/holdings072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

0.00 2.481 28,061.25

Liane B. Leahy072-17 Payroll

Payable 072-17 03/06/2017 june

0.00 2.481 28,063.73

Liane B. Leahy074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

1,696.05 0.001 Paid 26,367.68

Payroll w/holdings074-17 Payroll

Payable 074-17 03/10/2017 june

0.00 2.481 26,370.16

Liane B. Leahy076-17 Payroll

Payable 076-17 03/20/2017 june

593.40 0.001 Paid 25,776.76

Payroll w/holdings076-17 Payroll Adj

Payable 076-17 Payroll 03/20/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-920-0000-5100-5170-0000 MEDICARE Summary: 0.00 4,924.3666,683.67 71,608.03

1,817.30 0.001 Paid 23,959.46

Payroll w/holdings078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

0.00 2.481 23,961.94

Liane B. Leahy078-17 Payroll

Payable 078-17 03/27/2017 june

833.37 0.001 paid 23,128.57

Payroll w/holdings080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

0.00 2.481 23,131.05

Liane B. Leahy080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

0.00 0.361 23,131.41

Steven Bradley080-17 Payroll

Payable 080-17 04/03/2017 june

0.00 2.481 23,133.89

Liane B. Leahy082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

1,768.50 0.001 Paid 21,365.39

Payroll w/holdings082-17 Payroll

Payable 082-17 04/10/2017 june

0.00 2.481 21,367.87

Liane B. Leahy084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

521.90 0.001 Paid 20,845.97

Payroll w/holdings084-17 Payroll

Payable 084-17 04/14/2017 june

1,785.61 0.001 Paid 19,060.36

Payroll w/holdings086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

0.00 2.481 19,062.84

Liane B. Leahy086-17 Payroll

Payable 086-17 04/24/2017 june

634.25 0.001 Paid 18,428.59

Payroll w/holdings088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

0.00 2.481 18,431.07

Liane B. Leahy088-17 Payroll

Payable 088-17 05/01/2017 june

1,949.91 0.001 Paid 16,481.16

Payroll w/holdings090-17 Payroll

Payable 090-17 05/08/2017 june

605.84 0.001 Paid 15,875.32

Payroll w/holdings092-17 Payroll

Payable 092-17 05/15/2017 june

1,835.33 0.001 paid 14,039.99

Payroll w/holdings094-17 Payroll

Payable 094-17 05/22/2017 june

611.22 0.001 13,428.77

Payroll w/holdings096-17 Payroll

Payable 096-17 05/26/2017 june

1,904.31 0.001 Paid 11,524.46

Payroll w/holdings098-17 Payroll

Payable 098-17 06/05/2017 june
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Account: 01-920-0000-5100-5170-0000 MEDICARE Summary: 0.00 4,924.3666,683.67 71,608.03

789.01 0.001 Paid 10,735.45

Payroll w/holdings100-17 Payroll

Payable 100-17 06/12/2017 june

3,284.18 0.001 Paid 7,451.27

Payroll w/holdings102-17 Payroll

Payable 102-17 06/19/2017 june

676.89 0.001 paid 6,774.38

Payroll w/holdings104-17 Payroll

Payable 104-17 06/26/2017 june

1,850.02 0.001 paid 4,924.36

Payroll w/holdings106-17 Payroll

Payable 106-17 06/30/2017 June

66,683.67 71,608.03Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 920 - Medicare
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 945 - Liability and Property Insurance

Account: 01-945-0000-5700-5740-0000 PROPERTY & LIABILITIES INSURANCE Summary: 0.00 0.0391,113.97 91,114.00

0.00 86,528.00FY17 ATM Art10 FY17 ATM Art10 Benefits & Ins 86,528.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

90,016.97 0.00201603742001 BER00374-16 -3,488.97

MIIA Property and Casualty Group Inc. 61639005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

0.00 899.00rewards credit rewards credit -2,589.97

MIIA Property and Casualty Group Inc. 61639005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

0.00 3,125.00credit BER00374-15 credit 535.03

MIIA Property and Casualty Group Inc. 61639005-17 Expenses

Payable 005-17 07/11/2016 June

Check

0.00 562.00FY17 RFT Prop & Liab Ins 1,097.03Journal Entry 02/15/2017 june FY17 

1,097.00 0.0020160374320 BER00374-16 veh42 0.03

MIIA Property and Casualty Group Inc. 63222069-17 Expense

Payable 069-17 02/21/2017 june

Check

91,113.97 91,114.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 945 - Liability and Property Insurance
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 990 - TRANSFERS

Account: 01-990-0000-0000-5000-0000 Transfer to Other Funds Summary: 0.00 0.00100,000.00 100,000.00

0.00 100,000.00FY17 ATM FY17 ATM Special Articles 100,000.00Beginning 07/01/2016 june

100,000.00 0.001 ATM Art 42 transfer FC to Stabilization 0.00

Town of BerlinFY17 ATM 

Payable FY17 ATM 07/01/2016 june

100,000.00 100,000.00Total Group 1: Segment 2: Department Code: 990 - TRANSFERS
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Debit Credit Ending

Tran. Name Comment

Beginning

Ledger History - Detail with Payables - Expenditure Ledger

Payee

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2017 7/1/2016 6/30/2017

Group as: **-111-****-****-****-****

Voucher Payment Type

Tran. Type Block/Batch Posted By

Warrant Payment Number

JE Seq 

12,749,219.28 13,906,263.69146 Account(s) totaling: 1,157,044.410.00
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